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Valeo has developed  
the BILEDTM module for  
the new Ford Mondeo headlamp.

Valeo, your Multi-specialist  
for the latest Lighting techno

FR   Valeo, votre Multi-specialiste sur les 
dernières technologies d’éclairage.

SP   Valeo, Multiespecialista en las últimas 
tecnologías de Iluminación. 

PY   Valeo, Multiespecialista nas mais recentes 
tecnologias de iluminação.

DE   Valeo, Ihr Multispezialist für die neuesten 
Beleuchtungstechnologien.

SL   Valeo, váš špecialista pre najmodernejšie 
technológie svetiel.

PL   Valeo, multi-specjalista zaawansowanych 
technologii oświetlenia samochodowego

RO   Valeo, multi-specialistul în cele mai noi 
tehnologii de iluminat.

RU   Valeo - ваш мультиспециалист 
по последним разработкам в 
автомобильной светотехнике.

TR   Valeo, en güncel aydınlatma teknolojileri 
için Çoklu Ürün Uzmanınız. 

IT   Valeo, il vostro multispecialista per le 
ultime tecnologie dell’illuminazione. 

CZ   Valeo, váš specialista pro nejmodernější 
technologie světel.

GR   Valeo, o πολύ-ειδικός στις τελευταίες τεχνολογίες 
Φωτισμού.



 
for the latest Lighting technologies

FR   Valeo a développé le module BiLED pour 
les projecteur de la nouvelle Ford Mondeo.

SP   Valeo ha desarrollado el modulo BiLED 
del proyector del NUEVO Ford Mondeo. 

PT   Valeo desenvolveu o módulo BiLED do 
projetor do NOVO Ford Mondeo.

DE   Valeo hat das BiLED Scheinwerfermodul 
für den neuen Ford Mondeo entwickelt.

SL   Spoločnosť Valeo vyvinula modulárny 
svetlomet BiLED pre nový Ford Mondeo.

PL   Soczewka BiLED do najnowszego Forda 
Mondeo została opracowana przez Valeo

RO   Valeo a dezvoltat proiectorul modular 
BiLED pentru noul Ford Mondeo.

RU   Valeo разработало модуль BiLED фары 
для нового Форд Мондео.

TR   Valeo YENİ Ford Mondeo uygulaması için 
modüler BILED Projektör geliştirmiştir.

IT   Valeo ha sviluppato il modulo proiettore 
BiLED per la nuova Ford Mondeo.

CZ   Společnost Valeo vyvinula modulární 
světlomet BiLED pro nový Ford Mondeo.

GR   Η Valeo έχει αναπτύξει το μοντέλο του προβολέα 
BiLED για το νέο Ford Mondeo.



Valeo, your choice  
for Volkswagen Golf VII
FR   Valeo, le seul choix pour Volkswagen Golf VII.
SP   Valeo, La única oferta para Volkswagen Golf VII.
PT   Valeo, A única oferta para Volkswagen Golf VII.
DE   Valeo, die einzige Wahl für den Volkswagen Golf VII.
SL   Valeo je takisto jedinou voľbou pre Volkswagen Golf VII.
PL  Valeo, jedyny wybór dla Golfa VII.

RO   Valeo, singura opțiune pentru Volkswagen Golf VII.
RU   Valeo, единственный выбор для Volkswagen Golf VII.
TR   Valeo, Volkswagen Golf VII için tek seçeneğinizdir.
IT   Valeo, Volkswagen Golf VII için tek seçeneğinizdir.
CZ   Valeo je také jedinou volbou pro Volkswagen Golf VII.
GR   Valeo, η μόνη επιλογή για το Volkswagen Golf VII.

FR   Valeo est le fabriquant en équipement 
d’origine pour la majorité des produits 
lighting de la nouvelle Golf VII. 
Tous les projecteurs se montent sur Golf VII 
et Golf VII break (SW).

SP   Valeo, proveedor oficial de Fabricantes de 
Automoción en la mayoría de  productos de 
Iluminación del NUEVO GOLF VII.  
Todos los proyectores son aptos para instalar 
en Golf VII y Golf VII Variant (SW).

PT   Valeo, fornecedor oficial de Fabricantes de 
Automóveis na maioria dos produtos de 
iluminação do NOVO GOLF VII. 
Todos os projetores são adequados para a 
instalação em Golf VII y Golf VII Variant (SW).

DE   Valeo ist der Erstausrüster für die Mehrzahl 
der Beleuchtungsprodukte des neuen Golf VII. 
Alle Scheinwerfer sind passend für den Golf 
VII und den Golf VII Variant (SW).

SL   Valeo je dodávateľom do prvovýbavy pre 
väčšinu svetiel pre NEW Golf VII. 
Všetky svetlomety sú vhodné pre Golf VII aj 
pre Golf VII Variant (SW).

PL   Głównym dostawcą części oświetlenia do 
Golfa VII jest Valeo. 
Golf VII i Golf VII Variant posiadają zamienne 
oświetlenie przednie.

RO   Valeo este producătorul de echipament 
original pentru majoritatea produselor de 
iluminat pentru noul Golf VII. 
Toate farurile se potrivesc pe ambele modele 
Golf VII și Golf VII Variant (SW).

RU   Valeo оригинальный поставщик 
светотехники для большинства 
автомобилей Golf VII нового образца. 
Вся головная оптика подходит как на 
Golf VII, так и на Golf VII variant с кузовом 
универсал.

TR   Valeo YENİ Golf VII aydınlatma ürünlerinin 
çoğunluğu için orijinal ekipman üreticisidir. 
Tüm farlar Golf VII and Golf VII versiyonu (SW) 
için uygundur.

IT   Vale è fornitore di primo impianto per la 
maggior parte dei prodotti illuminazione 
della Golf VII.  
Tutti i proiettori montati sulla Golf VII e Golf 
VII Variant (SW).

CZ   Valeo je dodavatelem do prvovýbavy pro 
většinu světel u  NEW Golf VII. 
Všechny světlomety jsou vhodné pro Golf VII i 
pro Golf VII Variant (SW).

GR   Η Valeo είναι ο μόνος κατασκευαστής Πρώτης 
Τοποθέτησης για την πλειοψηφία των προϊόντων για 
το ΝΕΟ Golf VII. 
Όλα οι προβολείς τοποθετούνται και στο Golf VII και 
στο Golf VII Variant (SW).

Valeo is the O.E. on most of the New Golf VII lighting products 
All headlamps fit both on Golf VII and Golf VII Variant (SW)

Product Valeo part number (L & R) Description

044917 & 044918 Headlamp VOLKSWAGEN Golf VII 2012/10

Xenon 044923 & 044924 Headlamp VOLKSWAGEN Golf VII 2012/10 Bifunction

AFS 044929 & 044930 Headlamp VOLKSWAGEN Golf VII 2012/10 AFS

ADB 044933 & 044934 Headlamp VOLKSWAGEN Golf VII 2012/10 ADB



FR   Valeo est le fabriquant en équipement 
d’origine pour les feux arrières Tungsten  
de Golf VII. 
Différents niveaux de finitions (pas  
de version Highline pour le marché US).

SP   Valeo es el fabricante original de los pilotos 
traseros de Tungsteno del Golf VII. 
Diferentes acabados (Sin versión Highline  
para el mercado US)

PT   Valeo é o fabricante original dos farolins 
traseiros do Tungsteno del Golf VII. 
Diferentes acabamentos ( Sem versão 
Highline para o mercado US).

DE   Valeo ist der Erstausrüster für Wolfram 
Rückleuchten des Golf VII. 
Unterschiedliche Ausstattungsvarianten 
(keine Highline Version auf dem US Markt)

 

SL   Valeo je dodávateľom do prvovýbavy 
volfrámových zadných svetiel pre Golf VII. 
Rôzne finálne verzie (bez verzie Highline  
pre americký trh).

PL   Valeo jest pierwszomontażowym dostawcą 
tylnych lamp wolframowych do Golfa VII. 
Różne standardy wyposażenia.

RO   Valeo este producătorul de echipament 
original al  stopurilor Tungsten pentru Golf VII. 
Diferite versiuni de finisare (nu există 
versiunea Highline pe piața din SUA). 

RU   Valeo оригинальный поставщик 
вольфрамовых задних фонарей для 
Golf VII. 
Различные версии отделки (без моделей 
для американского рынка).

 

TR   Valeo Golf VII and Golf VII versiyonu Tungsten 
stop lambalarının orijinal üreticisidir. 
Çeşitli son versyonlar

IT   Valeo è il fornitore di primo impianto  
anche per i fari posteriori della Golf VII. 
Diversi livelli di finitura (non disponibile  
nella versione Highline per il Mercato USA).

CZ   Valeo je dodavatelem do prvovýbavy 
wolframových zadních světel pro Golf VII.  
Různé finální verze (bez verze Highline  
pro americký trh).

GR   Η Valeo είναι ο προμηθευτής Πρώτης Τοποθέτησης  
για τα πίσω φώτα βολφραμίου για το Golf VII. 
Διάφορες εκδόσεις φινιρίσματος (χωρίς έκδοση 
φινιρίσματος για την αγορά των Η.Π.Α.).

Valeo is O.E. on Tungsten Rearlamps on Golf VII 
Various finishing versions (no Highline version on the US market)

Valeo part number (L & R) Description Finishing version
044937 & 044938 Rearlamp VOLKSWAGEN Golf VII 2012/10 Wing Standard
044941 & 044942 Rearlamp VOLKSWAGEN Golf VII 2012/10 Boot Standard
045240 & 045241 Rearlamp VOLKSWAGEN Golf VII 2012/10 Wing Highline
045242 & 045243 Rearlamp VOLKSWAGEN Golf VII 2012/10 Boot Highline



Fogstar™ 
choose O.E. quality with

14 key products to cover 
54 million vehicles*

Exclusive
Fogstar™ is protected by 7 Valeo patents

FR   Fogstar™ a choisi la qualité O.E. avec valeorigin.
SP   Fogstar™ Calidad Original con valeorigin. 
PT   Fogstar™ Qualidade Original com valeorgin.
DE   Fogstar™, die Wahl für O.E. Qualität mit valeorigin.
SL   Fogstar™ si zvolil kvalitu pre prvovýbavu s Valeorigin.
PL   Fogstar™ jakość OE z valeorigin.
RO   Fogstar™ a ales calitatea echipamentelor originale cu 

valeorigin.

RU   Fogstar™ - выбирай оригинальное качество с 
Valeorigin.

TU   Fogstar™ Valeorigin ile O.E. kalitesini tercih edin.
IT   Fogstar™: la qualità OE Valeorigin
CZ   Fogstar™ si zvolil kvalitu pro prvovýbavu s valeorigin.
GR   Fogstar™ : Επιλέξτε ποιότητα OE με Valeorigin.

FR   14 produits clés pour couvrir 54 milions de véhicules.
SP   14 productos claves que cubren 54 millones de vehículos.
PT   14 produtos-chave cobrindo 54 milhões de veículos.
DE   14 Hauptprodukte decken 54 Millionen Fahrzeuge ab.
SL   14 hlavných produktov pokrýva 54 miliónov vozidiel.
PL   14 referencji z zastosowaniem do 54 miliionów pojazdów.
RO   14 produse cheie care acoperă 54 milioane de vehicule.

RU   14 ключевых продуктов для покрытия  
54 миллионов автомобилей.

TR   54 milyon araç kapsamı için 14 ana ürün.
IT   14 prodotti chiave per coprire 54 milioni di veicoli.
CZ   14 hlavních produktů pokrývá 54 milionů vozidel.
GR   14 κύρια προϊόντα που καλύπτουν 54 εκατομμύρια οχήματα.

FR   Exclusivité. Fogstar™ est protégé par 7 brevets Valeo. 
SP   Exclusividad. Fogstar™  esta protegido por 7 patentes Valeo.
PT   Exclusividade. Fogstar™ esta protegido por 7 patentes Valeo.
DE   Exklusiv. Fogstar™ wird durch 7 Valeo Patente geschützt.
SL   Exkluzívne. Fogstar™ je chránený 7 patentmi Valeo.
PL   Lampy przeciwmgłowe Fogstar™ chronione 7 patentami Valeo.
RO   Exclusiv. Fogstar™ este protejat de 7 patente Valeo.
RU   Эксклюзивный Fogstar™ защищен семью патентами Valeo.
TR   Ayrıcalıklı. Fogstar™ 7 Valeo patenti ile korunmaktadır.
IT   Esclusiva. Fogstar™ è un marchio protetto da 7 brevetti Valeo.
CZ   Exkluzivní. Fogstar™ je chráněn 7 patenty Valeo.
GR   Αποκλειστικό. Το Fogstar™ προστατεύεται από 7 πατέντες της Valeo.



Ref Application for Date SOP > EOP

043352 CITROËN C3 01/2002 > 12/2010

C4 11/2004 > 

C4 Picasso 09/2006 > 

C5 10/2004 > 

C6 09/2005 > 

Xsara Picasso 01/2004 > 12/2010

PEUGEOT 207 04/2006 > 06/2008

207 CC 02/2007 > 

207 SW 06/2007 > 

307 06/2005 > 

307 CC 06/2005 > 

307 SW 06/2005 > 

407 coupé 10/2005 > 

607 10/2004 > 

043403 INFINITI FX / QX 45 04/2008 > 

NISSAN Cube 05/2009 > 

Fuga 08/2007 > 

Juke 09/ 010 > 2012

Lafesta 10/2004 > 06/2011

Murano 03/2008 >  

Note 09/2005 > 01/2010

Patrol 02/2010 > 

Presage 06/2003 > 04/2010

Serena 04/2005 > 05/2012

Tiida 08/2004 > 

X-Trail 03/2007 > 12/2010

043652 / 
043653

AUDI A5 / S5 / A5 Cabriolet 06/2007 > 02/2012

SEAT Ibiza 07/2008 > 03/2012

VOLKSWAGEN Passat CC 05/2008 > 01/2012

044185 CITROËN DS5 05/2011 > 

FIAT 500L 10/2012 > 

Panda 01/2012 >

Punto Evo 11/2009 > 2012

044186 MITSUBISHI Outlander 03/2010 > 

NISSAN Leaf 12 /2010

Ref Application for Date SOP > EOP

044256 DACIA Duster 03/2010 > 

Logan 09/2004 > 

044553 CITROËN Berlingo 06/2012 > 

C-Elysée 11/2012 >

C4 09/2010 > 

DS4 04/2011 >

PEUGEOT Partner 06/2012 > 

088044 / 
088045

INFINITI FX 07/2008 > 

NISSAN Almera 02/2000 > 11/2006 

Altima Coupé 07/2007 > 

Bluebird 01/2004 > 

Caravan 12/2005 > 11/2010

Elgrand 2002 > 02/2010

Fuga 09/2004 > 12/2009

Geniss 2006 > 

Maxima 06/2008 > 

Micra 01/2003 > 

Presage 09/2004 > 05/2006

Primera 02/2001 > 02/2003

Qashqai 03/2007 > 02/2010

Sylphy 06/2005 > 08/2012

Teana 08/2003 > 

Wingroad 03/2002 > 

X-Trail 09/2001 > 02/2007

RENAULT Clio II ph2 04/2001 > 12/2008

Clio III 09/2005 > 

Espace IV 09/2002 >

Grand Modus 01/2008 > 

Koleos ph2 05/2008 > 

Laguna II 01/2001 > 04/2005

Laguna Coupé 10/2008 > 

Master 04/2010 >

Modus 09/2004 >

Movano B 05/2010 >

Thalia 01/2001 > 08/2004

Vel Satis 01/2002 >  12/2009

Wind 07/2010 >

The Fogstar™ range at a glance



Ref Application for Date SOP > EOP

088358 DACIA Duster 03/2010

Logan 11/2004 > 

Sandero 06/2008 > 

Solenza 04/2003 > 03/2005

DAEWOO / 
CHEVROLET

Nexia 2008/05 > 

FORD C-Max 11/2010 > 

Fiesta 11/2005 > 11/2008

Focus 01/2008 > 

Focus CC 10/2006 > 12/2010

Focus ST 10/2006 > 12/2007

Fusion 06/2002 > 

Tourneo Connect 06/2002 > 

Tourneo Custom 09/2012 >

Transit 04/2006 > 

FORD Australia Falcon 10/2005 > 04/2008

FORD USA Freestyle 2005 > 2007

JAGUAR S-Type 08/2003 > 

XK8 01/2005 > 08/2006 

NISSAN Cabstar 2 09/2006 > 10/2010

Elgrand 03/2005 > 02/2007

Navara 05/2005 > 11/2010

Note ph2 11/2008 > 

Pathfinder / Frontier 02/2005 > 08/2010

Sentra 08/2007 > 

Terrano 01/2005 > 

X-Trail 03/2007 > 

Xterra 08/2004 > 

OPEL /  
VAUXHALL

Agila 12/2007 > 

Agila OPC 03/2000 > 

Astra G Convertible 01/2003 > 12/2005

Astra G OPC 01/1999 > 12/2005

Astra G Sport 02/2002 > 12/2005

Astra H OPC 03/2004 > 12/2011

Astra MK V 03/2005 > 12/2011

Corsa C OPC 09/2000 > 06/2006

Corsa D OPC 05/2007 > 

Corsa MKIII 02/2007 > 01/2011

Meriva OPC 05/2003 >  07/2010

Tigra Twin Top 07/2004 > 08/2009

Vectra C OPC 09/2005 > 

Zafira OPC 07/2005 > 02/2009

Ref Application for Date SOP > EOP

088358 RENAULT Clio III Symbol/ Thalia 10/2008 >  12/2012

Duster 03/2010 > 

Fluence 10/2009 > 

Kangoo II 11/2007 > 

Koleos  07/2011 > 05/2012

Laguna II ph2 03/2005 > 09/2007

Laguna II ph2 Estate 05/2005 > 09/2007

Laguna III 10/2007 > 

Latitude 11/2010 >

Logan 09/2004 >

Master 10/2003 > 05/2006

Master 06/2006 > 

Maxity 10/2006 > 

Megane II 09/2002 > 12/2008

Megane II CC 09/2003 > 12/2005

Megane II Estate 09/2003 > 12/2005

Megane II ph2 CC 01/2006 > 12/2008

Megane II ph2 Estate 01/2006 > 12/2008

Megane III (3/5D) 10/2008 > 

Megane Coupé 10/2008 > 

Sandero 06/2008 > 

Scenic II 05/2003 > 

Scenic III 03/2009 > 

Twingo II 06/2007 > 

RENAULT TRUCK Mascott 07/2007 > 

SUZUKI Aerio 01/2005 > 

Alto 01/2005 > 

Escudo 2005 > 

Grand Vitara 10/2005 > 

Ignis 01/2005 > 12/2008

Jimny 04/2005 > 

Lapin 2005 > 

Splash 04/2008 > 

Swift 02/2005 > 

SX4 03/2006 > 

TOYOTA Aygo 06/2005 > 

The Fogstar™ range at a glance



Ref Application for Date SOP > EOP

088899 CITROËN C-Crosser 08/2007 > 

LAND ROVER Freelander 2 02/2006 > 

MITSUBISHI Delica 10/2006 > 

Dion 01/2000 > 12/2005

Eclipse 01/2006 > 

Endeavour / Airtek 01/2006 > 08/2011

Galant 01/2005 > 08/2012

Grandis 01/2004 >  12/2011

L200 12/2006 > 

Outlander 02/2007 > 

Pajero / Montero 05/2005 >

PEUGEOT 4007 08/2007 > 

088969 / 
088970

DAIHATSU Materia 09/2006 >

LEXUS IS 12 / 2007 > 

LX 570 11/ 2007 > 

RX 350/450H 11/2008 >

PONTIAC Vibe 01/2008 > 12/2010

TOYOTA Auris 10/ 2006 > 

Avalon 01/2008 > 

Avensis 04/ 2006 > 11/2011

Aygo FL 02/2012 >

Camry 01/ 2006 > 

Corolla 11/2006 > 

Corolla 5H/B 01/2007 > 

Corolla Sedan 11/ 2006 > 

Corolla Verso FL 05/2007 > 02/2009

Corolla W/SD 02/2007 > 

Corolla W/SDN 08/2008 > 

IQ 03/ 2008 > 

Matrix 01/2008 > 

Previa/ Tarago/Estima 01/ 2006 > 

Prius 04/2009 > 

Prius Plug In 1 12/2009 > 10/2010

Rav 4 11/ 2005 > 

Urban Cruiser 01/2009 >

Verso S 11/2010 >

Yaris 08/ 2005 > 

www.valeoservice.com
UK   Technical hotline: +44 1527 838300 ext.2

FR   Hotline technique : 0810 600 606 
(Coût local passé depuis la France)

SP   Hotline : 0810 600 606 
(Coste de llamada local si la llamada es desde Francia)

PT   Hotline : 0810 600 606 
(Custo de uma chamada local se a chamada é da França)

DE   Technische Hotline: 0800- 869 2840  
(gebührenfrei)

SL   Technická hotline: 0810 600 606 
(cena za miestne hovory je rovnaká ako volanie z Francúzska)

PL   Hotline: 0810 600 606  
(Koszt połączenia wg stawek operatora)

RO   Linia verde: 0810 600 606 
(Tarif local dacă sunați din Franța)

RU   Горячая линия поддержки 0810 600 606  
Стоимость звонка из Франции

IT   Numero verde: 800805046  
(Local call cost if calling from France)

CZ   Technická hotline: 0810 600 606 
(cena za místní hovory je stejná jako volání z Francie)

GR   Γραμμή εξυπηρέτησης πελατών: 0810 600 606 
((Τοπική χρέωση σε περίπτωση κλήσης από τη Γαλλία)

http://www.valeoservice.com/


Oscar lighting range
CIBIÉ post-equipment

Steel body
FR   Boitier en acier
SP  Estructura metálica 
PT   Estrutura metálica 
DE  Stahlgehäuse 
PL   Korpus stalowy
RU   Стальной корпус
TR   Çelik gövde      
IT   Corpo in acciaio  
GR   Σώμα από ατσάλι

Shock resistant
FR   Resistant aux chocs
SP  Resistente a los golpes 
PT   Resistente ao choque 
DE  Schock resistent  
PL   Odporny na wstrząsy 
RU   Виброустойчивость
TR   Yüksek darbe dayanımı     
IT   Resistente agli urti  
GR   Ανθεκτικό στις δονήσεις

Chrome ring 
FR   Anneau chromé
SP  Aro cromado   
PT   Anel cromado 
DE  Chrom Ring 
PL   Pierścień chromowany
RU   Хромированное кольцо
TR  Krom çevre      
IT   Anello cromato   
GR   Δαχτύλιος χρωμίου

E2 homologation
FR   Homologation E2
SP  Homologación E2    
PT   Homologação E2 
DE  E2 Homologation 
PL   Homologacja E2
RU   Сертификация по стандартам 

Евросоюза
TR  E2 homologasyon      
IT   Omologazione E2  
GR   Πιστοποίηση Ε2

Super Oscar
220 mm

Super Oscar
130 mm

Oscar
122 mm

Oscar Plus
88 mm

Oscar & 
Oscar Plus
180 mm

FR   Cibié post-équipement
SP   Cibié post-equipamiento 
PT   Cibié pós-equipamento 

DE  Cibié Post-Equipment 
PL   Akcesoria Cibié
RU   Фары Cibié как дополнительное 

оборудование

TR   Cibié ileri-donanım ürünleri      
IT   Cibié post-equipaggiamento 
GR   Cibié μετα- εξοπλισμός



OSCAR
for passenger car and 4x4
‣ Best seller – Ø 180mm x 122mm - 12v

Part number Product Beam Trafic Ring Lamp

067681 OSCAR Auxiliary lamp High beam LHD / RHD Chrome H1 not fitted

067682 OSCAR Auxiliary lamp Spot LHD / RHD Chrome H1 not fitted

067679 OSCAR Auxiliary lamp Fog LHD / RHD Chrome H1 not fitted

067688 OSCAR Auxiliary lamp High & low beam LHD / RHD Chrome H4 not fitted

082459 OSCAR Auxiliary lamp High & low beam RHD Chrome H4 not fitted

067686 OSCAR Light unit High beam LHD / RHD / H1 not fitted

067687 OSCAR Light unit Spot LHD / RHD / H1 not fitted

067689 OSCAR Light unit High & low beam LHD / RHD / H4 not fitted

460118 OSCAR Light unit High & low beam RHD / H4 not fitted

OSCAR PLUS
for passenger car and 4x4 with low space on bumper
‣ Extra slim – Ø 180mm x 88mm - 12v

Part number Product Beam Trafic Ring Lamp

067696 OSCAR+ Auxiliary lamp High beam LHD / RHD Black H2 not fitted

067700 OSCAR+ Auxiliary lamp Spot LHD / RHD Black H2 not fitted

SUPER OSCAR
for truck and 4x4 
‣ High performance – Ø 220mm x 130mm - 24V

Part number Product Beam Trafic Ring Lamp

068685 SUPER OSCAR Auxiliary lamp High beam LHD / RHD Black H1 not fitted

068687 SUPER OSCAR Auxiliary lamp Spot LHD / RHD Black H1 not fitted

068691 SUPER OSCAR Light unit High beam LHD / RHD / H1 not fitted

068692 SUPER OSCAR Light unit Spot LHD / RHD / H1 not fitted



BLACK

CHROME CUSTOMIZABLE

BLACK  CHROMEBLACK

CHROME CUSTOMIZABLE

BLACK  CHROME

BLACK

CHROME CUSTOMIZABLE

BLACK  CHROME

BLACK

CHROME CUSTOMIZABLE

BLACK  CHROME

NEW

OSCAR LED



MINI OSCAR LED 145 mm 
Part number Product Finish Side Traffic

045300 Mini Oscar LED Full black L/R LHD / RHD

045301 Mini Oscar LED Black & Chrome L/R LHD / RHD

045302 Mini Oscar LED Full chrome L/R LHD / RHD

045303 Mini Oscar LED Customized L/R LHD / RHD

OSCAR LED 180 mm 
Part number Product Finish Side Traffic

045304 Oscar LED Full black L/R LHD / RHD

045305 Oscar LED Black & Chrome L/R LHD / RHD

045306 Oscar LED Full Chromium L/R LHD / RHD

045307 Oscar LED Customized L/R LHD / RHD

SUPER OSCAR LED 230 mm 
Part number Product Finish Side Traffic

045308 Super Oscar LED Full black L/R LHD / RHD

045309 Super Oscar LED Black & Chrome L/R LHD / RHD

045310 Super Oscar LED Full chrome L/R LHD / RHD

045311 Super Oscar LED Customized L/R LHD / RHD

045312 Super Oscar LED - wide beam Full black L/R LHD / RHD

045313 Super Oscar LED - wide beam Black & Chrome L/R LHD / RHD

045314 Super Oscar LED - wide beam Full chrome L/R LHD / RHD

045315 Super Oscar LED - wide beam Customized L/R LHD / RHD

045316 Super Oscar LED with position lamp - wide beam Full black L/R LHD / RHD

045317 Super Oscar LED with position lamp - wide beam Black & Chrome L/R LHD / RHD

045318 Super Oscar LED with position lamp - wide beam Full chrome L/R LHD / RHD

045319 Super Oscar LED with position lamp - wide beam Customized L/R LHD / RHD

High intensity

up to 125,000 cd

White color

6000 K

Extra vision

up to 500m

AVAILABLE  

SOON



Valeo solution for complete 
lighting diagnosis 

Reasons to choose Valeo:
• diagnosis < 1 minute
• Light and easy to use
• Develop your lighting business

FR   La solution Valeo pour un diagnostic éclairage complet.  
Efficacité : diagnostic < 1 minute. 
Léger et facile à manipuler. 
Développez votre business lighting.

SP   La propuesta Valeo para un diagnóstico completo de Iluminación 
Eficacia y fiabilidad : Diagnóstico en menos de 1 minuto 
Ligero y fácil de manipular  
Desarrolle su negocio de Iluminación  

PT   Proposta Valeo de um diagnóstico completo da iluminação 
Eficácia e fiabilidade : Diagnóstico em menos de 1 minuto 
Leve e fácil de manusear 
Desenvolver o seu negócio de iluminação

DE   Die Lösung von Valeo zur kompletten Beleuchtungsdiagnose 
Effizient: Diagnose < 1 Minute 
Leicht und einfach handhabbar 
Erweitern Sie Ihr Beleuchtungsgeschäft

SL   Riešenie Valeo pre kompletnú diagnostiku osvetlenia 
Účinné: Diagnostika trvá menej než 1 minútu 
Jednoduchosť a jednoduché použitie 
Pre rozvoj vášho podnikania v oblasti osvetlenia vozidiel

PL   Kompleksowe rozwiązania Valeo do skutecznej diagnostyki oświetlenia 
Wydajność: diagnoza zajmuje poniżej 1 minuty 
Prosta i łatwa obsługa 
Rozwijaj z nami swój biznes

RO   Soluția Valeo pentru diagnosticarea completă a sistemului de iluminare. 
Eficiență: diagnosticare < 1 minut. 
Greutate redusă și ușor de mânuit. 
Dezvoltați afacerea cu produse de iluminat.

RU   Решение Valeo для полной диагностики светотехники 
Эффективная диагностика менше чем за минуту 
Легко и просто использовать 
Развивает ваш бизнес по светотехнике

TR   Komple aydınlatma teşhisi için Valeo çözümü 
Etkili: teşhis < 1 dakika 
Hafif ve rahat yönetilebilir 
Aydınlatma iş potansiyelinizi geliştirir

IT   Valeo: la soluzione completa per la tua diagnosi illuminazione 
Efficiente: Diagnosi <1 minuto 
Leggero e facile da utilizzare 
Per incrementare il vostro business sull’illuminazione

CZ   Řešení Valeo pro kompletní diagnostiku osvětlení 
Účinné: Diagnostika trvá méně než 1 minutu 
Jednoduchost a snadné použití 
Pro rozvoj vašeho podnikání v oblasti osvětlení vozidel.

GR   Η λύση της Valeo για μια ολοκληρωμένη διάγνωση του φωτισμού 
Αποτελεσματικότητα: διάγνωση < 1 λεπτό 
Ελαφρύ και εύκολο στη χρήση 
Αναπτύξτε τις πωλήσεις σας σε συστήματα φωτισμού. 



 
>  guarantees the 

same quality 
care from 
the original 
equipment to 
replacement.

>  is compliant with 
the regulation 
ECE R37 which 
approves the bulbs 
for use in Europe.

>  provides an 
increased 
life duration 
thanks to Valeo 
specifications.

THE  VALEO BULB 
RANGE

LA GAMME DE LAMPES VALEO : 
>  vous garantit que le même soin est apporté à la qualité de votre 

équipement d’origine et à celle des pièces de rechange.

>  est conforme la réglementation ECE R37, qui homologue les lampes 
commercialisables en Europe et possède une plus longue durée de 
vie grâce aux spécifications Valeo.

FR

A GAMA DE LÂMPADAS VALEO : 
>  garante o mesmo cuidado com a qualidade do equipamento original 

para a reposição.

>  No cumprimento do regulamento ECE R37, que aprova as lâmpadas 
para uso na Europa e maior desempenho na duração de vida graças 
às especificações Valeo. 

PT

HET ASSORTIMENT GLOEILAMPEN VAN VALEO : 
>  Valeo biedt dezelfde kwaliteitszorg voor zowel de producten in de 

eerste montage als voor vervangingsproducten.

>  Het complete assortiment valt onder de ECE R37 regelgeving die al 
deze gloeilampen voor gebruik in Europa goedkeurt en de prestaties 
op een langere levensduur verhoogt dankzij de Valeo vereisten.

NL

DAS VALEO GLÜHLAMPENPROGRAMM : 
>  garantiert die gleiche Qualitätssorgfalt von der Erstausrüstung  

bis zum Ersatzteil.

>  erfüllt die Europäische ECE R37-Richtlinie, welche den Gebrauch der 
Lampen in Europa erlaubt, und zusätzlich eine erhöhte Lebensdauer 
erzielt dank der Valeo Spezifikationen.

DE

GAMA ŻARÓWEK VALEO: 
>  gwarancja dbałości w dostaczeniu takiej samej jakości produktu do wymiany 

jak produkt pierwszego montażu.
>  zgodność z normą ECE R37 zatwierdzającą żarówki do użytku w Europie i 

powierdzającą cechy żarówek Valeo o większej wydajności i trwałości. 

PL

SORTIMENT ŽÁROVEK VALEO: 
>  zaručuje kvalitativní peči o vozidlo jako originální i výměnný díl.
>  splňuje nařízení ECE R37 které schvaluje použití žárovek s prodlouženou 

životností v Evropě. 

CZ

VALEO VÁLASZTÉK IZZÓK: 
>  garantálja a gyárilag beépített izzókkal megegyező minőséget.
>  az ECE R37 szabályozásnak megfelelve a VALEO specifikációk megnövekedett 

fényteljesítményt biztosítanak. 

HU

АССОРТИМЕНТ АВТОМОБИЛЬНЫХ ЛАМПОЧЕК VALEO:
>  контроль уровня качества аналогичный конвейерному 

производству,

>  соответствие европейским нормам ECE R37 и более длительный 
срок службы благодаря технологиям Valeo

RU

H ΣΕΙΡΆ ΛΆΜΠΤΉΡΩΝ ΤΉΣ VALEO
>  Εγγύηση για ίδια πρότυπα ποιότητας από την πρώτη τοπθέτηση 

μέχρι την αντικατάσταση. 

>  Συμμόρφωση με τον κανονισμό ECE R37 που ελέγχει τη χρήση των 
λαμπτήρων στην Ευρώπη και την αυξημένη απόδοση τους όσον 
αφορά στη διάρκεια ζωής του λαμπτήρα χάρη στις προδιαγραφές 
της Valeo.

GR

LA GAMMA LAMPADINE VALEO : 
>  garanzia della stessa attenzione alla qualità dall’originale di primo 

equipaggiamento alla sostituzione.

>  conformità con la regolazione ECE R37 che approva le lampadine per 
l’utilizzo in Europa, con l’incremento delle performance nella durata.

IT

LA GAMA DE LÁMPARAS VALEO : 
>  garantiza el mismo compromiso con la calidad óptima, desde la pieza 

original hasta el recambio.

>  Conforme con la reglamentación ECE R37 que aprueba el uso 
de las lámparas halógenas para automóvil en Europa y con un 
mayor rendimiento en cuanto a duración de vida gracias a las 
especificaciones Valeo.

ES



ECE VOLT WATT BASE CSU* Gencod MOQ**

HR2  Essential 12  45/40  P45t-41 1 032001 3276420320012 10

H1  Essential 12 55 P14,5s 1 032003 3276420320036 10
 Life x2 12 55 P14,5s 1 032501 3276420325017 10
 +50% Light 12 55 P14,5s 1 032503 3276420325031 10
 Blue Effect 12 55 P14,5s 1 032505 3276420325055 10
 Aqua Vision 12 55 P14,5s 1 032507 3276420325079 10

H3  Essential 12 55 PK22s 1 032005 3276420320050 10

H4  Essential 12 60/55  P43t-38 1 032007 3276420320074 10
 Life x2 12 60/55  P43t-38 1 032509 3276420325093 10
 +50% Light 12 60/55  P43t-38 1 032511 3276420325116 10
 Blue Effect 12 60/55  P43t-38 1 032513 3276420325130 10
 Aqua Vision 12 60/55  P43t-38 1 032515 3276420325154 10

H7  Essential 12 55 PX26d 1 032009 3276420320098 10
 Life x2 12 55 PX26d 1 032517 3276420325178 10
 +50% Light 12 55 PX26d 1 032519 3276420325192 10
 Blue Effect 12 55 PX26d 1 032521 3276420325215 10
 Aqua Vision 12 55 PX26d 1 032523 3276420325239 10

H9  Essential 12 65 PGJ 19-5 1 032011 3276420320111 10

H11  Life x2 12 55 PGJ 19-2 1 032525 3276420325253 10

HB3  Essential 12 60 P20d 1 032013 3276420320135 10
 Blue Effect 12 60 P20d 1 032527 3276420325277 10

HB4  Essential 12 51 P22d 1 032015 3276420320159 10
 Blue Effect 12 51 P22d 1 032529 3276420325291 10

H8  Essential 12 35 PGJ19-5 1 032225 3276420322252 10

H27/1  Essential 12 27 PGJ19-5 1 032227 3276420322276 10

H27/2  Essential 12 27 PGJ19-5 1 032229 3276420322290 10

ECE VOLT WATT BASE CSU* Gencod MOQ**

P21W  Essential 12 21 BA15s 2 032101 3276420321019 10

PY21W  Essential 12 21 BAU15s 2 032103 3276420321033 10

P21/4W  Essential 12  21/4  BAZ15d 2 032105 3276420321057 10

P21/5W  Essential 12  21/5  BAY15d 2 032107 3276420321071 10

R5W  Essential 12 5 BA15s 2 032109 3276420321095 10

R10W  Essential 12 10 BA15s 2 032111 3276420321118 10

P21W  Essential 12 21 BA15s 10 032201 3276420322016 1

PY21W  Essential 12 21 BAU15s 10 032203 3276420322030 1

P21/4W  Essential 12  21/4  BAZ15d 10 032205 3276420322054 1

P21/5W  Essential 12  21/5  BAY15d 10 032207 3276420322078 1

W3W  Essential 12 3 W2,1x9,5d 10 032209 3276420322092 1

W5W  Essential 12 5 W2,1x9,5d 10 032211 3276420322115 1
 Blue Effect 12 5 W2,1x9,5d 10 032700 3276420327004 1

WY5W  Essential 12 5 W2,1x9,5d 10 032213 3276420322139 1

W16W  Essential 12 16 W2,1x9,5d 10 032215 3276420322153 1

C5W  Essential 12 5 SV8,5-8 10 032217 3276420322177 1

R5W  Essential 12 5 BA15s 10 032219 3276420322191 1

R10W  Essential 12 10 BA15s 10 032221 3276420322214 1

T4W  Essential 12 4 BA9s 10 032223 3276420322238 1
 Blue Effect 12 4 BA9s 10 032702 3276420327028 1

ECE VOLT WATT BASE CSU* Gencod MOQ**

HR2  Essential 12  45/40  P45t-41 1 032000 3276420320005 10

H1  Essential 12 55 P14,5s 1 032002 3276420320029 10
 Life x2 12 55 P14,5s 1 032500 3276420325000 10
 +50% Light 12 55 P14,5s 1 032502 3276420325024 10
 Blue Effect 12 55 P14,5s 1 032504 3276420325048 10
 Aqua Vision 12 55 P14,5s 1 032506 3276420325062 10

H3  Essential 12 55 PK22s 1 032004 3276420320043 10

H4  Essential 12  60/55  P43t-38 1 032006 3276420320067 10
 Life x2 12  60/55  P43t-38 1 032508 3276420325086 10
 +50% Light 12  60/55  P43t-38 1 032510 3276420325109 10
 Blue Effect 12  60/55  P43t-38 1 032512 3276420325123 10
 Aqua Vision 12  60/55  P43t-38 1 032514 3276420325147 10

H7  Essential 12 55 PX26d 1 032008 3276420320081 10
 Life x2 12 55 PX26d 1 032516 3276420325161 10
 +50% Light 12 55 PX26d 1 032518 3276420325185 10
 Blue Effect 12 55 PX26d 1 032520 3276420325208 10
 Aqua Vision 12 55 PX26d 1 032522 3276420325222 10

H9  Essential 12 65 PGJ 19-5 1 032010 3276420320104 10

H11  Life x2 12 55 PGJ 19-2 1 032524 3276420325246 10

HB3  Essential 12 60 P20d 1 032012 3276420320128 10
 Blue Effect 12 60 P20d 1 032526 3276420325260 10

HB4  Essential 12 51 P22d 1 032014 3276420320142 10
 Blue Effect 12 51 P22d 1 032528 3276420325284 10

ECE VOLT WATT BASE CSU* Gencod MOQ**

P21W  Essential 12 21 BA15s 2 032106 3276420321064 10

PY21W  Essential 12 21 BAU15s 2 032108 3276420321088 10

P21/4W  Essential 12  21/4  BAZ15d 2 032110 3276420321101 10

P21/5W  Essential 12  21/5  BAY15d 2 032112 3276420321125 10

W3W  Essential 12 3 W2,1x9,5d 2 032114 3276420321149 10

W5W  Essential 12 5 W2,1x9,5d 2 032116 3276420321163 10
 Blue Effect 12 5 W2,1x9,5d 2 032118 3276420321187 10

WY5W  Essential 12 5 W2,1x9,5d 2 032120 3276420321200 10

W16W  Essential 12 16 W2,1x9,5d 2 032122 3276420321224 10

C5W  Essential 12 5 SV8,5-8 2 032124 3276420321248 10

R5W  Essential 12 5 BA15s 2 032126 3276420321262 10

R10W  Essential 12 10 BA15s 2 032128 3276420321286 10

T4W  Essential 12 4 BA9s 2 032130 3276420321309 10
 Blue Effect 12 4 BA9s 2 032132 3276420321323 10

ECE Range VOLT WATT BASE Gencod
KIT H1 H1 12 55 P14,5s 

032300 3276420323006

R5W 12 5 BA15s 
W5W 12 5 W2,1x9,5d
P21W 12 21 BA15s
P21/5W 12  21/5  BAY15d

Fuses 10Ax1 + 15Ax1 + 20Ax1
KIT H4 H4 12  60/55  P43t-38 

032302 3276420323020

R5W 12 5 BA15s 
W5W 12 5 W2,1x9,5d 
P21W 12 21 BA15s 
P21/5W 12  21/5  BAY15d 

Fuses 10Ax1 + 15Ax1 + 20Ax1
KIT H7 H7 12 55 P14,5s 

032304 3276420323044

R5W 12 5 BA15s 
W5W 12 5 W2,1x9,5d
P21W 12 21 BA15s
P21/5W 12  21/5  BAY15d

Fuses 10Ax1 + 15Ax1 + 20Ax1
KIT H1/H7 H1 12 55 P14,5s 

032308 3276420323082

H7 12 55 PX26d 
R5W 12 5 BA15s 
W5W 12 5 W2,1x9,5d 
P21W 12 21 BA15s 
P21/5W 12  21/5  BAY15d 
PY21W 12 21 BAU15s 
C5W 12 5 SV8,5-8 

Fuses 10Ax1 + 15Ax1 + 20Ax1 + 30Ax1

Essential

*Consumer Sales Unit
**Minimum Order Quantity

EssentialBlue Effect Blue EffectLife x2 Life x2+50% Light +50% LightAqua Vision Aqua Vision

EMERGENCY KIT

BLISTERSCARDBOARD BOX
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Rear lighting
Feux arrière
Función piloto posterior
Função pisca posterior
Fanale posteriore
Achter Verlichting
Heck-Beleuchtung

BADF C E Z [j2K
RENAULT H (.../...)
Kangoo (2003>) (.../...)

4x4 01/2005Ë10/2006

z
9 A( 2 E+ 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 1 088975 088976

B2323 7701062428 7701062429

Pour / For lnh

Product type
Type de produit

Tipo de producto
Tipo de produto
Tipo di prodotto

Product
Produkt

Product picture
Image du produit
Foto del producto
Foto do produto
Foto del prodotto
Productafbeelding
Produktfoto

Car maker / model
Marque / Modèle
Marca/Modelo
Marca/Modelo
Costruttore / Modello
Autofabrikant /model
Fahrzeughersteller/ Modell

Date of application
Dates d'application
Fecha de aplicación
Data de aplicação
Data di applicazione
Bouwjaar
Baujahr

Left side
Côté gauche

Lado izquierdo
Lado esquerdo

Sinistra
Linker zijde
Linke Seite

Right side
Côté droit

Lado derecho
Lado direito

Destra
Rechter zijde
Rechte Seite

Additionnal information on vehicle
Informations supplémentaires
Información adicional del vehículo
Informação adicional do veículo
Informazioni addizionali sul veicolo
Extra voertuig informatie
Zusatzinformation Fahrzeug

Components included (or not included)
Composants inclus / non inclus
Componentes incluidos (o no incluidos)
Componentes incluídos (ou não incluídos)
Componenti inclusi (o non inclusi)
Componenten inbegrepen (niet inbegrepen)
Einzelteile enthalten (oder nicht enthalten)

VS part number
Référence VS
Referencia VS
Referência VS
Codice VS
Referentienummer VS
VS Artikelnummer

Part number specific status:
Statut spécifique

Status de la referencia
Status da referência

Stato prodotto
Specifieke status referentienummer

Status

B G A D

Brand & homologation number
Marque & numéro d'homologation
Número homologación
Número homologação
Marchio e numero di omologazione
Merk en Homologatienummer
Marke & Homologationsnummer

Front Lighting
Projecteurs
Iluminación delantera
Iluminação Dianteira
Fanale Anteriore
Voor Verlichting
Front-Beleuchtung

OE part number
Référence constructeur
Referencia OES
Referência OES
Codice OE
Origineel nummer
OE Nummer

How to use this catalog? Comment utiliser ce catalogue ? 
¿Cómo utilizar el catálogo? Como utilizar o catalogo? Come usare il catalogo ?

Hoe gebruik je deze catalogus? Wie benutzt man diesen Katalog?

Levelling 
device type

Type de correcteur
Corrector
Corrector

Tipo di correttore 
elettrico

Type 
Hoogteregelaar
Art der Leucht-

weitereglung

Type of beam
Type de fais-
ceau
Haz de luz
Feixe de luz
Tipo di fascio
Type
Lichtbundel
Art des Lichts

Type of bulb
Type de
lampe
Lámpara
Lâmpada
Tipo di 
lampadina
Type Lamp
Art der
Glühlampe

Colour of lens
Couleur 

de la glace
Color de la luz

Côr da luz
Colore 

delle lenti
Kleur 

van de Lens
Farbe der

Streuscheibe

Reverse 
function

Feu de recul
Marcha

atrás
Marcha

atrás
Retromarcia

Achter-
uitrijfunctie

Rückfahr  -
leuchte

Rear fog function
Feu antibrouillard
Antiniebla
Anti-nevoeiro
Fendinebbia porteriore
Mistlamp achter
Nebelschlussleuchte

2



Jak korzystaç z katalogu? Jak používat tento katalog? Hogyan használjuk ezt a katalógust? 

Kako koristiti ovaj katalog? Как пользоваться данным каталогом?
Bu katalog nasıl kullanılır? Πώς χρησιμοποιείται αυτός ο κατάλογος ?

Tylne oświetlenie
Zadní světlo
Hátsó világítás
Stražnje svjetlo  
Задние фонари
Arka aydınlatma
Οπίσθιος φωτισμός

BADF C E Z [j2K
RENAULT H (.../...)
Kangoo (2003>) (.../...)

4x4 01/2005Ë10/2006

z
9 A( 2 E+ 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 1 088975 088976

B2323 7701062428 7701062429

Pour / For lnh

Rodzaj produktu
Typ výrobku

Termék típusa
Tip proizvoda
Тип продукта

Ürün tipi
Τύπος oχήματος

Zdjęcie produktu
Obraz výrobku
Termék fényképe
Slika proizvoda
Фотография
продукта
Ürün resmi
Εικόνα προϊόντος

Marka / Model samochodu
Výrobce vozidla / model
Autógyártó / modell
Proizvođač vozila / model
Марка/ модель автомобиля
Araç marka / modeli
Κατασκευαστής/ μοντέλο

Data aplikacji
Rok výroby
Gyártási év
Godina proizvodnje 
Дата производства
автомобиля
Uygulama tarihi
Ημερομηνία κατασκευής

Lewa strona
Levá strana

Bal oldal
Lijeva strana

Левая
сторона
Sol taraf

Αριστερή 
πλευρά

Prawa strona
Pravá strana
Jobb oldal
Desna strana
Правая сторона
Sağ taraf

Δεξιά πλευρά

Informacje dodatkowe
Dodatečná informace o vozidle
Egyéb információ a jármúről
Dodatna informacija o vozilu
Дополнительная информация об
автомобиле
Araç ek bilgisi
Επιπρόσθετες πληροφορίες οχήματος

Zawiera komponenty (lub nie zawiera)
Obsahuje / neobsahuje komponenty
Tartalmaz / nem tartalmaz kiegészítőket
Sadržava / ne sadržava komponente
Компоненты, входящие в состав комплекта, или
те, которые не включены
Donanım dahil (veya dahil değil)
Εξαρτήματα που περιλαμβάνονται (ή που δεν 
περιλαμβάνονται)

VS numer
VS objednávací číslo
VS cikkszám
VS broj za narudžbu 
Номер референции 
Valeo Service
VS parça numarası
Κωδικός Valeo

Status
Specifický status položky

Cikkszám különleges státusza
Specifičan status stavke

Статус референции:
Parça numarası özel statüsü

Ειδικό καθεστώς κωδικού ανταλ/κού

Marka/Nr homologacji
Značka a číslo homologace
Márkanév és homologációs
kód
Marka i broj homologacije
Бренд и Номер
сертификата oдoбpeния
Marka & homoglasyon
numarası
Λογότυπο και αριθμός
έγκρισης τύπου

Lampa przednia
Přední svĕtlo
Első világítás
Prednje svjetlo 
Передние фары
Ön aydınlatma
Εμπρόσθιος φωτισμός

OE numer
OE číslo
Eredeti gyári alkatrész
száma
OE broj
Оригинальный номер
автопроизводителя
OE parça numarası
Κωδικός κατασκευαστή
οχήματος

Rodzaj korektora
Typ výkového nasta-
vení
Szintszabályzó 
típusa
Tip mehanizma za
podešavanje visine 
Тип корректора
Far ayar cihaz 
tipi
Τύπος ρύθμισης
ύψους

Rodzaj świaŧla
Typ světlometu
Fényszóró típusa
Tip reflektora
Тип луча
Hüzme tipi
Τύπος 
προβολέα

Rodzaj źarówki
Typ žárovky
Égő típusa
Tip žarulje
Тип лампочки
Ampul tipi
Τύπος λαμπτήρα

Kolor szkla
Barva skla

Lencse színe
Boja stakla 

Цвет
отражателя

Cam rengi
Χρώμα φακού

Funkcja świaŧla
cofania
Couvací světlo
Tolatólámpa
Svjetlo za 
voÏnju unazad
Фонарь
включения
заднего хода
Geri vites
aydınlatma 
işlevi
Φωτισμός 
όπισθεν

Funkcja tylnej lampy przeciwmgielnej
Zadní mlhovka
Hátsó ködlámpa
Svjetlo za maglu stražnje
Задний противотуманный фонарь
Arka sis işlevi
Οπίσθιος φωτισμός ομίχλης
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GENERAL SYMBOLS  
& ABBREVIATIONS

0

New 
Nouveau 
Nuevo 
Novo 
Nuovo 
Nieuw 
Neu 
Nowość 
Novinka 
Újdonság 
Nou 
Новинка 
Yeni 
Νέο

1

Available soon 
Disponible prochainement 
Próximamente disponible 
Brevemente disponível 
Disponibile a breve 
Binnenkort leverbaar 
In kürze lieferbar 
Dostępne wkrótce 
Brzy v nabídce 
Nemsokára elérhető 
În curând 
Скоро доступно 
Pek yakında ticari olacak 
Διαθέσιμο σύντομα 

J

Trade mark 
Marque 
Marca 
Marca 
Marchiato 
Trade mark 
Marke 
Znak towarowy 
Obchodní značka 
Védjegy 
Trade mark 
Торговая марка 
Marka 
Εμπορικό σήμα
Function 
Fonction 
Función 
Função 
Funzione 
Funktie 
Funktion 
Funkcja 
Funkce 
Funkció 
Funcţie 
Функция 
İşlev 
Λειτουργία
Miscellaneous 
Divers 
Otros 
Outros 
Varie 
Overige 
Sonstiges 
Różne 
Různé 
Egyéb 
Diverse 
Разносторонний 
Çeşitli 
Παραλειπομενα 

>

Available while stocks last 
Disponible jusqu'à fin des stocks 
Disponible hasta agotar stock 
Disponível até esgotar stock 
Ad esaurimento stock 
Zolang de voorraad strekt 
Verfügbar, solange vorrat reicht 
Dostępne do wyczerpania zapasów 
K dispozici do vyčerpání zásob 
Amíg a készlet tart 
Disponibil pănă la sfârşitul stocurilor 
Доступно, пока есть на складе 
Stok bitimine kadar mevcut 
Διαθέσιμο μέχρι εξαντλήσεως του στοκ

Canceled 
Supprimée 
Anulada 
Anulada 
Annullato 
Uitgeput 
Nicht mehr Lieferbar 
Wycofana 
Zrušeno 
Törölve 
Anulat 
Упразднено 
İptal edildi 
Ακυρώθηκε 
Replace 000000 
Remplace 000000 
Sustituye 00000 
Substitui0000 
Sostituisce 000000 
Vervangt 000000 
Ersetzt 000000 
Zastępuje 000000 
Náhrada 000000 
Helyettesíti a 000000 cikkszámot 
Înlocuieşte 000000 
Заменяет  000000 
Yerine 000000 
∞ÓÙÈÎ·ıÈÛÙ¿ ÙÔ 000000

Not available anymore until further notice 
Indisponible jusqu'à nouvel ordre 
No disponible temporalmente 
Não disponível temporáriamente 
non disponibili fino nuova comunicazione 
Voorlopig niet beschikbaar 
Bis auf weiteres nicht lieferbar 
Niedostępne aż do odwołania 
Až na další nedostupné 
További információig nem elérhető 
Nedisponibil 
Более не доступно до дальнейшего 
уведомления 
Yeni bir bilgiye kadar ticari değildir 
Δεν είναι διαθέσιμο πια μέχρι νεωτέρας 

b

Dates of application 
Dates d'application 
Fechas de aplicación 
Datas de aplicação 
Data dell'applicazione 
Bouwjaar 
Baujahre 
Data produkcji 
Rok výroby 
Gyártási év 
Data producţiei vehicului 
Даты  
Uygulama tarihleri 
Ημερομηνίες κατασκευής 

@

Notes 
Notes 
Notas 
Notas 
Note 
Notities 
Notizen 
Poznámky 
Megjegyzés 
Note 
Заметки 
Notlar 
Σημειώσεις 
Vehicles non-equipped by Valeo as original 
equipment 
Véhicules non équipés par Valeo en première 
monte 
Vehículos no equipados por Valeo en Primer 
Equipo 
Veículos não equipados por Valeo no Primeiro 
Equipamento 
VeÍculos não equipados in origine da Valeo 
Niet eerste montage Valeo 
Fahrzeuge, die nicht von Valeo in der Erstausrüs-
tung ausgestattet werden 
Pojazdy nie wyposażone fabrycznie w produkty 
Valeo 
Vozy nevybavované výrobky Valeo v prvovýrobě 
Eredetileg nem VALEO lámpával szerelt gépjármű 
Автомобили, на которых Valeo не 
установленно как штатное оборудование на 
конвейере 
Araç üretimde Valeo ile donatılmamış araçlar 
Οχήματα χωρίς πρώτη τοποθέτηση Valeo

For information only 
À titre d’information 
Solo para información 
Apenas para informação 
Informazione a titolo indicativo 
Ter informatie 
Zur Information 
dla informacji 
Pouze pro informaci 
információ céljára 
Pentru informaţie 
Только для информации 
Yalnızca bilgi amaçlıγια ενημέρωση μόνο
Non-exhaustive list based on public information 
available on the market 
Liste non exhaustive basée sur les informations 
disponibles publiques sur le marché 
Lista no exhaustiva basada en informaciones 
públicas sobre el  mercado 
Lista não exaustiva baseada em informações 
públicas sobre o  mercado 
lista non esaustiva basata sulle informazioni 
pubbliche disponibili sul mercato 
Beschikbare marktinformatie 
Unverbindliche Liste, die auf frei zugänglichen 
Marktinformationen basiert 
Nie wyczerpująca lista, oparta na informacjach 
dostępnych na rynku 
Neúplný seznam vycházející z volně dostupných 
informací z trhu 
Nem áll rendelkezésre  teljes információ 
Lista parţială  
неполный список, базирующийся на 
общественной информации, доступной на 
рынке 
Ayrıntılı bilgi mevcut değildir 
όχι εκτενής λίστα, βασισμένη σε διαθέσιμες  
πληροφορίες τις αγοράς 
Only for European version 
Seulement pour la fabrication européenne 
Solo para versión europea 
Só para versão Europeia 
Soltanto per la produzione europea 
Alleen voor europese toepassing 
Nur für die europäische Herstellung 
Tylko dla wersji europejskich 
Pouze pro evropskou verzi 
Kizárólag az európai változatokhoz 
Numai pentru variante europeane 
Только для европейской версии 
Sadece Avrupa uygulamalarında 
Μόνο για την ευρωπαϊκή έκδοση

EFH

3 
4 
5

3/4/5 Doors 
3/4/5 Portes 
3/4/5 Puertas 
3/4/5 Portas 
3/4/5 Porte 
3/4/5 Deurs 
3/4/5-Türig 
Wersja 3/4/5 drzwiowa 
3/4/5Dveřový 
3/4/5 Ajtós 
3/4/5 uşi 
Версия с 3/4/5 дверями 
3/4/5 Kapı 
3/4/5 Πόρτες 

u 
v

7/8 Seats 
7/8 sièges 
7/8 plazas 
7/8 lugares 
7/8 posti 
7/8 persoons 
7/ 8 Sitzer 
7/8 siedzeń 
7/8 sedadel 
7/8 üléses kivitel 
7/8 scaune 
7/8 мест 
7/8 koltuklu 
7/8 θέσεων

A

Saloon 
Berline 
Berlina 
Berlina 
Berlina 
Sedan 
Limousine 
Sedan 
Liftback 
Sedan 
Berlină 
Седан 
Sedan 
Sedan

4  



1

Hatchback 
Hayon 
Puerta del maletero 
Porta traseira 
Portellone 
Hatchback 
Fließheck 
Hatchback 
Hatchback 
Hatchback 
Hayon 
Хэтчбек 
Hb 
Hatchback

o

Estate 
Break 
Break 
Break 
Sw 
Stationwagon 
Kombi 
Kombi 
Kombi 
Kombi kivitel 
Break 
Универсал 
Sw 
Έκδοση station 

r

Convertible 
Cabriolet 
Cabrio 
Descapotável 
Cabriolet 
Cabrio 
Cabriolet 
Kabriolet 
Kabriolet 
Kabrió kivitel 
Cabriolet 
Кабриолет 
Üstü açılan 
Κάμπριο

q

Coupe 
Coupé 
Coupé 
Coupé 
Coupe 
Coupe 
Coupe 
Coupe 
Coupé 
Coupe kivitel 
Coupe 
Купе 
Kupe 
Κουπέ

g

Light van 
Fourgonnette 
Furgoneta 
Carrinha 
Furgoncino 
Bestelbus 
Lieferwagen 
Dostawczy 
Dodávka 
Kisárúszállító 
Furgonetă 
Микроавтобус 
Hafif ticarisi 
Μικρό van 

Double 
doors 

Double doors 
Portes battantes 
Puertas batientes 
Portas traseiras horizontais 
Porte battenti 
Openslaande deuren 
Flügeltüren 
Podwójne drzwi 
Zdvojené dveře 
Dupla ajtós 
Uşi duble 
Двойные двери 
Çift kapılı 
Διπλές πόρτες 

Pick-up

Pick up 
Plateau 
Pick up 
Pick up 
Pick up 
Pick-up 
Pritschenwagen 
Pick up 
Pick up 
Pick up 
Pick up 
Пикап 
Kamyonet 
Pick up

Camper

Camper 
Camping car 
Auto caravana 
Auto caravana 
Camper 
Camper 
Wohnmobil 
Camper 
Obytný vůz 
Lakóautó 
Camping car 
Дом-автоприцеп 
Kamp arabası 
Τροχόσπιτο

16S

16V version 
Version 16S 
Versión 16 V 
Versão 16 v 
Versione 16 V 
16 kleppen versie 
16 V Version 
Wersja 16V 
Verze 16 V 
16 szelepes változat 
Varianta 16V 
Версия 16V 
16V modeller 
Έκδοση 16V

V8

8 Cylinders 
8 Cylindres 
8 Cilindros 
8 Cilindros 
8 Cilindri 
8 cilinders 
8 Zylinder 
8 cylindrów 
8 válců 
8 hengeres 
8 Cilindrii 
8 цилиндров 
8 silindirli 
8 κύλινδροι

Sport

Sport version 
Version sport 
Versión sport 
Versão sport 
Versione sport 
Sport versie 
Sport Version 
Wersja Sport 
Sportovní verze 
Sport változat 
Varianta sport  
Спортивная версия 
Spor versiyon 
Έκδοση σπορ

PACS

Pack Sport  
Pack Sport 
Kit Deportivo  
Pack Sport 
Kit Deportivo  
Pack Sport  
Pack Sport 
Pack Sport 
Pack Sport 
Pack Sport 
Спорт пакет 
Pack Sport 
Pack Sport 

AC

Air conditionning 
Climatisation 
Aire Acondicionado 
Ar Condicionado 
Versione Climatizzata 
Airconditioning 
Klimaanlage 
Klimatyzacja 
Klimatizace 
Légkondicionáló 
Aer condiţionat 
Кондиционер 
Klima 
Με A/C 

CHAD

Additional heater 
Chauffage additionnel 
Incluye calefactor adicional  
Riscaldamento addizionale 
Inclui aquecimento adicional  
Zusatzheizung 
Přídavné topení  
Prídavné kúrenie 
Dodatkowy podgrzewacz 
Încălzitor adițional 
Дополнительный обогреватель 
İlave ısıtıcı 
Επιπρόσθετος θερμαστής0

V

X

Headlamp lens 
Glace de projecteur 
Cristal de proyector 
Vidro de farol 
Vetro per proiettore 
Koplampglas 
Streuscheibe 
Szkło reflektora 
Sklo předního světlometu 
Fényszóró üveg 
Xxx 
Стекло головной фары 
Far camı 
Εξωτερ. Κάλυμμα προβολέα

z

Headlamp black bezel 
Projecteur masque noir 
Proyector máscara negra 
Farol máscara preta 
Proiettore maschera nera 
Koplamp zwarte refelector 
Scheinwerfer mit schwarzer maske 
Reflektor - czarna obudowa 
Přední světlomet s černým rám(ečkem 
Fényszóró fekete háttérrel 
Far negru 
Головная фара с черным корпусом 
Siyah far 
Προβολέας με μαύρο εσωτερικό
Dark Grey Mask 
Masque Gris Foncé 
Máscara Gris Oscuro 
Máscara Cinzento Escuro 
Maschera Grigio Scuro 
Donkergrijze Cover 
Dunkelgraue Maske 
Kolor Szary 
Tmavošedá Úprava 
Sötétszürke Maszk 
Fară Obturator 
Темно-Серое Покрытие 
Koyu Gri Maskeleme 
Σκούρο Γκρι Κάλυμμα 

K

Black finish 
Finition noire 
Acabado negro 
Acabado preto 
Finitura nera 
Zwarte rand 
Schwarz 
Czarne wykończenie 
Černá úprava 
Fekete keret 
Finisaj negru 
Покрытие черное  
Siyah çerçeve 
Με μαύρο πλαίσιο
Chrome finish 
Fintion chromée 
Acabado cromado 
Acabado cromado 
Finitura cromata 
Chrome rand 
Verchromt 
Wykończenie w chromie 
Chromovaná úprava 
Króm keret 
Xxx 
Покрытие хромом 
Krom çerçeve 
Με πλαίσιο χρωμίου

F

Ballast / with ballast 
Ballast / Avec ballast 
Balastro / Con balastro 
Balastro / Com balastro 
Ballast / Con Ballast 
Ballast / Met ballast 
Xenon-Vorschaltgerät / mit Xenon-Vorschaltgerät 
Przetwornica napięcia / Z przetwornicą napięcia 
xenonový předřadník / s řídící jednotkou xenonu 
ballaszt / ballaszttal 
Balast / cu balast 
Блок розжига / С блоком розжига 
Balast / Balast ile  
Ballast / Με ballast
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Without ballast 
Sans ballast 
Sin balastro 
Sem balastro 
Senza ballast 
Zonder ballast 
Ohne xenon-vorschaltgerät 
Bez przetwornicy napięcia 
Bez řídící jednotky xenonu 
Ballaszt nélkül 
Fără balast 
Без блока розжига 
Balastsız 
Χωρίς ballast

DRL 
y

Daytime running light 
Éclairage diurne 
Luz diurna 
Luz diurna 
Lucedi movimento diurna 
Permanente verlichting 
Tagfahrlicht 
Światła do jazdy dziennej 
Světlomet pro denní svícení 
Nappali fénnyel 
Far de zi 
Дневное освещение 
Gündüz ışıklandırması 
Συνεχής φωτισμός ημέρας

G

Auxiliary lamp 
Proj. De complément 
Iluminación auxiliar 
Iluminação auxiliar 
Fendinebbia 
Mistlamp 
Zusatzscheinwerfer 
Oświetlenie dodatkowe 
Přídavný světlomet 
Kiegészítő világítás 
Far auxiliar 
Дополнительная оптика 
Βοηθητικός φωτισμός

M

Light unit 
Bloc optique 
Bloque óptico 
Bloco óptico 
Gruppo ottico 
Optiek 
Scheinw.-Einsatz 
Lampa 
Světlomet kompletní 
világító test 
Bloc optic 
Модуль фары 
Aydınlatma ünitesi 
ªÔÓ¿‰· Ê·Ó·ÚÈÔ‡

w

With sidelight 
Avec feu de position 
Con luz de posición 
Fogo de posição 
Luci di posizione 
Met stadslicht 
Mit standlicht 
Ze światłem bocznym 
S parkovacím světlem 
Oldalvilágítással 
Cu poziţie 
С габаритным огнем 
Yan aydınlatma ile 
Με πλευρικό φωτισμό

N

Cover 
Cache 
Funda 
Cobertura 
Mascherina 
Afdekkap 
Abdeckhaube 
Pokrywa 
Kryt 
Fedő 
Capac 
Крышка 
Kapak 
Κάλυμμα

E

Frontlamp 
Feu avant 
Piloto Delantero 
Pisca Dianteiro 
Fanale anteriore 
Knipperlicht voor 
Blinkleuchte 
Lampa przednia 
Blikače 
Első lámpa 
Far faţă 
Передняя габаритная фара 
Ön sinyal 
Εμπρός δείκτης πορείας

D

Rearlamp 
Feu arrière 
Piloto posterior 
Pisca traseiro 
Fanale posteriore 
Achterlicht 
Heckleuchte 
Lampa tylna 
Zadní světla 
Hátsó lámpa 
Far spate 
Задний фонарь 
Arka aydınlatma (stop) 
Πίσω φανάρι

V

Rearlamp lens 
Voyant arrière 
Tulipa posterior 
Vidro Traseiro 
Lente posteriore 
Achterlichtglas 
Leuchtenglas, hinten 
Szkło tylnej lampy 
Sklo zadního světla 
hátsó lámpa búra 
Lumină spate 
Стекло заднего фонаря 
Stop camı 
Εξωτερ. κάλυμμα πίσω φαναριού

A

Levelling device 
Correcteur 
Corrector 
Corrector 
Correttore elettrico 
Hoogteregelaar 
Leuchtweiteregler 
Silczek wysokości świecenia 
Výškové nastavení světlometu 
Fényszóró szintszabályzó motor 
Dispozitiv de ajustare / cu dispozitiv de ajustare 
Корректор света 
Far ayar kumandası 
Μηχανισμός ρύθμισης ύψους

%

Without levelling device 
Sans correcteur 
Sin corrector 
Sem corrector 
Senza correttore elettrico 
Zonder hoogteregelaar 
Ohne Leuchtweitereglung 
Bez korektora elektrycznego 
Bez jednotky ovládání 
Fényszóró állító motor nélkül 
Fără dispozitiv de ajustare 
Без корректора 
Far ayar kumandasız 
ÃˆÚ›̃  Û‡ÛÙËÌ· Ú‡ıÌÈÛË  ̃‡„Ô˘˜

S

Fixing kit 
Ensemble fixation 
Kit de fijación 
Kit de fixação 
Insieme di fissaggio 
Bevestigingsset 
Befestigungsset 
Zestaw montażowy 
Montážní sada 
Szerelő Készlet 
Kit de fixare 
Установочный комплект 
Sabitleme takımı 
Σετ στερέωσης 

f

Adjustable screw kit 
Kit vis de réglage 
Kit de tornillos 
Kit de roscas 
Kit. Viti regolaz. 
Afstelschroefset 
Einstellschraubenset 
Zestaw do ustawiania 
Sada nastavovacích šroubů 
Kiegészítő csavar készlet 
Kit şuruburi 
Комплект регулировочных винтов  
Ayar vidası takımı 
Σετ αποστάτη με βίδα ρύθμισης 

J

Base 
Platine 
Cuerpo 
Corpo 
Base 
Frame 
Halteplatte 
Mocowanie 
Držák 
test 
Corp 
Платформа 
Yuva 
µ¿ÛË

e

Side indicator lamp 
Répétiteur 
Repetidor 
Repetidor 
indicatatore di direz. 
Zijmarkeringslamp 
Seitenblinkleuchte 
Kierunkowskaz boczny 
Boční blikač 
Oldalvillogó 
Repetitor 
Боковой сигнал 
Yan sinyal 
Πλευρικός δείκτης πορείας 

I

Light panel 
Bandeau 
Bandeau 
Bandeau 
Cornice 
Verlichtingspaneel 
Rückblende 
Tylny panel 
Světelný panel 
Világító panel 
Bandă 
Световая панель 
Aydınlatma paneli 
Σετ φωτισμού

O

Cap 
Capot 
Tapa 
Capot 
Calotta 
Dop 
Abdeckung 
Pokrywa 
Krytka 
Kupak 
Capac 
Крышка 
Far Kapağı 
Καπάκι / Τάπα

n

Reflector 
Catadioptre 
Catadrióptico 
Catadrióptico 
Catadiottro 
Reflector 
Rückstrahler 
Odbłysnik 
Odrazové sklo, zadní 
Prizma 
Reflector 
Отражатель 
Yansıtıcı 
Ανακλαστήρας 

T

Dummy lamp 
Feu factice 
Piloto ficticio 
Pisca fictício 
Fanale finto 
Dummy 
Leuchtenattrape, vorne 
Zaślepka 
Odrazové sklo, přední 
Lámpa imitáció 
Lampă factice 
Световозвращатель ("ложная" фара) 
Aydınlatmasız sinyal camı 
Διακοσμητικό φως  

R

Number plate lamp 
Éclaireur de plaque 
Luz de matrícula 
Luz de matricula 
Illuminaz. Targa 
Kentekenverlichting 
Nummernschildbeleuchtung 
Oświetlenie tablicy rejestracyjnej 
Svítilna poznávací značky 
Rendszámtábla világítás 
Lampă placă de inmatriculare 
Лампа освещения номерного знака 
Plaka Lambası 
Φως Πινακίδας Αριθμ. Κυκλοφορίας
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P

Wiring 
Connectique 
Conexiones 
Conexões 
Connessione 
Bekabeling 
Anschlüsse 
Przewody podłączeniowe 
Kabeláž 
Vezeték 
Conectare 
Проводка 
Tesisat 
Καλωδίωση

Y

Gasket 
Joint 
Junta 
Junta 
Guarnizione 
Pakking 
Dichtung 
Uszczelka 
Těsnění 
Tömítés 
Garnitură 
Прокладка 
Conta 
Στεγανοποιητικό 

H

Adaptor 
Adaptateur 
Adaptador 
Adaptador 
Adattatore 
Adapter 
Scheinwerfer-Zwischenstecker 
Adaptor 
Adaptér 
Adapter 
Adaptator 
Адаптор 
Adaptör 
Αντάπτορας 

)

Without adaptor 
Sans adaptateur 
Sin adaptador 
Sem adaptador 
Senza adattatore 
Zonder adapter 
Ohne Adapter 
Bez adaptora 
Bez adaptéru 
Adapter nélkül 
Fără adaptator 
Без адаптора 
Adaptörsüz 
Χωρίς αντάπτορα

=

Xenon 
Xenon 
Xenon 
Xenon 
Xenon 
Xenon 
Xenon 
Xenon 
Xenon 
Xenon 
Xxx 
Ксенон 
Xenon 
Ξένον

x

LED 
LED 
LED 
LED 
LED 
Lighting Emitting Diodes 
LED 
LED 
LED (světelné diody) 
LED 
LED 
Светодиоды 
Led 
LED

POSITION

i

Outer 
Exterieur 
Exterior 
Exterior 
Luce Esterna 
Buitenste gedeelte 
Außen 
Zewnętrzny 
Vnější 
Külső 
Exterior 
Внешний 
Dış taraf 
Εξωτερικό

j

Inner 
Intérieur 
Interior 
Interior 
Luce Interna 
Binnenste gedeelte 
Innen 
Wewnętrzny 
Vnitřní 
belső 
Interior 
Внутренний 
İç taraf 
Εσωτερικό

k

Low 
Bas 
Bajo 
Baixo 
Luce Bassa  
Onderzijde 
Unten 
Dolne 
Dolní 
Alsó 
Jos 
Нижний 
Alt Taraf 
Κάτω 

l

Up 
Haut 
Alto 
Alto 
Luce Alta 
Bovenzijde 
Oben 
Górne 
Horní 
Felső 
Sus 
Верхний 
Üst taraf 
Πάνω

m

Bumper 
Pare-choc 
Paragolpes 
Pára-choques 
Luce Paraurti 
Bumper 
Stoßstange 
Zderzak 
Nárazník 
lökhárító 
Bară de protecţie 
Бампер 
Tampon 
Προφυλακτήρας 

g

Boot 
Coffre 
Maletero 
Mala 
Lato Baule 
Klep 
Heckklappe 
Strona wewnętrzna 
Kryt zavazadlového prostoru 
Csomagtér 
Capac portbagaj 
Багажник 
Arka aydınlatma (bagaj kapağı üzeri) 
Χώρος αποσκευών

h

Wing 
Aile 
Aleta 
Asa 
Lato Ala 
Spatbord 
Kotflügel 
Strona zewnętrzna 
Blatník 
szárny/sárvédő 
Aripă 
Крыло 
Arka aydınlatma (sabit kısım) 
Φτερό 

h 

4 :

Right side 
Côté droit 
Lado derecho 
Lado direito 
Lato sinistro 
Rechterzijde 
Linke seite 
Prawa strona 
Pravá strana 
Jobb oldal 
Dreapta 
Правая сторона 
Sağ taraf 
Δεξιά πλευρά

9 5 

3 7

Left side 
Côté gauche 
Lado izquierdo 
Lado esquerdo 
Lato destro 
Linkerzijde 
Rechte seite 
Lewa strona 
Levá strana 
Bal oldal 
Stânga 
Левая сторона 
Sol taraf 
Αριστερή πλευρά

Z [

Right side/ Left side 
Côté droit/ Côté gauche 
Lado derecho/ Lado izquierdo 
Lado direito/ Lado esquerdo 
Lato sinistro/ Lato destro 
Rechterzijde/ Linkerzijde 
Linke Seite/ Rechte Seite 
Prawa strona/ Lewa strona 
Pravá strana/ Levá strana 
Jobb oldal/ Bal oldal 
Stânga / Dreapta 
Правая сторона/ Левая сторона 
Sağ taraf/ Sol taraf 
Δεξιά πλευρά/ Αριστερή πλευρά 

Headlamp without rim 
Projecteur sans masque 
Proyector sin embellecedor 
Farol sem desembaciador 
Proiettore senza maschera 
Koplamp zonder sierrand 
Scheinwerfer ohne Ring 
Reflektor bez obwódki 
Světlomet bez obroučky 
Fényszóró karima nélkül 
Proiector fără mască 
Фара без обода 
Far (çerçevesiz) 
Προβολέας χωρίς χείλος 
Headlamp with rim 
Porjecteur avec masque 
Proyector con embellecedor 
Farol com desembaciador 
Proiettore con maschera 
Koplamp met sierrand 
Scheinwerfer mit Ring 
Reflektor z obwódką 
Světlomet s obroučkou 
Fényszóró karimával 
Proiector cu mască 
Фара с ободом 
Far (çerçevesiyle) 
Προβολέας με χείλος 
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Chromed bezel 
Masque chromé 
Máscara cromada 
Máscara cromada 
Maschera cromata 
Chrome bezel 
verchromte Maske 
Kolor chromowany 
Chromovaný rámeček 
Krómozott ráma 
Mască cromată 
Хромированный корпус 
Krom çerçeve 
Χρωμιομένο σώμα 
Titanium bezel 
Masque titane 
Máscara titanio 
Máscara titânio 
Maschera titanio 
Titanium refelector 
Titanium Maske 
Kolor tytanowy 
Titanový rámeček 
Titánium ráma 
Mască titan 
Титановый цвет корпуса 
Titanyum çerçeve 
Σώμα τιτανίου
Chromed ring 
Contour chromé 
Anillo cromado 
Anel Cromado 
Anello cormato 
Chrome rand 
Verchromter Ring 
Chromowana obwódka 
Chromovaný okraj 
Krómozott gyűrű 
Contur cromat 
Хромированное кольцо 
Krom çember 
Χρωμιομένο δακτυλίδι 
For H4 headlamps 
Pour projecteurs H4 
Para proyector H4 
Para farol H4 
Per proiettori H4 
Voor H4 koplamp 
für H4 Scheinwerfer 
Dla reflektorów H4 
pro světlomety H4 
H4 fényszórókhoz 
Pentru proiectoare H4 
Для фар с H4 
H4 ampullü farlar için 
Για προβολείς Η4
For H7+H7 / H7+H1 headlamps 
Pour projecteurs H7+H7 / H7+H1 
Para proyector H7+H7/H7+H1 
Para farol H7+H7/H7+H1 
Per proiettori H7+H7 / H7+H1 
Voor H7+H7 / H7 + H1 koplampen 
für H7+H7 / H7+H1 Scheinwerfer 
dla reflektorów H7+H7 / H7 + H1 
pro světlomety H7+H7 / H7 + H1 
H7 + H7 / H7 + H1 fényszórókhoz 
Pentru proiectoare H7+H7 / H7+H1 
Для фар с H7+H7 / H7+H1 
H7+H7 / H7+H1 ampullü farlar için 
Για προβολείς H7+H7 / H7+H1
For 5GL ballast 
Pour ballast 5GL 
Para balastro 5GL 
Para balastro 5GL 
Per ballast 5GL 
Voor 5GL ballast 
Für 5g startgerät 
Dla przetwornicy napięcia 5g 
Pro elektronickou jednotku páté generece 
5. Generációs ballaszt 
Pentru balast 5GL 
Для блока розжига 5GL 
5GL ballast için 
°È· ÂÓÈÛ¯˘Ù‹ (ballast)  5GL

For 6G Ballast 
Pour ballast 6G 
Para balastro 6G 
Para balastro 6G 
Per ballast 6G 
Voor 6G Ballast 
Für 6G Startgerät 
Dla Przetwornicy Napięcia 6G 
Pro elektronickou jednotku šesté generece 
6. generációs ballaszt 
Pentru Balast 6G 
Для блока розжига 6GL 
6GL Ballast için 
°È· ÂÓÈÛ¯˘Ù‹ (ballast)  6GL

For KEBODA ballast 
Pour ballast KEBODA 
Para Balastro KEBODA 
Per ballast KEBODA 
Para Balastro KEBODA 
Für KEBODA Vorschaltgerät 
Pro předřadné jednotky KEBODA  
Pre predradené jednotky KEBODA 
Do przetwornicy KEBODA 
Pentru balastul KEBODA 
Для блока розжига KEBODA  
KEBODA balast için 
Για KEBODA ballast
Blue signalling bulbs 
Lampes de signalisation bleues 
Lámparas de señalización azules 
Lâmpadas de sinalização azuis 
Lampadina di segnalazione blu 
Blauw knipperlicht 
Blaue Glühlampen 
Niebieskie żarówki 
Modré žárovky 
Kék jelzéésű foglalat 
Lămpa albastu 
Лампы накаливания синие 
Mavi sinyal ampullü 
Μπλε λάμπες δείκτη πορείας 

t

Elliptical lens 
Lentille elliptique 
Lente elíptica 
Lente elíptica 
Lente Elittica 
Elliptische lens 
Elliptische Linse 
Wersja soczewkowa 
Eliptická čočka 
Elliptikus lencse 
Lentilă eliptică 
Эллиптические линзы 
Eliptik cam 
Ελλειπτικός φακός 

s

No elliptic version 
Version non elliptique 
No versión elíptica 
Sem Lente elíptica 
Versione non ellittica 
Niet elliptische versie 
Nicht elliptische Version 
Wersja bezsoczewkowa 
Neeliptická verze 
Nincs elliptikus változat 
Varianta ne-eliptică 
Не эллиптические линзы 
Eliptik olmayan cam 
Όχι ελλειπτική έκδοση

FBL

Fixed bending light 
Éclairage directionnel fixe 
Faros direccionales fijos 
Farois direccionais fixos 
Fari auto-oriantati fissi 
Vaste bochtverlichting 
Starres kurvenlicht 
Doświetlanie zakrętów dodatkowym światłem 
Pevné světlo s naklápěním do zatáčky 
Statikus kanyarvilágítással 
Far direcţional fix 
Фиксированный поворотный свет 
Sabit açılı far 
Σταθερά κατευθυνόμενη δέσμη

DBL

Dynamic bending lght 
Éclairage directionnel dynamique 
Faros direccionales dinámicos 
Farois direccionais dinâmicos 
Fari auto-oriantati dinamici 
Dynamische bochtverlichting 
Dynamisches kurvenlicht 
Dynamiczne doświetlanie zakrętów 
Dynamické světlo s naklápěním do zatáčky 
Dinamikus kanyarvilágítással 
Far direcţional dinamic 
Динамический поворотный свет 
Değişken açılı far 
Δυναμικά κατευθυνόμενη δέσμη

Cornering

Cornering 
Feu d’angle 
Iluminación  de esquinas 
Iluminação de ângulos 
Luce adattiva ad angolo 
Bocht verlichting 
Zusatz-Kurvenlicht 
Statyczne doświetlanie zakrętów (cornering) 
Dynamické světlo s natáčením do zatáčky + 
přídavné osvětlení do boku 
kiegészítő kanyarvilágítás 
Far de unghi 
Угловой свет 
Dönüş/Yan aydınlatma 
µÔËıËÙÈÎό  ̃ÊˆÙÈÛÌό  ̃ÛÙÚÔÊ‹˜ 

Bi-function

Bi-function 
Bi-fonction 
Bi-Función  
Bi-funzione 
Bi-Função 
Bi-Funktion 
Bi-funkce 
Bi-funkcia 
Bi-funkcja 
Funcția Bi 
Би-функция 
Bi-fonksiyon 
Δύο λειτουργίες

ADB

Adaptive driving beam 
Feu de route adaptatif 
Haz de Luz Adaptativo  
Fascio luminoso adattabile 
Farol Alto Adaptável  
Adaptive Fernlichtregulierung 
Adaptivní dálkové světlo 
adaptív fényszóró 
Sistem de adaptare a fazei lungi 
Adaptivní dálkové světlo 
Adaptacyjne światło mijania 
Адаптивный свет 
Adaptif Sürüş Aydınlatması 
Προβολέας ρυθμιζόμενης δέσμης 

AFS

Adaptive Front Lighting System 
Système d'éclairage avant adaptatif 
Sistema Frontal de Iluminación Adaptativo 
Sistema di illuminazione frontale adattabile 
Sistema de iluminação frontal adaptável 
Adaptive Frontbeleuchtung 
Adaptivní přední světlomety 
adaptív első megvilágítás 
Sistem de adaptare a luminii 
Adaptivní přední světlomety 
Adaptacyjny system świateł przednich 
Адаптивная система головного освещения 
Adaptif Ön Aydınlatma Sistemi 
Ρυθμιζόμενο μπροστινό σύστημα φωτισμού
Tri-Xenon AFS 
Tri-Xenon AFS 
Tri-Xenon AFS 
Tri-Xenon AFS 
Tri-Xenon AFS 
Tri-Xenon AFS 
Tri-Xenon AFS 
Tri-Xenon AFS 
Tri-Xenon AFS 
Tri-Xenon AFS 
Три-ксенон AFS 
Üçlü-Xenon Adaptif ön aydınlatma sistemi 
Tri-Xenon AFS
Flat lens 
Surface plane 
Lente plana 
Lente plana 
Lente piatta 
Plat glas 
Ebene Oberfläche 
Płaskie szkło 
Ploché sklo 
Lapos lencse 
Lentilă plată 
Плоские стекла 
Düz cam 
Επίπεδος φακός
Convex lens 
Surface convexe 
Lente convexa 
Lente convexa 
Lente convessa 
Convex glas 
Konvexe Oberfläche 
Wypukłe szkło 
Konvexní sklo 
Convex lencse 
Lentilă convexă 
Выпуклые стекла 
Bombeli cam 
Συγκλίνων φακός
Without obsturator 
Sans obturateur 
Sin obturador 
Sem obturador 
Senza otturatore 
Zonder lampreflector 
Versschluβvorrichtung 
Bez osłony żarówki 
Bez pláště 
Fénytakaró kupak nélkül  
Fară obturator 
Без экрана 
Gölgeliksiz 
Χωρίς τάπα
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F

Ballast / with ballast 
Ballast / Avec ballast 
Balastro / Con balastro 
Balastro / Com balastro 
Ballast / Con Ballast 
Ballast / Met ballast 
Xenon-Vorschaltgerät / mit Xenon-Vorschaltgerät 
Przetwornica napięcia / Z przetwornicą napięcia 
xenonový předřadník / s řídící jednotkou xenonu 
ballaszt / ballaszttal 
Balast / cu balast 
Блок розжига / С блоком розжига 
Balast / Balast ile  
Ballast / Με ballast

&

Without ballast 
Sans ballast 
Sin balastro 
Sem balastro 
Senza ballast 
Zonder ballast 
Ohne xenon-vorschaltgerät 
Bez przetwornicy napięcia 
Bez řídící jednotky xenonu 
Ballaszt nélkül 
Fără balast 
Без блока розжига 
Balastsız 
Χωρίς ballast

b

With bulbholder (rear lighting) 
Avec porte lampe (arrière) 
Con portalámparas (posterior) 
Com porta-lâmpadas 
Con porta lampada 
Met fitting 
Mit lampenträger 
Z oprawką żarówki 
S držákem žárovek (zadní světla) 
Foglalattal ( hátsó lámpához ) 
Dulie / cu dulie (far spate) 
С цоколем (заднее освещение) 
Sinyal tutucu ile 
Με βάση λαμπτήρων (πίσω φαναριού)

a

Without bulbholder (rear lighting) 
Sans porte lampe (arrière) 
Sin portalámparas (posterior) 
Sem porta-lâmpadas 
Senza porta lampada 
Zonder fitting 
Ohne lampenträger 
Bez oprawki żarówki 
Bez držáku žárovek (zadní světla) 
Foglalat nélkül ( hátsó lámpához ) 
Fără dulie (far spate) 
Без цоколя (заднее освещение) 
Sinyal tutucusuz 
Χωρίς βάση λαμπτήρων (πίσω φαναριού)

d

With bulbholder (rear lighting) 
Avec porte lampe (arrière) 
Con portalámparas (posterior) 
Com porta-lâmpadas 
Con Porta lampada 
Met fitting 
Mit Lampenträger 
Z oprawką żarówki 
S držákem žárovek (zadní světla) 
Foglalattal ( hátsó lámpához ) 
Cu dulie (far faţă) 
С цоколем (заднее освещение) 
Sinyal tutucu ile 
Με βάση λαμπτήρων (πίσω φαναριού)

c

Without bulbholder (rear lighting) 
Sans porte lampe (arrière) 
Sin portalámparas (posterior) 
Sem porta-lâmpadas 
Senza Porta lampada 
Zonder fitting 
Ohne Lampenträger 
Bez oprawki żarówki 
Bez držáku žárovek (zadní světla) 
Foglalat nélkül ( hátsó lámpához ) 
Fără dulie (far faţă) 
Без цоколя (заднее освещение) 
Sinyal tutucusuz 
Χωρίς βάση λαμπτήρων (πίσω φαναριού)

H

Adaptor 
Adaptateur 
Adaptador 
Adaptador 
Adattatore 
Adapter 
Scheinwerfer-Zwischenstecker 
Adaptor 
Adaptér 
Adapter 
Adaptator 
Адаптор 
Adaptör 
Αντάπτορας 

)

Without adaptor 
Sans adaptateur 
Sin adaptador 
Sem adaptador 
Senza adattatore 
Zonder adapter 
Ohne Adapter 
Bez adaptora 
Bez adaptéru 
Adapter nélkül 
Fără adaptator 
Без адаптора 
Adaptörsüz 
Χωρίς αντάπτορα

A

A

Levelling device 
Correcteur 
Corrector 
Corrector 
Correttore elettrico 
Hoogteregelaar 
Leuchtweiteregler 
Silczek wysokości świecenia 
Výškové nastavení světlometu 
Fényszóró szintszabályzó motor 
Dispozitiv de ajustare / cu dispozitiv de ajustare 
Корректор света 
Far ayar kumandası 
Μηχανισμός ρύθμισης ύψους

%

Without levelling device 
Sans correcteur 
Sin corrector 
Sem corrector 
Senza correttore elettrico 
Zonder hoogteregelaar 
Ohne Leuchtweitereglung 
Bez korektora elektrycznego 
Bez jednotky ovládání 
Fényszóró állító motor nélkül 
Fără dispozitiv de ajustare 
Без корректора 
Far ayar kumandasız 
ÃˆÚ›̃  Û‡ÛÙËÌ· Ú‡ıÌÈÛË  ̃‡„Ô˘˜

 

Self levelling system 
Correction automatique 
Corrección regulada automáticamente 
Regulador automático pelo veículo 
Correttore automatico 
Automatische hoogteregeling 
Mit Vorrichtung für automatische LWR 
Układ samopoziomowania 
Systém automatického výškového nastavení 
světlometu 
Automata szintszabályzó szerkezet 
Sistem de ajustare automată 
Автоматический корректор 
Otomatik far ayar kumanda sistemi 
Με αυτορυθμιζόμενο ύψος 

E

For electrical levelling device 
Pour correcteur électrique 
Corrector eléctrico 
Para corrector eléctrico 
Per correttore elettrico 
Voor electrische hoogteregelaar 
Für elektrische leuchtweitereglung 
Do elektrycznej regulacji wysokości świecenia 
Pro elektrické výškové nastavení světlometu 
Elektromos szintszabályzó motorhoz 
Fără dispozitiv de ajustare 
Для электрического корректора 
Elektrikli far ayar kumandalı modeller için 
Για ηλεκτροκίνητη ρύθμιση ύψους

E+

With electric levelling device 
Livré avec correcteur électrique 
Suministrado con corrector eléctrico 
Vendido com corretor elétrico 
Completo di correttore elettrico 
Met electrische hoogteregelaar 
Mit elektrische LWR 
Z silniczkiem wysokości świecenia 
S elektrickým výškovým nastavením světlometu 
Elektromos szintszabályzó motorral 
Pentru dispozitiv de ajustare electric 
С электрическим корректором 
Elektrikli far ayar kumandası ile 
Με ηλεκτροκίνητη ρύθμιση ύψους

M

Manual levelling device 
Correcteur manuel 
Corrector Manual 
Corrector Manual 
Manuale 
Handmatige hoogteregelaar 
Manuelle LWR 
Ręczna regulacja wysokości świecenia 
Manuální výškové nastavení světlometu 
Manuális szintszabályzó szerkezet 
Dispozitiv de ajustare manual 
Механический корректор 
Manuel far ayar kumandası 
Μηχανική Ρύθμισης Ύψους

ME

For manual or electric levelling device 
Pour correcteur manuel ou électrique 
Corrector Manual o Eléctrico 
Manual ou elétrico 
Manuale o elettrico 
For handmatige en electrische hoogteregelaar 
Manuell oder mit Vorrichtung für elektrische LWR 
Do ręcznej lub elektrycznej regulacji wysokości 
świecenia 
Pro manuální nebo elektrické výškové nastavení 
světlometu 
Manuális és elektromos szintszabályzó szerke-
zethez/motorhoz 
Pentru dispozitiv de ajustare manual sau electric 
Для механического или электрического 
корректора 
Manuel veya elektrikli far ayar kumandalı modeller 
için 
Για μηχαν. ή ηλεκτρ. ρύθμιση ύψους

MH

For hydraulic levelling device 
Pour correcteur hydraulique 
Manual hidráulico 
Manual hidráulico 
Manuale idraulico 
Voor hydraulische hoogteregelaar 
Mit Vorrichtung für hydraulische LWR 
Do hydraulicznej regulacji wysokości świecenia 
Pro hydraulické výškové nastavení světlometu 
Hidraulikus szintszabályzó szerkezethez 
Pentru dispozitiv de ajustare hidraulic 
Для гидравлического корректора 
Hidrolik far ayar kumandalı modeller için 
Για υδραυλική ρύθμιση ύψους 

MH+ 

With hydraulic levelling device 
Livré avec  correcteur hydraulique 
Suministrado con corrector manual hidráulico 
Vendido com corrector manual hidráulico 
Completo di correttore idraulico 
Met hydraulische hoogteregelaar 
Mit hydraulischer LWR 
Z hydraulicznym siłownikiem wysokości świecenia 
S hydraulickým výškovým nastavením světlometu 
Hidraulikus szintszabályzó szerkezettel 
Cu dispozitiv de ajustare hidraulic 
С гидравлическим корректором 
Hidrolik far ayar kumandası ile 
Με υδραυλική ρύθμιση ύψους 

MMH

For manual or hydraulic levelling device 
Pour correcteur manuel ou hydraulique 
Manual o manual hidráulico 
Manual ou manual hidráulico 
Manuale o manuale idraulico 
Voor handmatige en hydraulische hoogteregelaar 
Manuell oder mit Vorrichtung für hydraulische 
LWR 
Do ręcznej lub hydraulicznej regulacji wysokości 
świecenia 
Pro manuální nebo hydraulické výškové nastavení 
světlometu 
Manuális és hidraulikus szintszabályzó szerke-
zethez 
Pentru dispozitiv de ajustare manual sau hidraulic 
Для механического или гидравлического 
корректора 
Manuel veya hidrolik far ayar kumandalı modeller 
için 
Για υδραυλ. ή μηχαν. ρύθμιση ύψους 

P

For pneumatic levelling device 
Pour correcteur pneumatique 
Neumático 
Pneu 
Pneumatico 
Voor pneumatische hoogteregelaar 
Mit Vorrichtung für pneumatische LWR 
Dla pneuatycznej regulacji świecenia 
Pro pneumatické výškové nastavení světlometu 
Pneumatikus szintszabályzó szerkezethez 
Pentru dispozitiv de ajustare pneumatic 
Для пневматического корректора 
Havalı far ayar kumandalı modeller için 
Για πνευματική ρύθμιση ύψους
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P+

With pneumatic levelling device 
Livré avec correcteur pneumatique 
Suministrado con corrector neumático 
Vendido com corretor pneu 
Completo di correttore pneumatico 
Met pneumatische hoogteregelaar 
Mit pneumatischer LWR 
Z pneumatycznym siłownikiem wysokości 
świecenia 
S pneumatickým výškovým nastavením 
světlometu 
Pneumatikus szintszabályzó szerkezettel 
Cu dispozitiv de ajustare pneumatic 
С пневматическим корректором 
Havalı far ayar kumandası ile 
Με πνευματική ρύθμιση ύψους

PJHE

Headlight with electrical adjuster from  
passenger compartment 
Projecteur à réglage électrique depuis l'habitacle 
Proyector con reglaje eléctrico desde del 
habitáculo  
Proiettore a regolazione elettrica 
Projetor com ajuste elétrico no habitáculo 
Scheinwerfer mit elektrischer Regelung aus dem 
Fahrgastraum 
Hlavní světlomety PJHE s elektrickým nastavením 
z kabiny vozidla  
Hlavné svetlomety PJHE s elektrickým nastavením 
z kabíny vozidla 
przednie oświetlenie z elektroniczną regulacją 
sterowane z wnętrza pojazdu 
Far cu ajustare electrică din habitaclu 
Головная оптика с электрорегулировкой из 
салона  
Yolcu bölmesinden elektrik ayarlayıcı ile Far 
Προβολέας με ηλεκτρικό ρυθμιστή για την πλευρά 
του συνεπιβάτη. 

a

a

Beam 
Faisceau 
Haz de luz 
Feixe de Luz 
Fascio 
Lichtstraal 
Ausführung 
Światło 
Paprsek 
fényszóró 
Rază 
Луч 
Huzme 
Δέσμη

AB

Fog lamp 
Antibrouillard 
Antiniebla 
Anti-nevoeiro 
Fendinebbia 
Mistlamp 
Nebelscheinwerfer 
Lampa przeciwmgłowa 
Mlhový světlomet 
ködlámpa 
Far ceaţă 
Противотуманная фара 
Sis farı 
Φανάρι ομίχλης

CR

Dip/main beam 
Code route 
Cruce y carretera 
Luz media 
Anabbagliante - abbagliante 
Dim/groot licht 
Fern- und Abblendlicht 
Światło mijania 
Dálkové a tlumené světlo 
tompított/távolsági fényszóró 
Fază scurtă / lungă 
Фара ближнего и дальнего света 
Kısa/uzun huzme 
Μεσαία / Μεγάλα (προβολείς) φώτα

DC/R

HID dip/main beam 
Code route lampe à décharge 
Lám. de descarga cruce y carretera 
Lâmpada de descarga + média e estrada 
Anabbagliante+abbagliante allo xenon 
Xenon dim/groot licht 
Xenon Fern- und Abblendlicht 
Światło mijania xenon 
Xenonové dálkové a tlumené světlo 
HID tompított/távolsági fényszóró 
Fază scurtă / lungă cu xenon 
Ксеноновая лампа ближнего света/дальний 
свет 
HID kısa/uzun huzme 
Μεσαία Ξένον / Μεγάλα φώτα 

DCDR

HID dip beam + HID main beam 
Faisceaux code xenon + route xenon 
Xenon cruce + xenon carretera 
Xenon cruzamento + xenon estrada 
Anabbagliante xenon + abbagliante xenon 
Xenon dim/groot licht 
Xenon Abblendlicht + Xenon Fernlicht 
Światła mijania xenon + drogowe xenon 
Xenonové dálkové + xenonové tlumené světlo 
HID tompított/HID távolsági fényszóró 
Fază scurtă + lungă cu xenon 
Ксеноновая лампа ближнего и дальнего света 
(Bi-xenon) 
HID kısa huzme + HID ana huzme 
 Μεσαία Ξένον + Μεγάλα φώτα Ξένον

DCRHR

HID dip/main beam + halogen main beam 
Code route lampe à décharge + route à iode 
Lám. de descarga cruce y carretera +  
halógena carretera 
Lâmpada de descarga média e estrada + 
halógenea estrada 
Anabbagliante/abbagliante allo xenon +  
alogeno abbagliante 
Xenon dim/groot licht  + halogeen groot licht 
Xenon Fern- und Abblendlicht + Halogen 
Abblendlicht 
Światło mijania xenon + halogen 
Xenonové dálkové a halogenové tlumené světlo 
Xenon távolsági és halogén tompított fényszóró 
Fază scurtă / lungv cu xenon + fază lungă halogen 
Ксеноновая лампа ближнего  и дальнего света 
+ галогенная лампа дальнего света   
HID kısa/uzun huzme + halojen uzun hüzme 
ªÂÛ·›·  / ªÂÁ¿Ï· ÊÒÙ· •¤ÓÔÓ + ªÂÁ¿Ï· ·ÏÔÁόÓÔ˘

HC

Halogen dip beam 
Code à iode 
Halógena cruce 
Halógenea media 
Alogeno anabbagliante 
Halogeen dimlicht 
Halogen Abblendlicht 
Światło drogowe 
Halogenové tlumené světlo 
Halogén tompított fényszóró 
Fază scurtă halogen 
Галогенная лампа ближнего света 
Halojen kısa huzme 
Μεσαία φώτα αλογόνου

HC/R

Halogen dip/main beam 
Code route à iode 
Halógena cruce y carretera 
Halógenea média e estrada 
Alogeno anabbagliante + abbagliante 
Halogeen dim/groot licht 
Halogen Fern- und Abblendlicht 
Światła mijania/drogowe 
Halogenové dálkové a tlumené světlo 
Halogén tompított/távolsági fényszóró 
Fază scurtă / lungă cu halogen 
Галогенная лампа ближнего света/дальний 
свет 
Halojen kısa/ana huzme 
Μεσαία αλογόνου / Μεγάλα  φώτα

HC/R 
+AB

Halogen dip/main beam + fog lamp 
Code route à iode + Antibrouillard 
Halógena cruce y carretera + antiniebla 
Halógenea media e estrada + antinevoeiro 
Alogeno anabbagliante + abbagliante + 
fendinebbia 
Halogeen dim/groot licht + mistlamp 
Halogen Fern- und Abblendlicht + 
Nebelscheinwerfer 
Światła mijania/drogowe + przeciwmgłowe 
Halogenové dálkové a tlumené světlo + mlové 
světlo 
Halogén tompított/távolsági fényszóró + ködlámpa 
Fază scurtă / lungă cu halogen + far ceaţa 
Галогенная лампа ближнего света/дальний 
свет + противотуманная фара 
Halojen kısa/ana huzme + sis farı 
Μεσαία αλογόνου / Μεγάλα +  φώτα ομίχλης

HCDR

Halogen dip beam + HID main beam 
Code à iode + route lampe à décharge 
Halógena cruce + lámp. de descarga carretera 
Halógeena média + lâmpada descarga estrada 
Alogeno anabbagliante + abbagliante + lampada 
allo xenon 
Halogeen dimlicht + xenon grootlicht 
Halogen Abblendlicht + Xenon Fernlicht 
Światło mijania xenon + drogowe 
Halogenové tlumené světlo + xenonové dálkové 
světlo 
Halogén tompított/hid távolsági fényszóró 
Fază scurtă cu halogen + lungă cu xenon 
Галогенная лампа ближнего света/ксеноновая 
лампа дальнего света 
Halojen kısa huzme + HID ana huzme 
Μεσαία αλογόνου + Μεγάλα φώτα Ξένον

HCHR

Halogen dip beam + halogen main beam 
Code à iode + route à iode 
Halógena cruce +  halógena carretera 
Halógenea média + halógenea estrada 
Alogeno anabbagliante + abbagliante 
Halogeen dim+grootlicht 
Halogen Abblendlicht + Halogen Fernlicht 
Światło mijania + drogowe 
Halogenové tlumené světlo + halogenové dálkové 
světlo 
Halogén tompított/halogén távolsági fényszóró 
Fază scurtă halogen + fază lungă halogen 
Галогенная лампа ближнего и дальнего света 
Halojen kısa huzme + halojen ana huzme 
Μεσαία αλογόνου + Μεγάλα φώτα αλογόνου

HCHR 
+AB

Halogen dip beam + halogen main beam + fog 
lamp 
Code à iode + route à iode + antibrouillard 
Halógena cruce +  halógena carretera + antiniebla 
Halógenea media + halógenea 
estrada+antinevoeiro 
Alogeno anabbagliante + abbagliante + 
fendinebbia 
Halogeen dim+grootlicht + mistlamp 
Halogen Abblendlicht + Halogen Fernlicht + 
Nebelscheinwerfer 
Światło mijania + drogowe + przeciwmgłowe 
Halogenové tlumené světlo + halogenové dálkové 
světlo + mlhové světlo 
Halogén tompított/halogén távolsági fényszóró + 
ködlámpa 
Fază scurtă halogen + fază lungă halogen + Far 
de ceaţă 
Галогенная лампа ближнего и дальнего света 
+ противотуманная фара 
Halojen kısa huzme + halojen ana huzme + sis farı 
Μεσαία αλογόνου + Μεγάλα αλογόνου + ομίχλης 

HCRHR

Halogen dip/main beam + drive lamp 
Code route à iode + route à iode 
Halógena cruce y carretera + halógena carretera 
Halógenea media e estrada + halogenea estrada 
Alogeno anabbagliante + abbagliante 
Halogeen dim/groot licht + verstraler 
Halogen Abblend- und Fernlicht + Halogen 
Fernlicht 
Światło mijania + drogowe 
Halogenové tlumené a dálkové světlo + 
halogenové dálkové světlo 
Halogén tompított/távolsági fényszóró + vezető 
lámpa 
Fază scurtă / lungă cu halogen + Fază foarte 
lungă 
Галогенная лампа ближнего света/дальний 
свет + галогенная лампа дальнего света 
Halojen kısa/ana huzme + uzun huzme 
Μεσαία αλογόνου / Μεγάλα αλογόνου + μικρά 

HR

Halogen main beam 
Route à iode 
Halógena carretera 
Halógenea estrada 
Alogeno abbagliante 
Halogeen grootlicht 
Halogen Fernlicht 
Światło mijania 
Halogenové dálkové světlo  
Halogén távolsági fényszóró 
Fază lungă halogen 
Галогенная лампа дальнего света 
Halojen ana huzme 
Μεσαία φώτα αλογόνου
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LP

Drive lamp 
Longue portée 
Largo alcance 
Longo alcance 
Lunga portata 
Verstraler 
Fernscheinwerfer 
Światło drogowe 
Dálkový světlomet 
vezető lámpa 
Fază foarte lungă 
Фара дальнего света 
Uzun huzme 
Μικρά φώτα 

?

?

Bulb / With bulb 
Ampoule / Avec Ampoule 
Lámpara / Con lámpara 
Lâmpada / Com lâmpada 
Lampade / Con Lampadina 
Lamp / Met lamp 
Glühlampe / mit Glühlampe 
Żarówka / Z żarówką 
Žárovka / s žárovkou 
Izzó / izzóval 
Bec / cu bec 
Лампочка / С лампочкой 
Ampul / Ampullü 
Λαμπτήρας / Με Λαμπτήρας 

(

Without bulb 
Sans lampe 
Sin lámpara 
Sem lâmpada 
Senza Lampadina 
Zonder lamp 
Ohne Glühlampe 
Bez żarówki 
Bez žárovky 
Izzó nélkül 
Fără bec 
Без лампочки 
Ampulsüz 
Χωρίς λαμπτήρας

f

f

Colour 
Couleur 
Color  
Côr 
Colore 
Kleur 
Farbe 
Kolor 
Barva 
Szín 
Culoare 
Цвет 
Renk 
Ãƒøª∞

CTL

Clear 
Cristal 
Cristal 
Cristal 
Incolore 
Kristal 
Kristallfarben 
Przeźroczysty 
Průhledný 
Átlátszó 
Incolor 
Прозрачный 
Saydam 
¢È¿Ê·ÓÔ

FUM 

With smoked front signal 
Avec feu avant fumé 
Con piloto delantero ahumado 
Com pisca dianteiro fumado 
Con fanale anteriore fumè 
Rookglas 
Mit getöntem Blinker 
Przyciwmniane szkło kierunkowskazu 
S kouřovým sklem blikače 
Sötétített helyzetjelzővel 
Sticlă de far aburit 
С затемненным передним указателем 
Füme ön sinyal ile 
Με φιμέ δείκτη πορείας

AMB

With amber front signal 
Avec feu avant ambre 
Con piloto delantero ámbar 
Com pisca dianteiro ámbar 
Con fanale anteriore giallo 
Met oranje glas 
Mit ockerfarbenem Blinker 
Pomarańczowe szkło kierunkowskazu 
S oranžovým blikačem 
Sárga helyzetjelzővel 
Cu far ocru 
С передним указателем желтого цвета 
Sarı ön sinyal ile  
Με πορτοκαλί δείκτη πορείας 

W

White 
Blanc 
Blanca 
Branco 
Bianca 
Wit 
Weiss 
Biały 
Bílý 
Fehér 
Alb 
Белый 
Beyaz 
Άσπρο

Y

Yellow 
Jaune 
Amarilla 
Amarela 
Gialla 
Geel 
Gelb 
Żółty 
Žlutý 
Sárga 
Galben 
Желтый 
Sarı 
Κίτρινο

BIC

Bi-colour 
Bicolore 
Bicolor 
Bicolor 
Bicolore 
2-kleurig 
Zweifarbig 
Dwukolorowy 
Dvoubarevný 
Két színű 
Bicolor 
Двухцветный 
Çift renkli 
Δίχρωμο

BLU

Blue 
Bleu 
Azul 
Azul 
Blu 
Blauw 
Blau 
Niebieski 
Modrý 
Kék 
Albastru 
Синий 
Mavi 
Μπλε
Pink lens 
Glace rosée 
Cristal rosado 
Cristal rosado 
Lente Rosa 
Roze glas 
pinkes Lampenglas 
Różowe szkło 
Růžové sklo 
rózsaszínű lencse 
Sticlă de far roz 
Розовые стекла 
Pembe cam 
Ροζ φακός 
Smoked lens 
Glace fumée 
Cristal ahumado 
Cristal fumado 
Lente Fumè 
Gerookt glas 
getöntes Lampenglas 
Przyciwmniane szkło 
Kouřové sklo 
Sötétített lencse 
Sticlă de far aburit 
Затемненные стекла 
Füme cam 
Φιμέ φακός

CE

Fog lamp / reverse lamp 
Brouillard / recul 
Niebla / marcha atrás 
Nevoeiro / marcha atrás 
Nebbia / retromarcia 
Mistlamp / achteruitrijlicht 
Nebelschlussleuchte / Rückfahrleuchte 
Światło mijania / światło cofania 
Mlhový světlomet / couvací světlomet 
Ködlámpa/tolató lámpa 
Far ceaţă / Lumină marşarier 
Противотуманная фара/фара заднего хода 
Sis farı / Geri vites lambası 
Φανάρι ομίχλης / Φως όπισθεν

K

Homologation number 
Numéro d’homologation 
Número de homologación 
Número de homologação 
Numero di omologazione 
Homologatienummer 
Homologationsnummer 
Numer homologacji 
Číslo homologace 
Homologációs kód 
Număr de omologare 
Номер сертификации 
Homoglasyon numarası 
Αριθμός έγκρισης
Part numbers 
Références 
Referencias 
Referências 
Riferimenti 
Onderdeelnummers 
Artikelnummer 
Numer produktu 
Čísla dílů 
Cikkszám 
Coduri 
Номера продукции 
Parça numarası 
Κωδικός Ανταλλακτικού
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B
044863 044864 v AUDI Q5 (2012>) Black Bezel DRL 06/2012

044867 044868 v AUDI Q5 (2012>) Xenon Bi-function DRL 09/2012

044873 044874 v AUDI Q5 (2012>) Xenon For KEBODA ballast FBL + Cornering + DRL + LED 06/2012

044863 044864 v AUDI SQ5 (2012>) Black Bezel DRL 12/2012

044873 044874 v AUDI SQ5 (2012>) Xenon For KEBODA ballast FBL + Cornering + DRL + LED 12/2012

044945 044946 v BMW X1 (E84) (2009>) 07/2012

044949 044950 v BMW X1 (E84) (2009>) Xenon DRL 07/2012

044953 044954 v BMW X1 (E84) (2009>) Xenon AFS + DBL + DRL 07/2012

044785 044786 v CITROËN Berlingo (2008>) 06/2012

044853 044854 v CITROËN C8 (2002>) Black Bezel 07/2012

044855 044856 v CITROËN C8 (2002>) Xenon Black Bezel 07/2012

045126 045127 v CITROËN C-Elysée (2012>) 11/2012

045128 045129 v CITROËN C-Elysée (2012>) 11/2012

045130 045131 v CITROËN C-Elysée (2012>) DRL 11/2012

044775 044776 v DACIA Dokker (2012>) DRL 09/2012

044775 044776 v DACIA Lodgy (2012>) DRL 04/2012

045290 045291 v DACIA Logan (2004>) Black Bezel DRL 10/2012

045290 045291 v DACIA Sandero (2008>) Black Bezel DRL 10/2012

044979 044980 v FORD Kuga (2008>) DRL 01/2013

044983 044984 v FORD Kuga (2008>) Xenon (Bi-function) For KEBODA Ballast 01/2013
FBL + DRL + LED

044963 044964 v LAND ROVER Range Rover (2012>) Xenon (Bi-function) For 7G Ballast + FBL + DRL + LED 10/2012

044967 044968 v LAND ROVER Range Rover (2012>) Xenon (Bi-function) For 7G Ballast + DBL + DRL + LED 10/2012

044664 044665 v LAND ROVER Range Rover Sport (2009>) Xenon FBL + Cornering + DRL + LED

044668 044669 v LAND ROVER Range Rover Sport (2009>) Xenon Black Bezel DBL + Cornering + DRL + LED

1
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B
044995 044996 v NISSAN Almera (B10RS) (2006>) 12/2012

044971 044972 v NISSAN Juke (2010>2012) 07/2010 12/2012

044971 044972 v NISSAN Juke (2013>) 01/2013

045164 045165 v NISSAN Leaf (2013>) 02/2013

044487 044488 v NISSAN Micra (K13K) Made in India (2010>) DRL 07/2010

045210 045211 v NISSAN Note (E11E) (2008>) 01/2013

044841 044842 v PEUGEOT 107 (2012>) 02/2012

044744 044745 v PEUGEOT 208 (2012>) 03/2012

044748 044749 v PEUGEOT 208 (2012>) x 03/2012

045160 045161 v PEUGEOT 208 (2012>) XY/GTI LED 03/2013

045172 045173 v PEUGEOT 2008 (2013>) x 04/2013

045120 045121 v PEUGEOT 301 (2012>) 11/2012

045122 045123 v PEUGEOT 301 (2012>) 11/2012

045124 045125 v PEUGEOT 301 (2012>) DRL 11/2012

044732 044733 v PEUGEOT 508 (2011>) Xenon DBL + DRL + LED 09/2011

044781 044782 v PEUGEOT Partner (B9) (2008>) 06/2012

044849 044850 v RENAULT Espace IV (2011>) 06/2012

044851 044852 v RENAULT Espace IV (2011>) Xenon 06/2012

044736 044737 v RENAULT Laguna III (2010>) Xenon FBL + DRL + LED 02/2012

044740 044741 v RENAULT Laguna III (2010>) Xenon DBL + DRL + LED 02/2012

044763 044764 v RENAULT Scenic III (2012>) 01/2012

044767 044768 v RENAULT Scenic III (2012>) Xenon DBL 01/2012

044757 044758 v RENAULT Twingo II (2012>) 01/2012

044821 044822 v SEAT Ibiza (2012>) 02/2012

1 ah i c
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B
044825 044826 v SEAT Ibiza (2012>) 02/2012 05/2012

044829 044830 v SEAT Ibiza (2012>) 02/2012

044833 044834 v SEAT Ibiza (2012>) Xenon DBL 02/2012 05/2012

045100 045101 v SEAT Leon (2012>) DRL 09/2012

045104 045105 v SEAT Leon (2012>) Full Led + DRL 09/2012

044889 044890 v SEAT Toledo (2012>) DRL 07/2012

044893 044894 v SKODA Rapid (2012>) 07/2012

044857 044858 v SUZUKI Splash (2008>) 06/2012

045140 045141 v TOYOTA Auris (DG/DH) Made in UK (2010>) 10/2012

045000 045001 o TOYOTA Yaris (P130LC/RC) Made in France (2011>) 07/2011

044879 044880 v VOLKSWAGEN Amarok (2012>) 05/2012

044883 044884 v VOLKSWAGEN Amarok (2012>) 05/2012

044917 044918 v VOLKSWAGEN Golf VII (2012>) DRL 08/2012

044923 044924 v VOLKSWAGEN Golf VII (2012>) Xenon FBL + Cornering + DRL 08/2012

044929 044930 v VOLKSWAGEN Golf VII (2012>) Xenon FBL + DBL + Cornering + DRL + LED 08/2012

044933 044934 v VOLKSWAGEN Golf VII (2012>) Xenon ABD + FBL + DBL + Cornering + DRL + LED 08/2012

045132 045133 v VOLVO S60 (2010>) 04/2010

045136 045137 v VOLVO S60 (2010>) Xenon DBL 04/2010

045202 045203 v VOLVO S60 (2010>) 05/2013

045206 045207 v VOLVO S60 (2010>) Xenon DBL 05/2013

045132 045133 v VOLVO V60 (2010>) 09/2010

045136 045137 v VOLVO V60 (2010>) Xenon DBL 09/2010

045202 045203 v VOLVO V60 (2010>) 05/2013

045206 045207 v VOLVO V60 (2010>) Xenon DBL 05/2013
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B
045186 045187 v VOLVO XC 60 (2008>) 05/2013

045190 045191 v VOLVO XC 60 (2008>) Xenon ADB 05/2013

A
045054 v TOYOTA Yaris (P130LC/RC) Made in France (2011>) 07/2011

F
044861 v ALFA ROMEO 147 (2000>2004) Xenon 5G 10/2000 09/2004

044861 v ALFA ROMEO 147 (2004>2010) Xenon 5G 10/2004 01/2006

044861 v ALFA ROMEO 166 (98>2007) Xenon 5G 02/1999 12/2007

044861 v SAAB 9-5 (2001>2005) Xenon 5G 09/2001 11/2005

044861 v SAAB 9-5 (2005>2010) Xenon 5G 11/2005 06/2010

G
044848 v DACIA Dokker (2012>) 09/2012

044848 v DACIA Lodgy (2012>) 04/2012

044820 v FORD Ranger (2011>) 09/2011

044901 044902 v LAND ROVER Range Rover (2012>) x 10/2012

044551 044552 v NISSAN Navara (D40M) (2009>) 12/2009

044551 044552 v NISSAN Pathfinder (R51M) (2010>) 01/2010

045184 045185 v RENAULT Captur (2013>) Cornering 04/2013

044847 v RENAULT Clio IV (2012>) 10/2012

044847 v RENAULT Fluence (2009>) 12/2012

044847 v RENAULT Kangoo (2007>) 12/2010
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G
044847 v RENAULT Koleos (2008>) 05/2012

044847 v RENAULT Scenic III (2012>) 01/2012

044791 044792 v RENAULT Twingo II (2012>) 01/2012

045096 045097 o SEAT Alhambra (2010>) 06/2010

045098 045099 o SEAT Mii (2011>) 10/2011

045098 045099 o SKODA Citigo (2011>) 10/2011

045088 045089 o SKODA Fabia / Praktik (99>2004) 11/1999 07/2004

045088 045089 o SKODA Fabia / Praktik (2004>2007) 08/2004 12/2007

045088 045089 o SKODA Fabia / Praktik (2006>2010) 12/2006 03/2010

045088 045089 o SKODA Roomster / Praktik (2006>2010) 03/2006 03/2010

044819 v SUZUKI Swift (RS) (2005>2011) 05/2006 09/2011

045098 045099 o VOLKSWAGEN Amarok (2009>) 11/2009

045092 045093 o VOLKSWAGEN Caddy III (2004>2010) 02/2004 08/2010

045096 045097 o VOLKSWAGEN Caddy IV (2010>) 08/2010

045088 045089 o VOLKSWAGEN Crafter (2006>) 04/2006

045092 045093 o VOLKSWAGEN Eos (2006>2010) 05/2006 11/2010

045096 045097 o VOLKSWAGEN Eos (2010>) 11/2010

045090 045091 o VOLKSWAGEN Golf V (2003>2009) 10/2004 06/2009

045098 045099 o VOLKSWAGEN Golf V (2003>2009) 06/2005 11/2008

045096 045097 o VOLKSWAGEN Golf VI (2008>) 10/2008

045096 045097 o VOLKSWAGEN Golf VI Cabriolet (2011>) 03/2011

045092 045093 o VOLKSWAGEN Golf V Plus (2005>2009) 01/2005 01/2009

045096 045097 o VOLKSWAGEN Golf VI Plus (2009>) 01/2009

045098 045099 o VOLKSWAGEN Jetta III (2005>2010) 08/2005 10/2010
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G
045096 045097 o VOLKSWAGEN Jetta IV (2010>) 04/2010

045094 045095 o VOLKSWAGEN Passat VII (2005>2010) 03/2005

045088 045089 o VOLKSWAGEN Polo VIII (2005>) 04/2005

045092 045093 o VOLKSWAGEN Polo IX (2009>) 02/2010

045098 045099 o VOLKSWAGEN Scirocco (2008>) 08/2008

045092 045093 o VOLKSWAGEN Tiguan (2007>2011) 11/2007 05/2011

045096 045097 o VOLKSWAGEN Tiguan (2011>) 05/2011

045088 045089 o VOLKSWAGEN Touareg (2002>2006) 11/2002 11/2006

045092 045093 o VOLKSWAGEN Touran (2003>2006) 02/2003

045092 045093 o VOLKSWAGEN Touran (2006>2010) 11/2006 05/2008

045096 045097 o VOLKSWAGEN Touran (2010>) 05/2010

045088 045089 o VOLKSWAGEN Transporter (7J/7H) (2003>2009) 04/2003 11/2009

045098 045099 o VOLKSWAGEN Up! (2011>) 08/2011

E
044862 v CITROËN Berlingo (2008>) DRL + LED 04/2012

044862 v CITROËN C1 (2012>) DRL + LED 02/2012

044862 v CITROËN C3 Picasso (2009>) DRL + LED 02/2009

045150 045151 v CITROËN C4 Picasso (2013>) DRL + LED 05/2013

045152 045153 v CITROËN C4 Picasso (2013>) DRL 05/2013

044977 044978 v NISSAN Juke (2010>2012) 07/2010 12/2012

044977 044978 v NISSAN Juke (2013>) 01/2013

045168 045169 v NISSAN Leaf (2013>) 02/2013

044862 v PEUGEOT 107 (2012>) DRL + LED 02/2012
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E
044862 v PEUGEOT Partner (B9) (2008>) DRL + LED 06/2012

045144 045145 v PORSCHE Cayenne (92A) (2010>) DRL + LED 02/2010

044898 044897 v RENAULT Captur (2013>) DRL + LED 04/2013

044897 044898 v RENAULT Clio IV (2012>) DRL + LED 10/2012

044761 044762 v RENAULT Twingo II (2012>) 01/2012

044862 v TOYOTA Aygo (B10) (2012>) DRL + LED 02/2012

045156 045157 v VOLVO S60 (2010>) DRL 05/2013

045156 045157 v VOLVO V60 (2010>) DRL 05/2013

045154 045155 v VOLVO XC 60 (2008>) DRL 04/2013

D
045228 045229 v CITROËN C3 (2009>) 03/2013

045232 045233 v CITROËN C3 (2009>) 03/2013

045194 045195 v CITROËN C4 (2010>) for Russia 03/2013

045196 045197 v CITROËN C4 (2010>) for Russia 03/2013

045198 045199 v CITROËN C4 (2010>) For Russia LED 03/2013

045200 045201 v CITROËN C4 (2010>) For Russia LED 03/2013

044779 044780 v DACIA Dokker (2012>) 09/2012

044777 044778 v DACIA Lodgy (2012>) 04/2012

044987 044988 v FORD Kuga (2008>) 01/2013

044989 044990 v FORD Kuga (2008>) 01/2013

044991 044992 v FORD Kuga (2008>) x 01/2013

044993 044994 v FORD Kuga (2008>) x 01/2013

044672 044673 v LAND ROVER Range Rover (2012>) 10/2012
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D
044662 044663 v LAND ROVER Range Rover Sport (2009>) Black bezel + LED 09/2011

044975 044976 v NISSAN Juke (2010>2012) 07/2010 12/2012

044975 044976 v NISSAN Juke (2013>) 01/2013

045170 045171 v NISSAN Leaf (2013>) x 02/2013

044491 044492 v NISSAN Micra (K13K) Made in India (2010>) 07/2010

045214 045215 v NISSAN Note (E11E) (2008>) 01/2013

044634 044635 v OPEL Astra J (2009>) x 07/2011

044957 044958 v OPEL Astra J (2009>) 10/2012

044959 044960 v OPEL Astra J (2009>) 10/2012

045176 045177 v PEUGEOT 2008 (2013>) 04/2013

045178 045179 v PEUGEOT 2008 (2013>) x 04/2013

045180 045181 v PEUGEOT 2008 (2013>) 04/2013

044753 044754 v PEUGEOT 408 (2012>) 07/2012

044755 044756 v PEUGEOT 408 (2012>) 07/2012

044771 044772 v RENAULT Scenic III (2012>) 01/2012

044773 044774 v RENAULT Scenic III (2012>) 01/2012

044837 044838 v SEAT Ibiza (2012>) x 02/2012

045108 045109 v SEAT Leon (2012>) 09/2012

045110 045111 v SEAT Leon (2012>) 09/2012

045114 045115 v SEAT Leon (2012>) x 09/2012

045116 045117 v SEAT Leon (2012>) x 09/2012

044903 044904 v TOYOTA Avensis (T27) (2011>) 11/2011

044905 044906 v TOYOTA Avensis (T27) (2011>) 11/2011

044907 044908 v TOYOTA Avensis (T27) (2011>) 11/2011
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D
044911 044912 v TOYOTA Avensis (T27) (2011>) 11/2011

044913 044914 v TOYOTA Avensis (T27) (2011>) 11/2011

044885 044886 v VOLKSWAGEN Amarok (2012>) 05/2012

044937 044938 v VOLKSWAGEN Golf VII (2012>) 11/2012

044941 044942 v VOLKSWAGEN Golf VII (2012>) 11/2012

045218 045219 v VOLKSWAGEN Golf VII (2012>) 05/2013

045220 045221 v VOLKSWAGEN Golf VII (2012>) 05/2013

045222 045223 v VOLKSWAGEN Golf VII (2012>) 05/2013

045224 045225 v VOLKSWAGEN Golf VII (2012>) 05/2013

045240 045241 v VOLKSWAGEN Golf VII (2012>) 10/2012

045242 045243 v VOLKSWAGEN Golf VII (2012>) 10/2012

044554 044555 v VOLVO XC 60 (2008>) x
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B
088822 088823 v ALFA ROMEO 147 (2004>2010) Xenon 10/2004  01/2006

087335 087336 v ALFA ROMEO 166 (98>2003) 10/1998  09/2003

087510 087511 v ALFA ROMEO 166 (98>2003) Xenon 10/1998  09/2003

088751 088752 v ALFA ROMEO 166 (2003>2007) Xenon 10/2003  12/2007

082401 o AMC Eagle 1980  1982

087492 087493 v AUDI A4 (99>2001) 01/1999  11/2000

088606 088607 v AUDI S4 (2003>2004) Xenon Titanium bezel 03/2003  12/2004

088606 088607 v AUDI S4 Cabriolet (2004>2005) Xenon Titanium bezel 02/2004  12/2005

082401 o CHRYSLER Le Baron (81>96) 09/1981  01/1988

061818 061819 o CITROËN BX (82>94) 09/1982  12/1994

069126 069127 m CITROËN C25 (81>90) 07/1983  08/1990

069126 069127 m CITROËN C25 (90>94) 09/1990  02/1994

085588 085589 v CITROËN Evasion (94>98) 07/1994  09/1998

085615 085616 v CITROËN XM (89>94) 05/1989  12/1992

085619 085620 v CITROËN XM (89>94) 01/1993  06/1994

085619 085620 v CITROËN XM (94>2001) 07/1994  07/2001

084518 084519 v CITROËN ZX (91>98) 03/1991  07/1998

085762 085763 v FIAT Barchetta (95>2003) 05/1995  06/2003

088818 088819 v FIAT Barchetta (2003>2006) 07/2003  06/2006

085379 085380 v FIAT Coupe (PC/PX) (93>2000) 11/1993  09/1996

086222 086223 v FIAT Marea (185) (96>2002) 07/1996  09/2002

086222 086223 v FIAT Marengo (185) (95>2002) 01/1995  09/2002
“

®1

24

ah i c



25

”B
063077 063076 n FIAT Panda (86>2003) 03/1986  08/2003

063082 063081 n FIAT Panda (86>2003) 03/1986  08/2003

084569 084570 n FIAT Panda (86>2003) 03/1986  08/2003

084571 084572 n FIAT Panda (86>2003) 03/1986  08/2003

088935 088936 v FIAT Punto II (188) (2003>) Black bezel 07/2003 

085576 085577 v FIAT Ulysse (220) (94>98) 06/1994  09/1998

087239 087240 v FIAT Uno (146) (89>95) 10/1989  08/1995

087241 087242 v FIAT Uno (146) (89>95) 10/1989  08/1995

084424 084423 o FORD Escort (86>90) 01/1986  09/1990

084504 084505 v FORD Escort (90>94) 09/1990  12/1990

084424 084423 o FORD Orion (83>90) 02/1986  08/1990

084504 084505 v FORD Orion (90>93) 09/1990  12/1990

087386 087387 v HONDA Civic V (EJ6-7-8) (96>2000) 07/1998  03/2000

087386 087387 v HONDA 09/1998  03/2001

085238 085239 v LANCIA Delta (836) (93>99)  08/1999

085240 085241 v LANCIA Delta (836) (93>99)  08/1999

085286 085287 v MERCEDES C Class (W202) (93>2001) 03/1993  08/1996

085288 085289 v MERCEDES C Class (W202) (93>2001) 03/1993  08/1996

085290 085291 v MERCEDES C Class (W202) (93>2001) 03/1993  08/1996

086663 086664 v MERCEDES C Class (W202) (93>2001) 03/1993  02/2001

086667 086668 v MERCEDES C Class (W202) (93>2001) 03/1993  02/2001

085574 085575 v NISSAN Micra (K11E) (92>2000) 08/1992  12/1995
“
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”B
085716 085717 v NISSAN Micra (K11E) (92>2000) 08/1992  03/1997

086774 086775 v NISSAN Micra (K11E) (92>2000) 12/1995  02/1998

061321 061322 v NISSAN Patrol 160 11/1979  01/1985
Made in Spain (79>85)

061321 061322 v NISSAN Patrol 260 (84>96) 11/1984  02/1989

087910 087911 v NISSAN Primera (P11/W11) (96>2002) 06/1996  09/1997

087914 087915 v NISSAN Primera (P11/W11) (96>2002) 10/1997  05/1999

087942 087943 v NISSAN Primera (P11/W11) (96>2002) Xenon 06/1999  02/2002

087944 087945 v NISSAN Primera (P11/W11) (96>2002) 06/1999  09/2000

085048 085049 v NISSAN Serena (C23M) (92>2001) 07/1992  11/2001

087637 087638 v NISSAN Serena (C23M) (92>2001) 06/1996  11/2001

061207 061206 o NISSAN Trade (84>) 03/1991  03/1993

085048 085049 v NISSAN Vanette (C23M) (92>2001) 07/1992  06/1996

087635 087636 v NISSAN Vanette (C23M) (92>2001) 06/1996  11/2001

085106 085107 v OPEL Astra F (91>2001) 1992  1995

085108 085109 v OPEL Astra F (91>2001) 1992  1995

085318 085319 v OPEL Astra F (91>2001) 1992  1995

085754 085755 v OPEL Astra F (91>2001) 1995  02/2001

085754 085755 v OPEL Astra Classic (98>2002) 09/1998  12/2002

029690 029689 v OPEL Corsa A (82>93) 10/1982  07/1990

084429 084430 n OPEL Corsa A (82>93) 09/1989  03/1993

088323 088324 v OPEL Vectra B (95>99) 10/1995  01/1999

084637 084638 v PEUGEOT 106 (91>96) 09/1991  03/1996
“
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”B
068937 068938 o PEUGEOT 305 (82>90) 08/1982  06/1990

068939 068940 o PEUGEOT 305 (82>90) 08/1982  06/1990

086647 086648 v PEUGEOT 306 (97>2002) 03/1997  05/1999

061195 061194 o PEUGEOT 405 (87>92) 06/1987  06/1992

082784 082785 o PEUGEOT 405 (87>92) 06/1987  06/1992

068980 068981 o PEUGEOT 504 (68>2000) 06/1968  12/1996

082790 082791 o PEUGEOT 605 (89>94) 10/1989  06/1991

084669 084670 o PEUGEOT 605 (89>94) 07/1991  06/1994

085627 085628 o PEUGEOT 605 (94>99) 07/1994  05/1999

069126 069127 m PEUGEOT J5 (81>90) 1985  08/1990

069126 069127 m PEUGEOT J5 (90>94) 09/1990  1991

063023 063024 o RENAULT R19 (88>92) 07/1988  04/1992

084762 084761 v RENAULT R19 (92>95) 05/1992  10/1995

084762 084763 v RENAULT R19 (92>95) 05/1992  10/1995

061263 061264 o RENAULT R21 (86>94) 03/1986  04/1989

082779 082780 o RENAULT R21 (86>94) 05/1989  1994

084330 082776 v RENAULT R21 (86>94) 05/1989  1994

082779 082780 o RENAULT R21 Nevada Savanna (86>95) 05/1989

08/1995

063013 063014 o RENAULT R25 (83>93) 06/1988  1992

086578 086579 v RENAULT Avantime (2001>2003) 09/2001  03/2003

084241 084235 v RENAULT Clio I (90>96) 06/1990  02/1996

069670 069671 u RENAULT Espace I (84>91) 01/1988  01/1991
“
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”B
082354 082355 u RENAULT Espace I (84>91) 01/1988  01/1991

085246 085247 v RENAULT Espace II (91>96) 01/1991  08/1996

085248 085249 v RENAULT Espace II (91>96) 01/1991  08/1996

087643 087644 v RENAULT Espace III (2000>2002) 07/2000  10/2002

087647 087648 v RENAULT Espace III (2000>2002) Xenon 07/2000  10/2002

061277 o RENAULT Express (85>91) 09/1985  05/1988

063909 v RENAULT Express (85>91) 06/1988  08/1991

084633 084634 v RENAULT Express (91>2003) Headlamp with rim 09/1991  09/1994

084645 084646 v RENAULT Express (91>2003) Headlamp without rim 09/1991  08/1994

085798 085799 v RENAULT Mégane (95>99) 11/1995  02/1999

087552 087553 v RENAULT Mégane Scenic (99>2003) Black bezel 09/1999  04/2003

061277 o RENAULT Rapid (85>91) 09/1985  06/1988

063909 v RENAULT Rapid (85>91) 06/1988  08/1991

061277 o RENAULT Rapid (91>98) 09/1991  03/1998

084676 084677 v RENAULT Safrane (92>96) 05/1992  09/1996

086578 086579 v RENAULT Safrane (96>2000) 09/1996  11/2000

068917 068918 o RENAULT Trafic (80>89) 07/1980  02/1989

061263 061264 o RENAULT Trafic (89>94) 03/1989  09/1994

061263 061264 o RENAULT Trafic (94>97) 10/1994  08/1997

061263 061264 o RENAULT Trafic (97>2001) 09/1997  03/2001

085302 085303 v ROVER 200 (89>96) 10/1989  03/1996

086572 086573 v ROVER 200 (95>99) 11/1995  11/1999
“
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”B
086576 086577 v ROVER 200 (95>99) 11/1995  11/1999

085302 085303 v ROVER 200 Coupé/Cabriolet (96>99) 03/1996  1999

085302 085303 v ROVER 400 (90>95) 03/1990  04/1995

085302 085303 v ROVER 400 (95>2000) 03/1996 

086693 086694 v SAAB 9-5 (97>2001) 09/1997  12/1999

088451 088452 v SAAB 9-5 (2001>2005) Xenon For 5GL ballast  11/2005

085534 085535 v SAAB 900 (93>98) 07/1993  02/1998

086232 086233 v SEAT Cordoba (93>96) 09/1995  06/1996

086230 086231 v SEAT Cordoba (96>99) 05/1998  04/1999

086232 086233 v SEAT Cordoba (96>99) 07/1996  05/1998

084556 084557 v SEAT Ibiza (84>93) 02/1991  02/1993

086232 086233 v SEAT Ibiza (93>96) 02/1993  06/1996

085208 085209 v SEAT Marbella (86>98) 12/1993  05/1998

085212 085213 v SEAT Marbella (86>98) 12/1993  05/1998

086634 086635 v SUBARU Justy (95>2003) 10/1995  10/2003

086638 086639 v SUBARU Justy (95>2003) 10/1995  10/2003

087661 087662 v SUBARU Justy (95>2003) 10/1995  10/2003

086634 086635 v SUZUKI Swift (SF) 09/1996  03/2005
Made in Hungary (96>2005)

086638 086639 v SUZUKI Swift (SF) 09/1996  03/2005
Made in Hungary (96>2005)

087661 087662 v SUZUKI Swift (SF) 09/1996  03/2005
Made in Hungary (96>2005)

087983 087984 v TOYOTA Corolla (110) (99>2001) 10/1999  10/2001

088867 088868 v VOLKSWAGEN Golf Plus (2005>) 01/2005 
“
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”B
044371 044372 v VOLVO S60 (2010>) 04/2010 

044375 044376 v VOLVO S60 (2010>) Xenon DBL 04/2010 

X
085084 085085 v CITROËN Xantia (93>97) 03/1993  11/1997

085292 085293 v MERCEDES C Class (W202) (93>2001) 03/1993  08/1996

086172 086173 v PEUGEOT 306 (93>97) 02/1993  02/1997

061193 061192 o PEUGEOT 405 (87>92) 06/1987  06/1992

061203 061202 o PEUGEOT 405 (87>92) 06/1987  06/1992

061193 061192 o PEUGEOT 405 (92>96) 07/1992  10/1996

061203 061202 o PEUGEOT 405 (92>96) 07/1992  10/1996

085858 085859 v PEUGEOT 806 (94>98) 07/1994  09/1998

087343 087344 v SAAB 9-3 (98>2003) 04/1998  05/2003

087341 087342 v SAAB 9-5 (97>2001) 09/1997  12/1999

086972 086973 v SAAB 900 (93>98) 07/1993  02/1998

S
082771 v CITROËN BX (82>94) 09/1982  12/1994

H
085769 v VOLKSWAGEN Golf III (91>99) 06/1995  04/1999

O+Y
087298 v RENAULT Espace III (96>2000) 09/1996  06/2000

087298 v RENAULT Laguna I (B56) (94>98) 01/1994  04/1998
“
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”O+Y
087298 v RENAULT Laguna I Nevada (K56) (95>98) 07/1995  04/1998

A
088057 v AUDI A4 (2000>2004) Xenon (+) 12/2000  12/2004

085053 v FIAT Coupe (PC/PX) (93>2000) 11/1993  09/2000

084673 v RENAULT Kangoo (2003>2009) 03/2003  10/2008

084673 v RENAULT Mégane II (2002>) 09/2002  03/2005

084673 v RENAULT Modus (2004>2008) 09/2004  12/2007

084673 v RENAULT Safrane (92>96) 05/1992  09/1996

G
067541 v CITROËN AX (91>98) 05/1991  07/1996

067553 v CITROËN AX (91>98) 05/1991  07/1996

067541 v CITROËN BX (82>94) 03/1985  07/1987

067553 v CITROËN BX (82>94) 03/1985  07/1987

067541 v CITROËN CX (74>91) 07/1985  1991

067553 v CITROËN CX (74>91) 07/1985  1991

067605 o CITROËN GS (70>80) 08/1974  06/1980

067605 o CITROËN GSA (79>86) 09/1979  1986

082659 082660 v CITROËN XM (89>94) 05/1989  06/1994

084548 v CITROËN ZX (91>98) 03/1991  07/1998

085520 085521 v FIAT Coupe (PC/PX) (93>2000) 11/1993  09/1996

085752 085753 v OPEL Tigra (94>2001) 10/1994  01/2001

084629 o PEUGEOT 106 (91>96) 09/1991  03/1996
“
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”G
086367 086368 v PEUGEOT 106 (96>2003) 03/1996  07/2003

067541 v PEUGEOT 205 (74) (83>87) 02/1983  07/1987

067553 v PEUGEOT 205 (74) (83>87) 02/1983  07/1987

067564 o PEUGEOT 205 (74) (83>87) 02/1983  07/1987

067566 o PEUGEOT 205 (74) (83>87) 02/1983  07/1987

067570 o PEUGEOT 205 (74) (83>87) 02/1983  07/1987

067605 o PEUGEOT 205 (74) (83>87) 02/1983  07/1987

067607 o PEUGEOT 205 (74) (83>87) 02/1983  07/1987

067541 v PEUGEOT 205 (20) (87>98) 08/1987  09/1998

067553 v PEUGEOT 205 (20) (87>98) 08/1987  09/1998

067564 o PEUGEOT 205 (20) (87>98) 08/1987  09/1998

067566 o PEUGEOT 205 (20) (87>98) 08/1987  09/1998

067570 o PEUGEOT 205 (20) (87>98) 08/1987  09/1998

067605 o PEUGEOT 205 (20) (87>98) 08/1987  09/1998

067607 o PEUGEOT 205 (20) (87>98) 08/1987  09/1998

084629 o PEUGEOT 306 (93>97) 02/1993  02/1997

067541 v PEUGEOT 309 (85>89) 09/1985  07/1989

067541 v PEUGEOT 309 (89>94) 08/1989  08/1994

067553 v PEUGEOT 309 (89>94) 08/1989  08/1994

067541 v PEUGEOT 405 (87>92) 06/1987  06/1992

067541 v PEUGEOT 405 (92>96) 07/1992  10/1995

084776 084777 v RENAULT R19 (92>95) 05/1992  10/1995
“
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”G
084360 084359 v RENAULT Clio I (90>96) 06/1990  01/1994

085277 085278 v RENAULT Clio I (90>96) 06/1990  01/1994

067564 o SEAT Ronda (82>87) 06/1982  06/1987

067566 o SEAT Ronda (82>87) 06/1982  06/1987

067605 o SEAT Ronda (82>87) 06/1982  06/1987

N
067521 o CITROËN CX (74>91) 07/1974  06/1985

067521 o FSO POLSKI Polonez (78>92) 11/1978  1992

067521 o JAGUAR XJ (86>94) 10/1986  09/1994

067521 o PEUGEOT 205 (74) (83>87) 02/1983  07/1987

067521 o PEUGEOT 205 (20) (87>98) 08/1987  09/1998

067521 o RENAULT R5 (72>85) 07/1975  06/1985

067521 o RENAULT Super 5 (84>96) 06/1984  05/1987

067521 o RENAULT R9 (81>88) 10/1981  09/1986

067521 o RENAULT R11 (82>89) 07/1982  09/1986

067521 o RENAULT Espace I (84>91) 09/1984  12/1987

067521 o SEAT Ibiza (84>93) 08/1984  02/1993

d
067515 o CITROËN CX (74>91) 07/1974  06/1985

067515 o FSO POLSKI Polonez (78>92) 11/1978  1992

067515 o JAGUAR XJ (86>94) 10/1986  09/1994

067515 o PEUGEOT 205 (74) (83>87) 02/1983  07/1987
“
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067515 o PEUGEOT 205 (20) (87>98) 08/1987  09/1998

067515 o RENAULT R5 (72>85) 07/1975  06/1985

067515 o RENAULT Super 5 (84>96) 06/1984  05/1987

067515 o RENAULT R9 (81>88) 10/1981  09/1986

067515 o RENAULT R11 (82>89) 07/1982  09/1986

067515 o RENAULT Espace I (84>91) 09/1984  12/1987

067515 v ROVER 200 (89>96) 10/1989  03/1996

067515 o ROVER 400 (90>95) 03/1990  04/1995

067515 o SEAT Ibiza (84>93) 08/1984  02/1993

E
082080 082081 r CITROËN AX (86>91) 09/1986  04/1991

085611 085612 o FORD Escort (90>94) 09/1990  09/1991

085611 085612 o FORD Orion (90>93) 09/1990  09/1993

086938 086939 v LAND ROVER Range Rover (94>2002) 09/1994 

085294 085295 v MERCEDES C Class (W202) (93>2001) 03/1993  08/1996

087666 087667 v MG MG F (95>2002)  03/2002

043992 043993 v MITSUBISHI Canter TB RS 12V Position lamp 07/1997  12/2000

043996 043997 v MITSUBISHI Canter TB RS 12V Turnindicator interior 07/1997  12/2000

044000 044001 v MITSUBISHI Canter TB RS 12V Turnindicator lateral 07/1997  12/2000

044016 044017 v MITSUBISHI Canter TB RS 12V 12/2000  01/2005

085068 085069 v NISSAN Serena (C23M) (92>2001) 07/1992  11/2001

087611 087612 v NISSAN Trade (84>) 10/1998 
“
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”E
085068 085069 v NISSAN Vanette (C23M) (92>2001) 07/1992  08/1994

082163 082164 s PEUGEOT 505 (79>90) 07/1984  1990

084279 084280 v PEUGEOT 605 (89>94) 10/1989  06/1994

084285 084286 v RENAULT R21 (86>94) 05/1989  1994

084285 084286 v RENAULT R21 Nevada Savanna (86>95) 05/1989  08/1995

082133 082134 r RENAULT Espace I (84>91) 09/1984  12/1990

084602 084603 v RENAULT Espace II (91>96) 01/1991  08/1996

087651 087652 v RENAULT Espace III (2000>2002) 07/2000  10/2002

086582 086583 v RENAULT Safrane (96>2000) 09/1996  11/2000

082133 082134 r RENAULT Trafic (80>89) 07/1980  02/1989

085338 085339 v ROVER 200 (89>96) 10/1992  03/1996

085338 085339 v ROVER 200 Coupé/Cabriolet (96>99) 03/1996  1999

085338 085339 v ROVER 400 (90>95) 10/1992  04/1995

085338 085339 v ROVER 400 (95>2000) 05/1995  03/2000

086936 086937 v SAAB 9-3 (98>2003) 04/1998  05/2003

085532 085533 v SAAB 900 (93>98) 07/1993  02/1998

084560 084561 v SEAT Ibiza (84>93) 02/1991  02/1993

086642 086643 v SUBARU Justy (95>2003) 10/1995  10/2003

087383 087384 v SUBARU Justy (95>2003) 10/1995  10/2003

088177 088178 v SUBARU Justy (95>2003) 02/2001  10/2003

087383 087384 v SUZUKI Swift (SF) 01/1995 
Made in Hungary (95>96)

086642 086643 v SUZUKI Swift (SF) 09/1996  03/2005
Made in Hungary (96>2005)

“
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088177 088178 v SUZUKI Swift (SF) 02/2001  02/2005

Made in Hungary (96>2005)

W
083124 r RENAULT R9 (81>88) 09/1984  12/1988

083124 r RENAULT R11 (82>89) 07/1982  07/1989

083124 r RENAULT R19 (88>92) 07/1988  04/1992

083124 r RENAULT Alpine GT D500 09/1984  1991

083124 r RENAULT Express (85>91) 09/1985  08/1991

083124 r RENAULT Express (91>2003) 09/1991  08/1997

083124 r RENAULT Rapid (85>91) 09/1985  08/1991

061239 061240 o SEAT Marbella (86>98) 11/1986  11/1993

085218 085219 v SEAT Marbella (86>98) 12/1993  09/1996

061239 061240 o SEAT Terra (87>96) 02/1987  11/1993

J
084664 v RENAULT R9 (81>88) 09/1984  12/1988

084664 v RENAULT R11 (82>89) 07/1982  07/1989

084664 v RENAULT R19 (88>92) 07/1988  04/1992

086977 v RENAULT Clio II (98>2001) 03/1998  03/2001

061272 061273 o RENAULT Express (85>91) 09/1985  08/1991

084664 v RENAULT Express (85>91) 09/1985  08/1991

084664 v RENAULT Express (91>2003) 09/1991  08/1997“
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”d
044560 v RENAULT Kangoo (97>2003) 09/1997  02/2003

044560 v RENAULT Mégane (95>99) 11/1995  02/1999

044560 v RENAULT Mégane Classic (96>99) 09/1996  02/1999

044560 v RENAULT Mégane Scenic (96>99) 10/1996  09/1999

044560 v RENAULT Trafic II (2001>2006) 04/2001  07/2006

e
084310 o RENAULT R4 (62>92) 07/1961  1992

084310 o RENAULT R5 (72>85) 01/1972  06/1985

084310 o RENAULT Super 5 (84>96) 07/1984  12/1996

084310 o RENAULT R9 (81>88) 10/1981  12/1988

084310 o RENAULT R11 (82>89) 07/1982  07/1989

084310 o RENAULT R19 (88>92) 07/1988  04/1992

084310 o RENAULT R20 (75>84) 12/1975  1984

084310 o RENAULT R21 (86>94) 03/1986  03/1992

084310 o RENAULT R21 Nevada Savanna (86>95) 06/1986  05/1991

084310 o RENAULT R25 (83>93) 02/1990  05/1991

084310 o RENAULT R30 (75>84) 03/1975  1984

084310 o RENAULT Espace I (84>91) 09/1984  01/1991

084310 o RENAULT Espace II (91>96) 01/1991  01/1995

084310 o RENAULT Express (85>91) 09/1985  08/1991

084310 o RENAULT Master (80>89) 08/1980  02/1989

084310 o RENAULT Master (89>94) 03/1989  09/1994
“
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084310 o RENAULT Master (94>97) 10/1994  09/1997

084310 o RENAULT Rapid (85>91) 09/1985  08/1991

084310 o RENAULT Rapid (91>98) 09/1991  03/1998

084310 o RENAULT Trafic (80>89) 07/1980  02/1989

084310 o RENAULT Trafic (89>94) 03/1989  09/1994

084310 o RENAULT Trafic (94>97) 10/1994  08/1997

084310 o RENAULT Trafic (97>2001) 09/1997  03/2001

D
085076 085077 v CITROËN Xantia (93>97) 03/1993  12/1997

085078 085079 v CITROËN Xantia (93>97) 03/1993  12/1997

086930 086931 v CITROËN Xantia (97>2002) 12/1997  05/2002

084522 084523 v CITROËN ZX (91>98) 03/1991  07/1998

085515 v FIAT Coupe (PC/PX) (93>2000) 11/1993  09/2000

085883 085884 v FORD Mondeo (93>96) 01/1993  06/1995

085887 085888 v FORD Mondeo (93>96) 01/1993  06/1995

085891 085892 v FORD Mondeo (93>96) 01/1993  08/1996

085891 085892 v FORD Mondeo (96>2000) 08/1996  08/2000

085900 085901 v LAND ROVER Range Rover (94>2002) 09/1994 

085902 085903 v LAND ROVER Range Rover (94>2002) 09/1994 

087956 087957 v NISSAN Primera (P11/W11) (96>2002) 06/1999  01/2001

085644 085645 v OPEL Tigra (94>2001) 10/1994  01/2001

085646 v OPEL Tigra (94>2001) 10/1994  01/2001
“
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”D
084610 v PEUGEOT 106 (91>96) 09/1991  03/1996

082175 082176 t PEUGEOT 205 (74) (83>87) 02/1983  07/1987

082297 082298 r PEUGEOT 205 (74) (83>87) 02/1983  07/1987

084395 t PEUGEOT 205 (74) (83>87) 02/1983  07/1987

082175 082176 t PEUGEOT 205 (20) (87>98) 08/1987  09/1998

082297 082298 r PEUGEOT 205 (20) (87>98) 08/1987  06/1990

084395 t PEUGEOT 205 (20) (87>98) 08/1987  09/1998

082043 082044 o PEUGEOT 305 (82>90) 08/1982  06/1990

085098 085099 v PEUGEOT 306 (93>97) 02/1993  02/1997

086628 086629 v PEUGEOT 306 (97>2002) 03/1997  05/1999

087512 087513 v PEUGEOT 306 (97>2002) 05/1999  02/2002

084283 084284 v PEUGEOT 309 (89>94) 08/1989  08/1994

082068 082069 o PEUGEOT 405 (87>92) 06/1987  06/1992

085030 085031 v PEUGEOT 405 (92>96) 07/1992  10/1995

084281 084282 v PEUGEOT 605 (89>94) 10/1989  06/1994

085972 085973 v RENAULT R19 (92>95) 05/1992  11/1995

083640 083641 u RENAULT R25 (83>93) 06/1988  1992

085782 085783 v RENAULT Laguna I Nevada (K56) (95>98) 07/1995  04/1998

087251 087252 v RENAULT Laguna I Nevada (K56) (98>2000) 05/1998  12/2000

044556 044557 v RENAULT Laguna III (2010>) 11/2010 

044558 044559 v RENAULT Laguna III (2010>) 11/2010 

087556 087557 v RENAULT Mégane Scenic (99>2003) 09/1999  04/2003
“
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086585 086586 v RENAULT Safrane (96>2000) 09/1996  11/2000

086684 086685 v SAAB 9-5 (97>2001) 09/1997  08/2001

086688 086689 v SAAB 9-5 (97>2001) 09/1997  08/2001

088658 088659 z VOLKSWAGEN Passat V (96>2000) 01/1997  08/2000

088660 088661 z VOLKSWAGEN Passat V (96>2000) Pink Lens 01/1997  08/2000

088662 088663 z VOLKSWAGEN Passat V (96>2000) Smoked Lens 01/1997  08/2000

088670 088671 z VOLKSWAGEN Passat V (96>2000) Smoked Lens 01/1997  08/2000

061853 061852 o VOLKSWAGEN Polo II (81>86) 10/1981  07/1986

061853 061852 o VOLKSWAGEN Polo III (86>90) 08/1986  10/1990

V
084524 084525 v CITROËN ZX (91>98) 03/1991  07/1998

082045 082046 o PEUGEOT 205 (74) (83>87) 02/1983  07/1987

084396 u PEUGEOT 205 (74) (83>87) 02/1983  07/1987

082045 082046 o PEUGEOT 205 (20) (87>98) 08/1987  06/1990

084396 u PEUGEOT 205 (20) (87>98) 08/1987  06/1990

085100 085101 v PEUGEOT 306 (93>97) 02/1993  02/1997

085816 085817 v RENAULT Mégane (95>99) 11/1995  02/1999

085816 085817 v RENAULT Mégane (98>2003) 02/1999  02/2003

085816 085817 v RENAULT Mégane Scenic (96>99) 10/1996  09/1999

084537 v SUZUKI Vitara (88>98) 01/1995  03/1998

084537 v SUZUKI Wagon R (SR) (97>) 03/1997  02/2000“
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088745 v OPEL Corsa C (2003>2006) 09/2003  07/2006

082279 082280 u RENAULT Espace I (84>91) 09/1984  12/1987

082279 082280 u RENAULT Trafic (80>89) 07/1980  02/1989

082279 082280 u RENAULT Trafic (89>94) 03/1989  09/1994
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Vehicles non-equiped by Valeo 
as Original Equipment*

Véhicules non équipés par Valeo 
en Première Monte*

Vehículos no equipados por Valeo 
en Primer Equipo*

Fahrzeuge, die nicht von Valeo
in der Erstausrüstung ausgestattet werden*

Veicolo non equipaggiato 
in origine da Valeo*

Veículos não equipados por Valeo 
em Primeiro Equipamento*

BCEDA
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* for information only: 
non-exhaustive list based on public information available on the market.

* informations à titre indicatif: 
liste non exhaustive basée sur les informations disponibles publiques sur le marché.

* información a título orientativo: 
lista no exhaustiva, basada en las informaciones disponibles publicadas sobre el mercado.

* zur Information: 
Unverbindliche Liste, die auf frei zugänglichen Marktinformationen basiert.

* Informazione a titolo indicativo: 
lista non esaustiva basata sulle informazioni pubbliche disponibili sul mercato.

* Informação a titulo orientativo: 
lista não exaustiva, baseada nas informações disponíveis publicadas sobre o mercado
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B
ALFA ROMEO 147 10/200011/2004 Halogen/Xenon Automotive Lighting

156 10/199705/2003 Automotive Lighting

156 06/200309/2005 Halogen/Xenon Automotive Lighting

159 09/200511/2011 Halogen/Xenon Automotive Lighting

159 07/2011 AL

164 02/198804/1998 Automotive Lighting

Brera 03/200511/2010 Halogen/Xenon Automotive Lighting

GT 04/200408/2010 Halogen/Xenon Automotive Lighting

Giulietta 05/2010

AUDI A1 05/2010

A3 09/199608/2000 (-) S3 Hella

A3 09/200002/2003 Halogen/Xenon Hella

A3 03/200307/2008 Halogen/Xenon Hella

A3 07/200804/2012 Halogen/Xenon Hella

A3 04/2012

A4 10/200406/2008 Halogen/Xenon Automotive Lighting

A4 06/2008 Halogen/Xenon Automotive Lighting

A6 06/199404/1997 Hella

A6 05/199704/2004 Halogen/Xenon Hella

A6 05/200409/2010 Halogen/Xenon Hella

A6 10/200803/2011 Halogen/Xenon Hella

A6 05/2011

A7 10/2010

A8 06/199407/1998 Halogen/Xenon Automotive Lighting

A8 10/200208/2007 Halogen/Xenon Hella

A8 09/200707/2010 Halogen/Xenon Hella

A8 07/2010

Q3 06/2011

Q5 11/2008

TT 09/199806/2006 Halogen/Xenon Automotive Lighting

TT 08/2006 Halogen/Xenon Automotive Lighting

BMW 3 Serie (E36) 09/199403/1998 Automotive Lighting

3 Serie (E36) 09/199403/1998 Hella

3 Serie (E46) 04/199808/2001 Halogen/Xenon Automotive Lighting

3 Serie (E46) 04/199808/2001 Halogen/Xenon Automotive Lighting

3 Serie (E46) 09/200106/2005 Halogen/Xenon Automotive Lighting

3 Serie (F30) 10/2012

5 Serie (E39) 12/199508/2000 Halogen/Xenon Hella

5 Serie (E39) 09/200006/2003 Halogen/Xenon Hella

5 Serie (E60/E61) 07/200303/2010 Halogen/Xenon Hella

5 Serie (F10) 03/2010

6 Serie (E63/E64) 01/200408/2010

6 Serie (E63/E64) 03/2011

7 Serie (E38) 06/199408/1998 Halogen/Xenon Automotive Lighting

7 Serie (E38) 09/199810/2001 Halogen/Xenon Automotive Lighting

B
BMW 7 Serie (E65/E66) 11/200110/2008 Halogen/Xenon Hella

7 Serie 11/200807/2012 Halogen/Xenon ZKW

7 Serie 07/2012

X3 (E83) 10/200309/2010 Halogen/Xenon Automotive Lighting

X3 (F25) 09/2010

X5 (E53) 04/200001/2004 Halogen/Xenon Hella

X5 (E53) 02/200411/2006 Halogen/Xenon Hella

X5 (E70) 12/2006 Halogen/Xenon Automotive Lighting

X6 05/2008

CITROËN Berlingo 11/200210/2010 Visteon

C2 09/200312/2009 Automotive Lighting

C3 05/200210/2005 Automotive Lighting

C3 11/200505/2010 Hella/ AL

C3 Pluriel 05/200301/2011 Automotive Lighting

C4 Picasso 09/200603/2013 Halogen/Xenon Hella

Xsara 09/199708/2000 Automotive Lighting

Xsara 09/200012/2003 Automotive Lighting

Nemo 12/2007

DS3 11/2009 Visteon

DS4 03/2011 AL

DS5 09/2011 Visteon

FIAT 500 07/200708/2010 Automotive Lighting

500L 09/2012 AL

Bravo 04/2007 Automotive Lighting

Bravo 04/200706/2010 AL

Bravo 06/2010 AL

Cinquecento 01/1992 Automotive Lighting

Croma 06/200501/2008 Halogen/Xenon Automotive Lighting

Croma 01/200801/2011 Automotive Lighting

Doblò 01/200012/2003 Automotive Lighting

Doblò 01/200412/2005 Automotive Lighting

Doblò 01/200601/2010 Automotive Lighting

Doblò 02/2010 AL

Idea 10/200301/2012 Automotive Lighting

Multipla 11/199811/2004 Hella

Multipla 12/200412/2005 Automotive Lighting

Multipla 01/200612/2010 Automotive Lighting

Palio 01/199906/2002 H3+H7 Automotive Lighting

Palio 02/200103/2004 AL

Panda 09/200312/2011 Automotive Lighting

Panda 01/2012 AL

Punto 11/199309/1999 Automotive Lighting

Punto 11/199309/1999 Hella

Siena 01/1999 H3+H7 Automotive Lighting

Stilo 10/200104/2007 Automotive Lighting
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FORD B-Max 10/2012 Mako-AL

C-Max 10/200310/2010 Hella

Escort 05/199212/1994 Automotive Lighting

Fiesta 01/199609/1999 Hella

Fiesta 01/199609/1999 Automotive Lighting

Fiesta 10/199902/2003 Automotive Lighting

Fiesta 03/200210/2005 Visteon

Fiesta 10/200509/2008 Hella/ AL

Fiesta 10/2008 Eu Hella

Focus 01/199812/2001 Visteon

Focus 01/200206/2004 Halogen/Xenon Visteon

Focus 07/2004 Halogen/Xenon Visteon

Focus 08/200404/2008

Focus 02/200809/2011 Visteon

Focus 04/2011 Visteon

Ka 10/2008 AL

Fusion 03/200205/2012 Hella

Galaxy 05/199504/2000 Hella

Galaxy 05/200004/2006 Halogen/Xenon Hella

Galaxy 05/2006 Hella

Maverick 06/199308/1996 Hella

Mondeo 08/199606/2000 Automotive Lighting

Mondeo 08/199606/2000 Hella

Mondeo 07/200005/2003 Halogen/Xenon Automotive Lighting

Mondeo 05/200304/2005 Hella/ AL

Mondeo 05/200506/2007 Hella/ AL

Mondeo 07/200709/2010 Hella

S-Max 04/2006 Hella

Transit 08/199408/2000 Visteon

Transit 04/200004/2006 Visteon

Transit 04/200604/2009 Automotive Lighting

Transit 04/2009 Mako-AL

HONDA Civic 01/199501/1997 5p Automotive Lighting

Civic 01/200611/2011 Automotive Lighting

Civic 11/2011 AL

CRV 12/2011

Jazz 04/2011

LANCIA Dedra 01/199407/1999 Automotive Lighting

Delta 09/2008 AL

Lybra 10/199910/2005 Halogen/Xenon Automotive Lighting

Thema 09/2011 Mobis

Voyager 09/2011 Magna

Y 01/199609/2003 Automotive Lighting

Ypsilon 10/200312/2011 Hella

Ypsilon 05/2011 AL

B
LAND ROVER Discovery 01/199401/1999 Automotive Lighting

Discovery 02/199911/2004 Automotive Lighting

Range Rover 03/200209/2012 Halogen/Xenon Automotive Lighting

MAZDA 2 10/2007

3 06/2009

5 03/2005

6 03/200209/2007 Automotive Lighting

6 09/200703/2013

6 03/2013

121 03/199602/2000 Automotive Lighting

626 04/199706/2002 Automotive Lighting

323 F 10/199604/1998 Automotive Lighting

323 S 10/199604/1998 Automotive Lighting

323 S/F 05/1998 Automotive Lighting

MCC Smart 09/199801/2007 Fortwo/Cabriolet Automotive Lighting

Smart 01/2007 Fortwo/Cabriolet AL

Smart 04/200406/2006 Forfour Automotive Lighting

MERCEDES A Class (W168) 10/199703/2005 Automotive Lighting

A Class (W169) 04/200508/2012 Automotive Lighting

A Class (W169) 09/2012 Hella

B Class (W245) 04/200509/2011 Halogen/Xenon Automotive Lighting

B Class (W246) 09/2011 AL

C Class (W203) 05/200002/2002 Halogen/Xenon Automotive Lighting

C Class (W203) 03/200204/2007 Automotive Lighting

C Class (W204) 04/2007 Automotive Lighting

CL (C215) 09/199909/2010 Halogen/Xenon Automotive Lighting

CL (C216) 09/2010 AL

CLK (C208) 06/199705/2002 Halogen/Xenon Hella

CLK (C209) 06/200209/2009 Halogen/Xenon Hella

CLK (C207) 09/2009 Hella

E Class (W124) 06/199308/1997 Automotive Lighting

E Class (W124) 06/199308/1997 Hella

E Class (W210) 06/199506/1999 Halogen/Xenon Hella

E Class (W210) 07/199902/2002 Halogen/Xenon Hella

E Class (W211) 03/200204/2009 Halogen/Xenon Hella

M Class (W163) 05/199704/2005 Hella

M Class (W164) 04/200506/2011 Hella

M Class (W166) 07/2011 ZKW

S Class (W220) 10/199808/2002 Halogen/Xenon Automotive Lighting

S Class (W220) 09/200210/2005 Halogen/Xenon Automotive Lighting

S Class (W221) 11/2005 Halogen/Xenon Automotive Lighting

SLK (R170) 09/199601/2004 Halogen/Xenon Automotive Lighting

SLK (R171) 02/200401/2011 Halogen/Xenon Hella

SLK (R172) 01/2011 Odello

Vaneo 02/200207/2005 Automotive Lighting
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MINI New Mini 10/200110/2005 Halogen/Xenon Automotive Lighting

New Mini 11/2006 Halogen/Xenon Automotive Lighting

NISSAN Pixo 06/2009

Terrano II 02/200203/2008

OPEL Adam 09/2012 Varroc

Astra J 09/2009 5 doors Hella

Astra J 09/2009 3 doors AL

Calibra 06/199007/1997 Hella

Frontera 09/199108/1998 Automotive Lighting

Frontera B 09/199808/2004 Automotive Lighting

Insignia 10/2008 Hella

Omega B 03/199408/1997 Hella

Omega B 09/199707/2003 Halogen/Xenon Hella

Signum 05/200309/2005 Halogen/Xenon Hella

Vectra B 09/199903/2002 Xenon Automotive Lighting

Vectra C 04/200209/2005 Halogen/Xenon Hella

Zafira 06/200206/2005 Xenon Automotive Lighting

Zafira 07/2005 Halogen/Xenon Automotive Lighting

PEUGEOT 306 01/199201/1997 H1+H1 Automotive Lighting

308 09/200704/2011 Automotive Lighting

406 10/199505/1999 Automotive Lighting

406 06/199904/2004 Automotive Lighting

407 05/200406/2008 Halogen/Xenon Automotive Lighting

407 06/200805/2011

Partner 11/200205/2008 Visteon

RENAULT Clio 03/199803/2001 Elliptical lens Hella

Clio 04/2001 Halogen/Xenon Hella

Espace 11/200203/2006 Halogen/Xenon Hella

Laguna 05/199812/2000 Hella

Scenic 05/2003 Halogen/Xenon Hella

Twingo 03/199308/1998 Automotive Lighting

Twingo 09/199809/2000 Automotive Lighting

Twingo II 06/200712/2011 Hella

SAAB 9-3 01/200203/2012 Halogen/Xenon Hella

SEAT Alhambra 04/199608/2000 Automotive Lighting

Alhambra 09/200007/2010 Halogen/Xenon Automotive Lighting

Arosa 01/199707/2000 Automotive Lighting

Toledo 09/199109/1998 Hella

SKODA Felicia 10/199403/1998 Hella

Felicia 04/199806/2001 Hella

Octavia 10/199608/2000 Hella

Octavia 08/200005/2004 Halogen/Xenon Visteon

Octavia 06/200403/2013 Halogen/Xenon Visteon

Octavia 12/2012 AL

Roomster 06/2006 Hella

B
SKODA Superb 10/200107/2008 Halogen/Xenon Hella

Superb 08/2008 Hella

TOYOTA Avensis 09/199706/2000 Automotive Lighting

Avensis 07/200012/2002 Automotive Lighting

Avensis 05/200308/2006 Koito

Avensis 12/200807/2011 Koito

Avensis 04/201003/2012 Koito

Carina E 12/199305/1995 Automotive Lighting

Carina E 06/199510/1997 Automotive Lighting

Prius 05/200903/2012 Koito

Prius 10/2011 Koito

Verso 05/201003/2012 Farba / Koito

Verso 01/2012 Farba / Koito

VOLKSWAGEN Bora 11/199807/2005 Halogen Automotive Lighting

Bora 11/199807/2005 Xenon Automotive Lighting

Caddy 02/200407/2010 Visteon

Caddy 07/2010 Hella

Golf III 11/199109/1997 H1+H1 Hella

Golf IV 10/1997 Xenon Automotive Lighting

Golf Plus 02/200503/2009 Xenon Hella

Golf V 10/200309/2008 Halogen Hella

Golf V 10/200309/2008 Halogen Visteon

Golf V 10/200309/2008 Halogen Automotive Lighting

Golf V 10/200309/2008 Xenon Automotive Lighting

Jetta 08/200501/2011 Halogen/Xenon Automotive Lighting

Jetta 01/2011 Hella

Lupo 01/199806/2005 Halogen Automotive Lighting

New Beetle 05/199810/2005 Automotive Lighting

New Beetle 10/200509/2010 Hella

New Beetle 09/2010 Hella

Passat 09/199309/1996 Hella

Passat 10/199610/2000 Halogen/Xenon Hella

Passat 11/200002/2005 Halogen/Xenon Hella

Polo 10/199409/1999 5p Hella

Polo 10/199910/2001 Xenon Hella

Sharan 08/199504/2000 Automotive Lighting

Sharan 05/200005/2002 Halogen/Xenon Automotive Lighting

Sharan 05/200207/2010 AL

Sharan 07/2010 AL

Tiguan 01/200803/2011 Halogen/Xenon Hella

Tiguan 03/2011 Hella

Touran 02/200312/2006 Halogen/Xenon Automotive Lighting

Touran 02/200312/2006 Halogen Visteon

Touran 01/200708/2010 Halogen/Xenon Automotive Lighting

Touran 08/2010 Hella
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VOLKSWAGEN Vento 11/199110/1998 Hella

D
ALFA ROMEO 147 10/200011/2004 Automotive Lighting

147 12/200403/2010 AL

156 10/199705/2003 Automotive Lighting

156 06/200309/2005 Olsa

159 09/200511/2011 Automotive Lighting

159 07/2011 Olsa

164 01/1987 Automotive Lighting

166 10/1998 Automotive Lighting

Brera 01/2006 Automotive Lighting

GT 04/2004 Schefenacker

Giulietta 05/2010 AL

AUDI A1 05/2010

A2 05/2000 Automotive Lighting

A3 09/199608/2000 Automotive Lighting

A3 09/200004/2003 Automotive Lighting

A3 03/200307/2008 Automotive Lighting

A3 07/200804/2012

A3 04/2012

A4 03/199912/2000 Break Automotive Lighting

A4 01/200109/2004 4p Hella

A4 01/200109/2004 Break Automotive Lighting

A4 10/200412/2007 4p Hella

A4 10/200412/2007 Break Schefenacker

A4 01/2008 Avant Automotive Lighting

A6 01/199701/2005 4p Hella

A6 01/199805/2004 Break Automotive Lighting

A8 06/199407/1998 Automotive Lighting

A8 10/200208/2007

A8 09/200707/2010

A8 07/2010

Q3 06/2011

Q5 11/2008

TT 08/2006 Schefenacker

BMW 3 Serie (E36) 12/199003/1998 Automotive Lighting

3 Serie (E36) 12/199003/1998 (-) Coupé/Break Schefenacker

3 Serie (E36) 05/199402/2001 Compact Automotive Lighting

3 Serie (E46) 04/199812/2004 4p Schefenacker

3 Serie (E46) 04/199812/2004 Break Automotive Lighting

3 Serie (E46) 04/200312/2004 Coupé Schefenacker

3 Serie (E46) 04/199803/2003 Coupé Automotive Lighting

3 Serie (E46) 03/2001 Compact Automotive Lighting

D
BMW 3 Serie (E90, E91) 01/2005 Automotive Lighting

5 Serie (E39) 12/199508/2000 Hella

5 Serie (E39) 09/200006/2003 4p Hella

5 Serie (E60/E61) 07/200303/2010 4p Hella

5 Serie (F10) 03/2010

7 Serie (E38) 06/199408/1998 Schefenacker

7 Serie (E38) 09/199810/2001 Schefenacker

7 Serie (E65/E66) 11/200110/2008 Hella

7 Serie 11/200807/2012

7 Serie 07/2012

X3 (E83) 10/200309/2010 Schefenacker

X3 (F25) 09/2010

X5 04/200001/2004 Schefenacker

X5 02/200411/2006 Schefenacker

X5 12/2006 Automotive Lighting

X6 05/2008

CITROËN Berlingo 10/199610/2002 Automotive Lighting

Berlingo 11/200210/2010 Automotive Lighting

C1 06/2005 Automotive Lighting

C2 09/2003 Visteon

C3 05/2002 Automotive Lighting

C3 05/200210/2005

C4 10/2004 5p Visteon

C4 10/2004 3p Visteon

C4 Picasso 09/200603/2013 5 seats Hella

C4 Picasso 03/2013 7 seats Visteon

C5 02/200806/2010 Break Automotive Lighting

C8 06/2002 Automotive Lighting

Evasion 11/199405/2002 Automotive Lighting

Saxo 03/199608/1999 Automotive Lighting

Saxo 09/199901/2005 Automotive Lighting

Xantia 10/199511/1997 Break Automotive Lighting

Xantia 12/199705/2002 Break Automotive Lighting

Xsara 09/199708/2000 5p Automotive Lighting

Xsara 09/200012/2003 Break Automotive Lighting

Xsara 01/200305/2007 5p Automotive Lighting

Nemo 12/2007

DS3 11/2009 Visteon

DS4 03/2011 Visteon

DS5 09/2011 AL

FIAT 500 07/2007 Automotive Lighting

500L 09/2012 AL

Brava 01/199509/2001 Automotive Lighting

Bravo 10/199509/2001 Automotive Lighting

Bravo 04/200706/2010 Automotive Lighting
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FIAT Bravo 06/2010 AL

Cinquecento 01/1992 Automotive Lighting

Croma 06/2005 Automotive Lighting

Croma 01/200801/2011 AL

Doblo 01/2000 Automotive Lighting

Doblò 01/200012/2003 AL

Doblò 01/200412/2005 AL

Doblò 01/200601/2010 AL

Doblò 02/2010 AL

Grande Punto 09/2005 Automotive Lighting

Idea 10/2003 Automotive Lighting

Marea 07/1996 4p Automotive Lighting

Marea 07/1996 Break Automotive Lighting

Multipla 11/199811/2004 Automotive Lighting

Multipla 12/200412/2005 Automotive Lighting

Multipla 01/200612/2010 AL

New Panda 01/2003 Automotive Lighting

Palio 01/199906/2002 5p Automotive Lighting

Palio 02/200103/2004

Panda 09/200312/2011 Automotive Lighting

Panda 01/2012 Automotive Lighting

Punto 11/199309/1999 3p/5p Automotive Lighting

Punto 05/1994 Cabriolet Automotive Lighting

Punto 10/199906/2003 3p Automotive Lighting

Punto 10/199906/2003 5p Automotive Lighting

Punto 07/200308/2005 3p/5p Automotive Lighting

Punto 08/2005

Seicento 01/199809/2005 Automotive Lighting

Stilo 10/2001 3p Automotive Lighting

Stilo 10/200106/2003 5p Automotive Lighting

Stilo 10/2001 Break Automotive Lighting

Stilo 07/200304/2007 5p Automotive Lighting

Ulysse 06/199408/2002 Automotive Lighting

Ulysse 09/2002 Automotive Lighting

FORD C-Max 10/200310/2010 Hella

Escort 01/199512/1997 Automotive Lighting

Fiesta 01/199609/1999

Fiesta 01/199609/1999

Fiesta 10/199902/2003

Fiesta 03/200210/2005

Fiesta 10/200509/2008

Fiesta 10/2008 Eu Visteon

Focus 01/199806/2004 3p/5p Visteon

Focus 01/199806/2004 4p Visteon

Focus 01/199806/2004 Break Visteon

D
FORD Focus 07/200404/2008 3p/5p Visteon

Focus 07/200404/2008 4p Visteon

Focus 07/200404/2008 Break Visteon

Focus 02/200809/2011 Visteon

Focus 04/2011

Ka 10/199610/2008

Ka 10/2008 AL

Maverick 06/1993 Automotive Lighting

Mondeo 07/200005/2005 4p/5p Visteon

Mondeo 07/2000 Break Visteon

Mondeo 07/200005/2003 4p/5p Visteon

Mondeo 05/200304/2005

Mondeo 05/200506/2007

Mondeo 07/200709/2010 Visteon

S-Max 04/2006 Hella

Transit 08/199412/1999 Visteon

Transit 04/200004/2006 Visteon

Transit 04/200604/2009 Mako-AL

Transit 04/2009 Farba

HONDA Civic 01/200611/2011 Stanley

Civic 11/2011 Koito

LANCIA Dedra 01/199412/1997 Automotive Lighting

Dedra 01/199808/1999 Automotive Lighting

Dedra 01/199808/1999 Break Automotive Lighting

Delta 01/199312/1997 Automotive Lighting

Delta 01/1998 Automotive Lighting

Lybra 10/1999 4p Automotive Lighting

Lybra 10/1999 Break Automotive Lighting

Phedra 09/2002 Automotive Lighting

Y 01/199609/2003 Automotive Lighting

Ypsilon 10/200312/2011 Automotive Lighting

Ypsilon 05/2011 AL

Z 01/199408/2002 Automotive Lighting

LAND ROVER Range Rover 03/200209/2012 Hella

MAZDA 2 10/200210/2007 Hella

2 10/2007

3 06/2009

5 03/2005

6 03/200209/2007

6 09/200703/2013

6 03/2013

121 03/199602/2000 Hella

MCC Smart 09/199801/2007 Fortwo Schefenacker

Smart 09/199801/2007 Fortwo Schefenacker

Smart 01/2007 Fortwo/Cabriolet AL
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MCC Smart 04/200406/2006 Forfour

MERCEDES A Class (W168) 10/199703/2005 Schefenacker

A Class (W169) 04/200508/2012 Schefenacker

A Class (W169) 09/2012 Odello

B Class (W245) 04/200509/2011 Schefenacker

B Class (W246) 09/2011 Odello

C Class (W202) 03/199304/2000 4p Schefenacker

C Class (W202) 05/199604/2000 Break Hella

C Class (W203) 05/200003/2007 4p Schefenacker

C Class (W203) 05/200003/2007 Break Hella

C Class (W204) 04/2007 Schefenacker

CL (C215) 09/199909/2010 Automotive Lighting

CL (C216) 09/2010 Odello

CLK (C208) 06/199705/2002 Hella

CLK (C209) 06/200209/2009 Hella

CLK (C207) 09/2009 Odello

E Class (W210) 07/199902/2002 Schefenacker

E Class (W211) 03/200203/2006 Schefenacker

E Class (W211) 04/200604/2009 Schefenacker

M Class(W163) 02/199806/2005 Schefenacker

M Class (W164) 04/200506/2011 Schefenacker

S Class (W220) 10/199808/2002 Schefenacker

S Class (W220) 09/200210/2005 Schefenacker

S Class (W221) 11/2005 Schefenacker

SLK (R170) 09/199601/2004

SLK (R171) 02/200401/2011 Hella

SLK (R172) 01/2011 AL

Vaneo 02/200207/2005 Hella

NISSAN Micra 01/199312/1998 Automotive Lighting

Micra 01/199908/2000 Hella

Micra 09/200012/2002 Hella

Note 03/200604/2009 Koito

Note 04/2009

Pixo 06/2009

Serena 10/199206/2002 Automotive Lighting

Terrano II 09/199902/2002 Automotive Lighting

Terrano II 02/200203/2008

OPEL Adam 09/2012 Varroc

Astra F 12/199403/1998 Break Automotive Lighting

Astra F 12/199403/1998 4p Automotive Lighting

Astra F 12/199403/1998 Cabriolet Automotive Lighting

Astra G 04/199802/2004 3p/5p Automotive Lighting

Astra G 10/200002/2004 Coupé/cabriolet Automotive Lighting

Astra H 03/200409/2010 Hella

Astra J 09/2009

D
OPEL Calibra 06/199007/1997 Automotive Lighting

Corsa A 10/198502/1993 Automotive Lighting

Corsa B 04/199309/2000 3p Automotive Lighting

Omega B 03/199409/1999 4p Automotive Lighting

Omega B 03/199409/1999 Break Hella

Omega B 10/199907/2003 4p Automotive Lighting

Omega B 10/199907/2003 Break Hella

Vectra B 01/199512/1998 Automotive Lighting

Vectra B 01/199712/1998 Break Automotive Lighting

Vectra B 01/199903/2002 4p/5p Automotive Lighting

Vectra B 01/199903/2002 Break Automotive Lighting

Vectra C 04/200209/2005 Automotive Lighting

Zafira 01/199906/2005 Automotive Lighting

Zafira 07/2005 Schefenacker

PEUGEOT 207 02/200606/2009 Visteon

207 06/200904/2012 Visteon

207 SW 2007/07 Visteon

306 02/199406/2002 Cabriolet Automotive Lighting

306 09/199706/2002 Break Automotive Lighting

308 09/200704/2011 Automotive Lighting

406 10/199604/2004 Break Automotive Lighting

407 05/200406/2008 Break Automotive Lighting

607 03/2000 Automotive Lighting

806 07/199405/2002 Automotive Lighting

807 06/2002 Automotive Lighting

Partner 10/199610/2002 Automotive Lighting

Partner 11/200205/2008 Automotive Lighting

Partner 05/2008 AL

RENAULT Megane 11/199502/1999 4p/5p Automotive Lighting

Megane 03/199908/2002 5p Hella

Megane 03/199908/2002 Break Automotive Lighting

Megane 09/2002 Cabriolet Hella

Scenic 11/199609/1999 Automotive Lighting

Scenic 05/200303/2009 Hella

Twingo 03/199308/1998 Automotive Lighting

Twingo II 06/2007 Hella

SAAB 9-3 01/200203/2012 4p Hella

9-3 01/200203/2012 Break Hella

SEAT Altea 05/200404/2009 Automotive Lighting

Arosa 01/199712/2000 Automotive Lighting

Arosa 01/2001 Automotive Lighting

Cordoba 01/199808/2002 Break Automotive Lighting

Cordoba 09/2002 Hella

Ibiza 02/199302/1999 Hella

Ibiza 03/199908/2001 Hella
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SEAT Ibiza 09/200102/2008 Automotive Lighting

Leon 08/199908/2005 Automotive Lighting

Leon 09/200504/2009 Hella

Toledo 09/199109/1998 Hella

Toledo 10/199809/2004 Hella

Toledo 10/2004 Automotive Lighting

SKODA Fabia 10/199903/2007 Visteon

Fabia 04/2007

Felicia 10/199403/1998 (-) Plateau Hella

Felicia 04/199806/2001 (-) Plateau Hella

Octavia 01/199808/2000 Break Automotive Lighting

Octavia 09/200005/2004 Visteon

Octavia 06/200412/2012 Visteon

Octavia 01/2013

Roomster 06/2006 Visteon

Superb 10/200107/2008 Hella

Superb 08/2008 Hella

TOYOTA Auris 04/200701/2010 Koito

Auris 04/201103/2012 Farba / Koito

Auris 01/2012 Farba / Koito

Aygo 06/200511/2009 Koito

Aygo 11/2009 Farba / Koito

Prius 05/200903/2012 Farba / Koito

Prius 10/2011 Farba / Koito

Verso 05/201003/2012 Farba / Koito

Verso 01/2012 Farba / Koito

Yaris 01/200612/2012 Koito

VOLKSWAGEN Bora 11/199807/2005 4p Hella

Bora 11/199805/2005 Break Automotive Lighting

Caddy 02/200407/2010 Visteon

Caddy 07/2010

Eos 06/200602/2011 Automotive Lighting

Eos 02/2011 AL

Golf III 11/199109/1997 3p/5p Hella

Golf III 07/199309/1997 Break Hella

Golf IV 10/199710/2003 Gti/V6 Hella

Golf IV 12/199810/2003 Break Automotive Lighting

Jetta 08/200501/2011 Hella

Jetta 01/2011

Lupo 01/199806/2005 Automotive Lighting

New Beetle 05/199810/2005 Automotive Lighting

New Beetle 10/200509/2010 Hella

New Beetle 09/2010 Hella

Passat 09/199309/1996 4p Hella

Passat 10/199610/2000 4p Automotive Lighting

D
VOLKSWAGEN Passat 11/200002/2005 4p Automotive Lighting

Passat 03/200510/2010 4p Automotive Lighting

Polo 10/199409/1999 5p Hella

Polo 01/199710/2001 Break Automotive Lighting

Polo 10/199910/2001 5p Hella

Polo 05/200506/2009 Hella

Polo 06/2009 AL

Sharan 08/199504/2000 Hella

Sharan 05/2000 Hella

Sharan 05/200207/2010

Tiguan 01/2008 Hella

Touareg 03/200504/2010 Automotive Lighting

Touran 05/200311/2006 Hella

Touran 11/200608/2010 Hella

Touran 08/2010 Hella

Vento 11/199110/1998 Hella
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ABARTH 52
ALFA ROMEO 52
AMC 54
ASTON MARTIN 54
AUDI 55
BENTLEY 73
BMW 73
CHRYSLER 86
CITROËN 86
DACIA 108
DAIHATSU 110
DAIMLER 111
FERRARI 112
FIAT 112
FORD 123
FSO POLSKI 131
HONDA 132
INFINITI 133
INNOCENTI 133
ISUZU 133
JAGUAR 134
LADA 136
LANCIA 137
LAND ROVER 137

LEXUS 142
MAZDA 142
MERCEDES 144
MG 146
MINI 146
MITSUBISHI 147
MORGAN 151
NISSAN 151
OPEL 172
PEUGEOT 193
PORSCHE 217
RENAULT 218
RENAULT TRUCKS 267
ROLLS ROYCE 268
ROVER 269
SAAB 273
SEAT 275
SKODA 295
SUBARU 297
SUZUKI 297
TOYOTA 300
VOLKSWAGEN 312
VOLVO 340

51
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ABARTH
Grande Punto (2007>2010)

09/2007Ë09/2008

z
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043602 043603

B04071 51806537 51806538

09/2007Ë06/2010

z
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043916 043917

B04071 51840999 51840993

ALFA ROMEO
147 (2000>2004)

10/2000Ë09/2004

F
Xenon 5G

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 0 044861
77363682

147 (2004>2010)
10/2004Ë04/2006

B
Blue signalling bulbs

9 A( 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088800 088801
B04020 60695448 60695447

10/2004Ë11/2009

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043450 043451

50508164 50508160

01/2006Ë04/2006

B=
9 FA? 2 VEH 2 DCHR 2D1R+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043055 043056

50504448 50504447
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ALFA ROMEO (.../...)
147 (2004>2010) (.../...)

01/2006Ë01/2010

B=
9 FA? 2 VEH 2 DCHR 2D1R+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043454 043455

50517867 50517863

10/2004Ë01/2006

F
Xenon 5G

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 0 044861
77363682

166 (98>2007)
02/1999Ë12/2007

F
Xenon 5G

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 0 044861
60663671

MiTo (2008>2010)
04/2008Ë07/2010

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 AMB 2 2 2 V 043792 043793

I5805 50508592 50508590

B=
9 FA? 2 VEH 2 DC/RHR 2D1S+H7 2 AMB 2 2 2 V 043796 043797

I5807 50508619 50508617

F
Xenon 6G

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043731

MiTo (2010>)
07/2010Ë10/2011

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 AMB 2 2 2 V 043792 043793

I5805 50508592 50508590

BADF C E Z [j2KPour / For ah
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ALFA ROMEO (.../...)
MiTo (2010>) (.../...)

07/2010Ë10/2011

B=
9 FA? 2 VEH 2 DC/RHR 2D1S+H7 2 AMB 2 2 2 V 043796 043797

I5807 50508619 50508617

F
Xenon 6G

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043731

AMC
Pacer (76>81)

1976Ë1981

Mi
With sidelight

9 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082438
B32

ASTON MARTIN
V8 (86>89)

03/1986Ë1989

Mi
178mm

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082440
B32

Vantage (77>2001)
02/1977Ë2001

Mi
178mm

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082440
B32

Volante (63>90)
06/1978Ë1990

Mi
178mm

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082440
B32

BADF C E Z [j2KPour / For ah
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AUDI
50 (74>78)

08/1974Ë07/1978

E
9 d 2 2 2 2 AMB 2 2 2 X 085387

E15 236 171953055

W
9 2 2 2 2 AMB 2 2 2 X 085388

171953141

80 (72>81)
] 8252000051u 1976Ë05/1978

E
9 d 2 2 2 2 AMB 2 2 2 X 085387

E15 236 171953055

A1 (2010>)
05/2010Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 043652 043653

8T0941699 8T0941700

A2 (2000>2005)
06/2000Ë08/2005

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H7+H3 2 AMB 2 2 2 V 087671 087672

I5267 8Z0941003K 8Z0941004K

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087299

1J0941295B

A3 (2000>2003)
09/2000Ë06/2003

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H7 2 W 2 2 2 V 088018 088019

I024023 8L0941699A 8L0941700A
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AUDI (.../...)
A3 (2003>2008)

05/2003Ë06/2008

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088895 088896

8E0941699C 8E0941700C

A3 (2008>2013)
07/2008Ë03/2013

By
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 044581 044582

A2514 8P0941003BB 8P0941004BB

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088895 088896

8E0941699C 8E0941700C

A3 Cabriolet (2008>)
04/2008Ë

By
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 044581 044582

A2514 8P0941003BB 8P0941004BB

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088895 088896

8E0941699C 8E0941700C

A4 (94>98)
11/1994Ë12/1998

B
9 %? 2 ME 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 V 085729 085730

I025070 8D0941029 8D0941030

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 085179

6K5941295
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AUDI (.../...)
A4 (94>98) (.../...)

11/1994Ë12/1998

E
9 c( 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 085733 085734

8D0953049 8D0953050

A4 (99>2001)
01/1999Ë09/2001

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 087500 087501

I5202HC 8D0941029AK 8D0941030AK

B=
9 &%( 2 VEH 2 DCHR 2D2S+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 087496 087497

I5202DC 8D0941029AN
8D0941030AN

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087299

1J0941295B

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H7 2 W 2 2 2 V 087544 087545

I024008 8D0941699B 8D0941700B

A4 (2000>2004)
12/2000Ë12/2004

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088048 088049

I5316 8E0941029C 8E0941030C

B=
Bi-function / For 5GL Ballast

9 &A( 2 VEH 2 DC/RHR 2D1S+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088610 088611
I5434 8E0941029T 8E0941030T

BADF C E Z [j2KPour / For ah
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AUDI (.../...)
A4 (2000>2004) (.../...)
] 3 278 141u 03/2002Ë12/2004

B=
For 5GL ballast

9 &A( 2 VEH 2 DCHR 2D1S+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088532 088533
8E0941029Q 8E0941030Q

12/2000Ë12/2004

J
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 088046 088047

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087299

1J0941295B

F
Xenon 5GL

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 088794
3D0907391B

d
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087937

A4 (2004>2008)
11/2004Ë06/2008

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088895 088896

8E0941699C 8E0941700C

A4 (2007>2012)
o 11/2007Ë03/2012

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 043652 043653

8T0941699 8T0941700

BADF C E Z [j2KPour / For ah
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AUDI (.../...)
A4 Cabriolet II (2006>2009)

01/2006Ë03/2009

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088895 088896

8E0941699C 8E0941700C

A5 (2007>2012)
] u9 025 000 06/2007Ë10/2008

B
9 %? 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 AMB 2 2 2 V 043573 043574

I5658 8T0941029 8T0941030

06/2007Ë02/2012

B=xy
For 6G ballast

9 &%( 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D3S 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043577 043578
I5660 8T0941029AK 8T0941030AK

B=xy
DBL For 6G ballast

9 &%( 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D3S 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043581 043582
I5662 8T0941029AN 8T0941030AN

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 043652 043653

8T0941699 8T0941700

A5 Cabriolet (2009>)
03/2009Ë

B=xy
For 6G ballast

9 &%( 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D3S 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043577 043578
I5660 8T0941029AK 8T0941030AK

B=xy
DBL For 6G ballast

9 &%( 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D3S 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043581 043582
I5662 8T0941029AN 8T0941030AN

BADF C E Z [j2KPour / For ah
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AUDI (.../...)
A5 Cabriolet (2009>) (.../...)

03/2009Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 043652 043653

8T0941699 8T0941700

A6 (97>2001)
] 4B Y 045 634u 09/1999Ë05/2001

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H3 2 W 2 2 2 V 087965 087966

I024018 4B0941699A 4B0941700A

A6 (2001>2005)
06/2001Ë04/2005

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H3 2 W 2 2 2 V 087546 087547

I024011 4B3941699 4B3941700

A6 (2004>2008)
o 03/2005Ë09/2008

Dh
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043325 043326

A1966/1967 4F9945095 4F9945096

Dg
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 043327 043328

A1966/1967 4F9945093B 4F9945094B

Dxh
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043329 043330

A1966/1967 4F9945095H 4F9945096H

Dxg
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 043331 043332

A1966/1967 4F9945093C 4F9945094C

BADF C E Z [j2KPour / For ah
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AUDI (.../...)
A6 (2008>2011)
p 10/2008Ë03/2011

Dxh
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 043842 043843

I5754 4F5945095J 4F5945096J

Dxg
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 043844 043845

I5755 4F5945093E 4F5945094E

o 10/2008Ë08/2011

Dxh
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043846 043847

A1967 4F9945095E 4F9945096E

Dxg
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 043848 043849

A1966 4F9945093E 4F9945094E

A6 (2010>)
11/2010Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 043652 043653

8T0941699 8T0941700

p 11/2010Ë

Dg
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 044519 044520

4G5945093 4G5945094

Dh
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 044521 044522

4G5945095 4G5945096

BADF C E Z [j2KPour / For ah



BADF C E Z [j2K
Pour / For ah

62

AUDI (.../...)
A6 (2010>) (.../...)
p 11/2010Ë

Dxg
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 044523 044524

4G5945093A 4G5945094A

Dxh
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 044525 044526

4G5945095A 4G5945096A

A6 Allroad (2000>2005)
05/2000Ë08/2005

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H3 2 W 2 2 2 V 087963 087964

I024019 4Z7941699A 4Z7941700A

A6 Allroad (2006>2011)
] u4F8250000 05/2006Ë

Dh
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043325 043326

A1966/1967 4F9945095 4F9945096

Dg
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 043327 043328

A1966/1967 4F9945093B 4F9945094B

Dxh
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043329 043330

A1966/1967 4F9945095H 4F9945096H

Dxg
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 043331 043332

A1966/1967 4F9945093C 4F9945094C

BADF C E Z [j2KPour / For ah
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AUDI (.../...)
A6 Allroad (2006>2011) (.../...)
] 4F9000001u Ë08/2011

Dxh
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043846 043847

A1967 4F9945095E 4F9945096E

Dxg
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 043848 043849

A1966 4F9945093E 4F9945094E

A6 Allroad (2012>)
01/2012Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 043652 043653

8T0941699 8T0941700

A8 (94>2002)
] uY-020 000 10/1998Ë05/2000

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H3 2 W 2 2 2 V 087548 087549

I024010 4D0941699 4D0941700

] 1-000 001u 05/2000Ë09/2002

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H7 2 W 2 2 2 V 087544 087545

I024008 8D0941699B 8D0941700B

Q3 (2011>)
06/2011Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 043652 043653

8T0941699 8T0941700

BADF C E Z [j2KPour / For ah
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AUDI (.../...)
Q5 (2012>)

06/2012Ë

zy
9 &? 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 0 044863 044864

8R0941003AM 8R0941004AM

09/2012Ë

B=y
Bi-function

9 &A( 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D3S 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 0 044867 044868
8R0941033 8R0941034

06/2012Ë

B=xy
FBL + Cornering For KEBODA ballast

9 &A( 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D3S 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 0 044873 044874
8R0941043 8R0941044

Q7 (2006>2009)
V6, V8 03/2006Ë06/2009

z
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 2 2 2 V 043252 043253

I5552 4L0941029 4L0941004

B=y
For 6G ballast

9 &%( 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D1S 2 2 2 2 V 043256 043257
I5550 4L0941029A 4L0941030A

V12, V6, V8 03/2006Ë06/2009

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087299

1J0941295B

F
Xenon 6G

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043731
4L0907391

BADF C E Z [j2KPour / For ah



BADF C E Z [j2K
Pour / For ah

65

AUDI (.../...)
Q7 (2006>2009) (.../...)

V12, V6, V8 03/2006Ë06/2009

E
9 d? 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043355 043356

I5556 4L0953041 4L0953042

Q7 (2009>)
V6, V8 06/2009Ë

By
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2H7+H15 2 2 2 2 V 044133 044134

I5550 4L0941003AA 4L0941004AA

B=xy
Bi-function

9 &A( 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D3S 2 2 2 2 V 044137 044138
I2768 4L0941029AC 4L0941030AC

B=xy
FBL Tri-Xenon AFS

9 &A( 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D3S 2 2 2 2 V 044141 044142
I2767 4L0941029AD 4L0941030AD

V6, V8, W12 06/2009Ë

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087299

1J0941295B

W12 06/2009Ë

F
Xenon 6G

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043731
4L0907391

RS3 (2011>)
01/2011Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088895 088896

8E0941699C 8E0941700C

BADF C E Z [j2KPour / For ah
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AUDI (.../...)
RS4 Quattro (2000>2001)

06/2000Ë09/2001

B=
9 &%( 2 VEH 2 DCHR 2D2S+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 087496 087497

I5202DC 8D0941029AN 8D0941030AN

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087299

1J0941295B

RS5 Coupé Quattro (2010>)
03/2010Ë

B=xy
For 6G ballast

9 &%( 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D3S 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043577 043578
I5660 8T0941029AK 8T0941030AK

B=xy
DBL For 6G ballast

9 &%( 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D3S 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043581 043582
I5662 8T0941029AN 8T0941030AN

RS6 (2008>2010)
p 09/2008Ë08/2010

Dxh
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 043842 043843

I5754 4F5945095J 4F5945096J

Dxg
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 043844 043845

I5755 4F5945093E 4F5945094E

o 04/2008Ë09/2008
] u8-905 000

Dxh
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043329 043330

A1966/1967 4F9945095H 4F9945096H

BADF C E Z [j2KPour / For ah
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AUDI (.../...)
RS6 (2008>2010) (.../...)
o 04/2008Ë09/2008
] u8-905 000

Dxg
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 043331 043332

A1966/1967 4F9945093C 4F9945094C

o 09/2008Ë08/2010
] 9-900 001u

Dxh
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043846 043847

A1967 4F9945095E 4F9945096E

Dxg
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 043848 043849

A1966 4F9945093E 4F9945094E

S3 (98>2003)
11/1998Ë06/2003

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H7 2 W 2 2 2 V 087550 087551

I024009 8L9941699 8L9941700

S3 (2006>2013)
07/2008Ë03/2013

By
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 044581 044582

A2514 8P0941003BB 8P0941004BB

10/2006Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088895 088896

8E0941699C 8E0941700C

BADF C E Z [j2KPour / For ah
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AUDI (.../...)
S4 (97>99)
] uX-199 999 10/1997Ë01/1999

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 085179

6K5941295

S4 (99>2001)
02/1999Ë09/2001

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 087500 087501

I5202HC 8D0941029AK 8D0941030AK

B=
9 &%( 2 VEH 2 DCHR 2D2S+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 087496 087497

I5202DC 8D0941029AN 8D0941030AN

S4 (2003>2004)
03/2003Ë12/2004

B=
Bi-function / For 5GL Ballast

9 &A( 2 VEH 2 DC/RHR 2D1S+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088610 088611
I5434 8E0941029T 8E0941030T

J
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 088046 088047

F
Xenon 5GL

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 088794
3D0907391B

d
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087937

BADF C E Z [j2KPour / For ah
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AUDI (.../...)
S4 (2004>2008)

11/2004Ë06/2008

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088895 088896

8E0941699C 8E0941700C

S4 Cabriolet (2004>2005)
02/2004Ë12/2005

B=
Bi-function / For 5GL Ballast

9 &A( 2 VEH 2 DC/RHR 2D1S+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088610 088611
I5434 8E0941029T 8E0941030T

F
Xenon 5GL

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 088794
3D0907391B

J
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 088046 088047

d
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087937

S4 Cabriolet II (2006>2009)
01/2006Ë03/2009

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088895 088896

8E0941699C 8E0941700C

S5 (2007>2012)
] u9 025 000 06/2007Ë

B
9 %? 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 AMB 2 2 2 V 043573 043574

I5658 8T0941029 8T0941030

BADF C E Z [j2KPour / For ah
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AUDI (.../...)
S5 (2007>2012) (.../...)

06/2007Ë02/2012

B=xy
For 6G ballast

9 &%( 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D3S 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043577 043578
I5660 8T0941029AK 8T0941030AK

B=xy
DBL For 6G ballast

9 &%( 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D3S 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043581 043582
I5662 8T0941029AN 8T0941030AN

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 043652 043653

8T0941699 8T0941700

S5 Cabriolet (2009>2012)
06/2009Ë03/2012

B=xy
For 6G ballast

9 &%( 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D3S 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043577 043578
I5660 8T0941029AK 8T0941030AK

B=xy
DBL For 6G ballast

9 &%( 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D3S 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043581 043582
I5662 8T0941029AN 8T0941030AN

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 043652 043653

8T0941699 8T0941700

S6 Plus Quattro (96>97)
4.2 V8 06/1996Ë10/1997

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H3 2 W 2 2 2 V 087546 087547

I024011 4B3941699 4B3941700

BADF C E Z [j2KPour / For ah
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AUDI (.../...)
S6 (99>2001)

4.2 V8 09/2000Ë05/2001

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H3 2 W 2 2 2 V 087546 087547

I024011 4B3941699 4B3941700

S6 (2001>2005)
4.2 V8 06/2001Ë01/2005

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H3 2 W 2 2 2 V 087546 087547

I024011 4B3941699 4B3941700

S6 (2006>2008)
o 06/2006Ë09/2008

Dh
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043325 043326

A1966/1967 4F9945095 4F9945096

Dg
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 043327 043328

A1966/1967 4F9945093B 4F9945094B

Dxh
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043329 043330

A1966/1967 4F9945095H 4F9945096H

Dxg
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 043331 043332

A1966/1967 4F9945093C 4F9945094C

S6 (2008>)
p 10/2008Ë

Dxh
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 043842 043843

I5754 4F5945095J 4F5945096J

BADF C E Z [j2KPour / For ah
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AUDI (.../...)
S6 (2008>) (.../...)
p 10/2008Ë

Dxg
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 043844 043845

I5755 4F5945093E 4F5945094E

o 10/2008Ë

Dxh
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043846 043847

A1967 4F9945095E 4F9945096E

Dxg
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 043848 043849

A1966 4F9945093E 4F9945094E

S8 (96>98)
] X-005 001u 08/1997Ë12/1998

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H3 2 W 2 2 2 V 087548 087549

I024010 4D0941699 4D0941700

S8 (99>2002)
] 1-000 001u 05/1999Ë09/2002

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H7 2 W 2 2 2 V 087544 087545

I024008 8D0941699B 8D0941700B

] uY-020 000 05/1999Ë05/2000

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H3 2 W 2 2 2 V 087548 087549

I024010 4D0941699 4D0941700

BADF C E Z [j2KPour / For ah
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AUDI (.../...)
SQ5 (2012>)

12/2012Ë

zy
9 &? 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 0 044863 044864

8R0941003AM 8R0941004AM

B=xy
FBL + Cornering For KEBODA ballast

9 &A( 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D3S 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 0 044873 044874
8R0941043 8R0941044

BENTLEY
Continental (84>2011)

07/1984Ë09/1999

Mi
178mm

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082440
B32

Corniche (72>84)
09/1972Ë06/1984

Mj
Convex lens

9 2 2 HR 2 H1 2 2 2 2 O 082369
B490708

Mi
9 % 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082374

I536

BMW
1 Series (E87) (2004>2007)
5p 09/2004Ë02/2007

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043902 043903

I5475 63126924485 63126924486
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BMW (.../...)
1 Series (E87) (2004>2007) (.../...)
5p 09/2004Ë01/2006

B=
Bi-function / For 5GL Ballast

9 &A( 2 VEH 2 DC/RHR 2D1S+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043906 043907
I5477 63117159301 63117159302

F
Xenon 5GL

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 088794
63126938561

5p 09/2004Ë02/2007

B=
Bi-function / For 6G Ballast

9 &A( 2 VEH 2 DC/RHR 2D1S+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043910 043911
I5477 63117180839 63117180840

B=
DBL Bi-function / For 6G Ballast

9 &A( 2 VEH 2 DC/RHR 2D1S+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043914 043915
I5477 63116952607 63116952608

F
Xenon 6G

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043731
63117180050

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088893 088894

63176924655 63176924656

D
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 044402 044403

A2350/2351 63216924501 63216924502

D
Black line

9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 044404 044405
A2350/2351 63210397034 63210397035

BADF C E Z [j2KPour / For ah
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BMW (.../...)
1 Series (E87) (2004>2007) (.../...)
5p 09/2004Ë02/2007

D
Black line KIT /collection 044404 + 044405

9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 044422
A2350/2351 63210393791

1 Series (E87) (2007>)
5p 03/2007Ë09/2009

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 044275 044276

I5475 63117193387 63117193388

5p 03/2009Ë

B
Without beam bezel

9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 044279 044280
I5475 63117249649 63117249650

5p 03/2007Ë

B=y
Bi-function

9 &A( 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D1S 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 044283 044284
I5477 63117181289 63117181290

B=y
DBL Bi-function

9 &A( 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D1S 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 044287 044288
I5477 63117181293 63117181294

F
Xenon 6G

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043731
63117180050

D
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 044406 044407

A2350/2351 63217164955 63217164956

BADF C E Z [j2KPour / For ah
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BMW (.../...)
1 Series (E87) (2007>) (.../...)
5p 03/2007Ë

Dx
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 044408 044409

A2350/2351 63217181297 63217181298

D
Black line

9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 044410 044411
A2350/2351 63210432621 63210432622

D
Black line KIT /collection 044410 + 044411

9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 044423
A2350/2351 63210432619

Dx
Black line

9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 044412 044413
A2350/2351 63210432623 63210432624

1 Series (E81) (2007>)
3p 01/2007Ë09/2009

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 044275 044276

I5475 63117193387 63117193388

3p 03/2009Ë

B
Without beam bezel

9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 044279 044280
I5475 63117249649 63117249650

3p 01/2007Ë

B=y
Bi-function

9 &A( 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D1S 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 044283 044284
I5477 63117181289 63117181290
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BMW (.../...)
1 Series (E81) (2007>) (.../...)
3p 01/2007Ë

B=y
DBL Bi-function

9 &A( 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D1S 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 044287 044288
I5477 63117181293 63117181294

3p 02/2011Ë

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 044610 044611

63117263639 63117263640

B=y
9 &A( 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D1S 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 044614 044615

63117273831 63137273832

B=y
DBL+ AFS

9 &A( 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D1S 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 044618 044619
63117273837 63117273838

3p 01/2007Ë

F
Xenon 6G

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043731
63117180050

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088893 088894

63176924655 63176924656

D
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 044406 044407

A2350/2351 63217164955 63217164956

Dx
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 044408 044409

A2350/2351 63217181297 63217181298
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BMW (.../...)
1 Series (E81) (2007>) (.../...)
3p 01/2007Ë

D
Black line

9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 044410 044411
A2350/2351 63210432621 63210432622

Dx
Black line

9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 044412 044413
A2350/2351 63210432623 63210432624

1 Series (E82) (2007>)
2q 10/2007Ë03/2009

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 044275 044276

I5475 63117193387 63117193388

2q 03/2009Ë03/2011

B
Without beam bezel

9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 044279 044280
I5475 63117249649 63117249650

2q 10/2007Ë03/2011

B=y
Bi-function

9 &A( 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D1S 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 044283 044284
I5477 63117181289 63117181290

B=y
DBL Bi-function

9 &A( 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D1S 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 044287 044288
I5477 63117181293 63117181294

2q 02/2011Ë

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 044610 044611

63117263639 63117263640
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BMW (.../...)
1 Series (E82) (2007>) (.../...)
2q 02/2011Ë

B=y
9 &A( 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D1S 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 044614 044615

63117273831 63137273832

B=y
DBL+ AFS

9 &A( 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D1S 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 044618 044619
63117273837 63117273838

2q 01/2007Ë

F
Xenon 6G

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043731
63117180050

2q M Version 02/2011Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088893 088894

63176924655 63176924656

1 Series (E88) (2008>)
2r 03/2008Ë03/2009

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 044275 044276

I5475 63117193387 63117193388

2r 03/2009Ë03/2011

B
Without beam bezel

9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 044279 044280
I5475 63117249649 63117249650

2r 03/2008Ë03/2011

B=y
Bi-function

9 &A( 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D1S 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 044283 044284
I5477 63117181289 63117181290
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BMW (.../...)
1 Series (E88) (2008>) (.../...)
2r 03/2008Ë03/2011

B=y
DBL Bi-function

9 &A( 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D1S 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 044287 044288
I5477 63117181293 63117181294

2r 03/2011Ë

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 044610 044611

63117263639 63117263640

B=y
9 &A( 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D1S 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 044614 044615

63117273831 63137273832

B=y
DBL+ AFS

9 &A( 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D1S 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 044618 044619
63117273837 63117273838

2r 03/2008Ë

F
Xenon 6G

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043731
63117180050

1 Series (F20/F21) (2011>)
07/2011Ë

Dx
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 044640

63217241541

9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 044641
63217241542
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BMW (.../...)
1 Series (F20/F21) (2011>) (.../...)

07/2011Ë

D
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 044644

63217270095

9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 044645
63217270096

3 Series (E36) (90>2001)
09/1991Ë02/2000

E
9 c( 2 2 2 2 AMB 2 2 2 X 085385 085386

A152639 63138353281 63138353282

3 Series (E90/91/92/93) (2005>)
po E90 E91 03/2005Ë09/2008

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 044191 044192

I5518 63116942721 63116942722

qr E92 E93 06/2006Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H8 2 W 2 2 2 V 044361 044362

63177839865 63177839866

3 Series (E90/91/92/93) (2007>)
po E90 E91 07/2007Ë

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 044271 044272

I5518 63117202573 63117202574

qr E92 E93 09/2008Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H8 2 W 2 2 2 V 044361 044362

63177839865 63177839866
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BMW (.../...)
5 Series (F07/F10/F11/F18) (2009>)

F07 (GT) 10/2009Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H8 2 W 2 2 2 V 044359 044360

B03B09033 63177199619 63177199620

F10 F11 F18 01/2009Ë
Sport (+)

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H8 2 W 2 2 2 V 044361 044362

63177839865 63177839866

F10 F11 F18 01/2009Ë
CHAD (+) Additional heater (+)

G
Glass

9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H8 2 W 2 2 2 V 044367 044368
B09068 63177216887 63177216888

F10 F11 F18 01/2009Ë
CHAD (-) Additional heater (-)

G
Plastic

9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H8 2 W 2 2 2 V 044369 044370
B09067 63177216885 63177216886

F07 (GT version) 10/2009Ë

Dxh
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 044145 044146

63217199643 63217199644

Dxg
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 044147 044148

63217199637 63217199638
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BMW (.../...)
5 Series (F07/F10/F11/F18) (2009>) (.../...)
o F11 07/2010Ë

Dxh
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 044379 044380

A2930/2931 63217203233 63217203234

Dxg
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 044381 044382

A2930/2931 63217203227 63217203228

6 Series (F06/12/13) (2011>)
02/2011Ë

Gx
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 LED 2 W 2 2 2 V 044563 044564

B10077 63177234927 63177234928

Dxh
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 044593 044594

63217210575 63217210576

Dxg
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 044595 044596

63217210579 63217210580

7 Series (F01/F02/F03/F04) (2008>)
11/2008Ë06/2012

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H8 2 W 2 2 2 V 044071 044072

B02B08086 63177182195 63177182196

M3 (E36) (92>2000)
06/1992Ë06/2000

E
9 c( 2 2 2 2 AMB 2 2 2 X 085385 085386

A152639 63138353281 63138353282
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BMW (.../...)
M5 (F10M) (2011>)

09/2011Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H8 2 W 2 2 2 V 044361 044362

63177839865 63177839866

M6 (F12M/F13M) (2012>)
03/2012Ë

Gx
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 LED 2 W 2 2 2 V 044563 044564

B10077 63177234927 63177234928

Dxh
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 044593 044594

63217210575 63217210576

Dxg
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 044595 044596

63217210579 63217210580

X1 (E84) (2009>)
10/2009Ë07/2012

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 044291 044292

I5880 63112990001 63112990002

B=y
Bi-function

9 &A( 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D1S 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 044295 044296
I5883 63112993491 63112993492

B=y
DBL Bi-function

9 &A( 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D1S 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 044299 044300
I5884 63112993497 63112993498
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BMW (.../...)
X1 (E84) (2009>) (.../...)

07/2012Ë

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 0 044945 044946

63117290233 63117290234

B=y
9 &A( 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D1S 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 0 044949 044950

63117290261 63117290262

B=y
DBL+ AFS

9 &A( 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D1S 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 0 044953 044954
63117290267 63117290268

X3 (E83) (2006>2010)
08/2006Ë09/2010

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088893 088894

63176924655 63176924656

G
Cornering 

9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 043682 043683
63177184317 63177184318

X5 (E53) (2000>2006)
01/2000Ë11/2006

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088355 088356

63176920885 63176920886

X5 (E70) (2006>2010)
12/2006Ë03/2010

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088893 088894

63176924655 63176924656
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BMW (.../...)
X5 (E70) (2006>2010) (.../...)

12/2006Ë03/2010

G
Cornering 

9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 043682 043683
63177184317 63177184318

X5 (E70) (2010>)
4.4 V8 32V 03/2010Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088893 088894

63176924655 63176924656

G
Cornering 

9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 043682 043683
63177184317 63177184318

CHRYSLER
Le Baron (81>96)

01/1985Ë01/1988

M
142x200mm

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082462
B188701 153784

Voyager I (83>91)
10/1983Ë1989

M
142x200mm

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082462
B188701 153784

CITROËN
2 CV (49>90)

1949Ë1989

M
9 2 2 CR 2 CE 2 2 2 2 O 061659

B154 95623247
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CITROËN (.../...)
2 CV (49>90) (.../...)

1960Ë1989

M
9 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082600

B32

AX (86>91)
09/1986Ë04/1991

B
9 %? 2 M 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 S 061223 061224

I7404 95625002 95625003

9 %( 2 M 2 CR 2 CE 2 2 2 2 O 061225 061226
95618749 95618748

f
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 O 069580

S
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 085838

A
9 2 M 2 2 2 2 2 2 U 084478

95598693

D
9 b( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 084621

95659631

9 b( 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 084622
95659632
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CITROËN (.../...)
AX (91>98)

05/1991Ë07/1998

B
9 %? 2 M 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 S 061223 061224

I7404 95625002 95625003

9 %( 2 M 2 CR 2 CE 2 2 2 2 O 061225 061226
95618749 95618748

f
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 O 069580

S
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 085838

A
9 2 M 2 2 2 2 2 2 U 084478

95598693

E
9 d? 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 084618 084619

95659627 95659628

9 d( 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 O 084625 084626
95659635 95659636

D
9 b( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 084621

95659631

9 b( 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 084622
95659632

Axel (84>90)
06/1984Ë1990

e
9 d 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 083657

5503138
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CITROËN (.../...)
Berlingo (96>2002)

07/1996Ë12/2002

B
9 %( 2 ME 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 V 086379 086380

6204P6 6205P6

07/1996Ë11/1998

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 085169

6224A9

11/1998Ë12/2002

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087267

6224C0

07/1996Ë12/2002

E
9 d( 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 086383 086384

I5100 630379 630380

Berlingo (2002>)
12/2002Ë01/2004

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H1 2 W 2 2 2 V 088013

B026719 6204AA

01/2004Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088900

B026719 6208E2
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CITROËN (.../...)
Berlingo (2008>)

05/2008Ë

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043778 043779

I5742 6208K6 6206K6

06/2012Ë

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 0 044785 044786

I5742/3/4/5 9677202080 9677201980

05/2011Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 044553

6208Q3

04/2012Ë

yx
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 0 044862

9677409380

BX (82>94)
09/1982Ë12/1994

f
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 O 069580

02/1985Ë12/1994

E
9 d( 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 082062 082063

95619034 95619035

95619656 95619657
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CITROËN (.../...)
BX (82>94) (.../...)

09/1982Ë12/1994

e
9 d 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 083657

5503138

C1 (2005>2012)
06/2005Ë02/2012

B
9 A( 2 E+ 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043000 043001

B04048 620872 620672

C1 (2012>)
02/2012Ë

B
9 A( 2 E+ 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043000 043001

B04048 620872 620672

yx
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 0 044862

9677409380

C3 (2009>)
10/2009Ë

Dh
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 043946

B08179 6350KQ

9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 043947
B08179 6351KQ

Dg
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043950 043951

6350JC 6351JC
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CITROËN (.../...)
C3 (2009>) (.../...)

03/2013Ë

Dh
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 0 045228

9803928880

9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 0 045229
9803928480

Dg
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 0 045232 045233

9803934380 9803934280

C3 Picasso (2009>)
02/2009Ë

yx
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 0 044862

9677409380

Dl
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043940 043941

B08040 6350GL 6351GL

Dmk
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 043942

B08041 6350HJ

9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 043943
B08041 6351HK

C4 (2004>2011)
35 11/2004Ë01/2011

B
9 A( 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043762 043763

B04018 6208L4 6206L4
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CITROËN (.../...)
C4 (2004>2011) (.../...)
345 11/2004Ë01/2011

B=
DBL For 6G ballast

9 FA? 2 VEH 2 DC/RHR 2D1S+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043766 043767
B04028 6208L6 6206L6

6208L8 6206L8

35 11/2004Ë10/2006
] uOPR10919

F
Xenon 5GL

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 088794
6224F9

345 10/2006Ë01/2011
] OPR10920u

F
Xenon 6G

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043731
6224L8

345 11/2004Ë01/2011

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 043352

6206E1

4 Sedan 02/2007Ë12/2010
Made in Argentina / China

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043866 043867

I05688 6350CQ 6351CQ

C4 (2010>)
09/2010Ë

F
Xenon 6G

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043731
6224L8
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CITROËN (.../...)
C4 (2010>) (.../...)

09/2010Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 044553

6208Q3

Russia 03/2013Ë

Dg
9 b( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 0 045194 045195

9801857480 9801857380

Dh
9 b( 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 0 045196 045197

9801855380 9801855180

Dgx
9 b( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 0 045198 045199

9801856780 9801856680

Dhx
9 b( 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 0 045200 045201

9801853680 9801853580

C4 Picasso (2006>2013)
09/2006Ë05/2013

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 043352

6206E1

C4 Picasso (2013>)
05/2013Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 044553

6208Q3
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CITROËN (.../...)
C4 Picasso (2013>) (.../...)

05/2013Ë

yx
9 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 0 045150 045151

9676036580 9676036480

y
9 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 0 045152 045153

9676036380 9676036280

C5 (2001>2008)
02/2001Ë08/2004

B
9 %( 2 VEH 2 HC/RHR 2 H4+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 087921 087922

B0027 6204X2 6205X2

B=
9 F%( 2 VEH 2 DCHR 2D2R+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 087925 087926

B0029 6204X4 6205X4

09/2004Ë06/2008

B
9 A( 2 VEH 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088840 088841

B03049 620843 620643

B=
DBL

9 &A( 2 VEH 2 DC/RHR 2D1S+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088844 088845
B03056 620847 620647

F
Xenon 5GL

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 088794
6224F9
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CITROËN (.../...)
C5 (2001>2008) (.../...)

09/2004Ë06/2008

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 043352

6206E1

p 02/2001Ë02/2003

D
9 b( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 087919 087920

B0023 6350N8 6351N8

p 09/2004Ë03/2008

Dh
9 b( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 088927 088928

B04014 6350V3 6351V3

Dg
9 b( 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 088929 088930

B04015 6350V4 6351V4

C5 (2008>)
03/2008Ë10/2010

By
FBL

9 A? 2 VEH 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043691 043692
B07059 6208R6 6206R6

B=y
DBL + Cornering

9 FA? 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D1S 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043693 043694
B07060 6208P9 6206P9

11/2010Ë

Bxy
Cornering

9 A( 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 2 2 2 V 044467 044468
B10064 6208V8 6206V8
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CITROËN (.../...)
C5 (2008>) (.../...)

11/2010Ë

B=xy
DBL + Cornering

9 FA( 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D1S 2 2 2 2 V 044471 044472
B10066 6208W0 6206W0

03/2008Ë

F
Xenon 6G

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043731
6224L8

C6 (2005>)
12/2005Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 043352

6206E1

C8 (2002>)
06/2002Ë07/2012

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR+AB 2 H7+H7+H1 2 2 2 2 V 088433 088434

B126802A 620815 620615

B=
for 5G ballast

9 FA? 2 VEH 2DC/RHR+AB2D1S+H7+H12 CTL 2 2 2 V 088437 088438
B0126902A 620816 620616

07/2012Ë

z
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR+AB 2 H7+H7+H1 2 AMB 2 2 2 V 0 044853 044854

B126802A 1440219680 1440219480

z=
9 FA 2 VEH 2DC/RHR+AB2D1S+H7+H12 AMB 2 2 2 V 0 044855 044856

B126902A 1440219780 1440219580
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CITROËN (.../...)
C15 (84>2005)

07/1985Ë12/2005

B
9 %( 2 M 2 CR 2 CE 2 2 2 2 V 069771 069772

B302 95653141 95653142

07/1985Ë07/1996

B
9 %( 2 M 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 V 082601 082602

B97 95654069 95654070

10/1984Ë12/2005

A
9 2 M 2 2 2 2 2 2 U 084478

95598693

10/1984Ë04/1994

e
9 d 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 083657

5503138

CX (74>91)
07/1974Ë1991

e
9 d 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 083657

5503138

C Crosser (2007>)
07/2007Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088899

B021714 6208Y2
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CITROËN (.../...)
C-Elysée (2012>)

11/2012Ë

B
9 A? 2 M+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 1 045126 045127

9675140280 9675140180

9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 1 045128 045129
9675140480 9675140380

By
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 1 045130 045131

9675140080 9675139980

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 044553

6208Q3

DS3 (2010>)
03/2010Ë

yx
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 044209 044210

6208R8 6206R8

DS4 (2011>)
04/2011Ë

F
Xenon 6G

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043731
6224L8

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 044553

6208Q3

DS5 (2011>)
10/2011Ë

F
Xenon 6G

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043731
6224L8
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CITROËN (.../...)
Evasion (94>98)

07/1994Ë05/1998

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 085169

6224A9

05/1998Ë09/1998

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087267

6224C0

07/1994Ë09/1998

E
9 d( 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V > 085590 085591

630327 630328

Evasion (98>2002)
10/1998Ë05/2002

B
9 A? 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H1+H1 2 2 2 2 V 087301 087302

B8010 6204T7 6205T7

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087267

6224C0

E
9 d( 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 087315 087316

B018014 630375 630376

GS (70>80)
09/1970Ë06/1980

e
9 d 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 083657

5503138
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CITROËN (.../...)
GSA (79>86)

09/1979Ë1986

e
9 d 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 083657

5503138

H (59>82)
1959Ë08/1982

M
9 2 2 CR 2 CE 2 2 2 2 O 061659

B154 95623247

9 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082600
B32

Jumpy (95>2003)
uv Combi 09/1995Ë12/2003

B
9 A? 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H1+H1 2 2 2 2 V 087301 087302

B8010 6204T7 6205T7

09/1995Ë05/1998

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 085169

6224A9

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 085498
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CITROËN (.../...)
Jumpy (95>2003) (.../...)

05/1998Ë12/2003

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087267

6224C0

9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087268

09/1995Ë12/2003

E
9 d( 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 087315 087316

B018014 630375 630376

D
9 b( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 085780 085781

B04022 6350E7 6351E7

Jumpy (2004>2006)
01/2004Ë12/2006

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088698 088699

B03032 6208E8 6206E8

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087267

6224C0

D
9 b( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 085780 085781

B04022 6350E7 6351E7

Jumpy (2007>)
SWB ( Short Wheel Base) 01/2007Ë

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043405 043406

B05074 6208C5 6206C5
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CITROËN (.../...)
Jumpy (2007>) (.../...)

01/2007Ë

D
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 043357 043358

B05081 6350AH 6351AH

LN/LNA (76>86)
09/1976Ë1986

e
9 d 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 083657

5503138

Saxo (96>99)
03/1996Ë08/1999

B
9 %( 2 ME 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 V 085847 085846

6204N5 6205N5

03/1996Ë05/1998

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 085169

6224A9

05/1998Ë08/1999

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087267

6224C0

03/1996Ë08/1999

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H1 2 W 2 2 2 V 086369 086370

B024715 6204N6 6205N6
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CITROËN (.../...)
Saxo (96>99) (.../...)

03/1996Ë08/1999

E
9 d( 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 085843 085842

630359 630360

Saxo (99>2005)
09/1999Ë05/2005

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 087572 087573

B9714 6204W2 6205W2

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087267

6224C0

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H1 2 W 2 2 2 V 086369 086370

B024715 6204N6 6205N6

Visa (78>88)
10/1978Ë06/1984

A
9 2 M 2 2 2 2 2 2 O 068755

75491884

10/1978Ë1988

e
9 d 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 083657

5503138

Xantia (93>97)
03/1993Ë12/1997

B
9 %( 2 VEH 2 HCHR 2 H1+H1 2 2 2 2 V 085082 085083

95667947 95667948
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CITROËN (.../...)
Xantia (93>97) (.../...)

03/1993Ë12/1997

E
9 d( 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 085092 085093

95667956 95667957

Xantia (97>2002)
12/1997Ë05/2002

B
9 %( 2 VEH 2 HCHR 2 H1+H1 2 2 2 2 V 086924 086925

B7700 6204R9 6205R9

Dh
9 b( 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V > 086928 086929

B91029 6350K0 6351K0

XM (89>94)
05/1989Ë12/1992

E
9 d? 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 082756 082755

95637415 95637414

12/1992Ë06/1994

E
9 d? 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 085204 085205

96168249 96168248

XM (94>2001)
07/1994Ë07/2001

E
9 d? 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 085204 085205

96168249 96168248
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CITROËN (.../...)
Xsara (97>2000)

07/1997Ë05/1999

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 085169

6224A9

05/1999Ë08/2000

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087267

6224C0

07/1997Ë08/2000

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H1 2 W 2 2 2 V 086756 086757

6204R4 6205R4

Xsara Picasso (99>2010)
12/1999Ë12/2003

B
9 %? 2 E 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 087617 087618

I5211 6204W0 6205W0

01/2004Ë12/2010

B
9 %? 2 E 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088702 088703

620837 620637

12/1999Ë05/2007

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087267

6224C0

BADF C E Z [j2KPour / For ah



BADF C E Z [j2K
Pour / For ah

107

CITROËN (.../...)
Xsara Picasso (99>2010) (.../...)

12/1999Ë12/2003

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H1 2 W 2 2 2 V 088013

B026719 6204AA

01/2004Ë12/2010

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 043352

6206E1

12/1999Ë12/2003

D
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 087621 087622

I5252 6350N0 6351N0

01/2004Ë12/2010

D
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 088729 088730

6350T2 6351T2

ZX (91>98)
01/1993Ë07/1998

B
9 %( 2 ME 2 HCHR 2 H1+H1 2 2 2 2 V 084514 084515

95659431 95659432

03/1991Ë06/1997

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 084641

622480
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CITROËN (.../...)
ZX (91>98) (.../...)

06/1997Ë07/1998

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 085169

6224A9

03/1991Ë07/1998

E
9 d( 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 084520 084521

I1463 95656545 95656546

DACIA
Dokker (2012>)

09/2012Ë

By
9 %( 2 M 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 0 044775 044776

260605913R 260105000R

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H16 2 W 2 2 2 V 0 044848

261507817R

D
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 0 044779 044780

265556730R 265500284R

Duster (2010>)
03/2010Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714 8200074008
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DACIA (.../...)
Lodgy (2012>)

04/2012Ë

By
9 %( 2 M 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 0 044775 044776

260605913R 260105000R

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H16 2 W 2 2 2 V 0 044848

261507817R

D
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 0 044777 044778

265558016R 265502184R

Logan (2004>)
11/2008Ë

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 044173 044174

B10022 8200744753 8200744754

10/2012Ë

zy
9 %( 2 ME 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 1 045290 045291

I14099 260609872R 260107923R

09/2004Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714 8200074008

09/2009Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2PSX24W2 W 2 2 2 V 044256

D044633 261508367R
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DACIA (.../...)
Sandero (2008>)

06/2008Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714 8200074008

10/2012Ë

zy
9 %( 2 ME 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 1 045290 045291

I14099 260609872R 260107923R

Solenza (2003>2005)
04/2003Ë03/2005

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714 8200074008

DAIHATSU
Charade (78>82)

10/1980Ë12/1982

M
142x200mm

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082462
B188701 9098104008000

Charade (83>86)
02/1983Ë12/1986

M
142x200mm

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082462
B188701 9098104008000

Charade (2011>)
06/2011Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088969 088970

B02B04709 812200D042 812100D042
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DAIHATSU (.../...)
Cuore (80>85)

08/1980Ë06/1983

M
142x200mm

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082462
B188701

Materia (2006>)
09/2006Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088969 088970

B02B04709 812200D042 812100D042

Rocky (84>93)
09/1987Ë04/1993

Mi
With sidelight / 142x200

9 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082464
B2113 8111087633000

DAIMLER
Limousine (68>92)

1979Ë08/1986

Mj
Convex lens

9 2 2 HR 2 H1 2 2 2 2 O 082369
B490708

Mi
With sidelight

9 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082438
B32

1973Ë08/1986

Mi
178mm

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082440
B32
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DAIMLER (.../...)
XJ (73>2002)

1977Ë1979

Mj
Convex lens

9 2 2 HR 2 H1 2 2 2 2 O 082369
B490708

FERRARI
412 (85>89)

03/1985Ë09/1989

Mi
Flat lens

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082377

Mj
Flat lens

9 ( 2 2 HR 2 H1 2 2 2 2 O 082378
B295

FIAT
500L (2012>)

10/2012Ë

G
Cornering

9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 044185
B09010 51858824

Barchetta (95>2003)
05/1995Ë06/2003

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H1 2 W 2 2 2 V 086201 086202

46724572 46724571

Brava (182) (95>2002)
06/1995Ë09/1998

B
9 %( 2 M 2 HCHR 2 H1+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 085770 085771

B4711 46523121 46523120
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FIAT (.../...)
Brava (182) (95>2002) (.../...)

06/1995Ë03/2002

B
9 A( 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H1+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 085772 085773

B4711 46523123 46523122

Bravo (182) (95>2002)
06/1995Ë09/1998

B
9 %( 2 M 2 HCHR 2 H1+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 085770 085771

B4711 46523121 46523120

06/1995Ë03/2002

B
9 A( 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H1+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 085772 085773

B4711 46523123 46523122

Duna (146) (87>91)
03/1987Ë12/1991

B
9 %( 2 MH 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 084779 084780

B0291010 97608147 97608146

E
9 d? 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 O 084781 084782

B6R0190046 7692653 7692654

Penny / Cityvan 03/1987Ë
] u3400629

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 O 084783 084784

B91008 7542829 7542828
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FIAT (.../...)
Fiorino (147) (81>89)
] 8157331u Ë1989

E
9 d? 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 O 084781 084782

B6R0190046 7692653 7692654

10/1986Ë1989

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 O 084783 084784

B91008 7542829 7542828

Fiorino (146) (88>93)
03/1988Ë06/1993

B
9 %( 2 MH 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 084779 084780

B0291010 97608147 97608146

] 8157331u Ë06/1993

E
9 d? 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 O 084781 084782

B6R0190046 7692653 7692654

03/1988Ë06/1993

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 O 084783 084784

B91008 7542829 7542828

Fiorino (146) (93>2000)
08/1993Ë09/2000

E
9 d? 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 O 084781 084782

B6R0190046 7692653 7692654
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FIAT (.../...)
Marea (185) (96>2002)

07/1996Ë09/2002

B
Elliptical lens

9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H1+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 086220 086221
B6700 46524480 46524479

Palio (97>2001)
Europe 07/1997Ë02/2001

B
9 A( 2 E+ 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 V 087339 087340

B025100 46537112 46537111

07/1997Ë02/2001

G
9 ( 2 2 AB 2 H1 2 W 2 2 2 O > 088080 088081

B5094 46419122 46419123

Palio Week End (97>2001)
09/1997Ë02/2001

B
9 A( 2 E+ 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 V 087339 087340

B025100 46537112 46537111

G
9 ( 2 2 AB 2 H1 2 W 2 2 2 O > 088080 088081

B5094 46419122 46419123

E
9 c( 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 086717 086718

B015092 46451277 46451276

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 086711 086712

B60095 46434792 46434791

46805040
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FIAT (.../...)
Panda (11A/141/151) (86>2003)

03/1986Ë08/2003

W
9 2 2 2 2 AMB 2 2 2 N 063080 063079

9940595 9940594

9940604 9940603
9940642 9940641

W
9 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 N 063084 063083

9940597 9940596

9940606 9940605
9940646 9940645

Panda (169) (2003>)
Cross 01/2006Ë12/2011

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 2 2 2 V 043298 043299

B05017 51749676 51749675

Panda (312) (2012>)
01/2012Ë

G
Cornering

9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 044185
B09010 51858824

Punto II (188) (99>2003)
] uC4737 07/1999Ë

B
Dark Grey Bezel

9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR+AB 2 H7+H7+H3 2 AMB 2 2 2 V 087506 087507
B9006 46522725 46522724

] D4737uC5006

z
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR+AB 2 H7+H7+H3 2 AMB 2 2 2 V 088062 088063

I9006 46814551 46814550
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FIAT (.../...)
Punto II (188) (99>2003) (.../...)
] D5006u Ë06/2003

z
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H1+H1 2 AMB 2 2 2 V 088139 088140

B90060082 51712396 51712392

9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR+AB 2 H1+H1+H3 2 AMB 2 2 2 V 088141 088142
B90060082 51712397 51712393

07/1999Ë06/2003

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087299

9948336

Punto II (188) (2003>2009)
07/2003Ë07/2004

B
9 A( 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088564 088565

B03014 46849385 46849354

07/2004Ë08/2009

B
Without obturator

9 A( 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088836 088837
51760027 51760025

07/2003Ë08/2009

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087299

9948336

Grande Punto (199) (2005>2011)
10/2005Ë01/2008

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088901 088902

B04071 51701593 51701594

BADF C E Z [j2KPour / For ah



BADF C E Z [j2K
Pour / For ah

118

FIAT (.../...)
Grande Punto (199) (2005>2011) (.../...)

01/2008Ë12/2011

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043888 043889

B04071 51840995 51840989

01/2008Ë12/2009

B
Dark Grey Bezel

9 A? 2 E+ 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043884 043885
B04071 51840996 51840990

Punto Evo (199) (2009>2011)
10/2009Ë12/2011

By
Aluminized bezel

9 A? 2 E+ 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 V 044211 044212
ECE 5876 51855644 51855638

Sporting 10/2009Ë12/2011

By
Grey Bezel

9 A? 2 E+ 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 V 044598 044599
51855645 51855639

10/2009Ë12/2011

G
Cornering

9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 044185
B09010 51858824

Punto (199) (2011>)
10/2011Ë

By
Aluminized bezel

9 A? 2 E+ 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 V 044211 044212
ECE 5876 51855644 51855638

By
Grey Bezel

9 A? 2 E+ 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 V 044598 044599
51855645 51855639
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FIAT (.../...)
Punto (199) (2011>) (.../...)

10/2011Ë

G
Cornering

9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 044185
B09010 51858824

Scudo (220) (95>2003)
07/1995Ë05/1998

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 085169

9618670780

05/1998Ë12/2003

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087267

9632162280

07/1995Ë12/2003

D
9 b( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 085780 085781

B04022 9790384780 9790384880

Scudo (220) (2004>2006)
01/2004Ë12/2006

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088698 088699

B03032 9467119588 9467119688

D
9 b( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 085780 085781

B04022 9790384780 9790384880
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FIAT (.../...)
Scudo (272) (2007>)

SWB ( Short Wheel Base) 01/2007Ë

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043405 043406

B05074 1400455580 1400455380

01/2007Ë

D
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 043357 043358

B05081 9467069888 9467069988

Siena (178) (97>2001)
11/1997Ë12/2001

B
Europe (-)

9 %( 2 M 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 V 086715 086716
B025100 46546247 46546246

B
Europe

9 A( 2 E+ 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 V 087339 087340
B025100 46537112 46537111

G
9 ( 2 2 AB 2 H1 2 W 2 2 2 O 088080 088081

B5094 46419122 46419123

E
9 c( 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 086717 086718

B015092 46451277 46451276

Strada Pick-up (99>2003)
03/1999Ë03/2003

B
9 A( 2 E+ 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 V 087339 087340

B025100 46537112 46537111
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FIAT (.../...)
Strada Pick-up (99>2003) (.../...)

03/1999Ë03/2003

G
9 ( 2 2 AB 2 H1 2 W 2 2 2 O 088080 088081

B5094 46419122 46419123

E
9 c( 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 086717 086718

B015092 46451277 46451276

Strada Pick-up (2003>2006)
03/2003Ë05/2006

E
9 c( 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 086717 086718

B015092 46451277 46451276

Ulysse (220) (94>98)
06/1994Ë05/1998

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 085169

9618670780

05/1998Ë09/1998

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087267

9632162280

06/1994Ë09/1998

E
9 d( 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V > 085578 085579

1470402080 1470401080
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FIAT (.../...)
Ulysse (220) (98>2002)

10/1998Ë08/2002

B
9 %? 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H1+H1 2 2 2 2 V 087305 087306

B8026 9790480280 9790480380

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087267

9632162280

E
9 d( 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 087313 087314

B8037 1483096080 1483095080

Ulysse (179) (2002>2010)
09/2002Ë07/2010

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR+AB 2 H7+H7+H3 2 AMB 2 2 2 V 088590 088591

B127302A 1494324080 1494323080

09/2002Ë06/2003

B=
9 FA? 2 VEH 2DC/RHR+AB2D1S+H7+H32 AMB 2 2 2 V 088594 088595

B127202A 1494328080 1494327080

Uno CS (146) (87>90)
10/1987Ë12/1990

E
9 d? 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 O 084781 084782

B6R0190046 7692653 7692654
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FORD
Courrier/Courier (91>96)

08/1991Ë09/1996

B
9 %( 2 M 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 069759 069760

6192998 6192993

Courrier/Courier (96>2002)
10/1996Ë09/2002

G
9 ( 2 2 AB 2 H1 2 W 2 2 2 V 086391 086392

I20029 1003857 1003583

C-Max (2010>)
-u 08/2010Ë

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 044435 044436

I5897 1704506 1704504

B=
FBL

9 &A( 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D3S 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 044439 044440
I5899 1744430 1744429

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714 1209177

- 08/2010Ë

Dh
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 044443 044444

I5913 1767530 1767526

Dg
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 044445 044446

I5914 1767544 1767535
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FORD (.../...)
C-Max (2010>) (.../...)
u 08/2010Ë

Dh
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 044447 044448

I5889 1767527 1767520

Dg
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 044449 044450

I5890 1686775 1686773

1767539 1767533

Escort (80>86)
08/1980Ë02/1986

Mj
Convex lens

9 2 2 HR 2 H1 2 2 2 2 O 082369
B490708

Mi
With sidelight

9 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082438
B32

Escort (86>90)
01/1986Ë09/1990

Mj
Convex lens

9 2 2 HR 2 H1 2 2 2 2 O 082369
B490708

Escort (90>94)
09/1990Ë12/1994

E
9 d( 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 O 085609 085610

B4033 6729790 6729789
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FORD (.../...)
Escort (95>2001)

01/1995Ë09/2001

B
9 A( 2 M+ 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 085744 085745

1046881 1046870

9 A( 2 E+ 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 085746 085747
1076561 1076554

Fiesta (89>95)
02/1989Ë07/1995

B
9 %( 2 M 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 069759 069760

6192998 6192993

Fiesta (95>99)
08/1995Ë09/1999

G
9 ( 2 2 AB 2 H1 2 W 2 2 2 V 086391 086392

I20029 1003857 1003583

Fiesta (99>2002)
08/1999Ë03/2002

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H1 2 W 2 2 2 V 087668 087669

I024013 1104946 1100149

Fiesta (2002>2005)
03/2002Ë09/2005

B
9 A( 2 E+ 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 044565 044566

D9818 1320349 1320348

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088301 088302

1142757 1142899

1151755 1151754
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FORD (.../...)
Fiesta (2005>2008)

10/2005Ë11/2008

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714 1209177

Fiesta (2008>)
10/2008Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714 1209177

Focus (98>2001)
10/1998Ë10/2001

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 044571 044572

D9798 1152091 1152096

Focus (2004>2007)
09/2004Ë12/2007

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714 1209177

Focus II (2007>2011)
12/2007Ë09/2011

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714 1209177

Focus III (2011>)
03/2011Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714 1209177
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FORD (.../...)
Focus Coupé Cabriolet (2006>2008)

07/2006Ë04/2008

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714 1209177

Focus Coupé Cabriolet (2008>)
04/2008Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714 1209177

Fusion (2002>2005)
06/2002Ë09/2005

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714 1209177

Fusion (2005>)
10/2005Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714 1209177

Galaxy (VX) (95>2000)
05/1995Ë03/2000

G
9 ( 2 2 AB 2 H1 2 W 2 2 2 V 085785 085786

I020028 7329072 7329073

O
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087477 087478
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FORD (.../...)
Galaxy (VY) (2000>2006)

04/2000Ë11/2003

G
9 ( 2 2 AB 2 H7 2 W 2 2 2 V 088014 088015

B029720 1233726 1233727

Ka (96>2008)
09/1996Ë11/2008

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H1+H7 2 AMB 2 2 2 V 086564 086565

I5120 1079425 1079423

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 086568

d
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 086569

Kuga (2008>)
01/2013Ë

By
9 %? 2 E 2 HCHR 2H7+H15 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 0 044979 044980

I14084 CV4413W030AB CV4413W030BB

B=xy
Xenon (Bi-function) For KEBODA Ballast + FBL

9 &A( 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D3S 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 0 044983 044984
I14086 CV4413D155AB CV4413D154AB

Dg
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 0 044987 044988

I14080 CV4413A603AB CV4413A602AB
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FORD (.../...)
Kuga (2008>) (.../...)

01/2013Ë

Dh
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 0 044989 044990

I14080 CV4413405AB CV4413404AB

Dgx
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 0 044991 044992

I14083 CV4413A603BB CV4413A602BB

Dhx
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 0 044993 044994

I14083 CV4413405BB CV4413404BB

Maverick (93>98)
02/1993Ë04/1996

G
Without Rim

9 ( 2 2 AB 2 H1 2 W 2 2 2 V 085193 085194
1962741 1962740

E
9 d( 2 2 2 2 AMB 2 2 2 V 085200 085201

1962718 1962717

Mondeo (93>96)
01/1993Ë01/1996

G
9 ( 2 2 AB 2 H1 2 W 2 2 2 V 085163 085164

6711779 6711782

Orion (90>93)
09/1990Ë09/1993

E
9 d( 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 O 085609 085610

B4033 6729790 6729789
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FORD (.../...)
Ranger (2011>)

09/2011Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H8 2 W 2 2 2 V 0 044820

1729409

StreetKa (2002>2005)
11/2002Ë12/2005

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H1+H7 2 AMB 2 2 2 V 086564 086565

I5120 1079425 1079423

d
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 086569

Tourneo Connect (2002>2006)
08/2005Ë06/2006

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714 1209177

Tourneo Connect (2006>)
06/2006Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714 1209177

Tourneo Custom (2012>)
09/2012Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714 1209177
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FORD (.../...)
Transit (2006>)

04/2006Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714 1209177

Transit Connect (2002>2006)
08/2005Ë06/2006

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714 1209177

Transit Connect (2006>)
06/2006Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714 1209177

Transit Custom (2012>)
09/2012Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714 1209177

FSO POLSKI
Polonez (78>92)

11/1978Ë1992

Mj
Convex lens

9 2 2 HR 2 H1 2 2 2 2 O 082369
B490708 4308941

Mi
9 % 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082374

I536 4308922
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HONDA
Accord I (SJ/SY) (76>83)

05/1976Ë12/1979

Mj
Convex lens

9 2 2 HR 2 H1 2 2 2 2 O 082369
B490708

Mi
Convex lens

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082372
B420

12/1979Ë09/1981

Mi
Flat lens

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082377

08/1979Ë09/1981

Mj
Flat lens

9 ( 2 2 HR 2 H1 2 2 2 2 O 082378
B295

Civic I (SL/SS/SP/WC) (79>83)
07/1982Ë08/1983

M
142x200mm

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082462
B188701

Prelude (SN) (79>82)
08/1979Ë10/1982

M
142x200mm

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082462
B188701 33110692742
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HONDA (.../...)
Quintet (SU) (80>84)

01/1980Ë1984

M
142x200mm

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082462
B188701 33110692742

INFINITI
FX (2008>)

07/2008Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H8 2 W 2 2 2 V 043403

B022704 261508990B

INNOCENTI
Elba (91>97)

04/1991Ë1997

E
9 d? 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 O 084781 084782

B6R0190046 7692653 7692654

ISUZU
Pick-up (71>88)

09/1971Ë10/1984

Mi
178mm

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082440
B32

Mi
With sidelight / 142x200

9 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082464
B2113
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JAGUAR
S-Type (2004>)

S-TYPE R 4.2 298 KW 01/2004Ë
] u13088

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H1 2 W 2 2 2 V 088013

B026719 C2S1740

] 13089u

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714 XR837532

Sovereign (84>94)
10/1986Ë1990

Mi
Flat lens

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082377
JLM174

Mj
Flat lens

9 ( 2 2 HR 2 H1 2 2 2 2 O 082378
B295 JLM173

XJ (73>86)
04/1979Ë09/1986

Mj
Convex lens

9 2 2 HR 2 H1 2 2 2 2 O 082369
B490708

01/1984Ë09/1986

Mj
Flat lens

9 ( 2 2 HR 2 H1 2 2 2 2 O 082378
B295 JLM173
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JAGUAR (.../...)
XJ (73>86) (.../...)

1983Ë09/1986

Mi
With sidelight

9 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082438
B32

Mi
178mm

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082440
B32

XJ (86>94)
10/1986Ë09/1990

Mi
Flat lens

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082377
JLM174

Mj
Flat lens

9 ( 2 2 HR 2 H1 2 2 2 2 O 082378
B295 JLM173

XJ (2010>)
01/2010Ë

B=x
FBL

9 FA? 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D3S 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 044165 044166
A2787 AW9313W030EB AW9313W029EB

B=x
FBL + DBL + Cornering

9 FA? 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D3S 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 044161 044162
A2789 AW9313W030AB AW9313W029AB

XJR (88>94)
11/1988Ë08/1994

Mi
Flat lens

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082377
JLM174
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JAGUAR (.../...)
XJR (88>94) (.../...)

11/1988Ë08/1994

Mj
Flat lens

9 ( 2 2 HR 2 H1 2 2 2 2 O 082378
B295 JLM173

X-Type (2001>2008)
] uE17540 02/2001Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H1 2 W 2 2 2 V 088013

B026719 C2S1740

] E17541u Ë02/2008

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714 XR837532

LADA
1200/1300/1500/1600/ Classica

08/1978Ë10/1986

Mj
Convex lens

9 2 2 HR 2 H1 2 2 2 2 O 082369
B490708

Mi
9 % 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082374

I536

1973Ë10/1986

Mi
With sidelight

9 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082438
B32 21013711011
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LADA (.../...)
Niva (76>99)

03/1976Ë1995

Mi
178mm

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082440
B32 21213711510

LANCIA
Phedra (179) (2002>2010)

09/2002Ë2010

B
9 A? 2 E 2 HCHR+AB 2 H7+H7+H3 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088598 088599

B126502A 1494332080 1494331080

B=
9 F%? 2 VEH 2DC/RHR+AB2D1S+H7+H32 CTL 2 2 2 V 088602 088603

B126402A 1494322080 1494333080

Zeta (220) (94>2002)
10/1994Ë05/1998

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 085169

9618670780

05/1998Ë08/2002

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087267

9632162280

LAND ROVER
Discovery (2009>)

06/2010Ë

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 AMB 2 2 2 V 044233 044234

B08187 LR023528 LR023527
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LAND ROVER (.../...)
Discovery (2009>) (.../...)

06/2009Ë

B=x
9 FA? 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D3S 2 AMB 2 2 2 V 044237 044238

B08181 LR023538 LR023537

z=x
DBL + Cornering + AFS

9 FA? 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D3S 2 AMB 2 2 2 V 044241 044242
B08177 LR023544 LR023543

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088899

B021714 LR001587

] AA000001u

Dx
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 044495 044496

LR014003 LR014001

Freelander 2 (2006>)
02/2006Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088899

B021714 LR001587

Land 88
10/1971Ë10/1984

Mj
Convex lens

9 2 2 HR 2 H1 2 2 2 2 O 082369
B490708 GLU135

Land 90
06/1984Ë09/1990

Mi
178mm

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082440
B32 RTC3682
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LAND ROVER (.../...)
Land 109

11/1979Ë10/1983

Mi
178mm

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082440
B32 RTC3682

Land 110
10/1983Ë09/1990

Mi
178mm

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082440
B32 RTC3682

Range Rover (81>86)
07/1981Ë09/1986

Mi
178mm

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082440
B32 RTC3682

Range Rover (94>2002)
] XA430702u Ë02/2002

E
9 d? 2 2 2 2 FUM 2 2 2 V 087906 087907

B9039 XBD100930 XBD100920

] YA430702u Ë02/2002

Dh
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087687 087688

B9045 XFB101730 XFB101720

Dg
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 087689 087690

B3098 XFE100230 XFE100220
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LAND ROVER (.../...)
Range Rover (2010>)

06/2010Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088899

B021714 LR001587

Range Rover (2012>)
10/2012Ë

B=xy
Xenon (Bi-function) For 7G Ballast + FBL

9 F%? 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D3S 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 0 044963 044964
I6707 LR040674 LR040673

B=xy
Xenon (Bi-function) For 7G Ballast + DBL

9 F%? 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D3S 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 0 044967 044968
I6709 LR040678 LR040677

Gx
9 2 2 AB 2 2 2 2 2 V 0 044901 044902

LR033407 LR033406

D
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 0 044672 044673

B12001 CK5213405AA CK5213404AA

Range Rover Evoque (2011>)
03/2011Ë

Gx
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 LED 2 W 2 2 2 V 044648 044649

LR026090 LR026089

Range Rover Sport (2009>)
] uBA999999 06/2009Ë

B=xy
FBL + Cornering

9 FA? 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D3S 2 AMB 2 2 2 V 044153 044154
LR023552 LR023551
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LAND ROVER (.../...)
Range Rover Sport (2009>) (.../...)
] uBA999999 06/2009Ë

z=xy
DBL + Cornering + AFS

9 FA? 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D3S 2 AMB 2 2 2 V 044157 044158
LR023556 LR023555

] CA000001u

B=xy
FBL + Cornering

9 FA? 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D3S 2 2 2 2 V 0 044664 044665
LR030759 LR030755

z=xy
DBL + Cornering

9 FA? 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D3S 2 2 2 2 V 0 044668 044669
LR030761 LR030757

06/2009Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088899

B021714 LR001587

Dx
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 044497 044498

LR015290 LR015289

09/2011Ë

Dx
Black bezel

9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 0 044662 044663
LR030227 LR030220

LR043996 LR043994
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LEXUS
IS F (2007>)

12/2007Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088969 088970

B02B04709 812200D042 812100D042

LX 570 (2007>)
11/2007Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088969 088970

B02B04709 812200D042 812100D042

RX 350/450H (2008>)
12/2008Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088969 088970

B02B04709 812200D042 812100D042

MAZDA
323 (FA) (76>81)

12/1976Ë05/1981

Mi
178mm

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082440
B32

616 (SN) (73>78)
01/1976Ë07/1978

Mi
Flat lens

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082377

Mj
Flat lens

9 ( 2 2 HR 2 H1 2 2 2 2 O 082378
B295

BADF C E Z [j2KPour / For ah



BADF C E Z [j2K
Pour / For ah

143

MAZDA (.../...)
626 (CB) (78>82)

10/1978Ë1982

M
142x200mm

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082462
B188701

626 (GB) (80>83)
08/1980Ë1983

M
142x200mm

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082462
B188701

818 (74>79)
01/1974Ë09/1979

Mi
178mm

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082440
B32

929 (LA) (73>81)
04/1973Ë12/1978

Mi
Flat lens

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082377

Mj
Flat lens

9 ( 2 2 HR 2 H1 2 2 2 2 O 082378
B295

RX5 (CD) (75>79)
10/1975Ë12/1979

Mi
Flat lens

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082377
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MAZDA (.../...)
RX5 (CD) (75>79) (.../...)

10/1975Ë12/1979

Mj
Flat lens

9 ( 2 2 HR 2 H1 2 2 2 2 O 082378
B295

RX7 (SA) (78>86)
03/1978Ë1981

Mi
178mm

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082440
B32

03/1978Ë1983

M
142x200mm

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082462
B188701

RX7 (FC) (85>91)
11/1985Ë12/1991

M
142x200mm

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082462
B188701

RX7 (FD) (92>96)
07/1992Ë1996

M
142x200mm

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082462
B188701

MERCEDES
C Class (W202) (93>2001)

03/1993Ë02/2001

X
9 ( 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 086665 086666

B6009
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MERCEDES (.../...)
C Class (W202) (93>2001) (.../...)

03/1993Ë02/2001

E
9 c( 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 085296 085297

2028260943 2028261043

V Class (638) (96>2002)
10/1996Ë12/2002

B
9 %( 2 M 2 HC/R+AB 2 H4+H1 2 2 2 2 V 087595 087596

I5063 6388201961 6388202061

E
9 d( 2 2 2 2 AMB 2 2 2 V 086371 086372

I1489 6388200021 6388200121

E
9 d( 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 087187 087188

I1489 6388200821 6388200921

Sprinter II (906) (2006>)
02/2006Ë

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR+AB 2 H7+H7+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 044583 044584

9068200561 9068200661

D
9 b( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 043714 043715

B04074 9068200164 9068200264

Vito (638) (96>2003)
01/1996Ë09/2003

B
9 A( 2 MH+ 2 HC/R+AB 2 H4+H1 2 2 2 2 V 086373 086374

I5063 6388200061 6388200161
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MERCEDES (.../...)
Vito (638) (96>2003) (.../...)
] u336077 01/1996Ë09/2000

E
9 d( 2 2 2 2 AMB 2 2 2 V 086371 086372

I1489 6388200021 6388200121

] 336078u 09/2000Ë09/2003

E
9 d( 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 087187 087188

I1489 6388200821 6388200921

MG
Midget (62>80)

1962Ë1974

Mi
With sidelight

9 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082438
B32

Mi
178mm

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082440
B32

MG TF (2002>2005)
03/2002Ë04/2005

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088197 088198

XBJ105510 XBJ105500

MINI
MINI (R50/52/53) (2001>2006)

09/2001Ë06/2004

D
YELLOW

9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 044425 044426
B0057 63216935783 63216935784
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MINI (.../...)
MINI (R50/52/53) (2001>2006) (.../...)

09/2001Ë06/2004

D
CLEAR

9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 044427 044428
B0057 63216927585 63216927586

D
RED

9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 044429 044430
B0057 63216928731 63216928732

06/2004Ë11/2006

D
YELLOW

9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 044431 044432
A1781 63217166955 63217166956

D
RED

9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 044433 044434
A1781 63217166957 63217166958

MITSUBISHI
ASX (2010>2012)

04/2010Ë06/2012

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H8 2 W 2 2 2 V 044186

8321A365

ASX (2012>)
07/2012Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H8 2 W 2 2 2 V 044186

8321A365
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MITSUBISHI (.../...)
Canter TB RS

07/1997Ë12/2000

B
12V

9 A? 2 M+ 2 HCHR 2 H1+H7 2 2 2 2 V 043980 043981
I5493 ML113070 ML113071

B
12V

9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H1+H7 2 2 2 2 V 043982 043983
I5493 ML113066 ML113067

12/2000Ë01/2005

B
12V

9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2H1+HB4 2 2 2 2 V 044008 044009
I5169 MK486533 MK486534

P
to adapt from 12 Volts to 24 Volts

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 044046
ML113235

07/1997Ë01/2005

G
12V

9 ( 2 2 AB 2 H3 2 W 2 2 2 V 044004 044005
B0286 ML113282 ML113283

Canter TD
01/2005Ë

B
12V

9 %? 2 E 2 HCHR 2 HB4+HB4 2 2 2 2 V 044020 044021
I5492 MK486505 MK486506

G
12V

9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H7 2 W 2 2 2 V 044032 044033
I024049 MK486513 MK486514
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MITSUBISHI (.../...)
Canter TD (.../...)

01/2005Ë

E
12V Turnindicator

9 d? 2 2 2 2 AMB 2 2 2 V 044028 044029
I4077 MK486509 MK486510

T
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 044036 044037

MK486521 MK486522

Delica
2006Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088899

B021714 MN142091

Dion
2006Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088899

B021714 MN142091

Eclipse
2006Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088899

B021714 MN142091

Endeavour / Airtek
2006Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088899

B021714 MN142091
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MITSUBISHI (.../...)
Galant (A1/5/6) (69>80)

05/1976Ë04/1980

Mi
Flat lens

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082377

Mj
Flat lens

9 ( 2 2 HR 2 H1 2 2 2 2 O 082378
B295

Galant (DJ/DM) (2006>2010)
07/2006Ë07/2010

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088899

B021714

Grandis (2004>)
01/2004Ë09/2008

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088899

B021714 MN182283
MN182284

L200 (K84T) (2006>)
01/2006Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088899

B021714 8321A034

Outlander (CW) (2006>)
11/2006Ë08/2009

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088899

B021714 8321A034
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MITSUBISHI (.../...)
Pajero (L0/1) (83>91)

01/1983Ë06/1991

Mi
With sidelight

9 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082438
B32 MB283549

Pajero (V8/9) (2006>)
09/2006Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088899

B021714 8321A034

MORGAN
4/4 (68>2003)

01/1968Ë08/1982

Mi
With sidelight

9 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082438
B32

NISSAN
280 ZX (S130) (78>83)

06/1978Ë1983

Mi
178mm

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082440
B32 2670589997

Almera (N16E) (2000>2003)
02/2000Ë01/2003

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088044 088045

B029065 2615589926 2615089926

BADF C E Z [j2KPour / For ah



BADF C E Z [j2K
Pour / For ah

152

NISSAN (.../...)
Almera (N16E) (2003>2006)

02/2003Ë11/2006

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088044 088045

B029065 2615589926 2615089926

Almera (B10RS) (2006>)
For Russia / China 12/2012Ë

B
9 A( 2 2 HC/R 2 H11+HB3 2 AMB 2 2 2 V 0 044995 044996

260604AA0A 260104AA0A

Almera Tino (V10M) (2000>2003)
08/2000Ë01/2003

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 087950

I5251 26555BU000

26555BU200
26555BU201

9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 087951
I5251 26550BU200

Almera Tino (V10B) (2003>2005)
02/2003Ë11/2005

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 087950

I5251 26555BU000

26555BU201

9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 087951
I5251 26550BU200

Atleon
09/1999Ë

B
9 %( 2 ME 2 HCRHR 2 H4+H1 2 2 2 2 V 087960 087961

260609X100 260109X100
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NISSAN (.../...)
Bluebird (810) (77>81)

02/1977Ë1981

Mi
Flat lens

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082377

Bluebird (2003>)
2003Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088044 088045

B029065

Cabstar (98>2006)
05/2001Ë10/2006

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 V 089349 089350

I5334 260609X204 260109X204

E
9 d? 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 089353 089354

I4058 261359X200 261309X200

Cabstar (2006>)
09/2006Ë05/2008

B
9 A( 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 HB4+HB4 2 AMB 2 2 2 V 043705 043706

I5631 26060MB400 26010MB400

05/2008Ë

B
9 A( 2 M+ 2 HCHR 2 HB4+HB4 2 AMB 2 2 2 V 044125 044126

5631/5632 26060MB41A 26010MB41A
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NISSAN (.../...)
Cabstar (2006>) (.../...)

09/2006Ë10/2010

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714 26150VD300

Cedric (330) (74>79)
09/1974Ë05/1979

Mj
Convex lens

9 2 2 HR 2 H1 2 2 2 2 O 082369
B490708

Mi
9 % 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082374

I536

Cedric (430) (79>83)
05/1979Ë09/1983

Mj
Convex lens

9 2 2 HR 2 H1 2 2 2 2 O 082369
B490708

Mi
9 % 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082374

I536

Cherry (N10) (78>83)
10/1978Ë08/1980

Mi
178mm

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082440
B32 2670589997

10/1978Ë07/1983

M
142x200mm

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082462
B188701 26705C9966
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NISSAN (.../...)
Cube (Z12) (2009>)

08/2009Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H8 2 W 2 2 2 V 043403

B022704 261508990B

Elgrand
2002Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088044 088045

B029065

03/2005Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714

Fuga
09/2004Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088044 088045

B029065

08/2007Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H8 2 W 2 2 2 V 043403

B022704 261508990B

Geniss
2007Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088044 088045

B029065 2615089925 2615589925
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NISSAN (.../...)
Interstar (2002>2006)

11/2003Ë09/2006

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714 2615500Q0A

09/2002Ë11/2003

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 086700 086701

B06175 2655500QAB 2655000QAB

Interstar (2006>)
09/2006Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714 2615500Q0A

Juke (2010>2012)
07/2010Ë12/2012

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 V 0 044971 044972

260601KA0A 260101KA0A

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H8 2 W 2 2 2 V 043403

B022704 261508990B

E
9 d( 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 0 044977 044978

261251KL0B 261201KL0B

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 0 044975 044976

265551KA0A 265501KA0A
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NISSAN (.../...)
Juke (2013>)

01/2013Ë

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 V 0 044971 044972

260601KA0A 260101KA0A

E
9 d( 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 0 044977 044978

261251KL0B 261201KL0B

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 0 044975 044976

265551KA0A 265501KA0A

Kubistar (2003>)
09/2003Ë

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043565 043566

B2051 2606000QAG 2600000QAF

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 086978

2605600QAD

Double doors 09/2003Ë

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 043720

B3011 2655500QAM

9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 043721
B3011 2655000QAM
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NISSAN (.../...)
Lafesta

10/2004Ë10/2009

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H8 2 W 2 2 2 V 043403

B022704 261508990B

Laurel (230) (77>81)
10/1978Ë05/1981

Mj
Convex lens

9 2 2 HR 2 H1 2 2 2 2 O 082369
B490708 2670189991

Mi
Convex lens

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082372
B420 2670289991

03/1977Ë10/1978

Mi
Flat lens

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082377
2670289997

Mj
Flat lens

9 ( 2 2 HR 2 H1 2 2 2 2 O 082378
B295 2670189997

Leaf (2010>2013)
12/2010Ë02/2013

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H8 2 W 2 2 2 V 044186

261503NA0A

Leaf (2013>)
02/2013Ë

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 AMB 2 2 2 V 0 045164 045165

I6870 260603NL0A 260103NL0A
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NISSAN (.../...)
Leaf (2013>) (.../...)

02/2013Ë

E
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 0 045168 045169

261853NL0A 261803NL0A

Dx
9 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 0 045170 045171

265553NL0A 265503NL0A

Micra (K11E) (92>2000)
08/1992Ë02/1998

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087540

260565F401

Micra (K11E) (2000>2002)
07/2000Ë12/2002

B
9 A( 2 E+ 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 AMB 2 2 2 V 088199 088200

B09722 B60601F511 B60101F511

Micra (K12E) (2003>2005)
01/2003Ë05/2005

B
9 A( 2 E+ 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 V 088443 088444

B2034 26060AX700 26010AX700

z
9 A( 2 E+ 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 V 088720 088721

B2034 26060AX705 26010AX705

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088044 088045

B029065 2615589925 2615089925
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NISSAN (.../...)
Micra (K12E) (2003>2005) (.../...)

01/2003Ë05/2005

E
9 d? 2 2 2 2 AMB 2 2 2 V 088391 088392

B2034 26135AX600 26130AX600

E
Tuning

9 d? 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088568 088569
B02020 26135AX610 26130AX610

D
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 088560

B02037 B6555AX720

9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 088561
B02037 B6550AX720

Micra (K12E) (2005>)
06/2005Ë09/2007

B
9 A( 2 E+ 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 V 088853 088854

B04711 26060BC500 26010BC500

z
9 A( 2 E+ 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 V 088857 088858

B04713 26060BC505 26010BC505

09/2007Ë

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 V 043685 043686

B04711 26060BG10B 26010BG10B

06/2005Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088044 088045

B029065 2615589925 2615089925
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NISSAN (.../...)
Micra (K12E) (2005>) (.../...)

06/2005Ë09/2007

E
9 d? 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088959 088960

B04073 26135BC400 26130BC400

09/2007Ë06/2009

E
9 d? 2 2 2 2 BLU 2 2 2 V 043680 043681

B07068 26135BG00A 26130BG00A

06/2005Ë

D
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 088965

B04072 26555BC500

9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 088966
B04072 26550BC500

Micra (K13K) Made in India (2010>)
07/2010Ë

By
9 %? 2 E 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 AMB 2 2 2 V 0 044487 044488

260601HB0A 260101HB0A

D
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 0 044491 044492

265551HA1B 265501HA0B

Murano (Z51) (2008>)
06/2008Ë12/2010

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H8 2 W 2 2 2 V 043403

B022704 261508990B
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NISSAN (.../...)
Murano (Z51R) Made in Russia (2010>)

12/2010Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H8 2 W 2 2 2 V 043403

B022704 261508990B

Navara (D40M) (2005>2010)
05/2005Ë11/2010

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714 26150EB500
26155EB500

Navara (D40M) (2009>)
12/2009Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 0 044551 044552

26155EA500 26150EA500

Note (E11E) (2005>2007)
09/2005Ë12/2007

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 AMB 2 2 2 V 043321 043322

B05057 260609U100 260109U100

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H8 2 W 2 2 2 V 043403

B022704 2615089906

Note (E11E) (2008>)
12/2008Ë

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043952 043953

B08704 26060BH10A 26010BH10A
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NISSAN (.../...)
Note (E11E) (2008>) (.../...)

01/2013Ë

B
Aluminized bezel

9 A? 2 E+ 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 0 045210 045211
D6212 260653VV0A 260153VV0A

01/2008Ë12/2008

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H8 2 W 2 2 2 V 043403

B022704 261508990B

12/2008Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714 26150VD30A

01/2013Ë

D
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 0 045214

D6210 265553VV0A

9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 0 045215
D6210 265503VA0A

NV200 (2009>)
08/2009Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H8 2 W 2 2 2 V 043403

B022704 261508990B

NV200 Made in Spain (2009>)
11/2009Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H8 2 W 2 2 2 V 043403

B022704 261508990B
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NISSAN (.../...)
Pathfinder (R51M) (2005>2010)

02/2005Ë08/2010

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714 26150EB500
26155EB500

Pathfinder (R51M) (2010>)
01/2010Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 0 044551 044552

26155EA500 26150EA500

Patrol 260 (84>96)
03/1989Ë03/1996

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 O 065200 065201

26555C8500 26550C8500

b
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 O 065202

Patrol (Y62) (2010>)
03/2010Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H8 2 W 2 2 2 V 043403

B022704 261508990B

Pixo (2009>)
06/2009Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714
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NISSAN (.../...)
Presage

09/2004Ë05/2006

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088044 088045

B029065 2615589925 2615089925

06/2006Ë04/2010

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H8 2 W 2 2 2 V 043403

B022704 2615089906

Primastar (2002>2006)
09/2002Ë09/2006

B
9 A( 2 E+ 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 V 088127 088128

B0064 2606000QAE 2600000QAD

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 086978

2605600QAC

E
9 d( 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088133 088134

B0065 2613500QAC 2613000QAC

Primastar (2006>)
09/2006Ë

B
9 A? 2 E 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 AMB 2 2 2 V 043393 043394

I5635/5636 2606000Q0E 2601000Q0E

B
9 A? 2 E 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043395 043396

I5635/5636 2606000Q0F 2601000Q0F
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NISSAN (.../...)
Primastar (2006>) (.../...)

09/2006Ë

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043729

2605600Q0A

D
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 043401 043402

I5640 2652500Q0A 2652000Q0A

Primera (P11/W11) (96>2002)
06/1996Ë06/1999

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H1+H1 2 2 2 2 V > 087291 087292

B5719 260752F901 260252F901

06/1996Ë10/1997

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 085508

260562F010

10/1997Ë06/1999

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087295

260569F000

5 06/1999Ë01/2001

Dh
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087958 087959

B8057 265559F625 265509F625

Primera (P12/W12) (2001>2006)
02/2001Ë02/2003

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088044 088045

B029065 26155AU325 26150AU325
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NISSAN (.../...)
Qashqai (J10E/JJ10E) (2007>2010)

03/2007Ë01/2010

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088044 088045

B029065 B6A558990A B6A508990A

Qashqai 03/2007Ë01/2010

Dh
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043585 043586

B05090 26559JD00A 26554JD00A

Qashqai, Qashqai+2 03/2007Ë01/2010

Dg
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 043587 043588

B05091 26550JD800 26554JD80A

26559JD80A 26555JD800

Qashqai (J10E/JJ10E) (2010>)
Qashqai 01/2010Ë

Dxh
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 044175 044176

B09114 26555BR00A 26550BR00A

Qashqai, Qashqai+2 01/2010Ë

Dg
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 044177 044178

B09113 26555BR01A 26550BR01A

u Qashqai+2 01/2010Ë

Dxh
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 044395 044396

B09114 26555BR50A 26550BR50A
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NISSAN (.../...)
Safari

04/2007Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714

Sentra
09/2006Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714

Serena (C23M) (92>2001)
07/1992Ë11/2001

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087665

260567C000

E
9 d( 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 085072 085073

I9506 B61359C000 B61309C000

06/1996Ë11/2001

E
9 d? 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 087609 087610

I6R01493 261357C000 261307C000

Serena (2000>)
04/2005Ë05/2010

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H8 2 W 2 2 2 V 043403

B022704 261508990B
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NISSAN (.../...)
Sunny (B110) (66>74)

1966Ë1974

Mi
178mm

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082440
B32 2670589997

Sunny (B210) (73>77)
05/1973Ë11/1977

Mi
178mm

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082440
B32 2670589997

Sunny (B310) (76>82)
11/1977Ë08/1978

Mi
178mm

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082440
B32 2670589997

Teana
2003Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088044 088045

B029065

Terrano (R20) (93>2004)
03/1993Ë06/1996

G
Without Rim

9 ( 2 2 AB 2 H1 2 W 2 2 2 V 085193 085194
261550F000 261500F000

Terrano II (2004>2006)
02/2004Ë12/2006

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714
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NISSAN (.../...)
Tiida (C11X) (2007>)

03/2010Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H8 2 W 2 2 2 V 043403

B022704 261508990B

Trade (84>2002)
12/1986Ë03/1993

E
9 c( 2 2 2 2 BIC 2 2 2 V 085225 085226

I5036 015065210 015065200

D
9 b( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 085228 085229

I5037 015065190 015065180

Vanette (C120) Made in Japan (81>86)
06/1981Ë09/1986

Mi
Flat lens

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082377

Mj
Flat lens

9 ( 2 2 HR 2 H1 2 2 2 2 O 082378
B295

Vanette (C23M) (92>2001)
06/1996Ë11/2001

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087665
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NISSAN (.../...)
Vanette (C23M) (92>2001) (.../...)

07/1992Ë08/1994

E
9 d( 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 085072 085073

I9506 B61359C000 B61309C000

Violet (A10) (73>81)
08/1973Ë1981

Mj
Convex lens

9 2 2 HR 2 H1 2 2 2 2 O 082369
B490708 2670189991

Mi
Convex lens

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082372
B420 2670289991

Mi
Flat lens

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082377
2670289997

Mj
Flat lens

9 ( 2 2 HR 2 H1 2 2 2 2 O 082378
B295 2670189997

05/1977Ë1981

M
142x200mm

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082462
B188701 26705C9966

Wingroad
02/2002Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088044 088045

B029065
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NISSAN (.../...)
X-Trail (T30) (2001>2003)

06/2001Ë09/2003

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088044 088045

B029065

X-Trail (T30) (2003>2007)
09/2003Ë03/2007

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088044 088045

B029065

X-Trail (T31) Made in Japan (2007>)
03/2007Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H8 2 W 2 2 2 V 043403

B022704 261508990B

X-Trail (T31R) Made in Russia (2009>)
10/2009Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H8 2 W 2 2 2 V 043403

B022704 261508990B

OPEL
Agila (2000>2007)
] u2G999999 03/2000Ë

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 087685 087686

B8068 4705677 4705676

] 3G000001u Ë12/2007

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088307 088308

I5384 4706110 4706109
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OPEL (.../...)
Agila (2000>2007) (.../...)
] u6G999999 03/2000Ë

z
9 %( 2 E 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088931 088932

I05384 4707274 4707273

03/2000Ë08/2004

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 085793

4700889

03/2000Ë12/2007

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 Z 043204

4705420

9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 Z 043205
4705418

Agila (2007>)
12/2007Ë

B
9 A( 2 E+ 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043672 043673

B05760 4709126 4709124

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714 4709052

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 043808

B07101 4708860

9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 043809
B07101 4708857
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OPEL (.../...)
Astra F (91>2001)

1995Ë02/2001

B
9 A( 2 M+ 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 V 085653 085654

1216517 1216518

9 %( 2 E 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 V 085658 085659
1216519 1216520

09/1991Ë02/2001

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 084435

1207339
1207347

1995Ë02/2001

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H1 2 W 2 2 2 V 085750 085751

6710091 6710090

3 5 GSI 09/1991Ë1995

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 Z 043206

1223146

9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 Z 043208 043207
1223143 1223144

3 5 09/1991Ë1995

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 Z 043209

1223000

9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 Z 043211 043210
1223145 1223148
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OPEL (.../...)
Astra F (91>2001) (.../...)
3 5 1995Ë01/1998

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 Z 043214

1223976

9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 Z 043213 043212
1223977 1223004

Astra G (98>2005)
Sport + 2003Ë02/2004
] 32000001u

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714 6710027

o 02/1998Ë02/2004

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 Z 043217 043216

6223017 6223018

9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 Z 043215
6223019

o Sport + 02/1998Ë02/2004

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 Z 043220 043219

1222071 1222070

6223037 6223036

9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 Z 043218
6223038

Astra Classic (98>2002)
09/1998Ë12/2002

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 V 085658 085659

1216519 1216520
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OPEL (.../...)
Astra Classic (98>2002) (.../...)

09/1998Ë12/2002

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 084435

1207347

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H1 2 W 2 2 2 V 085750 085751

6710091 6710090

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 Z 043213 043212

1223977

9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 Z 043214
1223976

Astra H (2004>2011)
03/2004Ë11/2011

z
9 A( 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 044579 044580

1216561 1216562

OPC 03/2005Ë06/2010

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714 6710027

Astra J (2009>)
3 GTC 07/2011Ë

Dh
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 044628 044629

1222314 1222315
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OPEL (.../...)
Astra J (2009>) (.../...)
3 GTC 07/2011Ë

Dg
9 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 044630

13400995

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 044631
13400996

Dxh
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 1 044634 044635

1222293 1222294

Dxg
9 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 044636

1222295

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 044637
1222296

4 Sedan 10/2012Ë

Dh
9 b( 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 0 044957 044958

25870153 25870154

Dg
9 b( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 0 044959

25870193

9 b( 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 0 044960
25870194

Combo (85>93)
] M4000001u Ë03/1993

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 084435

1207347
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OPEL (.../...)
Combo (93>2001)

03/1993Ë09/2001

B
9 %( 2 M 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 085132 085133

1216488 1216489

9 %( 2 E 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 085134 085135
1216486 1216487

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 084435

1207347

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 085545 085546

I5049 1223530 1223531

9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 085547
1223532

b
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 085548

Combo/Combo Tour (2001>2004)
10/2001Ë2002

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 087933 087934

I5276 1216000 1216093

2003Ë06/2004

B
No elliptic version

9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088342 088343
I5276 1216142 1216139
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OPEL (.../...)
Combo/Combo Tour (2001>2004) (.../...)

10/2001Ë06/2004

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 088012

1207525

d
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087937

Combo/Combo Tour (2004>)
07/2004Ë2005

B
No elliptic version

9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088342 088343
I5276 1216142 1216139

2005Ë

B
No elliptic version

9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088885 088886
I5276 1216161 1216160

07/2004Ë

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 088012

1207525

Corsa A (82>93)
09/1989Ë03/1993

B
9 A( 2 M+ 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 N 084425 084426

1216417 1216414
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OPEL (.../...)
Corsa A (82>93) (.../...)
] M4000001u Ë03/1993

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 084435

1207347

Corsa B (93>2000)
03/1993Ë08/2000

B
9 %( 2 M 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 085132 085133

1216488 1216489

9 %( 2 E 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 085134 085135
1216486 1216487

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 084435

1207347

5 03/1993Ë08/2000

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 085141 085142

I5039 1223490 1223492

9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 085143
1223491

b
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 085144 085145

Corsa C (2000>2003)
09/2000Ë2002

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 087933 087934

I5276 1216000 1216093
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OPEL (.../...)
Corsa C (2000>2003) (.../...)

2003Ë08/2003

B
No elliptic version

9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088342 088343
I5276 1216142 1216139

09/2000Ë08/2003

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 088012

1207525

d
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087937

(-) GSI 09/2000Ë08/2003

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 087929 087931

I5274 1222000 1222057

GSI 09/2000Ë08/2003

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 088137 088138

1222064 1222065

09/2000Ë08/2003

b
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087930 087932

Dm
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 087938 087939

1223015 1223018
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OPEL (.../...)
Corsa C (2000>2003) (.../...)

09/2000Ë08/2003

n
9 ( 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087940

1222604

b
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087941

Corsa C (2003>2006)
09/2003Ë2005

B
No elliptic version

9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088342 088343
I5276 1216142 1216139

09/2003Ë07/2006

B
No elliptic version

9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088885 088886
I5276 1216161 1216160

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 088012

1207525

d
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087937

(-) GSI 09/2003Ë07/2006

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 087929 087931

I5274 1222000 1222057
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OPEL (.../...)
Corsa C (2003>2006) (.../...)

GSI 09/2003Ë07/2006

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 088137 088138

1222064 1222065

09/2003Ë07/2006

b
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087930 087932

Dm
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 088743 088744

B03023 6223041 6223042

Corsa D (2006>)
] uB4157375 07/2006Ë01/2011

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043375 043376

I5642 1216189 1216188

z
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043379 043380

I5642 1216194 1216200

B
FBL + DBL

9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043383 043384
I5644 1216203 1216204

] B4157376u 01/2011Ë

By
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 044585 044586

1226125 1226124
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OPEL (.../...)
Corsa D (2006>) (.../...)
] B4157376u 01/2011Ë

By
DBL+ AFS

9 %? 2 E 2 HC/R 2 H9B 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 044589 044590
1226129 1226128

OPC 02/2007Ë01/2011
] uB4157375

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714 6710027

3 07/2006Ë

D
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 043387

I5626 1222132

9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 043388
I5626 1222131

3 sport 07/2006Ë

D
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 043593

I5626 1222149

9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 043594
I5626 1222150

5 07/2006Ë
] u84118312

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 043391 043392

1222138 1222137

Meriva A (2003>2010)
05/2003Ë07/2010

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088511 088512

1216153 1216152
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OPEL (.../...)
Meriva A (2003>2010) (.../...)

05/2003Ë07/2010

B=
for 5GL ballast

9 &%( 2 VEH 2 DCHR 2D1S+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088515 088516
1216155 1216154

F
Xenon 5GL

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 088794
6237219

OPC 01/2006Ë04/2009

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714 6710027

] u64134713 05/2003Ë

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 088501 088502

1222123 1222124

b
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 088503 088504

6223219 6223220

Dm
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 088505

6223039

V
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 088506

1222606
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OPEL (.../...)
Meriva A (2003>2010) (.../...)
] 64134714u Ë07/2010

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 043272 043273

1222133 1222134

b
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 088503 088504

6223219 6223220

Dm
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 043274

6223068

V
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043275

1222614

Movano (98>2003)
10/1998Ë09/2003

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 086700 086701

B06175 4500516 4500517

Movano (2003>2006)
10/2003Ë10/2006

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714 4416799

Movano (2006>)
10/2006Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714 4416799
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OPEL (.../...)
Movano (2010>)

05/2010Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088044 088045

B029065 4419374 4419375

Omega A (86>94)
10/1986Ë02/1994

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 084691

1207132

Signum (2005>2008)
10/2005Ë11/2008

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H1+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043016 043017

I5544 1216575 1216576

B=
for 6G ballast

9 &A( 2 VEH 2 DC/RHR 2D1S+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043024 043025
I5546 1216583 1216584

B=
FBL + DBL For 6G ballast

9 &A( 2 VEH 2 DC/RHR 2D1S+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043032 043033
I5548 1216603 1216604

2006Ë11/2008

z
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H1+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043020 043021

I5544 1216579 1216580

z=
for 6G ballast

9 &A( 2 VEH 2 DC/RHR 2D1S+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043028 043029
I5546 1216599 1216600
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OPEL (.../...)
Signum (2005>2008) (.../...)

2006Ë11/2008

z=
FBL + DBL For 6G ballast

9 &A( 2 VEH 2 DC/RHR 2D1S+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043036 043037
I5548 1216619 1216618

10/2005Ë11/2008

F
Xenon 6G

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043731

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714 6710027

Tigra (94>2001)
10/1994Ë01/2001

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H1+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 085635 085636

I5066 1216523 1216524

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 084435

1207347

Tigra Twintop (2004>2008)
] u6E000010 07/2004Ë2006

z
9 A( 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088755 088756

1216591 1216590

07/2004Ë07/2008

B
Aluminized bezel

9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088828 088829
I05473 1216587 1216588
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OPEL (.../...)
Tigra Twintop (2004>2008) (.../...)

07/2004Ë07/2008

B
Aluminized bezel with chromed ring

9 A( 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088832 088833
I05473 1216593 1216592

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714 6710027

Tigra Twintop (2008>2009)
07/2008Ë08/2009

B
Aluminized bezel

9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088828 088829
I05473 1216587 1216588

B
Aluminized bezel with chromed ring

9 A( 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088832 088833
I05473 1216593 1216592

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714 6710027

Vectra A (88>95)
09/1988Ë09/1995

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 084691

1207132

Vectra B (95>99)
10/1995Ë01/1999

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 2 2 2 V 085787 085788

1216527 1216528
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OPEL (.../...)
Vectra B (95>99) (.../...)

10/1995Ë01/1999

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 085793

1207138

E
9 c( 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 086657 086658

1226069 1226068

Vectra B (99>2003)
02/1999Ë06/2003

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 087455 087456

I4003 1216053 1216054

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087600

1207189

Vectra C (2005>2009)
2006Ë02/2009

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H1+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043016 043017

I5544 1216575 1216576

z
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H1+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043020 043021

I5544 1216579 1216580

B=
9 &A( 2 VEH 2 DC/RHR 2D1S+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043024 043025

I5546 1216583 1216584
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OPEL (.../...)
Vectra C (2005>2009) (.../...)

2006Ë02/2009

z=
for 6G ballast

9 &A( 2 VEH 2 DC/RHR 2D1S+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043028 043029
I5546 1216599 1216600

B=
FBL + DBL For 6G ballast

9 &A( 2 VEH 2 DC/RHR 2D1S+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043032 043033
I5548 1216603 1216604

z=
FBL + DBL For 6G ballast

9 &A( 2 VEH 2 DC/RHR 2D1S+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043036 043037
I5548 1216619 1216618

F
Xenon 6G

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043731

OPC 02/2006Ë02/2009

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714 6710027

Vivaro (2001>2006)
05/2001Ë07/2006

B
9 A( 2 E+ 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 V 088127 088128

B0064 4414032 4408723

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H1 2 W 2 2 2 V 087597 087598

I24005 4408447 4408448
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OPEL (.../...)
Vivaro (2001>2006) (.../...)

05/2001Ë07/2006

E
9 d( 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088133 088134

B0065 4408521 4408520

Vivaro (2006>)
07/2006Ë

B
9 A? 2 E 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043395 043396

I5635/5636 4417502 4417556

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043729

4431359

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H1 2 W 2 2 2 V 087597 087598

I24005 4408447 4408448

D
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 043401 043402

I5640 4416771 4416772

Zafira A (98>2003)
01/1999Ë06/2003

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2H7+HB3 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 087453 087454

B04801720 1216277 1216276

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087543

6207058
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OPEL (.../...)
Zafira A (2003>2005)

07/2003Ë06/2005

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2H7+HB3 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 087453 087454

B04801720 1216277 1216276

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087543

6207058

Zafira B (2005>2008)
OPC 07/2005Ë07/2008

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714 6710027

Zafira B (2008>)
OPC 07/2008Ë04/2009

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714 6710027

PEUGEOT
106 (91>96)

09/1991Ë03/1996

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 084641

622480

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H3 2 W 2 2 2 O 084627

6205C5
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PEUGEOT (.../...)
106 (91>96) (.../...)

09/1991Ë03/1996

E
9 d? 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 084608 084609

630320 630321

Dh
9 b( 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 084611

635184

V
9 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 084612

635243

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 084613
635244

106 (96>2003)
03/1996Ë07/2003

B
9 %? 2 ME 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 086186 086187

B5078 6204P4 6205P4

03/1996Ë06/1998

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 085169

6224A9

06/1998Ë07/2003

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087267

6224C0

03/1996Ë07/2003

D
9 b( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 086190 086191

6350G6 6351G6
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PEUGEOT (.../...)
107 (2005>2012)

06/2005Ë02/2012

B
9 A( 2 E+ 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043004 043005

B04052 620874 620674

107 (2012>)
02/2012Ë

B
9 A( 2 E+ 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 0 044841 044842

yx
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 0 044862

9677409380

1007 (2005>2010)
04/2005Ë07/2010

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088917 088918

B03706 620849 620649

z
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088919 088920

B03708 620851 620651

D
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 043075

6350V5

D
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 043076

6351V5
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PEUGEOT (.../...)
205 (74) (83>87)

02/1983Ë07/1987

Mj
Convex lens

9 2 2 HR 2 H1 2 2 2 2 O 082369
B490708

B
9 %( 2MMH 2 CR 2 CE 2 2 2 2 V 084385 084386

6204A3 6205A3

9 %( 2MMH 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 V 084387 084388
6204A4 6205A4

E
9 d( 2 2 2 2 AMB 2 2 2 R 085263 085264

630329 630330

205 (20) (87>98)
08/1987Ë09/1998

Mj
Convex lens

9 2 2 HR 2 H1 2 2 2 2 O 082369
B490708

B
9 %( 2MMH 2 CR 2 CE 2 2 2 2 V 084385 084386

6204A3 6205A3

9 %( 2MMH 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 V 084387 084388
6204A4 6205A4

08/1987Ë06/1990

E
9 d( 2 2 2 2 AMB 2 2 2 R 085263 085264

630329 630330

06/1990Ë09/1998

E
9 c( 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 084389 084390

630316 630317
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PEUGEOT (.../...)
205 (20) (87>98) (.../...)

06/1990Ë09/1998

J
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 S 069598 069599

D
9 b( 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 084394 084393

635082 635182

V
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 084392 084391

635234 635235

206 (98>2010)
09/1998Ë04/2002

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 087273 087274

B5182 6204S7 6205S7

09/1998Ë04/2006

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 087275 087276

B8048 6204S9 6205S9

12/2005Ë02/2009

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043051 043052

B05054 6208A0 6206A0

09/1998Ë02/2009

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087267

6224C0
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PEUGEOT (.../...)
206 (98>2010) (.../...)

for vehicules fitted with H4 09/1998Ë2010

G
9 ( 2 2 AB 2 H1 2 W 2 2 2 V 087358 087359

I4006 6204T1 6205T1

for vehicules fitted with H7+H7 / H7+H1 09/1998Ë2010

G
9 ( 2 2 AB 2 H1 2 W 2 2 2 V 087360 087361

I4007 6204T2 6205T2

3 5 02/2003Ë02/2009

D
9 b( 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 088816 088817

B5506 6350R9 6351R9

6350S0 6351S0

4 Sedan 07/2008Ë2010

D
9 b( 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 044123 044124

I5506 6350HV 6351HV

09/1998Ë2010

Dm
9 b( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 088789

I4048 6351K5

207 (2006>)
03/2006Ë

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043238 043239

B05702 620895 620695

B
FBL

9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043242 043243
B05703 620896 620696

BADF C E Z [j2KPour / For ah



BADF C E Z [j2K
Pour / For ah

199

PEUGEOT (.../...)
207 (2006>) (.../...)

Feline 04/2007Ë

B
FBL

9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043629 043630
B05703 6208H4 6206H4

03/2006Ë06/2008

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 043352

6206E1

207+ (2012>)
11/2012Ë

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043238 043239

B05702 620895 620695

B
FBL

9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043242 043243
B05703 620896 620696

208 (2012>)
03/2012Ë

By
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 0 044744 044745

9802221880 9802221280

Bxy
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H1+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 0 044748 044749

9802221480 9802221680

GT/XY 03/2013Ë

Bxy
9 %? 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 AMB 2 2 2 V 0 045160 045161

I6952 9802855280 9802848780
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PEUGEOT (.../...)
2008 (2013>)

04/2013Ë

Bx
9 %( 2 ME 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 AMB 2 2 2 V 0 045172 045173

I6898 9677810180 9677810280

Dh
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 0 045176 045177

B12068 9678074280 9678074380

Dgx
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 0 045178 045179

B12069 9678074480 9678074580

Dm
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 0 045180 045181

I6889 9802601880 9802601780

301 (2012>)
11/2012Ë

B
9 A? 2 M+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 1 045120 045121

9675138880 9675138780

9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 1 045122 045123
9675139480 1608955680

By
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 1 045124 045125

9675139080 9675138980

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 044553

6208Q3
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PEUGEOT (.../...)
305 (77>82)

11/1977Ë07/1982

Mi
9 % 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082374

I536

305 (82>90)
08/1982Ë06/1990

Mi
9 % 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082374

I536

306 (93>97)
02/1993Ë02/1997

B
9 %( 2 ME 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 V 085594 085595

6204K5 6205K5

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 085169

6224A9

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H3 2 W 2 2 2 O 084627

6205C5

E
9 d( 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 085170 085171

620323 620324

630323 630324

306 (97>2002)
03/1997Ë05/1999

B
9 %? 2 E 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 086624 086625

I5161 6204Q5 6205Q5
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PEUGEOT (.../...)
306 (97>2002) (.../...)

05/1999Ë09/2002

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 087486 087487

I5245 6204V7 6205V7

03/1997Ë06/1998

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 085169

6224A9

06/1998Ë09/2002

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087267

6224C0

3 5 03/1997Ë03/2002

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V > 086626 086627

B6077 6350H7 6351H7

307 (2001>2005)
03/2001Ë06/2005

B
9 A( 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088032 088033

B0055 6204Z2 6205Z2

9 A( 2 E+ 2 HCHR+AB 2 H7+H1+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088034 088035
B0055 6204Z3 6205Z3

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 088040

B0044 6350P3

9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 088041
B0044 6351P3
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PEUGEOT (.../...)
307 (2001>2005) (.../...)
o 03/2002Ë06/2005

D
9 b( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 088311

6350Q6

9 b( 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 088312
6351Q6

307 (2005>2009)
06/2005Ë03/2009

B
9 A( 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043649 043650

I5625 620886 620686

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 043352

6206E1

308 (2007>)
09/2007Ë04/2011

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H8 2 W 2 2 2 V 043599 043600

6208F0 6206F0

04/2011Ë

G
9 2 2 AB 2 H8 2 W 2 2 2 V 044650 044651

6208X5 6206X5

yx
9 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 044652 044653

6208X4 6206X4
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PEUGEOT (.../...)
308 (2013>)

07/2013Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 044553

6208Q3

3008 (2009>)
03/2009Ë

By
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043784 043785

B08138 6208N9 6206N9

B=y
DBL For 6G ballast

9 FA? 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D1S 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043788 043789
B08140 6208P1 6206P1

6208P2 6206P2

Hybrid4 01/2011Ë

Bxy
9 A( 2 E+ 2 HC/R 2 H9 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 044602 044603

6208T7 6206T7

03/2009Ë

F
Xenon 6G

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043731
6224L8

309 (85>89)
09/1985Ë07/1989

B
9 %( 2 MH 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 M 082608 082609

620492 620592

E
9 d( 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 S 082084 082085

B934 630182 630183
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PEUGEOT (.../...)
309 (89>94)

08/1989Ë08/1994

B
9 %( 2 MH 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 M 082608 082609

620492 620592

E
9 d( 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 S 082084 082085

B934 630182 630183

405 (87>92)
06/1987Ë06/1992

B
9 A( 2 M+ 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 061611 061612

620478 620578

405 (92>96)
07/1992Ë10/1996

B
9 A( 2 M+ 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 061611 061612

620478 620578

9 %( 2 E 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 V > 085020 085021
6204E4 6205E4

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HC/RHR 2 H4+H1 2 2 2 2 V 085026 085027

6204E7 6205E7

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 085032

622494

1996Ë10/1996

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 085169

6224A9
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PEUGEOT (.../...)
406 (95>2004)
q 05/1997Ë10/2004

B
Without adaptor

9 A( 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088774 088775
B46032 6204V3 6205V3

10/1995Ë06/1998

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 085169

6224A9

06/1998Ë10/2004

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087267

6224C0

q 05/1997Ë04/2003

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H1 2 W 2 2 2 V 086758 086759

B026708 6204V6 6205V6

po 04/1999Ë04/2004

G
9 ( 2 2 AB 2 H1 2 W 2 2 2 V 087570 087571

B028705 6204V5 6205V5

p 10/1995Ë03/1999

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 085758

6350E8

9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 085759
6351E8
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PEUGEOT (.../...)
406 (95>2004) (.../...)
p 04/1999Ë03/2004

D
9 b( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V > 087490 087491

B8036 6350L5 6351L5

407 (2004>2011)
q 10/2005Ë08/2011

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 043352

6206E1

p 04/2004Ë06/2008

D
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 043363 043364

6350GC 6351GC

p 07/2008Ë05/2011

D
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 043448 043449

B07167 6350HP 6351HP

4007 (2007>)
07/2007Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088899

B021714 6208Y2

408 (2012>)
Russia 07/2012Ë

Dh
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 0 044753 044754

I5917 9678059380 9678059980
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PEUGEOT (.../...)
408 (2012>) (.../...)

Russia 07/2012Ë

Dg
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 0 044755 044756

I4109 9678059680 9678059780

504 (68>2000)
06/1968Ë07/1985

Mj
Convex lens

9 2 2 HR 2 H1 2 2 2 2 O 082369
B490708

Mi
9 % 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082374

I536

505 (79>90)
05/1979Ë1990

B
Without Rim

9 %( 2 M 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 M 060308 060307
620424 620524

Mj
Convex lens

9 2 2 HR 2 H1 2 2 2 2 O 082369
B490708

Mi
178mm

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082440
B32

508 (2011>)
01/2011Ë

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 2 2 2 V 044527 044528

9678393180 9678393080
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PEUGEOT (.../...)
508 (2011>) (.../...)

01/2011Ë

B=xy
DBL

9 FA? 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D1S 2 2 2 2 V 044531 044532
6208W5 6206W5

o RXH 09/2011Ë

B=xy
DBL

9 FA? 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D1S 2 2 2 2 V 0 044732 044733
9676591580 9676591480

01/2011Ë

F
Xenon 6G

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043731
6224L8

o 01/2011Ë

Dxh
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043968 043969

B14577 6350LY 6351LY

Dxg
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 043970 043971

B14578 6350LZ 6351LZ

5008 (2009>)
09/2009Ë

By
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043784 043785

B08138 6208N9 6206N9

B=y
DBL For 6G ballast

9 FA? 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D1S 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043788 043789
B08140 6208P1 6206P1

6208P2 6206P2
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PEUGEOT (.../...)
5008 (2009>) (.../...)

09/2009Ë

F
Xenon 6G

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043731
6224L8

605 (89>94)
10/1989Ë06/1994

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 084693

622468

605 (94>99)
07/1994Ë06/1998

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 085169

6224A9

06/1998Ë05/1999

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087267

6224C0

607 (2000>2004)
05/2000Ë09/2004

B
9 %? 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 087653 087654

B9010 6204X8 6205X8

B=
9 F%? 2 VEH 2 DCHR 2D2R+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 087657 087658

B9013 620859 620659

A
Xenon (-)

9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087267
6224C0
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PEUGEOT (.../...)
607 (2000>2004) (.../...)

05/2000Ë09/2004

A
Xenon (+)

9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087664
6224C3

G
9 ( 2 2 AB 2 H1 2 W 2 2 2 V 088016 088017

B029702 6204W5 6205W5

607 (2004>2011)
10/2004Ë01/2011

B
9 %? 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 087653 087654

B9010 6204X8 6205X8

B=
9 F%? 2 VEH 2 DCHR 2D2R+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 087657 087658

B9013 620859 620659

A
Xenon (-)

9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087267
6224C0

A
Xenon (+)

9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087664
6224C3

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 043352

6206E1
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PEUGEOT (.../...)
806 (94>98)

07/1994Ë09/1998

B
9 %? 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H1+H1 2 2 2 2 V 085584 085585

6204G8 6205G8

E
9 d( 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 085586 085587

630325 630326

07/1994Ë05/1998

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 085169

6224A9

05/1998Ë09/1998

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087267

6224C0

806 (98>2002)
10/1998Ë05/2002

B
9 %? 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H1+H1 2 2 2 2 V 087309 087310

B8011 6204T5 6205T5

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087267

6224C0

E
9 d( 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 087315 087316

B018014 630373 630374
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PEUGEOT (.../...)
807 (2002>)

06/2002Ë

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR+AB 2 H7+H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088425 088426

B1275 6208F1 6206F1

B=
9 FA? 2 VEH 2DC/RHR+AB2D1S+H7+H12 CTL 2 2 2 V 088429 088430

B1274 6208F3 6206F3

Expert I (95>2003)
u v 09/1995Ë12/2003

B
9 %? 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H1+H1 2 2 2 2 V 087309 087310

B8011 6204T5 6205T5

E
9 d( 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 087315 087316

B018014 630373 630374

PJHE + 09/1995Ë06/1998

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 085169

6224A9

09/1995Ë06/1998

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 085498

PJHE + 06/1998Ë12/2003

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087267

6224C0
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PEUGEOT (.../...)
Expert I (95>2003) (.../...)

06/1998Ë12/2003

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087268

09/1995Ë12/2003

D
9 b( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 085780 085781

B04022 6350E6 6351E6

Expert I (2004>2006)
01/2004Ë12/2006

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088698 088699

B03032 6208E8 6206E8

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087267

6224C0

D
9 b( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 085780 085781

B04022 6350E6 6351E6

Expert II (2007>)
SWB ( Short Wheel Base) 01/2007Ë

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043405 043406

B05074 6208C5 6206C5

01/2007Ë

D
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 043357 043358

B05081 6350AH 6351AH
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PEUGEOT (.../...)
Partner (M49) (96>2002)

06/1996Ë11/2002

B
9 %( 2 ME 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 V 086375 086376

6204P8 6205P8

06/1996Ë11/1998

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 085169

6224A9

11/1998Ë11/2002

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087267

6224C0

Partner (M59) (2002>)
11/2002Ë01/2004

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H1 2 W 2 2 2 V 088013

B026719 6204AA

01/2004Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088900

B026719 6208E2

Partner (B9) (2008>)
05/2008Ë06/2012

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043774 043775

I5744 6208K4 6206K4
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PEUGEOT (.../...)
Partner (B9) (2008>) (.../...)

06/2012Ë

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 0 044781 044782

I5742/3/4/5 9677202480 9677202380

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 044553

6208Q3

yx
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 0 044862

9677409380

Ranch (M49) (96>2002)
06/1996Ë11/2002

B
9 %( 2 ME 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 V 086375 086376

6204P8 6205P8

06/1996Ë11/1998

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 085169

6224A9

11/1998Ë11/2002

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087267

6224C0

Ranch (M59) (2002>2008)
11/2002Ë01/2004

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H1 2 W 2 2 2 V 088013

B026719 6204AA

BADF C E Z [j2KPour / For ah



BADF C E Z [j2K
Pour / For ah

217

PEUGEOT (.../...)
Ranch (M59) (2002>2008) (.../...)

01/2004Ë05/2008

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088900

B026719 6208E2

RCZ (2010>)
05/2010Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H8 2 W 2 2 2 V 043599 043600

6208F0 6206F0

PORSCHE
Cayenne (9PA) (2003>2006)

03/2003Ë12/2006

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088405 088406

A01405 95563115341 95563115441

B=
FBL for 5G Ballast

9 &A( 2 VEH 2 DC/RHR 2D1S+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088409 088410
A01405 95563115741 95563115841

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088417 088418

95563116101 95563116201

Cayenne (9PA1) (2006>2010)
12/2006Ë02/2010

G
Cornering

9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 043727 043728
B02B1713 95563116500 95563116600
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PORSCHE (.../...)
Cayenne (92A) (2010>)

Cayenne, Cayenne S 02/2010Ë
V6, V6-300, V6-380, V8-400

yx
9 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 044561 044562

B09090 95863118100 95863118200

Cayenne Turbo 02/2010Ë
V8-500

yx
9 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 1 045144 045145

95863118110 95863118210

RENAULT
R4 (61>92)

09/1977Ë1992

E
9 d 2 2 2 2 BIC 2 2 2 R 082050 082051

7701366558 7701366559

Super 5 (84>96)
07/1984Ë12/1996

B
9 A( 2 M+ 2 CR 2 CE 2 2 2 2 M > 061302 061303

7701030635 7701030636

9 A( 2 M+ 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 M > 061304 061305
7701030637 7701030638

01/1993Ë06/1994

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H3 2 W 2 2 2 O 067552

7701038410
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RENAULT (.../...)
R9 (81>88)

10/1982Ë12/1988

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H3 2 W 2 2 2 O 067552

7701038410

10/1981Ë12/1988

E
9 c( 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 O 061205 061204

7701366193 7701366192

R11 (82>89)
10/1986Ë07/1989

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H3 2 W 2 2 2 O 067552

7701038410

E
9 c( 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 O 061205 061204

7701366193 7701366192

R19 (88>92)
(-) 16V 07/1988Ë04/1992

E
9 c( 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 U 083158 083159

7701349965 7701349964

d
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 083160

7701349861

R19 (92>95)
(-) AC 05/1992Ë11/1995

B
9 %( 2 M 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 V 084759 084760

B257 7701036027 7701036028
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RENAULT (.../...)
R19 (92>95) (.../...)

05/1992Ë11/1995

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 086978

7700840141

01/1993Ë11/1995

G
9 ( 2 2 AB 2 H1 2 W 2 2 2 V 085598 085599

7701042674 7701042675

3 5 05/1992Ë11/1995

I
9 b( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V > 085974

C55084 7711130015

R21 (86>94)
04/1992Ë1994

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H3 2 W 2 2 2 O 067552

7701038410

R21 Nevada Savanna (86>95)
01/1993Ë08/1995

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H3 2 W 2 2 2 O 067552

7701038410

R25 (83>93)
09/1983Ë1992

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H3 2 W 2 2 2 O 067552

7701038410
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RENAULT (.../...)
R25 (83>93) (.../...)

09/1983Ë05/1988

E
9 c( 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 O 061349 061350

7701029922 7701029923

Avantime (2001>2003)
09/2001Ë03/2003

A
Xenon (-)

9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 086978
7700840141

A
Xenon (+)

9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087670
7700416939

Captur (2013>)
04/2013Ë

G
Cornering

9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 0 045184 045185
B11052 261503971R 261558707R

yx
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 0 044898 044897

266003864R 266059493R

Clio I (90>96)
06/1990Ë02/1996

B
9 A( 2 M+ 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 V 084237 084240

7701034146 7701034147

E
9 d( 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 U 084338 084337

B189007 7701349981 7701349982
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RENAULT (.../...)
Clio I (90>96) (.../...)

01/1994Ë02/1996

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H1 2 W 2 2 2 V 085603 085604

B0289015 7701039303 7701039304

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 085600 085601

7701039014 7701039013

Clio I (96>98)
03/1996Ë02/1998

B
9 %( 2 ME 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 V 086196 086197

I5106 7701042150 7701042148

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 086978

7700840141

G
9 ( 2 2 AB 2 H1 2 W 2 2 2 V 085834 085835

7701040680 7701040681

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 085600 085601

7701039014 7701039013

In
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 085602

7700827555
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RENAULT (.../...)
Clio II (98>2001)
3 5 03/1998Ë03/2001

B
9 %( 2 ME 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 086981 086982

7701045168 7701045169

7701045995 7701045994

4 Symbol 12/1999Ë03/2001

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 087976 087977

I5156 7701049636 7701049637

03/1998Ë03/2001

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 086978

7700840141

3 5 03/1998Ë03/2001

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 086698 086699

B7101 7700410515 7700410518

4 Symbol 12/1999Ë03/2001

D
9 b( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 087681 087680

B9043 7700433751 7700433744

Clio II (2001>2008)
04/2001Ë01/2004

z
9 %( 2 M 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 044187 044188

I5886 7701054058 7701054063
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RENAULT (.../...)
Clio II (2001>2008) (.../...)

04/2001Ë11/2008

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 086978

7700840141

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088044 088045

B029065 8200002469 8200002470

Renault Sport 3.0 V6 04/2003Ë05/2005

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H1 2 W 2 2 2 V 087597 087598

I24005 7701045718 7701045717

04/2001Ë11/2008

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 088135 088136

B7101 8200917488 8200917487

4 Symbol 04/2001Ë08/2004

D
9 b( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 087681 087680

B9043 7700433751 7700433744

4 Symbol 08/2004Ë09/2008

D
9 b( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 088991 088992

I2350 8200394731 8200394730

Clio III (2005>2009)
09/2005Ë12/2007

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088947 088948

B04062 7701061071 7701061069
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RENAULT (.../...)
Clio III (2005>2009) (.../...)

09/2005Ë12/2007

B
FBL

9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H1+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088951 088952
B04064 7701061075 7701061076

12/2007Ë04/2009

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043746 043747

B04062 7701070495 7701070494

B
FBL

9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H1+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043748 043749
B04064 7701070491 7701070492

09/2005Ë04/2009

B=
FBL For 6G ballast

9 &%( 2 VEH 2 DCHR 2D1S+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043750 043751
B04066 7701061079 7701061077

7701070485 7701070486

A
Xenon (-)

9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043729
8200402521

A
Xenon (+)

9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043730
8200261818

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088044 088045

B029065 8200002469 8200002470

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 088971 088972

B04031 8200459962 8200459960
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RENAULT (.../...)
Clio III (2009>)

04/2009Ë01/2011

z
9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 044047 044048

B06458 7701072012 7701072013

04/2009Ë

B
Metallized bezel

9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 044051 044052
B06456 7701072004 7701072005

04/2009Ë01/2011

z
FBL

9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H1+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 044055 044056
B06460 7701072008 7701072009

01/2011Ë

z
9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 044654 044655

260606574R 260108921R

z
FBL

9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H1+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 044658 044659
260109627R 260104396R

04/2009Ë

A
Xenon (-)

9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043729
8200402521

A
Xenon (+)

9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043730
8200261818
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RENAULT (.../...)
Clio III (2009>) (.../...)

04/2009Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088044 088045

B029065 8200002469 8200002470

Clio Campus Evolution (2009>)
06/2009Ë

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 086978

7700840141

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088044 088045

B029065 8200002469 8200002470

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 088135 088136

B7101 8200917488 8200917487

Clio IV (2012>)
10/2012Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H16 2 W 2 2 2 V 0 044847

261500097R

yx
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 0 044897 044898

266059493R 266003864R

Duster (2010>)
03/2010Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714 8200074008
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RENAULT (.../...)
Espace I (84>91)

09/1984Ë12/1987

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 U 082277 082278

7701025919 7701025921

Espace II (91>96)
01/1991Ë08/1996

B
9 %( 2 M 2 HC/RHR 2 H4+H1 2 2 2 2 V 085258 085259

6025170803 6025170804

Espace III (96>2000)
09/1996Ë06/2000

B
9 A( 2 M+ 2 HCHR 2 H1+H1 2 2 2 2 V > 085310 085311

7701038271 7701038272

9 A( 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H1+H1 2 2 2 2 V 085312 085313
7701038269 7701038270

A
Xenon (-)

9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 086978
7700840141

A
Xenon (+)

9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087670
7700416939

G
9 ( 2 2 AB 2 H1 2 W 2 2 2 V 085598 085599

7701042674 7701042675

Dh
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 086207 086208

6025370191 6025370192
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RENAULT (.../...)
Espace III (2000>2002)

07/2000Ë10/2002

A
Xenon (-)

9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 086978
7700840141

A
Xenon (+)

9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087670
7700416939

G
9 ( 2 2 AB 2 H1 2 W 2 2 2 V 088020 088021

I024020 6025371081 6025371083

Dh
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 086207 086208

6025370191 6025370192

Espace IV (2002>2006)
09/2002Ë02/2006

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088044 088045

B029065 8200002469 8200002470

Dm
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 088497 088498

8200027155 8200027154

Espace IV (2006>2010)
03/2006Ë12/2010

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043309 043310

B05047 7701064398 7701064399
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RENAULT (.../...)
Espace IV (2006>2010) (.../...)

03/2006Ë12/2010

B=
For 6G ballast

9 &%( 2 VEH 2 DC/RHR 2D2S+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043313 043314
B05049 7701064406 7701064405

A
Xenon (-)

9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043729
8200402521

A
Xenon (+)

9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043730
8200261818

F
Xenon 6G

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043731
7701208945

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088044 088045

B029065 8200002469 8200002470

Dm
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 088497 088498

8200027155 8200027154

Espace IV (2011>)
01/2011Ë

Bxy
9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H1+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 044543 044544

B1001640 260605953R 260109692R

B=xy
DBL For 6G ballast

9 &%( 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D2S 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 044547 044548
B1001642 260603197R 260105168R
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RENAULT (.../...)
Espace IV (2011>) (.../...)

06/2012Ë

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H1+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 0 044849 044850

260605404R 260106300R

B=
9 &A( 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D2S 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 0 044851 044852

260601382R 260108915R

01/2011Ë

A
Xenon (-)

9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043729
8200402521

A
Xenon (+)

9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043730
8200261818

F
Xenon 6G

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043731
7701208945

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088044 088045

B029065 8200002469 8200002470

Express (85>91)
Double doors 09/1985Ë08/1991

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 S 082307

7701031915

9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 S 082308
7701031916
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RENAULT (.../...)
Express (85>91) (.../...)

Tailgate 09/1985Ë08/1991

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 084662

7701035363

9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 084663
7701035364

Express (91>2003)
09/1994Ë02/2003

B
9 A( 2 M+ 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 V > 085718 085719

7701039726 7701039727

9 A( 2 MH+ 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 V > 085720 085721
7701039724 7701039725

Double doors 09/1991Ë09/1994

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 S 082307

7701031915

9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 S 082308
7701031916

Double doors 09/1994Ë08/1997

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 085724

7701039728

9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 085725
B4021 7701039729

Tailgate 09/1991Ë08/1997

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 084662

7701035363

9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 084663
7701035364
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RENAULT (.../...)
Fluence (2009>)

11/2009Ë12/2012

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714 8200074008

12/2012Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H16 2 W 2 2 2 V 0 044847

261500097R

Kangoo (97>2003)
09/1997Ë02/2003

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 AMB 2 2 2 V 086669 086670

B6139 7701044037 7701044038

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 086978

7700840141

01/2002Ë02/2003

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H1 2 W 2 2 2 V 087597 087598

I24005 7701045718 7701045717

Double doors 09/1997Ë02/2003

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 086674

B6131 8200103284

9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 086675
B6131 8200103292
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RENAULT (.../...)
Kangoo (97>2003) (.../...)

Tailgate 09/1997Ë02/2003

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 086676

B6131 7700308715

9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 086677
B6131 7700308716

Kangoo (2003>2009)
03/2003Ë12/2007

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043565 043566

B2051 7701069086 7701069079

03/2003Ë06/2009

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 AMB 2 2 2 V 043569 043570

B2051 7701069084 7701069077

4x4 03/2003Ë01/2006

z
9 %( 2 E 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 AMB 2 2 2 V 043589 043590

B2051 7701069088 7701069081

4x4 01/2006Ë12/2007

z
9 %( 2 E 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088973 088974

B02051 7701062426 7701062427

03/2003Ë06/2009

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H1 2 W 2 2 2 V 087597 087598

I24005 7701045718 7701045717
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RENAULT (.../...)
Kangoo (2003>2009) (.../...)

Tailgate 03/2003Ë06/2009

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 088489

B02057 8200150619

9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 088490
B02057 8200150621

Double doors 03/2003Ë06/2009

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 088493

8200150623

9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 088494
8200150625

Kangoo (2007>)
11/2007Ë

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043729

8200402521

11/2007Ë12/2010

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714 8200074008

12/2010Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H16 2 W 2 2 2 V 0 044847

261500097R

Double doors 11/2007Ë

D
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 043633 043634

B060803 8200419949 8200419952
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RENAULT (.../...)
Kangoo (2007>) (.../...)

Tailgate 11/2007Ë

D
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 043635 043636

B060803 8200419941 8200419945

11/2007Ë

Dm
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 043637

B060802 8200419906

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043638
8200419908

Koleos (2008>)
06/2008Ë07/2011

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088044 088045

B029065 8200002469 8200002470

07/2011Ë05/2012

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714 8200074008

05/2012Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H16 2 W 2 2 2 V 0 044847

261500097R

Laguna I (B56) (94>98)
01/1994Ë04/1998

B
9 A( 2 M+ 2 HCHR 2 H1+H1 2 2 2 2 V > 085310 085311

7701038271 7701038272

9 A( 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H1+H1 2 2 2 2 V 085312 085313
7701038269 7701038270
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RENAULT (.../...)
Laguna I (B56) (94>98) (.../...)

01/1994Ë04/1998

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 086978

7700840141

G
9 ( 2 2 AB 2 H1 2 W 2 2 2 V 085598 085599

7701042674 7701042675

E
9 c( 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 085522 085523

7711130007 7711130006

d
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 085714

Laguna I (B56) (98>2000)
05/1998Ë12/2000

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H1 2 W 2 2 2 V 087597 087598

I24005 7701045718 7701045717

Dh
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087367 087368

I5179 7700420122 7700420123

I
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 087366

I5178 7701045719
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RENAULT (.../...)
Laguna I Nevada (K56) (95>98)

07/1995Ë04/1998

B
9 A( 2 M+ 2 HCHR 2 H1+H1 2 2 2 2 V > 085310 085311

7701038271 7701038272

9 A( 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H1+H1 2 2 2 2 V 085312 085313
7701038269 7701038270

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 086978

7700840141

G
9 ( 2 2 AB 2 H1 2 W 2 2 2 V 085598 085599

7701042674 7701042675

E
9 c( 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 085522 085523

7711130007 7711130006

d
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 085714

Laguna I Nevada (K56) (98>2000)
05/1998Ë12/2000

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H1 2 W 2 2 2 V 087597 087598

I24005 7701045718 7701045717

Laguna II (2001>2005)
01/2001Ë02/2005

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 087987 087988

B9057 7701048927 7701048931
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RENAULT (.../...)
Laguna II (2001>2005) (.../...)

01/2001Ë02/2005

B=
9 &%( 2 VEH 2 DCHR 2D2R+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088319 088320

7701474502 7701474501

F
Xenon 5GL

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 088317 088318
7701207587 7701207586

A
Xenon (-)

9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 086978
7700840141

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088044 088045

B029065 8200002469 8200002470

p 01/2001Ë02/2005

Dh
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087996 087997

B9071 8200002473 8200002474

Dg
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V > 087998 087999

B9072 8200002475 8200002476

o 01/2001Ë02/2005

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 088000 088001

B00016 8200703487 8200703489
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RENAULT (.../...)
Laguna II (2005>2007)

03/2005Ë09/2007

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088939 088940

B04034 7701061669 7701061671

03/2005Ë10/2005

B=
For 5GL ballast

9 &%( 2 VEH 2 DCHR 2D2S+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088941 088942
B04040 7701476385 7701476387

F
Xenon 5GL

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 088318 088317
7701207586 7701207587

03/2005Ë09/2007

B=
For 6G ballast

9 &%( 2 VEH 2 DCHR 2D2S+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043333 043334
B04040 7701476940 7701476941

F
Xenon 6G

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043475
7701476972

A
Xenon (-)

9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043729
8200402521

A
Xenon (+)

9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043730
8200261818

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714 8200074008
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RENAULT (.../...)
Laguna II (2005>2007) (.../...)
o 03/2005Ë09/2007

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 088000 088001

B00016 8200703487 8200703489

p 03/2005Ë09/2007

Dh
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 088961 088962

B04031 8200262667 8200262668

Dg
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V > 088963 088964

B04032 8200262110 8200262111

Laguna III (2007>2010)
po 10/2007Ë11/2010

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043617 043618

B06074 260600038R 260100038R

B=y
DBL For 6G ballast

9 &%( 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D1S 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043621 043622
B06079 260600040R 260100040R

q 10/2008Ë11/2010

B=y
9 &%( 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D1S 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043834 043835

B02029 260605058R 260102016R

B=y
DBL

9 &%( 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D1S 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043838 043839
B02031 260605432R 260106673R
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RENAULT (.../...)
Laguna III (2007>2010) (.../...)
po 10/2007Ë11/2010

A
Xenon (-)

9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043729
8200402521

poq 10/2007Ë11/2010

F
Xenon 6G

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043731
7701208945

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714 8200074008

p 10/2007Ë11/2010

Dxh
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043643 043644

265550001R 265500001R

Dxg
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 043645 043646

265540001R 265590001R

o 10/2007Ë11/2010

D
9 b( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 043647 043648

265550002R 265500002R

Laguna III (2010>)
q 11/2010Ë02/2012

B=y
9 &%( 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D1S 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043834 043835

B02029 260605058R 260102016R
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RENAULT (.../...)
Laguna III (2010>) (.../...)
q 11/2010Ë02/2012

B=y
DBL

9 &%( 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D1S 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043838 043839
B02031 260605432R 260106673R

q 02/2012Ë

B=xy
FBL

9 &%( 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D1S 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 0 044736 044737
B11033 260601127R 260101606R

B=xy
DBL

9 &%( 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D1S 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 0 044740 044741
B11028 260606545R 260109668R

po 11/2010Ë

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 044535 044536

260607246R 260107534R

B=y
DBL For 6G ballast

9 &%( 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D1S 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 044539 044540
260602475R 260105295R

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043729

8200402521

poq 11/2010Ë

F
Xenon 6G

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043731
7701208945
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RENAULT (.../...)
Laguna III (2010>) (.../...)
poq 11/2010Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714 8200074008

p 11/2010Ë

Dxh
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043643 043644

265550001R 265500001R

Dxg
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 043645 043646

265540001R 265590001R

o 11/2010Ë

D
9 b( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 043647 043648

265550002R 265500002R

Latitude (2010>)
11/2010Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714 8200074008

Logan (2004>)
09/2004Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714 8200074008
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RENAULT (.../...)
Master (80>89)

08/1980Ë02/1989

M
9 2 M 2 CR 2 CE 2 2 2 2 M 069036 069035

7701026691 7701026690

V
9 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 R 083476

5001001346

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 R 083477
7701027020

Master (89>94)
03/1989Ë03/1993

B
9 % 2MMH 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 V 084315 084318

7701034635 7701034636

04/1993Ë09/1994

B
9 2 M 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 V 085279 085280

7701038459 7701038460

Pick up 03/1989Ë09/1994

V
170x75x65mm

9 b 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 U 085033
B90116

V
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 U 082235

B90116 7701026300
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RENAULT (.../...)
Master (89>94) (.../...)

03/1989Ë09/1994

V
9 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 R 083476

5001001346

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 R 083477
7701027020

Master (94>97)
10/1994Ë09/1997

B
9 2 M 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 V 085279 085280

7701038459 7701038460

Pick up 10/1994Ë09/1997

V
170x75x65mm

9 b 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 U 085033
B90116

V
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 U 082235

B90116 7701026300

10/1994Ë09/1997

V
9 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 R 083476

5001001346

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 R 083477
7701027020

Master (97>2003)
09/1997Ë09/2003

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 086700 086701

B06175 7700352700 7700352703
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RENAULT (.../...)
Master (2003>2006)

10/2003Ë05/2006

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714 8200074008

Master (2006>)
06/2006Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714 8200074008

Master (2010>)
04/2010Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088044 088045

B029065 8200002469 8200002470

Master Propulsion I (99>2004)
07/1999Ë06/2004

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 086978

7700840141

Mégane (95>99)
11/1995Ë02/1999

B
9 %( 2 ME 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 V 085794 085795

B4706 7701040682 7701040683

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 086978

7700840141
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RENAULT (.../...)
Mégane (95>99) (.../...)

11/1995Ë02/1999

E
9 c( 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 085807 085808

7701040712 7701040713

p 11/1995Ë02/1999

G
9 ( 2 2 AB 2 H1 2 W 2 2 2 V 085834 085835

7701040680 7701040681

qr 11/1995Ë02/1999

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 085809 085810

B4109 7701040608 7701040606

Mégane (98>2003)
10/1998Ë02/2003

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 087461 087462

I5227 7701047184 7701047180

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 087469 087470

I5229 7701047093 7701047095

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 086978

7700840141

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H1 2 W 2 2 2 V 087597 087598

I24005 7701045718 7701045717
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RENAULT (.../...)
Mégane (98>2003) (.../...)
qr 02/1999Ë02/2003

D
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 087467 087468

I5204 7700428056 7700428057

Mégane Classic (96>99)
09/1996Ë02/1999

B
9 %( 2 ME 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 V 085794 085795

B4706 7701040682 7701040683

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 086978

7700840141

G
9 ( 2 2 AB 2 H1 2 W 2 2 2 V 085834 085835

7701040680 7701040681

E
9 c( 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 085807 085808

7701040712 7701040713

Mégane Classic (99>2002)
03/1999Ë08/2002

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 087461 087462

I5227 7701047184 7701047180

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 087469 087470

I5229 7701047093 7701047095
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RENAULT (.../...)
Mégane Classic (99>2002) (.../...)

03/1999Ë08/2002

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 086978

7700840141

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H1 2 W 2 2 2 V 087597 087598

I24005 7701045718 7701045717

Dh
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087463 087464

I5205 7700428058 7700428059

Dg
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 087465 087466

I5206 7700428052 7700428053

Mégane II (2002>2009)
09/2002Ë02/2006

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088334 088335

7701064018 7701064017

B=
For 5G ballast

9 &%( 2 VEH 2 DCHR 2D2S+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088338 088339
7701064023 7701064022

F
Xenon 5G

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043736
7701207648

02/2006Ë07/2009

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043280 043281

7701063218 7701063220
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RENAULT (.../...)
Mégane II (2002>2009) (.../...)

02/2006Ë07/2009

z=
For 6G ballast

9 &%( 2 VEH 2 DCHR 2D1S+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043284 043285
7701063256 7701063264

09/2002Ë07/2009

F
Xenon 6G

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043731
7701208945

A
Xenon (-)

9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043729
8200402521

A
Xenon (+)

9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043730
8200261818

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714 8200074008

35 09/2002Ë02/2006

D
9 b( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 088389 088390

B2027 8200073236 8200073237

35 02/2006Ë10/2008

D
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 043278 043279

8200413214 8200413216
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RENAULT (.../...)
Mégane III (2008>2012)

10/2008Ë07/2012

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714 8200074008

35 10/2008Ë07/2012

Dh
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043854 043855

I05801 265550007R 265500007R

Dg
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 043856 043857

I05802 265550009R 265500009R

q Coupé 12/2008Ë07/2012

D
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 043858 043859

I05800 265550008R 265500008R

o 10/2008Ë07/2012

Dh
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 044085 044086

I5827 265550010R 265500010R

Dg
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 044087 044088

I5826 265550028R 265500027R

r Convertible 03/2010Ë07/2012

Dxh
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 044223 044224

B09075 265550012R 265500012R
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RENAULT (.../...)
Mégane III (2008>2012) (.../...)
r Convertible 03/2010Ë07/2012

Dl
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 044225 044226

265550029R 265500028R

Dg
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 044227 044228

265599050R 265547060R

Mégane III (2012>)
04/2012Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714 8200074008

35 04/2012Ë

Dh
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043854 043855

I05801 265550007R 265500007R

Dg
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 043856 043857

I05802 265550009R 265500009R

q Coupé 04/2012Ë

D
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 043858 043859

I05800 265550008R 265500008R

o 04/2012Ë

Dh
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 044085 044086

I5827 265550010R 265500010R
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RENAULT (.../...)
Mégane III (2012>) (.../...)
o 04/2012Ë

Dg
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 044087 044088

I5826 265550028R 265500027R

Mégane Scenic (96>99)
10/1996Ë09/1999

B
9 %( 2 ME 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 V 085794 085795

B4706 7701040682 7701040683

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 086978

7700840141

G
9 ( 2 2 AB 2 H1 2 W 2 2 2 V 085834 085835

7701040680 7701040681

E
9 c( 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 085807 085808

7701040712 7701040713

Mégane Scenic (99>2003)
09/1999Ë04/2003

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 087558 087559

B8061 7701047604 7701047600

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 086978

7700840141
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RENAULT (.../...)
Mégane Scenic (99>2003) (.../...)

09/1999Ë04/2003

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H1 2 W 2 2 2 V 087597 087598

I24005 7701045718 7701045717

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 087562 087563

B9002 7700428054 7700428055

Modus (2004>2007)
09/2004Ë12/2007

A
Xenon (+)

9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043730
8200261818

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088044 088045

B029065 8200002469 8200002470

Modus (2008>)
01/2008Ë

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043664 043665

I5703 7701069734 7701069732

B
FBL

9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H1+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043668 043669
I5705 7701069720 7701069722

A
Xenon (-)

9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043729
8200402521
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RENAULT (.../...)
Modus (2008>) (.../...)

01/2008Ë

A
Xenon (+)

9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043730
8200261818

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088044 088045

B029065 8200002469 8200002470

Rapid (85>91)
Tailgate 09/1985Ë08/1991

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 S 082307

7701031915

9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 S 082308
7701031916

Double doors 09/1985Ë08/1991

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 084662

7701035363

9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 084663
7701035364

Rapid (91>98)
Tailgate 09/1991Ë03/1998

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 S 082307

7701031915

9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 S 082308
7701031916
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RENAULT (.../...)
Rapid (91>98) (.../...)

Double doors 09/1991Ë03/1998

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 084662

7701035363

9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 084663
7701035364

Safrane (92>96)
05/1992Ë09/1996

E
9 c( 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 084554 084555

B189069 7701035597 7701035598

d
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 083160

7701349861

Safrane (96>2000)
09/1996Ë11/2000

A
Xenon (-)

9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 086978
7700840141

A
Xenon (+)

9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087670
7700416939

G
9 ( 2 2 AB 2 H1 2 W 2 2 2 V 087530 087531

I0023 7701042507 7701042508

Sandero (2008>)
06/2008Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714 8200074008
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RENAULT (.../...)
Scenic II (2003>2009)

05/2003Ë09/2006

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 044575 044576

7701064132 7701064130

05/2003Ë11/2009

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714 8200074008

Scenic III (2009>2012)
04/2009Ë01/2012

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043972 043973

B08119 260608682R 260107192R

B=y
DBL For 6G ballast

9 &%( 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D1S 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043976 043977
B08120 260607549R 260101724R

A
Xenon (-)

9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043729
8200402521

F
Xenon 6G

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043731
7701208945

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714 8200074008
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RENAULT (.../...)
Scenic III (2009>2012) (.../...)

7 seats 04/2009Ë01/2012

D
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 044040 044041

B08108 265550014R 265500014R

5 seats 04/2009Ë01/2012

Dh
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 044042 044043

B08154 265550013R 265500013R

Dg
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 044044 044045

B08153 265550018R 265500018R

Scenic III (2012>)
01/2012Ë

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 0 044763 044764

260608203R 260100648R

B=
DBL

9 &%( 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D1S 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 0 044767 044768
260603590R 260105783R

A
Xenon (-)

9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043729
8200402521

F
Xenon 6G

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043731
7701208945
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RENAULT (.../...)
Scenic III (2012>) (.../...)

01/2012Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H16 2 W 2 2 2 V 0 044847

261500097R

7 seats 01/2012Ë

D
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 044040 044041

B08108 265550014R 265500014R

5 seats 01/2012Ë

Dh
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 044042 044043

B08154 265550013R 265500013R

Dg
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 044044 044045

B08153 265550018R 265500018R

Dh
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 0 044771 044772

265550386R 265508247R

Dg
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 0 044773 044774

265553056R 265502369R

Thalia (2001>2008)
01/2001Ë08/2004

B
9 %( 2 M 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 044187 044188

I5886 7701054058 7701054063
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RENAULT (.../...)
Thalia (2001>2008) (.../...)

01/2001Ë09/2008

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 086978

7700840141

01/2001Ë08/2004

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088044 088045

B029065 8200002469 8200002470

D
9 b( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 087681 087680

B9043 7700433751 7700433744

08/2004Ë09/2008

D
9 b( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 088991 088992

I2350 8200394731 8200394730

Thalia - Symbole (2008>)
10/2008Ë

B
9 %( 2 M 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 044187 044188

I5886 7701054058 7701054063

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043729

8200402521

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 086978

7700840141
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RENAULT (.../...)
Thalia - Symbole (2008>) (.../...)

10/2008Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088044 088045

B029065 8200002469 8200002470

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714 8200074008

Trafic (80>89)
(-) Pick up 07/1980Ë02/1989

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 U 082277 082278

7701025919 7701025921

Pick up 07/1980Ë02/1989

V
170x75x65mm

9 b 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 U 085033
B90116

V
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 U 082235

B90116 7701026300

Trafic (89>94)
(-) Pick up 03/1989Ë09/1994

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 U 082277 082278

7701025919 7701025921

Pick up 03/1989Ë09/1994

V
170x75x65mm

9 b 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 U 085033
B90116
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RENAULT (.../...)
Trafic (89>94) (.../...)

Pick up 03/1989Ë09/1994

V
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 U 082235

B90116 7701026300

Trafic (94>97)
10/1994Ë08/1997

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 085736 085737

7701039661 7701039660

Pick up 10/1994Ë08/1997

V
170x75x65mm

9 b 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 U 085033
B90116

V
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 U 082235

B90116 7701026300

Trafic (97>2001)
09/1997Ë03/2001

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 085736 085737

7701039661 7701039660

Pick up 09/1997Ë03/2001

V
170x75x65mm

9 b 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 U 085033
B90116

V
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 U 082235

B90116 7701026300
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RENAULT (.../...)
Trafic II (2001>2006)

04/2001Ë07/2006

B
9 A( 2 E+ 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 V 088127 088128

B0064 7700311371 7700311372

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 086978

7700840141

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H1 2 W 2 2 2 V 087597 087598

I24005 7701045718 7701045717

E
9 c( 2 2 2 2 AMB 2 2 2 V 088131 088132

B0066 8200007031 8200007030

Trafic II (2006>)
07/2006Ë

B
9 A? 2 E 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 AMB 2 2 2 V 043393 043394

I5635/5636 8200701352 8200701353

B
9 A? 2 E 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043395 043396

I5635/5636 8200701354 8200701356

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043729

8200402521

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H1 2 W 2 2 2 V 087597 087598

I24005 7701045718 7701045717
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RENAULT (.../...)
Trafic II (2006>) (.../...)

07/2006Ë

D
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 043401 043402

I5640 8200415250 8200415251

Twingo I (93>98)
01/1997Ë08/1998

D
9 b( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 087364 087365

I5192 7700426319 7700426320

Twingo I (98>2007)
09/2000Ë06/2007

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H1 2 W 2 2 2 V 087597 087598

I24005 7701045718 7701045717

09/1998Ë08/2004

D
9 b( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 087364 087365

I5192 7700426319 7700426320

09/2004Ë06/2007

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 088925 088926

8200338148 8200338149

Twingo II (2007>2011)
07/2007Ë12/2011

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 044573 044574

7701063997 7701063996

BADF C E Z [j2KPour / For ah



BADF C E Z [j2K
Pour / For ah

266

RENAULT (.../...)
Twingo II (2007>2011) (.../...)

07/2007Ë12/2011

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714 8200074008

Twingo II (2012>)
01/2012Ë

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 V 0 044757 044758

260609966R 260102893R

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043729

8200402521

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 1 044791 044792

261558092R 261509865R

E
9 c( 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 0 044761 044762

261656873R 261608090R

Vel Satis (2002>2005)
01/2002Ë01/2005

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088044 088045

B029065 8200002469 8200002470

Vel Satis (2005>2009)
02/2005Ë12/2009

A
Xenon (-)

9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043729
8200402521

BADF C E Z [j2KPour / For ah



BADF C E Z [j2K
Pour / For ah

267

RENAULT (.../...)
Vel Satis (2005>2009) (.../...)

02/2005Ë12/2009

A
Xenon (+)

9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043730
8200261818

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088044 088045

B029065 8200002469 8200002470

Wind (2010>)
07/2010Ë

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H1+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 044169 044170

B09027 260603471R 260102379R

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088044 088045

B029065 8200002469 8200002470

RENAULT TRUCKS
Maxity (2007>)

03/2007Ë

B
9 A( 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 HB4+HB4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043707 043708

I5631 26060MB40A 26010MB40A 

08/2008Ë

B
9 A( 2 M+ 2 HCHR 2 HB4+HB4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 044129 044130

5631/5632 26060MB41B 26010MB41B

BADF C E Z [j2KPour / For ah



BADF C E Z [j2K
Pour / For ah

268

RENAULT TRUCKS (.../...)
Maxity (2007>) (.../...)

03/2007Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714 8200074008

ROLLS ROYCE
Camargue

12/1975Ë06/1985

Mj
Convex lens

9 2 2 HR 2 H1 2 2 2 2 O 082369
B490708

Mi
9 % 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082374

I536

Corniche
02/1971Ë1980

Mj
Convex lens

9 2 2 HR 2 H1 2 2 2 2 O 082369
B490708

Mi
9 % 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082374

I536

Phantom
01/1978Ë

Mj
Convex lens

9 2 2 HR 2 H1 2 2 2 2 O 082369
B490708

Mi
9 % 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082374

I536
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ROLLS ROYCE (.../...)
Silver Shadow

02/1977Ë11/1980

Mj
Convex lens

9 2 2 HR 2 H1 2 2 2 2 O 082369
B490708

Mi
9 % 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082374

I536

ROVER
45 (2000>2005)

01/2000Ë04/2004

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088197 088198

XBJ105510 XBJ105500

75 (99>2005)
] ZD217661u 02/1999Ë06/2004

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088197 088198

XBJ105510 XBJ105500

200 (89>96)
10/1989Ë03/1996

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 085308

200 (95>99)
11/1995Ë11/1999

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087542

X85100170
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ROVER (.../...)
200 Coupé/Cabriolet (96>99)

03/1996Ë1999

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 085308

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087542

X85100170

400 (90>95)
03/1990Ë04/1995

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 085308

1500 (70>78)
11/1970Ë08/1978

Mj
Convex lens

9 2 2 HR 2 H1 2 2 2 2 O 082369
B490708 GLU135

Mi
9 % 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082374

I536

2000 (63>77)
10/1969Ë05/1974

Mj
Convex lens

9 2 2 HR 2 H1 2 2 2 2 O 082369
B490708 GLU135

BADF C E Z [j2KPour / For ah



BADF C E Z [j2K
Pour / For ah

271

ROVER (.../...)
2500 (68>77)

05/1974Ë05/1977

Mj
Convex lens

9 2 2 HR 2 H1 2 2 2 2 O 082369
B490708 GLU135

Allegro (73>83)
05/1973Ë07/1983

Mj
Convex lens

9 2 2 HR 2 H1 2 2 2 2 O 082369
B490708 GLU135

Mi
9 % 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082374

I536

Dolomite (72>81)
02/1972Ë08/1980

Mj
Convex lens

9 2 2 HR 2 H1 2 2 2 2 O 082369
B490708 GLU135

Mi
9 % 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082374

I536

GT6 (70>74)
1970Ë1974

Mi
178mm

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082440
B32

Marina (70>82)
1973Ë10/1980

Mi
178mm

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082440
B32
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ROVER (.../...)
Mini (59>80)

1970Ë09/1980

Mi
178mm

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082440
B32

Princess (75>81)
09/1975Ë11/1981

Mj
Convex lens

9 2 2 HR 2 H1 2 2 2 2 O 082369
B490708 GLU135

SD1 (76>87)
10/1980Ë10/1986

Mj
Convex lens

9 2 2 HR 2 H1 2 2 2 2 O 082369
B490708 GLU135

Mi
9 % 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082374

I536

Spitfire (70>80)
11/1970Ë08/1980

Mi
178mm

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082440
B32

Stag (70>77)
1970Ë1977

Mj
Convex lens

9 2 2 HR 2 H1 2 2 2 2 O 082369
B490708 GLU135
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ROVER (.../...)
TR6 (69>76)

01/1969Ë07/1976

Mi
178mm

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082440
B32

TR7 (74>81)
1975Ë04/1976

Mi
178mm

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082440
B32

SAAB
9-3 (98>2003)

04/1998Ë05/2003

B
9 %? 2 E 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 V 086932 086933

B3022 5141718 5141726

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 085538

4468005

9-5 (97>2001)
09/1997Ë08/2001

E
9 d? 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 086682 086683

B6704 4912515 4912523

9-5 (2001>2005)
2002Ë2005

B
9 A( 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 2 2 2 V 088449 088450

B1284 5142070 5142088
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SAAB (.../...)
9-5 (2001>2005) (.../...)

09/2001Ë11/2005

F
Xenon 5G

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 0 044861
5408497

01/2002Ë01/2005

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H1 2 W 2 2 2 V 088303 088304

5284526 5284534

] 33008155u Ë11/2005

E
9 d? 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088798 088799

B01288 5336748 5336755

9-5 (2005>2010)
11/2005Ë2008

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 FUM 2 2 2 V 043288 043289

B05028 12767094 12767095

B=
For 5GL ballast

9 &A( 2 VEH 2 DC/RHR 2D1S+H7 2 FUM 2 2 2 V 043292 043293
B05030 12762510 12762511

11/2005Ë06/2010

F
Xenon 5G

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 0 044861
5408497

01/2006Ë

W
9 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043296 043297

12762592 12762593
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SAAB (.../...)
900 (93>98)

07/1993Ë02/1998

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 085538

4468005

SEAT
Alhambra (96>2000)

03/1996Ë05/2000

G
9 ( 2 2 AB 2 H1 2 W 2 2 2 V 085785 085786

I020028 7M0941699A 7M0941700A

O
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087477 087478

Alhambra (2000>2003)
06/2000Ë05/2003

G
9 ( 2 2 AB 2 H7 2 W 2 2 2 V 088014 088015

B029720 7M3941699C 7M3941700C

Alhambra (2003>2010)
06/2003Ë03/2010

G
9 ( 2 2 AB 2 H7 2 W 2 2 2 V 088014 088015

B029720 7M3941699C 7M3941700C

Alhambra (2010>)
06/2010Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 HB4 2 W 2 2 2 O 1 045096 045097

5K0941699 5K0941700
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SEAT (.../...)
Alhambra (2010>) (.../...)

06/2010Ë

Dh
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 044455 044456

I5937 7N5945095G 7N5945096G

Dg
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 044457

I5938 7N5945093E

9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V > 044458
I5938 7N5945094E

9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 044460
I5938 7N5945094F

Altea (2004>2009)
03/2004Ë03/2009

B
Dark Grey Bezel

9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043337 043338
5P1941005E 5P1941006E

] u8 030 000 03/2004Ë10/2007

B=
For 6G ballast

9 &%( 2 VEH 2 DC/RHR 2D1S+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088985 088986
I05529 1P1941039 1P1941040

03/2004Ë03/2009

F
Xenon 6G

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043731
4L0907391

Altea (2009>)
03/2009Ë

B
Dark Grey Bezel

9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043337 043338
5P1941005E 5P1941006E
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SEAT (.../...)
Altea (2009>) (.../...)

03/2009Ë

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 044089 044090

I5621 5P1941033A 5P1941034A

B=y
DBL

9 &%( 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D1S 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 044093 044094
I5622 5P1941753D 5P1941754D

F
Xenon 6G

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043731
4L0907391

Arosa (97>2004)
] 1-000 001u 07/2000Ë06/2004

B
9 %? 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088022 088023

I5314 6H1941029 6H1941030

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087299

1J0941295B

Cordoba (93>96)
4 p 02/1993Ë06/1996

B
9 %( 2 M 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 V 085172 085173

6K1941015L 6K1941016L

4 p 09/1993Ë06/1996

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 V 085174 085175

6K1941015M 6K1941016M
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SEAT (.../...)
Cordoba (93>96) (.../...)
4 p 02/1993Ë06/1996

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 085179

6K5941295

4 p 09/1993Ë06/1996

E
9 d( 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 085180 085181

I15057 6K5953041A 6K5953042A

9 c( 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 085182 085183
I15057 6K5953049A 6K5953050A

d
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 085184

4 p 02/1993Ë06/1996

Dh
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 085185 085186

I5058 6K5945111 6K5945112

b
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 085187

4 p 09/1993Ë06/1996

I
9 b( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 085188 085189

BADF C E Z [j2KPour / For ah
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SEAT (.../...)
Cordoba (96>99)
4 p 07/1996Ë04/1999

B
9 %( 2 M 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 V 085172 085173

6K1941015L 6K1941016L

4 p 07/1996Ë09/1996

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 V 085174 085175

6K1941015M 6K1941016M

24p o 07/1996Ë05/1999

B
9 %( 2 ME 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 V 086653 086654

I5152 6K0941015 6K0941016

B
9 %( 2 ME 2 HCHR 2 H1+H1 2 2 2 2 V 086985 086986

D045154 6K0941015C 6K0941016C

24p o 09/1996Ë05/1999
] V-000 001u

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 085179

6K5941295

24p o 03/1999Ë05/1999
] X-400 001u

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087299

1J0941295B

4 p 07/1996Ë09/1996
] uV001000

E
9 c( 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 085182 085183

I15057 6K5953049A 6K5953050A

BADF C E Z [j2KPour / For ah
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SEAT (.../...)
Cordoba (96>99) (.../...)
4 p 07/1996Ë09/1996
] uV001000

d
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 085184

24p o 09/1996Ë05/1999
] V001001u

E
9 c( 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 086655 086656

I1498 6K5953049C 6K5953050C

24p 07/1996Ë04/1999

Dh
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 085185 085186

I5058 6K5945111 6K5945112

b
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 085187

I
9 b( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 085188 085189

Cordoba (99>2002)
(-) Cupra 03/1999Ë08/2002

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 087580 087581

I5207 6K1941029C 6K1941030C

BADF C E Z [j2KPour / For ah
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SEAT (.../...)
Cordoba (99>2002) (.../...)

(-) Cupra 03/1999Ë08/2002

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 087584 087585

I5209 6K1941043A 6K1941044A

Cupra 12/1999Ë08/2002

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 087693 087694

I5207 6K1941029D 6K1941030D

] uX-399 000 03/1999Ë06/1999

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 085179

6K5941295

03/1999Ë08/2002

Dh
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087588 087589

I5223 6K5945111F 6K5945112F

Dg
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 087590

I5224 6K5945107F

9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 087591
I5224 6K5945108F

b
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087594

6K5945257C

Cordoba (2002>2009)
09/2002Ë03/2006

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088233 088234

I5309 6L1941751M 6L1941752M

BADF C E Z [j2KPour / For ah
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SEAT (.../...)
Cordoba (2002>2009) (.../...)

09/2002Ë02/2006

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H7+H3 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088229 088230

I5307 6L1941751B 6L1941752B

02/2006Ë05/2007

B
Dark Grey Bezel

9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H7+H3 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043341 043342
I5307 6L1941751D 6L1941752D

05/2007Ë11/2009

B
Without obturator

9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H7+H3 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043701 043702
I5307 6L1941005M 6L1941006M

09/2002Ë09/2003

z=
For 5GL ballast

9 &A( 2 VEH 2 DCHR 2D1S+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088242 088243
6L1941039 6L1941040

09/2002Ë11/2009

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087299

1J0941295B

F
Xenon 5GL

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 088794
3D0907157
3D0907391B

Exeo (2008>)
12/2008Ë06/2011

By
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043920 043921

I5837 3R1941005D 3R1941006D

3R1941005E 3R1941006E

BADF C E Z [j2KPour / For ah
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SEAT (.../...)
Exeo (2008>) (.../...)

12/2008Ë

B=y
DBL

9 &A? 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D1S 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043924 043925
I5839 3R1941753 3R1941754

F
Xenon 6G

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043731
4L0907391

p 12/2008Ë

Dh
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043928 043929

I5833 3R5945095A 3R5945096C

3R5945095C

Dg
9 b( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 043930 043931

I5834 3R5945093B 3R5945094B

o 05/2009Ë

Dh
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 044151 044152

I5822 3R9945095A 3R9945096A

Dg
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 044149 044150

I5823 3R9945093 3R9945094

Ibiza (93>96)
02/1993Ë06/1996

B
9 %( 2 M 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 V 085172 085173

6K1941015L 6K1941016L

BADF C E Z [j2KPour / For ah
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SEAT (.../...)
Ibiza (93>96) (.../...)

02/1993Ë06/1996

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 085179

6K5941295

E
9 d( 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 085180 085181

I15057 6K5953041A 6K5953042A

9 c( 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 085182 085183
I15057 6K5953049A 6K5953050A

d
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 085184

Ibiza (96>99)
] uV-001 000 07/1996Ë09/1996

B
9 %( 2 M 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 V 085172 085173

6K1941015L 6K1941016L

9 %( 2 E 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 V 085174 085175
6K1941015M 6K1941016M

] V-001 001u 09/1996Ë06/1999

B
9 %( 2 ME 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 V 086653 086654

I5152 6K0941015 6K0941016

B
9 %( 2 ME 2 HCHR 2 H1+H1 2 2 2 2 V 086985 086986

D045154 6K0941015C 6K0941016C

BADF C E Z [j2KPour / For ah
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SEAT (.../...)
Ibiza (96>99) (.../...)
] uX-340 000 07/1996Ë06/1999

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 085179

6K5941295

] X-400 001u 03/1999Ë06/1999

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087299

1J0941295B

] uV-001 000 07/1996Ë09/1996

E
9 c( 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 085182 085183

I15057 6K5953049A 6K5953050A

] V-001 001u 09/1996Ë06/1999

E
9 c( 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 086655 086656

I1498 6K5953049C 6K5953050C

07/1996Ë06/1999

d
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 085184

Ibiza (99>2001)
Cupra (-) 03/1999Ë11/2001

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 087580 087581

I5207 6K1941029C 6K1941030C

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 087584 087585

I5209 6K1941043A 6K1941044A

BADF C E Z [j2KPour / For ah
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SEAT (.../...)
Ibiza (99>2001) (.../...)

Cupra 12/1999Ë11/2001

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 087693 087694

I5207 6K1941029D 6K1941030D

03/1999Ë11/2001

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087299

1J0941295B

Ibiza (2001>2009)
] u6 125 000 09/2001Ë03/2006

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088233 088234

I5309 6L1941751M 6L1941752M

] u6 508 700 09/2001Ë02/2006

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H7+H3 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088229 088230

I5307 6L1941751B 6L1941752B

] 6 508 701u7 195 000 02/2006Ë05/2007

B
Dark Grey Bezel

9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H7+H3 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043341 043342
I5307 6L1941751D 6L1941752D

] 7 195 001u 05/2007Ë11/2009

B
Without obturator

9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H7+H3 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043701 043702
I5307 6L1941005M 6L1941006M

] u4 078 000 09/2001Ë09/2003

z=
For 5GL ballast

9 &A( 2 VEH 2 DCHR 2D1S+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088242 088243
6L1941039 6L1941040

BADF C E Z [j2KPour / For ah
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SEAT (.../...)
Ibiza (2001>2009) (.../...)

09/2001Ë11/2009

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087299

1J0941295B

F
Xenon 5GL

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 088794
3D0907157
3D0907391B

Ibiza (2008>2012)
03/2008Ë03/2012

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043812 043813

I5788 6J1941021B 6J1941022B

6J1941021C 6J1941022C

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043816 043817

I5790 6J1941005C 6J1941006C

6J1941005D 6J1941006D

B=
for 6G ballast

9 &A? 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D1S 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043820 043821
I5792 6J1941753 6J1941754

F
Xenon 6G

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043731
4L0907391

BADF C E Z [j2KPour / For ah
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SEAT (.../...)
Ibiza (2008>2012) (.../...)
3 07/2008Ë03/2012

D
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 043832

I05809 6J3945095D

6J3945095F

9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 043833
I05809 6J3945096D

6J3945096F

Ibiza (2012>)
02/2012Ë

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 0 044821 044822

6J1941021E 6J1941022E

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 0 044825 044826

6J1941005K 6J1941006K

6J1941005F 6J1941006F

Pack sport 02/2012Ë

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 0 044829 044830

6J1941033F 6J1941034F

02/2012Ë

B=
DBL

9 &A? 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D1S 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 0 044833 044834
6J1941753B 6J1941754B

6J1941753C 6J1941754C
6J1941753E 6J1941754E

F
Xenon 6G

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043731
4L0907391
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SEAT (.../...)
Ibiza (2012>) (.../...)
3 02/2012Ë

D
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 043832

I05809 6J3945095F

9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 043833
I05809 6J3945096F

Dx
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 0 044837

6J3945095K

6J3945095M

9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 0 044838
6J3945096K

6J3945096K

Inca (95>2003)
] u1-008 000 11/1995Ë09/2000

B
9 %( 2 M 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 V 085172 085173

6K1941015L 6K1941016L

] 1-008 001u 09/2000Ë06/2003

B
9 %( 2 ME 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 V 088058 088059

I5055 6K9941015F 6K9941016F

11/1995Ë06/2003

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 085179

6K5941295

E
9 c( 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 085182 085183

I15057 6K5953049A 6K5953050A
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SEAT (.../...)
Inca (95>2003) (.../...)

11/1995Ë06/2003

d
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 085184

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 085824

I5094 6K9945111

9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 085825
I5094 6K9945112

b
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 085826

6K9945257

Leon (99>2006)
08/1999Ë05/2006

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 087480 087481

I5165 1M1941015 1M1941016

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087299

1J0941295B

G
9 ( 2 2 AB 2 H3 2 W 2 2 2 V 087484 087485

I4004 1M0941701B 1M0941702B

Leon (2005>2010)
07/2005Ë

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088706 088707

5P1941029 5P1941030
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SEAT (.../...)
Leon (2005>2010) (.../...)

07/2005Ë05/2010

B
Dark Grey Bezel

9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043337 043338
5P1941005E 5P1941006E

05/2006Ë05/2010

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 044089 044090

I5621 5P1941033A 5P1941034A

] u8 040 000 07/2005Ë05/2010

B=
For 6G ballast

9 &%( 2 VEH 2 DC/RHR 2D1S+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088985 088986
I05529 1P1941039 1P1941040

1P1941039B 1P1941040B

05/2006Ë05/2010

B=y
DBL

9 &%( 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D1S 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 044093 044094
I5622 5P1941753D 5P1941754D

07/2005Ë05/2010

F
Xenon 6G

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043731
4L0907391

] 1P9500001u Ë05/2010

Dh
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 044075 044076

I5822 1P0945111D 1P0945112D
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SEAT (.../...)
Leon (2005>2010) (.../...)
] 1P9500001u Ë05/2010

Dg
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 044077

I5828 1P0945107F

9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 044078
I5828 1P0945108F

Leon (2010>)
05/2010Ë08/2011

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 044089 044090

I5621 5P1941033A 5P1941034A

B=y
DBL

9 &%( 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D1S 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 044093 044094
I5622 5P1941753D 5P1941754D

05/2010Ë

F
Xenon 6G

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043731
4L0907391

Dh
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 044075 044076

I5822 1P0945111D 1P0945112D

Dg
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 044077

I5828 1P0945107F

9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 044078
I5828 1P0945108F

05/2010Ë08/2011

Dxh
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 044622 044623

I5823 1P0945111H 1P0945112H
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SEAT (.../...)
Leon (2010>) (.../...)

05/2010Ë08/2011

Dxg
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 044624

I5823 1P0945107N

9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 044625
I5823 1P0945108N

Leon (2012>)
09/2012Ë

By
9 %? 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 1 045100 045101

I14064 5F1941005 5F1941006

Bxy
Full Led

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 1 045104 045105
I14066 5F1941007 5F1941008

Dh
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 0 045108 045109

I14048 5F0945095B 5F0945096B

Dg
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 0 045110

I14049 5F0945093D

9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 0 045111
I14049 5F0945094D

Dhx
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 0 045114 045115

I14048 5F0945207C 5F0945208C
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BADF C E Z [j2K
Pour / For ah

294

SEAT (.../...)
Leon (2012>) (.../...)

09/2012Ë

Dgx
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 0 045116

I14049 5F0945307D

9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 0 045117
I14049 5F0945308D

Marbella (86>98)
11/1986Ë09/1996

D
9 a 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 O 061237 061236

SE028934007A SE028934006A

SE028934007B SE028934006B
SE028934203A SE028934202A

Mii (2011>)
10/2011Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 HB4 2 W 2 2 2 O 0 045098 045099

1T0941699D 1T0941700D

Toledo (98>2004)
10/1998Ë07/2004

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 087480 087481

I5165 1M1941015 1M1941016

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087299

1J0941295B

G
9 ( 2 2 AB 2 H3 2 W 2 2 2 V 087484 087485

I4004 1M0941701B 1M0941702B
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SEAT (.../...)
Toledo (2004>2009)

09/2004Ë05/2009

B
Dark Grey Bezel

9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043337 043338
5P1941005E 5P1941006E

B=
For 6G ballast

9 &%( 2 VEH 2 DC/RHR 2D1S+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088985 088986
I05529 1P1941039 1P1941040

1P1941039B 1P1941040B

F
Xenon 6G

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043731
4L0907391

Toledo (2012>)
07/2012Ë

By
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 0 044889 044890

6JB941015 6JB941016

SKODA
Citigo (2011>)

10/2011Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 HB4 2 W 2 2 2 O 0 045098 045099

1T0941699D 1T0941700D

Fabia / Praktik (99>2004)
11/1999Ë07/2004

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 HB4 2 W 2 2 2 O 0 045088 045089

7H0941699C 7H0941700C
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BADF C E Z [j2K
Pour / For ah

296

SKODA (.../...)
Fabia / Praktik (2004>2007)

08/2004Ë12/2007

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 HB4 2 W 2 2 2 O 0 045088 045089

7H0941699C 7H0941700C

Fabia / Praktik (2006>2010)
12/2006Ë03/2010

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 HB4 2 W 2 2 2 O 0 045088 045089

7H0941699C 7H0941700C

Octavia (96>2000)
4p 10/1996Ë07/2000

D
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V > 087528 087529

B6004 1U6945111A 1U6945112B

Rapid (2012>)
07/2012Ë

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2H7+H15 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 0 044893 044894

5JB941017 5JB941018

Roomster / Praktik (2006>2010)
03/2006Ë03/2010

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 HB4 2 W 2 2 2 O 0 045088 045089

7H0941699C 7H0941700C
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SUBARU
Justy (95>2003)

10/1995Ë10/2003

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 085793

Dh
9 b( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V > 086597 086598

B6023 3567080EA0 3565080EA0

SUZUKI
Aerio

2005Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714

Alto
2005Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714

Alto (AMF310) (2009>)
01/2009Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714 3550063J02

Escudo
2005Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714
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SUZUKI (.../...)
Grand Vitara (2006>)

03/2006Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714 3550063J02

Ignis
2005Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714

Jimny (98>)
04/2005Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714 3550063J02

Lapin
2005Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714

Splash (2008>)
03/2008Ë01/2012

B
9 A( 2 E+ 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043676 043677

B05758 3532051K00 3512051K00

01/2012Ë

B
9 A( 2 E+ 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 0 044857 044858

3532051K20 3512051K20
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SUZUKI (.../...)
Splash (2008>) (.../...)

03/2008Ë

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 043804

B07103 3567051K10

9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 043805
B07103 3565051K00

Swift (SF) Made in Hungary (96>2005)
09/1996Ë03/2005

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 085793

Swift (RS) (2005>2011)
05/2006Ë09/2011

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H8 2 W 2 2 2 V 0 044819

3550063J13

SX4 Made in Japan (2006>2009)
11/2007Ë06/2009

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714 3550063J02

SX4 Made in Japan (2009>)
07/2009Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714 3550063J02

SX4 Made in Hungary (2009>)
07/2009Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088358

B021714 3550063J02
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BADF C E Z [j2K
Pour / For ah

300

SUZUKI (.../...)
Vitara (88>98)

10/1988Ë03/1998

B
9 %( 2 M 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 AMB 2 2 2 V 084528 084529

I2903 3530060A31 3510060A31

10/1991Ë03/1998

Dh
9 b( 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 084531 084532

3567060A21 3565060A22

01/1995Ë03/1998

Dm
9 b( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 084535 084536

3659060A10 3657060A10

Wagon R+ (RB) (2000>2008)
03/2000Ë2008

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 087685 087686

B8068 3532183E00 3512183E00

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 085793

3516084E00

TOYOTA
4 Runner (60) (84>89)

12/1987Ë12/1989

M
142x200mm

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082462
B188701 9098104008
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TOYOTA (.../...)
Allion

07/2007Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088969 088970

B02B04709

Auris (AH) Made in Japan (2006>)
10/2006Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088969 088970

B02B04709 812200D042 812100D042

Auris (DG/DH) Made in UK (2007>2010)
02/2007Ë01/2010

B
9 A( 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H11+HB3 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043459 043460

B06042 8117002460 8113002470

B
Chromed bezel

9 A( 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H11+HB3 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043463 043464
B06042 8117002510 8113002520

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088969 088970

B02B04709 812200D042 812100D042

Auris (DG/DH) Made in UK (2010>)
01/2010Ë10/2012

B
9 A( 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H11+HB3 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 044215 044216

B09083 8117002540 8113002A40

Pack Sport + 01/2010Ë10/2012

B
Aluminized bezel

9 A( 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H11+HB3 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 044219 044220
B09085 8117002A60 8113002A70
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TOYOTA (.../...)
Auris (DG/DH) Made in UK (2010>) (.../...)

10/2012Ë

B
9 A( 2 E+ 2 HC/R 2 HIR2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 0 045140 045141

B12032 8117002E20 8113002E20

01/2010Ë10/2012

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088969 088970

B02B04709 812200D042 812100D042

Avanza
08/2006Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088969 088970

B02B04709

Avensis (T25) (2003>2008)
04/2006Ë11/2008

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088969 088970

B02B04709 812200D042 812100D042

Avensis (T27) (2008>2011)
11/2008Ë11/2011

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088969 088970

B02B04709 812200D042 812100D042

p 11/2008Ë11/2011

Dxh
9 b( 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043956 043957

B08048 8156105270 8155105250
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TOYOTA (.../...)
Avensis (T27) (2008>2011) (.../...)
p 11/2008Ë11/2011

Dg
9 b( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 043958

B08049 8159105090

9 b( 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 043959
B08049 8158105090

o 11/2008Ë11/2011

Dxh
9 b( 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043962 043963

B08051 8156105190 8155105260

Dg
9 b( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 043964

B08052 8159105110

9 b( 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 043965
B08052 8158105110

Avensis (T27) (2011>)
p 11/2011Ë

Dg
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 0 044903 044904

8159005130 8158005130

Dh
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 0 044905 044906

8156005280 8155005270

Dm
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 0 044913 044914

8149005020 8148005020

o 11/2011Ë

Dg
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 0 044907 044908

8159005140 8158005140
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TOYOTA (.../...)
Avensis (T27) (2011>) (.../...)
o 11/2011Ë

Dh
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 0 044911 044912

8156005290 8155005280

Aygo (B10) (2005>2012)
02/2005Ë02/2012

B
9 A( 2 E+ 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043008 043009

B04054 811700H011 811300H011

Aygo (B10) (2012>)
02/2012Ë

B
9 A( 2 E+ 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043008 043009

B04054 811700H011 811300H011

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088969 088970

B02B04709 812200D042 812100D042

yx
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 0 044862

814300H010

bB
08/2005Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088969 088970

B02B04709

Belta (2005>)
09/2005Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088969 088970

B02B04709
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TOYOTA (.../...)
Camry (ACV/GSV40) (2006>2009)

01/2006Ë03/2009

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088969 088970

B02B04709 812200D042 812100D042

Camry (ACV/GSV40) (2009>2011)
01/2009Ë06/2011

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088969 088970

B02B04709 812200D042 812100D042

Camry (ASV/AVV/GSV50) (2011>)
08/2011Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088969 088970

B02B04709 812200D042 812100D042

Celica (A6) (81>85)
08/1981Ë08/1983

M
142x200mm

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082462
B188701 9098104008

Corolla (30) (70>79)
05/1970Ë07/1979

Mi
178mm

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082440
B32

Corolla (50) (79>84)
08/1979Ë05/1983

M
142x200mm

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082462
B188701 9098104008
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TOYOTA (.../...)
Corolla (120) (2001>2007)

11/2001Ë05/2004

B
9 A( 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088270 088271

B1282 8117002160 8113002160

05/2004Ë02/2007

B
9 A( 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088739 088740

B03042 8117002380 8113002380

Corolla (150) (2006>)
11/2006Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088969 088970

B02B04709 812200D042 812100D042

Corolla Verso (R10-11) (2004>2009)
05/2007Ë02/2009

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088969 088970

B02B04709 812200D042 812100D042

Corona (70>81)
08/1973Ë08/1980

Mi
Flat lens

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082377

Mj
Flat lens

9 ( 2 2 HR 2 H1 2 2 2 2 O 082378
B295
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TOYOTA (.../...)
Crown (74>79)

1976Ë08/1979

Mi
178mm

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082440
B32

Hilux (LN/RN/YN 5-6) (83>98)
08/1983Ë08/1988

M
142x200mm

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082462
B188701 9098104008

IQ (2009>)
01/2009Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088969 088970

B02B04709 812200D042 812100D042

Isis
05/2005Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088969 088970

B02B04709

Ist
05/2005Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088969 088970

B02B04709

Kluger
08/2007Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088969 088970

B02B04709
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TOYOTA (.../...)
Land Cruiser (BJ40) (80>84)

08/1980Ë10/1984

Mi
178mm

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082440
B32

Land Cruiser (BJ70) (84>2001)
01/1990Ë04/1996

M
142x200mm

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082462
B188701 9098104008

Liteace (79>95)
10/1979Ë07/1988

Mi
178mm

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082440
B32

08/1981Ë08/1988

M
142x200mm

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082462
B188701 9098104008

Prius (W30-35) (2009>)
04/2009Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088969 088970

B02B04709 812200D042 812100D042

Prius Plug In 1 (W35) (2009>2010)
12/2009Ë10/2010

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088969 088970

B02B04709 812200D042 812100D042
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TOYOTA (.../...)
Proace (2013>)

07/2013Ë

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043405 043406

B05074

D
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 043357 043358

B05081

Ractis
08/2005Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088969 088970

B02B04709

RAV4 (ACA/CLA/ZSA) (2005>)
11/2005Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088969 088970

B02B04709 812200D042 812100D042

Starlet (P6) (78>84)
05/1980Ë10/1984

M
142x200mm

9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 O 082462
B188701 9098104008

Urban Cruiser (2009>)
01/2009Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088969 088970

B02B04709 812200D042 812100D042
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TOYOTA (.../...)
Verso (AU-ZG) (2009>2012)

02/2009Ë11/2012

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088969 088970

B02B04709 812200D042 812100D042

Verso S (2010>)
11/2010Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088969 088970

B02B04709 812200D042 812100D042

Vitz (2005>)
11/2005Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088969 088970

B02B04709

Wish
08/2005Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088969 088970

B02B04709

Yaris (P10LA/RA - P13LA) Made in Japan (99>2005)
01/1999Ë12/2002

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 087978 087979

B0042 811700D010 811300D010

Yaris (P10LC/RC - P12LC/RC) Made in France (2001>2005)
01/2001Ë05/2001

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 087978 087979

B0042 811700D010 811300D010
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TOYOTA (.../...)
Yaris (P10LC/RC - P12LC/RC) Made in France (2001>2005) (.../...)

02/2003Ë11/2005

B
9 A( 2 E+ 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088453 088454

B02039 811700D080 811300D080

Yaris (P90LA/RA) Made in Japan (2005>2011)
08/2005Ë06/2011

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088969 088970

B02B04709 812200D042 812100D042

Yaris (P90LC/RC) Made in France (2005>2011)
11/2005Ë11/2008

B
9 A( 2 E+ 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043047 043048

B05044 811700D120 811300D120

11/2008Ë07/2011

B
9 A( 2 E+ 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043932 043933

B08700 811700D330 811300D330

11/2005Ë01/2010

B
9 A( 2 E+ 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 FUM 2 2 2 V 043936 043937

B08700 811700D350 811300D350

11/2005Ë07/2011

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088969 088970

B02B04709 812200D042 812100D042
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TOYOTA (.../...)
Yaris (P130LAC/RA) Made in Japan (2011>)

08/2011Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088969 088970

B02B04709 812200D042 812100D042

Yaris (P130LC/RC) Made in France (2011>)
Active (+) Lounge (+) 07/2011Ë
Style (-)  Dynamic (-)

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 O 0 045000 045001

811700D450 811300D450

07/2011Ë

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 0 045054

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088969 088970

B02B04709 812200D042 812100D042

VOLKSWAGEN
Amarok (2009>)

11/2009Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 HB4 2 W 2 2 2 O 0 045098 045099

1T0941699D 1T0941700D
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VOLKSWAGEN (.../...)
Amarok (2012>)

05/2012Ë

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2H7+H15 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 0 044879 044880

2H1941015M 2H1941016M

9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 0 044883 044884
2H1941015N 2H1941016N

D
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 0 044885 044886

2H1945095C 2H1945096C

Caddy I (82>92)
] uK-020 000 08/1982Ë08/1989

E
9 d 2 2 2 2 AMB 2 2 2 X 085387

E15 236 171953055

] L-000 001u 08/1989Ë07/1992

E
9 d 2 2 2 2 AMB 2 2 2 X 085389

E15 236 191953055A

Caddy II (95>2004)
] u1-512 000 11/1995Ë09/2000

B
9 %( 2 M 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 V 085818 085819

6K5941015 6K5941016

] 1-512 001u 09/2000Ë06/2003

B
9 %( 2 ME 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 V 087623 087624

I5095 6K5941015D 6K5941016D
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VOLKSWAGEN (.../...)
Caddy II (95>2004) (.../...)

11/1995Ë06/2003

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 085179

6K5941295

E
9 c( 2 2 2 2 AMB 2 2 2 V 085850 085851

I1498 6K5953049B 6K5953050B

E
9 c( 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 086655 086656

I1498 6K5953049C 6K5953050C

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 085824

I5094 6K9945111

9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 085825
I5094 6K9945112

b
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 085826

6K9945257

Caddy III (2004>2010)
] 5-060 001u 02/2004Ë08/2010

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 HB4 2 W 2 2 2 O 1 045092 045093

1T0941699C 1T0941700C

Caddy IV (2010>)
08/2010Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 HB4 2 W 2 2 2 O 1 045096 045097

5K0941699 5K0941700
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VOLKSWAGEN (.../...)
Crafter (2006>)

04/2006Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 HB4 2 W 2 2 2 O 0 045088 045089

7H0941699C 7H0941700C

D
9 b( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 043716 043717

2E0945095 2E0945096

Derby (81>84)
10/1981Ë10/1984

E
9 d 2 2 2 2 AMB 2 2 2 X 085387

E15 236 171953055D

Eos (2006>2010)
05/2006Ë11/2010

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043264 043265

I5540 1Q1941005D 1Q1941006D

F
Xenon 6G

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043731
4L0907391

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 HB4 2 W 2 2 2 O 1 045092 045093

1T0941699C 1T0941700C

Eos (2010>)
11/2010Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 HB4 2 W 2 2 2 O 1 045096 045097

5K0941699 5K0941700
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VOLKSWAGEN (.../...)
Golf I (74>83)

02/1974Ë12/1983

E
9 d 2 2 2 2 AMB 2 2 2 X 085387

E15 236 171953055
171953055D

W
9 2 2 2 2 AMB 2 2 2 X 085388

171953141

Golf I Cabriolet (79>93)
08/1989Ë07/1992

B
9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 X 082665

191941753

01/1979Ë07/1989

E
9 d 2 2 2 2 AMB 2 2 2 X 085387

E15 236 171953055
171953055D

08/1989Ë07/1992

E
9 d 2 2 2 2 AMB 2 2 2 X 085389

E15 236 191953055A

E
9 d 2 2 2 2 AMB 2 2 2 X 085390 085391

D1442 191953155C 191953156

08/1986Ë07/1992

W
9 2 2 2 2 AMB 2 2 2 X 085388

171953141
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VOLKSWAGEN (.../...)
Golf II (83>92)

08/1983Ë07/1992

B
9 ( 2 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 X 082665

191941753

] uK-990 000 08/1983Ë07/1989

E
9 d 2 2 2 2 AMB 2 2 2 X 085387

E15 236 171953055D

] L-000 001u 08/1989Ë07/1992

E
9 d 2 2 2 2 AMB 2 2 2 X 085389

E15 236 191953055A

E
9 d 2 2 2 2 AMB 2 2 2 X 085390 085391

D1442 191953155C 191953156

08/1983Ë10/1991

W
9 2 2 2 2 AMB 2 2 2 X 085388

171953141

Golf II Cabriolet (93>98)
(-) GTI/VR6 09/1993Ë03/1997
] uV-025 000

E
9 c( 2 2 2 2 AMB 2 2 2 X 085392 085393

A152618 1H0953049 1H0953050

W
9 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 X 085394 085395

1H0941777 1H0941778
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VOLKSWAGEN (.../...)
Golf II Cabriolet (93>98) (.../...)

(-) GTI/VR6 09/1993Ë03/1997
] uV-025 000

d
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 X 085655

GTI/VR6 09/1993Ë02/1998

E
9 c( 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 X 085396 085397

A52646 1H0953049D 1H0953050D

T
9 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 X 085398 085399

1H0941779 1H0941780

d
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 X 085655

Golf III (91>99)
11/1991Ë04/1999

B
9 %( 2 ME 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 V 085740 085741

1H6941017AN 1H6941018AN

] RW-400 001u 01/1994Ë04/1999

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087538

1H0941295E

(-) GTI/VR6 11/1991Ë04/1999
] uVP-440 000

] uVW-520 000

E
9 c( 2 2 2 2 AMB 2 2 2 X 085392 085393

A152618 1H0953049 1H0953050
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VOLKSWAGEN (.../...)
Golf III (91>99) (.../...)

(-) GTI/VR6 11/1991Ë04/1999
] uVP-440 000

] uVW-520 000

W
9 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 X 085394 085395

1H0941777 1H0941778

GTI/VR6 11/1991Ë04/1999
] uVP-440 000

] uVW-520 000

E
9 c( 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 X 085396 085397

A52646 1H0953049D 1H0953050D

T
9 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 X 085398 085399

1H0941779 1H0941780

11/1991Ë04/1999

d
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 X 085655

Golf III Cabriolet (98>2002)
03/1998Ë06/2002

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR+AB 2 H7+H1+H3 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 086749 086750

I5163 1J1941017K 1J1941018K

9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 086752 086753
I5163 1J1941017F 1J1941018F

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087299

1J0941295B
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VOLKSWAGEN (.../...)
Golf IV (97>2006)

10/1997Ë06/2006

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR+AB 2 H7+H1+H3 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 086749 086750

I5163 1J1941017K 1J1941018K

9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 086752 086753
I5163 1J1941017F 1J1941018F

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087299

1J0941295B

3 5 GT, GTI, Sport, Sport Top 10/1997Ë06/2006

D
9 b( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 086754 086755

I5170 1J6945095Q 1J6945096R

Golf V (2003>2009)
] 5-000 001u 05/2004Ë06/2009

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 044567 044568

A1747 1K6941005P 1K6941006P

10/2003Ë06/2009

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087299

1J0941295B

] 5-068 302u 10/2004Ë06/2009

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 HB4 2 W 2 2 2 O 0 045090 045091

1K0941699C 1K0941700C

BADF C E Z [j2KPour / For ah
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VOLKSWAGEN (.../...)
Golf V (2003>2009) (.../...)

06/2005Ë11/2008

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 HB4 2 W 2 2 2 O 0 045098 045099

1T0941699D 1T0941700D

3 5 (-) R32 10/2003Ë11/2008

Dh
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 088731 088732

B03027 1K6945095Q 1K6945096Q

Dg
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 088733

B03027 1K6945093G

9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 088734
B03027 1K6945094G

3 5 10/2003Ë11/2008

Dx
KIT

9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 043722

Golf V Plus (2005>2009)
01/2005Ë01/2009

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 HB4 2 W 2 2 2 O 1 045092 045093

1T0941699C 1T0941700C

Dxh
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 088911 088912

B04050 5M0945095N 5M0945096N
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VOLKSWAGEN (.../...)
Golf V Plus (2005>2009) (.../...)

01/2005Ë01/2009

Dxg
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 088913

B04051 5M0945093J

9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 088914
B04051 5M0945094J

Golf VI (2008>)
10/2008Ë

By
9 %? 2 E 2 HCHR 2H7+H15 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043850 043851

I05813 5K1941005P 5K1941006P

GTD, GTi, R 04/2009Ë11/2012

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H8 2 W 2 2 2 V 044073 044074

B09001 5K0941699C 5K0941700C

10/2008Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 HB4 2 W 2 2 2 O 1 045096 045097

5K0941699 5K0941700

10/2008Ë11/2012

Dh
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043878 043879

A2613 5K0945095E 5K0945096E

Dg
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 043880

A2613 5K0945093G

9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 043881
A2613 5K0945094G
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VOLKSWAGEN (.../...)
Golf VI Cabriolet (2011>)

03/2011Ë

By
9 %? 2 E 2 HCHR 2H7+H15 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043850 043851

I05813 5K1941005P 5K1941006P

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 HB4 2 W 2 2 2 O 1 045096 045097

5K0941699 5K0941700

Golf VI Plus (2009>)
01/2009Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 HB4 2 W 2 2 2 O 1 045096 045097

5K0941699 5K0941700

Dxh
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 044065 044066

B04050 5M0945095S 5M0945096S

Dxg
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 044067

B04051 5M0945093M

9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 044068
B04051 5M0945094S

Golf VII (2012>)
08/2012Ë

By
9 %? 2 E 2 HCHR 2H7+H15 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 0 044917 044918

I6765 5G1941005 5G1941006

B=y
FBL + Cornering

9 &A( 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D3S 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 0 044923 044924
I6767 5G1941039 5G1941040
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VOLKSWAGEN (.../...)
Golf VII (2012>) (.../...)

08/2012Ë

B=xy
FBL + DBL + Cornering

9 &A( 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D3S 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 0 044929 044930
I6769 5G1941753 5G1941754

B=xy
FBL + DBL + Cornering + ADB

9 &A( 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D3S 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 0 044933 044934
I6771 5G1941043 5G1941044

11/2012Ë

Dh
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 0 044937 044938

I14072 5G0945095 5G0945096

Dg
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 0 044941

I14073 5G0945093M

9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 0 044942
I14073 5G0945094M

o Variant 05/2013Ë

Dh
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 1 045218 045219

I11068 5G9945095 5G9945096

Dg
9 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 1 045222 045223

I11069 5G9945093 5G9945094

o Variant Highline version 05/2013Ë

Dh
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 1 045220 045221

I11068 5G9945095A 5G9945096A
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VOLKSWAGEN (.../...)
Golf VII (2012>) (.../...)
o Variant Highline version 05/2013Ë

Dg
9 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 1 045224 045225

I11069 5G9945093B 5G9945094B

Highline version 10/2012Ë

Dh
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 1 045240 045241

I14072 5G0941095B 5G0941096B

Dg
9 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 1 045242

I14073 5G0945093P

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 1 045243
I14073 5G0945094P

Jetta I (78>84)
08/1981Ë02/1984

E
9 d 2 2 2 2 AMB 2 2 2 X 085387

E15 236 171953055D

Jetta II (83>92)
08/1983Ë07/1992

E
9 d 2 2 2 2 AMB 2 2 2 X 085387

E15 236 171953055D

08/1988Ë07/1992

E
9 d 2 2 2 2 AMB 2 2 2 X 085390 085391

D1442 191953155C 191953156
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VOLKSWAGEN (.../...)
Jetta III (2005>2010)

08/2005Ë10/2010

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 044567 044568

A1747 1K6941005P 1K6941006P

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 HB4 2 W 2 2 2 O 0 045098 045099

1T0941699D 1T0941700D

Jetta IV (2010>)
04/2010Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 HB4 2 W 2 2 2 O 1 045096 045097

5K0941699 5K0941700

LT II (96>2003)
05/1996Ë05/2003

B
9 %( 2 MH 2 HCHR/AB 2 H1+H4 2 2 2 2 V 086736 086737

I5118 2D1941015A 2D1941016A

9 %( 2 MH 2 HCHR 2 H1+H1 2 2 2 2 V 086740 086741
I5149 2D1941015 2D1941016

E
9 c( 2 2 2 2 AMB 2 2 2 V 086744 086745

B0499 2D0953041 2D0953042

E
9 c( 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 087265 087266

I1499 2D0953041A 2D0953042A

d
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 086746

2D0953123
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VOLKSWAGEN (.../...)
LT III (2003>2006)

06/2003Ë07/2006

E
9 c( 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 087265 087266

I1499 2D0953041A 2D0953042A

d
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 086746

2D0953123

Lupo (98>2005)
GTI 06/2000Ë04/2002

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087299

1J0941295B

New Beetle (2005>)
07/2005Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 043689 043690

1C0941699E 1C0941700E

Passat IV (93>97)
] uV-300 000 10/1993Ë12/1996

E
9 c( 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 X 085404 085405

A52644 3A0953049A 3A0953050A

10/1993Ë05/1997

W
9 2 2 2 2 AMB 2 2 2 X 085502 085503

3A0941777 3A0941778
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VOLKSWAGEN (.../...)
Passat V (96>2000)

10/1996Ë08/2000

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087538

1H0941295E

o 01/1997Ë08/2000

D
White/Red Blanc/Rouge

9 b( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 Z > 088666 088667
3B9945095F 3B9945096G

D
Pink/Red Rose/Rouge

9 b( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 Z > 088668 088669
3B9945095J 3B9945096K

Passat VI (2000>2005)
10/2000Ë05/2005

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 044569 044570

A1186 3B0941015AN 3B0941016AN

o 10/2000Ë05/2005

D
9 b( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 Z 088672 088673

3B9945095AA 3B9945096AA

o 4,0i W8 09/2001Ë05/2005

D
9 b( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 Z 088674 088675

3B7945095F 3B7945096F

Passat VII (2005>2010)
03/2005Ë11/2010

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 2 2 2 V 088977 088978

I05507 3C0941005AA 3C0941006AA
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VOLKSWAGEN (.../...)
Passat VII (2005>2010) (.../...)

03/2005Ë11/2007

B=
FBL + DBL for 5GL ballast

9 &A( 2 VEH 2 DCHR 2D1S+H7 2 2 2 2 V 088981 088982
I05542 3C0941753G 3C0941754G

] u8-116 000 03/2005Ë11/2007

F
Xenon 5GL

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 088794
3D0907391B

03/2005Ë11/2010

B=
FBL + DBL For 6G ballast

9 &A( 2 VEH 2 DCHR 2D1S+H7 2 2 2 2 V 043625 043626
I5496 3C0941753K 3C0941754K

] 8-116 001u 03/2005Ë11/2010

F
Xenon 6G

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043731
4L0907391

] 5-010 001u 03/2005Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 HB4 2 W 2 2 2 O 1 045094 045095

3C0941699B 3C0941700B

Passat (2010>)
08/2010Ë

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 2 2 2 V 044501 044502

3AB941005 3AB941006

B=xy
AFS

9 &A( 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D3S 2 2 2 2 V 044505 044506
3AB941753 3AB941754
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VOLKSWAGEN (.../...)
Passat (2010>) (.../...)

08/2010Ë

B=xy
ADB

9 &A( 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D3S 2 2 2 2 V 044509 044510
3AB941043 3AB941044

4 08/2010Ë

Dh
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 044513 044514

3AE945095C 3AE945096C

Dg
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 044515

3AE945093D

9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 044516
3AE945094E

Passat CC (2008>2012)
05/2008Ë01/2012

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 043652 043653

8T0941699 8T0941700

Phaeton (2002>2007)
05/2002Ë05/2007

F
Xenon 5GL

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 088794
3D0907391B

Phaeton (2007>2010)
03/2007Ë06/2007

F
Xenon 5GL

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 088794
3D0907391B
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VOLKSWAGEN (.../...)
Phaeton (2007>2010) (.../...)

06/2007Ë05/2010

F
Xenon 6G

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043731
4L0907391

Polo I (74>81)
04/1975Ë09/1981

E
9 d 2 2 2 2 AMB 2 2 2 X 085387

E15 236 171953055
171953055D

W
9 2 2 2 2 AMB 2 2 2 X 085388

171953141

Polo II (81>86)
10/1981Ë07/1986

E
9 d 2 2 2 2 AMB 2 2 2 X 085387

E15 236 171953055D

W
9 2 2 2 2 AMB 2 2 2 X 085388

171953141

Polo III (86>90)
] uK-220 000 08/1986Ë08/1989

E
9 d 2 2 2 2 AMB 2 2 2 X 085387

E15 236 171953055D

] L-000 001u 08/1989Ë10/1990

E
9 d 2 2 2 2 AMB 2 2 2 X 085389

E15 236 191953055A
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VOLKSWAGEN (.../...)
Polo III (86>90) (.../...)

08/1986Ë10/1990

W
9 2 2 2 2 AMB 2 2 2 X 085388

171953141

Polo V (94>99)
4 Estate 05/1996Ë09/1999

B
9 %( 2 M 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 V 085818 085819

6K5941015 6K5941016

E
9 c( 2 2 2 2 AMB 2 2 2 V 085850 085851

I1498 6K5953049B 6K5953050B

E
9 c( 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 086655 086656

I1498 6K5953049C 6K5953050C

10/1994Ë12/1999

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 085179

6K5941295

4 05/1996Ë09/1999

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 085854

6K5945111D

9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 085855
6K5945112D

Polo VI (99>2001)
3 5 10/1999Ë09/2001

B
9 %( 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 2 2 2 V 087641 087642

I5262 6N1941017AB 6N1941018AB
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VOLKSWAGEN (.../...)
Polo VI (99>2001) (.../...)
3 5 10/1999Ë09/2001

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087299

1J0941295B

4 Estate 10/1999Ë09/2001

B
9 %( 2 ME 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 V 087623 087624

I5095 6K5941015D 6K5941016D

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 085179

6K5941295

E
9 c( 2 2 2 2 AMB 2 2 2 V 085850 085851

I1498 6K5953049B 6K5953050B

E
9 c( 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 086655 086656

I1498 6K5953049C 6K5953050C

4 10/1999Ë09/2001

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 085854

6K5945111D

9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 085855
6K5945112D

Polo VII (2001>)
11/2001Ë

B
9 A( 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088183 088184

I5311 6Q1941007AF 6Q1941008AF
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VOLKSWAGEN (.../...)
Polo VII (2001>) (.../...)
] u6-026 373 11/2001Ë07/2006

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087299

1J0941295B

3 5 11/2001Ë05/2005

D
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 088373 088374

B03016 6Q6945095G 6Q6945096G

Polo VIII (2005>)
] u8-080 000 04/2005Ë09/2007

B
9 A( 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H1 2 2 2 2 V 043012 043013

I5537 6Q1941007AT 6Q1941008AT

04/2005Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 HB4 2 W 2 2 2 O 0 045088 045089

7H0941699C 7H0941700C

Polo IX (2009>)
06/2009Ë

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 044081 044082

I5857 6R1941015E 6R1941016E

06/2009Ë09/2010

z=xy
Cornering

9 &A( 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D3S 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 044451 044452
I5915 6R1941039A 6R1941040A
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VOLKSWAGEN (.../...)
Polo IX (2009>) (.../...)
4 cross 02/2010Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 HB4 2 W 2 2 2 O 1 045092 045093

1T0941699C 1T0941700C

Scirocco (2008>)
08/2008Ë

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 2 2 2 V 043654 043655

I05768 1K8941005G 1K8941006G

1K8941005K 1K8941006K

B=y
FBL

9 &A( 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D1S 2 2 2 2 V 043658 043659
I05770 1K8941753B 1K8941754B

1K8941753F 1K8941754F

F
Xenon 6G

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043731
4L0907391

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 HB4 2 W 2 2 2 O 0 045098 045099

1T0941699D 1T0941700D

08/2008Ë10/2012

D
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 043662 043663

I05772 1K8945095M 1K8945096M

Sharan (95>2000)
09/1995Ë02/2000

G
9 ( 2 2 AB 2 H1 2 W 2 2 2 V 085785 085786

I020028 7M0941699A 7M0941700A
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VOLKSWAGEN (.../...)
Sharan (95>2000) (.../...)

09/1995Ë02/2000

O
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087477 087478

Sharan (2000>2003)
04/2000Ë05/2003

G
9 ( 2 2 AB 2 H7 2 W 2 2 2 V 088014 088015

B029720 7M3941699C 7M3941700C

Sharan (2003>2010)
06/2003Ë03/2010

G
9 ( 2 2 AB 2 H7 2 W 2 2 2 V 088014 088015

B029720 7M3941699C 7M3941700C

Sharan (2010>)
05/2010Ë

Dh
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 044461 044462

I5929 7N0945095D 7N0945096D

7N0945095E 7N0945096E
7N0945095G 7N0945096G

Dg
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 ✔ 2 V 044463

I5930 7N0945093D

9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 044464
I5930 7N0945094D

Tiguan (2007>2011)
11/2007Ë05/2011

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 HB4 2 W 2 2 2 O 1 045092 045093

1T0941699C 1T0941700C
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VOLKSWAGEN (.../...)
Tiguan (2011>)

05/2011Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 HB4 2 W 2 2 2 O 1 045096 045097

5K0941699 5K0941700

Touareg (2002>2006)
11/2002Ë11/2006

B
9 A( 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H9 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088393 088394

I05392 7L6941017BF 7L6941018BF

B=
for 5GL ballast

9 &A( 2 VEH 2 DC/RHR 2D1S+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 088397 088398
I05394 7L6941017BG 7L6941018BG

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087299

1J0941295B

F
Xenon 5GL

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 088794
3D0907391B

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 HB4 2 W 2 2 2 O 0 045088 045089

7H0941699C 7H0941700C

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 088419 088420

7L6941699F 7L6941700F
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VOLKSWAGEN (.../...)
Touareg (2006>2010)

12/2006Ë05/2010

G
Cornering

9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H11 2 W 2 2 2 V 043727 043728
B02B1713 7L5941699D 7L5941700D

Touareg (2010>)
01/2010Ë08/2010

Dh
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 044257 044258

B09115 7P6945095B 7P6945096B

01/2010Ë

Dg
9 a( 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 044259 044260

7P6945093C 7P6945094C

Dxh
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 044606 044607

I5995 7P6945207 7P6945208

Dxg
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 044608 044609

I5995 7P6945307 7P6945308

Touran (2003>2006)
] 5-083 128u 02/2003Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 HB4 2 W 2 2 2 O 1 045092 045093

1T0941699C 1T0941700C

Touran (2006>2010)
] u8 200000 11/2006Ë05/2008

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 HB4 2 W 2 2 2 O 1 045092 045093

1T0941699C 1T0941700C

BADF C E Z [j2KPour / For ah
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VOLKSWAGEN (.../...)
Touran (2010>)

05/2010Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 HB4 2 W 2 2 2 O 1 045096 045097

5K0941699 5K0941700

Transporter (F7D) (96>2003)
01/1996Ë06/2003

B
9 A? 2 M+ 2 HC/R 2 H4 2 2 2 2 V 086385 086386

7D1941009H 7D1941010H

E
9 c( 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 086389 086390

I1495 7D0953041F 7D0953042F

] u1-048 000 01/1996Ë09/1999

A
9 2 E 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 087538

1H0941295E

Transporter (7J/7H) (2003>2009)
04/2003Ë11/2009

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 HB4 2 W 2 2 2 O 0 045088 045089

7H0941699C 7H0941700C

Up! (2011>)
08/2011Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 HB4 2 W 2 2 2 O 0 045098 045099

1T0941699D 1T0941700D
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VOLKSWAGEN (.../...)
Vento (91>97)

(-) GTI/VR6 11/1991Ë03/1997
] uVD-450 000

E
9 c( 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 X 085396 085397

A52646 1H0953049D 1H0953050D

T
9 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 X 085398 085399

1H0941779 1H0941780

GTI/VR6 11/1991Ë03/1997
] uVD-450 000

E
9 c( 2 2 2 2 AMB 2 2 2 X 085392 085393

A152618 1H0953049 1H0953050

W
9 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 X 085394 085395

1H0941777 1H0941778

] uVD-450 000 11/1991Ë03/1997

d
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 X 085655

VOLVO
C30 (2006>)

01/2010Ë

G
9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H8 2 W 2 2 2 V 043876 043877

B044633 30796680 30796681

BADF C E Z [j2KPour / For ah



BADF C E Z [j2K
Pour / For ah

341

VOLVO (.../...)
S60 (2000>2009)

08/2000Ë12/2004

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2H7+HB3 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043494 043495

B9070 8693587 8693588

01/2005Ë03/2009

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H9 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043522 043523

B03053 30698825 30698826

B=
For 6G ballast

9 FA? 2 VEH 2 DC/RHR 2D2R+H9 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043538 043539
B03057 30784247 30784249

01/2007Ë03/2009

B=
DBL For 6G ballast

9 FA? 2 VEH 2 DC/RHR 2D1S+H9 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043546 043547
B05082 31111180 31111181

] 607595u 2007Ë03/2009

F
Xenon 6G

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043731
30784923

S60 (2010>)
04/2010Ë

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H9 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 0 045132 045133

B09106 31299994 31299995

31383066 31383067

B=
DBL

9 FA? 2 VEH 2 DC/RHR 2D3S+H9 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 0 045136 045137
B09097 31299990 31299991

31383062 31383063

BADF C E Z [j2KPour / For ah



BADF C E Z [j2K
Pour / For ah

342

VOLVO (.../...)
S60 (2010>) (.../...)

05/2013Ë

B
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 1 045202 045203

B=
DBL

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 1 045206 045207

04/2010Ë

Ex
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 044475 044476

B09096 31278557 31278558

05/2013Ë

y
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 1 045156 045157

31353289 31353290

V60 (2010>)
09/2010Ë

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H9 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 0 045132 045133

B09106 31299994 31299995

31383066 31383067

B=
DBL

9 FA? 2 VEH 2 DC/RHR 2D3S+H9 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 0 045136 045137
B09097 31299990 31299991

31383062 31383063

05/2013Ë

B
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 1 045202 045203

BADF C E Z [j2KPour / For ah



BADF C E Z [j2K
Pour / For ah

343

VOLVO (.../...)
V60 (2010>) (.../...)

05/2013Ë

B=
DBL

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 1 045206 045207

09/2010Ë

Ex
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 044475 044476

B09096 31278557 31278558

05/2013Ë

y
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 0 045156 045157

31353289 31353290

V70 (2000>2007)
01/2000Ë12/2004

B
9 A( 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2H7+HB3 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043492 043493

B9029 8693567 8693568

01/2005Ë04/2007

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H9 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043530 043531

B03053 30698835 30698836

01/2000Ë04/2007

B=
For 6G ballast

9 FA? 2 VEH 2 DCHR 2D2R+H9 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043542 043543
B03057 30698846 30698848

30784248 30784250

BADF C E Z [j2KPour / For ah



BADF C E Z [j2K
Pour / For ah

344

VOLVO (.../...)
XC 60 (2008>)

07/2008Ë

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H9 2 2 2 2 V 043868 043869

B08068 30763143 30763144

B=
DBL

9 FA? 2 VEH 2 DC/RHR 2D1S+H9 2 2 2 2 V 043872 043873
B08070 30763135 30763136

05/2013Ë

B
9 %? 2 E 2 HCHR 2 H7+H9 2 2 2 2 V 0 045186 045187

31358109 31358110

B=
ADB

9 &%? 2 VEH 2 DC/RHR 2D3S+H9 2 2 2 2 V 0 045190 045191
31358105 31358106

07/2008Ë

F
Xenon 6G

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043731
30784923

G
Cornering

9 ? 2 2 AB 2 H8 2 W 2 2 2 V 043876 043877
B044633 30796680 30796681

07/2008Ë03/2010

Ex
9 d? 2 2 2 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043896 043897

B07166 30784164 30784165

BADF C E Z [j2KPour / For ah



BADF C E Z [j2K
Pour / For ah

345

VOLVO (.../...)
XC 60 (2008>) (.../...)

04/2013Ë

y
9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 0 045154 045155

31353287 31353288

] u236999 07/2008Ë

Dx
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 043892 043893

B08093 30763160 30763161

] 237000u

Dx
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 V 1 044554 044555

B08094 31323034 31323035

07/2008Ë

Dm
9 b? 2 2 2 2 2 ✔ 2 2 V 043894 043895

B08094 30763322 30763323

XC 70 (2000>2007)
05/2002Ë09/2002

B
9 A( 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2H7+HB3 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043492 043493

B9029 8693567 8693568

01/2005Ë03/2007

B=
For 6G ballast

9 FA? 2 VEH 2 DCHR 2D2R+H9 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 043542 043543
B03057 30784248 30784250

BADF C E Z [j2KPour / For ah



BADF C E Z [j2K
Pour / For ah

346

VOLVO (.../...)
XC 90 (2002>)
] u568000 05/2002Ë

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 AMB 2 2 2 V 043510 043511

B02023 31111186 31111187

] 568001u

B
9 A? 2 E+ 2 HCHR 2 H7+H7 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 044477 044478

B09125 31290886 31290887

05/2002Ë

B=
For 6G ballast

9 FA? 2 VEH 2 DC/RHR 2D2R+H7 2 AMB 2 2 2 V 043514 043515
B02025 31111190 31111191

] u568000 06/2005Ë

B=
DBL For 6G ballast

9 FA? 2 VEH 2 DC/RHR 2D1S+H9 2 AMB 2 2 2 V 043518 043519
B05076 31111845 31111846

] 568001u

B=
DBL

9 FA? 2 VEH 2 DC/R 2 D1S 2 CTL 2 2 2 V 044481 044482
B09128 31290892 31290893

] 358122u 2007Ë09/2010
] 334424u

F
Xenon 6G

9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 V 043731
30784923

BADF C E Z [j2KPour / For ah



BADF C E Z [j2K
Pour / For ah

347
BADF C E Z [j2KPour / For ah



Ballast and levelling device 

Ballast et correcteur

Balastro y corrector

Ballast e correttore

Vorschaltgerät und Leuchtweiteregelung

Ballast een hoogteregelaar

347

>V3 ah

F
A



348

BALLAST / BALASTRO / XENON-VORSCHALTGERÄT

043475 v RENAULT Laguna II (2005>2007) 03/200509/2007

043731 v ALFA ROMEO MiTo (2008>2010) 04/200807/2010
MiTo (2010>) 07/201010/2011

AUDI Q7 (2006>2009) 03/200606/2009
Q7 (2009>) 06/2009

BMW 1 Series (E87) (2004>2007) 09/200402/2007
1 Series (E87) (2007>) 03/2007
1 Series (E81) (2007>) 01/2007
1 Series (E82) (2007>) 01/2007
1 Series (E88) (2008>) 03/2008

CITROËN C4 (2004>2011) 10/200601/2011
C4 (2010>) 09/2010
C5 (2008>) 03/2008
DS4 (2011>) 04/2011
DS5 (2011>) 10/2011

OPEL Signum (2005>2008) 10/200511/2008
Vectra C (2005>2009) 200602/2009

PEUGEOT 3008 (2009>) 03/2009
508 (2011>) 01/2011
5008 (2009>) 09/2009

RENAULT Espace IV (2006>2010) 03/200612/2010
Espace IV (2011>) 01/2011
Laguna III (2007>2010) 10/200711/2010
Laguna III (2010>) 11/2010
Mégane II (2002>2009) 09/200207/2009
Scenic III (2009>2012) 04/200901/2012
Scenic III (2012>) 01/2012

SEAT Altea (2004>2009) 03/200403/2009
Altea (2009>) 03/2009
Exeo (2008>) 12/2008
Ibiza (2008>2012) 03/200803/2012
Ibiza (2012>) 02/2012
Leon (2005>2010) 07/200505/2010
Leon (2010>) 05/2010
Toledo (2004>2009) 09/200405/2009

VOLKSWAGEN Eos (2006>2010) 05/200611/2010
Passat VII (2005>2010) 03/200511/2010
Phaeton (2007>2010) 06/200705/2010
Scirocco (2008>) 08/2008

VOLVO S60 (2000>2009) 200703/2009
XC 60 (2008>) 07/2008
XC 90 (2002>) 200709/2010

043736 v RENAULT Mégane II (2002>2009) 09/200202/2006

®1 ah c

FA



349

BALLAST / BALASTRO / XENON-VORSCHALTGERÄT

044861 v ALFA ROMEO 147 (2000>2004) 10/200009/2004
147 (2004>2010) 10/200401/2006
166 (98>2007) 02/199912/2007

SAAB 9-5 (2001>2005) 09/200111/2005
9-5 (2005>2010) 11/200506/2010

088317 v RENAULT Laguna II (2001>2005) 01/200110/2005

088318 v RENAULT Laguna II (2005>2007) 01/200110/2005

088794 v AUDI A4 (2000>2004) 12/200012/2004
S4 (2003>2004) 03/200312/2004
S4 Cabriolet (2004>2005) 02/200412/2005

BMW 1 Series (E87) (2004>2007) 09/200401/2006
CITROËN C4 (2004>2011) 11/200410/2006

C5 (2001>2008) 09/200406/2008
OPEL Meriva A (2003>2010) 05/200307/2010
SEAT Cordoba (2002>2009) 09/200211/2009

Ibiza (2001>2009) 09/200111/2009
VOLKSWAGEN Passat VII (2005>2010) 03/200511/2007

Phaeton (2002>2007) 05/200205/2007
Phaeton (2007>2010) 03/200706/2007
Touareg (2002>2006) 11/200211/2006

ELECTRIC / ELECTRIQUE / ELÉCTRICO / ELEKTRISCHE / ELETTRICO / ELÉCTRICO

043729 v NISSAN Primastar (2006>) 09/2006
OPEL Vivaro (2006>) 07/2006
RENAULT Clio III (2005>2009) 09/200504/2009

Clio III (2009>) 04/2009
Espace IV (2006>2010) 03/200612/2010
Espace IV (2011>) 01/2011
Kangoo (2007>) 11/2007
Laguna II (2005>2007) 03/200509/2007
Laguna III (2007>2010) 10/200711/2010
Laguna III (2010>) 11/2010
Mégane II (2002>2009) 09/200207/2009
Modus (2008>) 01/2008
Scenic III (2009>2012) 04/200901/2012
Scenic III (2012>) 01/2012
Thalia - Symbole (2008>) 10/2008
Trafic II (2006>) 07/2006
Twingo II (2012>) 01/2012
Vel Satis (2005>2009) 02/200512/2009

®1 ah c

FA
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ELECTRIC / ELECTRIQUE / ELÉCTRICO / ELEKTRISCHE / ELETTRICO / ELÉCTRICO

043730 v RENAULT Clio III (2005>2009) 09/200504/2009
Clio III (2009>) 04/2009
Espace IV (2006>2010) 03/200612/2010
Espace IV (2011>) 01/2011
Laguna II (2005>2007) 03/200509/2007
Mégane II (2002>2009) 09/200207/2009
Modus (2004>2007) 09/200412/2007
Modus (2008>) 01/2008
Vel Satis (2005>2009) 02/200512/2009

045054 v TOYOTA Yaris (P130LC/RC) 07/2011
Made in France (2011>)

084435 v OPEL Astra F (91>2001) 09/199102/2001
Astra Classic (98>2002) 09/199812/2002
Combo (85>93) 03/1993
Combo (93>2001) 03/199309/2001
Corsa A (82>93) 03/1993
Corsa B (93>2000) 03/199308/2000
Tigra (94>2001) 10/199401/2001

084641 v CITROËN ZX (91>98) 03/199106/1997
PEUGEOT 106 (91>96) 09/199103/1996

084691 v OPEL Omega A (86>94) 10/198602/1994
Vectra A (88>95) 09/198809/1995

084693 v PEUGEOT 605 (89>94) 10/198906/1994

085032 v PEUGEOT 405 (92>96) 07/199210/1996

®1 ah c

FA
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ELECTRIC / ELECTRIQUE / ELÉCTRICO / ELEKTRISCHE / ELETTRICO / ELÉCTRICO

085169 v CITROËN Berlingo (96>2002) 07/199611/1998
Evasion (94>98) 07/199405/1998
Jumpy (95>2003) 09/199505/1998
Saxo (96>99) 03/199605/1998
Xsara (97>2000) 07/199705/1999
ZX (91>98) 06/199707/1998

FIAT Scudo (220) (95>2003) 07/199505/1998
Ulysse (220) (94>98) 06/199405/1998

LANCIA Zeta (220) (94>2002) 10/199405/1998
PEUGEOT 106 (96>2003) 03/199606/1998

306 (93>97) 02/199302/1997
306 (97>2002) 03/199706/1998
405 (92>96) 199610/1996
406 (95>2004) 10/199506/1998
605 (94>99) 07/199406/1998
806 (94>98) 07/199405/1998
Expert I (95>2003) 09/199506/1998
Partner (M49) (96>2002) 06/199611/1998
Ranch (M49) (96>2002) 06/199611/1998

085179 v AUDI A4 (94>98) 11/199412/1998
S4 (97>99) 10/199701/1999

SEAT Cordoba (93>96) 02/199306/1996
Cordoba (96>99) 09/199605/1999
Cordoba (99>2002) 03/199906/1999
Ibiza (93>96) 02/199306/1996
Ibiza (96>99) 07/199606/1999
Inca (95>2003) 11/199506/2003

VOLKSWAGEN Caddy II (95>2004) 11/199506/2003
Polo V (94>99) 10/199412/1999
Polo VI (99>2001) 10/199909/2001

085308 v ROVER 200 (89>96) 10/198903/1996
200 Coupé/Cabriolet (96>99) 03/19961999
400 (90>95) 03/199004/1995

085498 v CITROËN Jumpy (95>2003) 09/199505/1998
PEUGEOT Expert I (95>2003) 09/199506/1998

085508 v NISSAN Primera (P11/W11) (96>2002) 06/199610/1997

085538 v SAAB 9-3 (98>2003) 04/199805/2003
900 (93>98) 07/199302/1998

®1 ah c

FA
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ELECTRIC / ELECTRIQUE / ELÉCTRICO / ELEKTRISCHE / ELETTRICO / ELÉCTRICO

085793 v OPEL Agila (2000>2007) 03/200008/2004
Vectra B (95>99) 10/199501/1999

SUBARU Justy (95>2003) 10/199510/2003
SUZUKI Swift (SF) Made in Hungary (96>2005) 09/199603/2005

Wagon R+ (RB) (2000>2008) 03/20002008

086568 v FORD Ka (96>2008) 09/199611/2008

086978 v NISSAN Kubistar (2003>) 09/2003
Primastar (2002>2006) 09/200209/2006

RENAULT R19 (92>95) 05/199211/1995
Avantime (2001>2003) 09/200103/2003
Clio I (96>98) 03/199602/1998
Clio II (98>2001) 03/199803/2001
Clio II (2001>2008) 04/200111/2008
Clio Campus Evolution (2009>) 06/2009
Espace III (96>2000) 09/199606/2000
Espace III (2000>2002) 07/200010/2002
Kangoo (97>2003) 09/199702/2003
Laguna I (B56) (94>98) 01/199404/1998
Laguna I Nevada (K56) (95>98) 07/199504/1998
Laguna II (2001>2005) 01/200102/2005
Master Propulsion I (99>2004) 07/199906/2004
Mégane (95>99) 11/199502/1999
Mégane (98>2003) 10/199802/2003
Mégane Classic (96>99) 09/199602/1999
Mégane Classic (99>2002) 03/199908/2002
Mégane Scenic (96>99) 10/199609/1999
Mégane Scenic (99>2003) 09/199904/2003
Safrane (96>2000) 09/199611/2000
Thalia (2001>2008) 01/200109/2008
Thalia - Symbole (2008>) 10/2008
Trafic II (2001>2006) 04/200107/2006

®1 ah c

FA
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ELECTRIC / ELECTRIQUE / ELÉCTRICO / ELEKTRISCHE / ELETTRICO / ELÉCTRICO

087267 v CITROËN Berlingo (96>2002) 11/199812/2002
Evasion (94>98) 05/199809/1998
Evasion (98>2002) 10/199805/2002
Jumpy (95>2003) 05/199812/2003
Jumpy (2004>2006) 01/200412/2006
Saxo (96>99) 05/199808/1999
Saxo (99>2005) 09/199905/2005
Xsara (97>2000) 05/199908/2000
Xsara Picasso (99>2010) 12/199905/2007

FIAT Scudo (220) (95>2003) 05/199812/2003
Ulysse (220) (94>98) 05/199809/1998
Ulysse (220) (98>2002) 10/199808/2002

LANCIA Zeta (220) (94>2002) 05/199808/2002
PEUGEOT 106 (96>2003) 06/199807/2003

206 (98>2010) 09/199802/2009
306 (97>2002) 06/199809/2002
406 (95>2004) 06/199810/2004
605 (94>99) 06/199805/1999
607 (2000>2004) 05/200009/2004
607 (2004>2011) 10/200401/2011
806 (94>98) 05/199809/1998
806 (98>2002) 10/199805/2002
Expert I (95>2003) 06/199812/2003
Expert I (2004>2006) 01/200412/2006
Partner (M49) (96>2002) 11/199811/2002
Ranch (M49) (96>2002) 11/199811/2002

087268 v CITROËN Jumpy (95>2003) 05/199812/2003
PEUGEOT Expert I (95>2003) 06/199812/2003

087295 v NISSAN Primera (P11/W11) (96>2002) 10/199706/1999

®1 ah c

FA
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ELECTRIC / ELECTRIQUE / ELÉCTRICO / ELEKTRISCHE / ELETTRICO / ELÉCTRICO

087299 v AUDI A2 (2000>2005) 06/200008/2005
A4 (99>2001) 01/199909/2001
A4 (2000>2004) 12/200012/2004
Q7 (2006>2009) 03/200606/2009
Q7 (2009>) 06/2009
RS4 Quattro (2000>2001) 06/200009/2001

FIAT Punto II (188) (99>2003) 07/199906/2003
Punto II (188) (2003>2009) 07/200308/2009

SEAT Arosa (97>2004) 07/200006/2004
Cordoba (96>99) 03/199905/1999
Cordoba (2002>2009) 09/200211/2009
Ibiza (96>99) 03/199906/1999
Ibiza (99>2001) 03/199911/2001
Ibiza (2001>2009) 09/200111/2009
Leon (99>2006) 08/199905/2006
Toledo (98>2004) 10/199807/2004

VOLKSWAGEN Golf III Cabriolet (98>2002) 03/199806/2002
Golf IV (97>2006) 10/199706/2006
Golf V (2003>2009) 10/200306/2009
Lupo (98>2005) 06/200004/2002
Polo VI (99>2001) 10/199909/2001
Polo VII (2001>) 11/200107/2006
Touareg (2002>2006) 11/200211/2006

087538 v VOLKSWAGEN Golf III (91>99) 01/199404/1999
Passat V (96>2000) 10/199608/2000
Transporter (F7D) (96>2003) 01/199609/1999

087540 v NISSAN Micra (K11E) (92>2000) 08/199202/1998

087542 v ROVER 200 (95>99) 11/199511/1999
200 Coupé/Cabriolet (96>99) 03/19961999

087543 v OPEL Zafira A (98>2003) 01/199906/2003
Zafira A (2003>2005) 07/200306/2005

087600 v OPEL Vectra B (99>2003) 02/199906/2003

®1 ah c

FA



355

ELECTRIC / ELECTRIQUE / ELÉCTRICO / ELEKTRISCHE / ELETTRICO / ELÉCTRICO

087664 v PEUGEOT 607 (2000>2004) 05/200009/2004
607 (2004>2011) 10/200401/2011

087665 v NISSAN Serena (C23M) (92>2001) 07/199211/2001
Vanette (C23M) (92>2001) 06/199611/2001

087670 v RENAULT Avantime (2001>2003) 09/200103/2003
Espace III (96>2000) 09/199606/2000
Espace III (2000>2002) 07/200010/2002
Safrane (96>2000) 09/199611/2000

088012 v OPEL Combo/Combo Tour (2001>2004) 10/200106/2004
Combo/Combo Tour (2004>) 07/2004
Corsa C (2000>2003) 09/200008/2003
Corsa C (2003>2006) 09/200307/2006

MANUAL / MANUEL / MANUAL / MANUELL / MANUALE / MANUAL

068755 o CITROËN Visa (78>88) 10/197806/1984

084478 u CITROËN AX (86>91) 09/198604/1991
AX (91>98) 05/199107/1998
C15 (84>2005) 10/198412/2005

®1 ah c

FA
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ABARTH

51806537 043602
51806538 043603
51840993 043917
51840999 043916

ALFA ROMEO

00505044470 043056
00505044480 043055
0050508160 043451
0050508162 043455
0050508164 043450

0050508166 043454
0060695447 088801
00606954470 088801
0060695448 088800
00606954480 088800

50504447 043056
50504448 043055
50508160 043451
50508162 043455
50508164 043450

50508166 043454
50508590 043793
50508592 043792
50508617 043797
50508619 043796

50517863 043455
50517867 043454
60663671 044861
60695447 088801
606954470 088801

60695448 088800
77363682 044861

AUDI

171953055 085387
171953055D 085387
171953141 085388
1J0941295B 087299
1J0941295F 087299

3D0907391B 088794
4B0941699A 087965
4B0941700A 087966
4B3941699 087546
4B3941700 087547

4D0941699 087548

1Ë

AUDI (.../...)

4D0941700 087549
4F5945093E 043844
4F5945094E 043845
4F5945095J 043842
4F5945096J 043843

4F9945093 043327
4F9945093A 043331
4F9945093B 043327
4F9945093C 043331
4F9945093E 043848

4F9945094 043328
4F9945094A 043332
4F9945094B 043328
4F9945094C 043332
4F9945094E 043849

4F9945095 043325
4F9945095B 043329
4F9945095E 043846
4F9945095H 043329
4F9945096 043326

4F9945096B 043330
4F9945096E 043847
4F9945096H 043330
4G5945093 044519
4G5945093A 044523

4G5945094 044520
4G5945094A 044524
4G5945095 044521
4G5945095A 044525
4G5945096 044522

4G5945096A 044526
4L0907391 043731
4L0907391A 043731
4L0941003 043252
4L0941003AA 044133

4L0941004 043253
4L0941004AA 044134
4L0941029 043252
4L0941029A 043256
4L0941029AA 044133

4L0941029AC 044137
4L0941029AD 044141
4L0941030A 043257
4L0941030AA 044134
4L0941030AC 044138

4L0941030AD 044142
4L0953041 043355

1Ë

AUDI (.../...)

4L0953042 043356
4Z7941699 087963
4Z7941699A 087963
4Z7941700 087964
4Z7941700A 087964

6K5941295 085179
8D0941029 085729
8D0941029AK 087500
8D0941029AN 087496
8D0941030 085730

8D0941030AK 087501
8D0941030AN 087497
8D0941699B 087544
8D0941700B 087545
8D0953049 085733

8D0953050 085734
8E0907391A 088794
8E0941029C 088048
8E0941029Q 088532
8E0941029T 088610

8E0941030C 088049
8E0941030Q 088533
8E0941030T 088611
8E0941699C 088895
8E0941700C 088896

8L0941699A 088018
8L0941700A 088019
8L9941699 087550
8L9941700 087551
8P0941003AJ 044581

8P0941003BB 044581
8P0941004AJ 044582
8P0941004BB 044582
8R0941003AM 044863
8R0941004AM 044864

8R0941033 044867
8R0941034 044868
8R0941043 044873
8R0941044 044874
8T0941029 043573

8T0941029AD 043577
8T0941029AG 043581
8T0941029AK 043577
8T0941029AN 043581
8T0941029L 043577

8T0941029Q 043581
8T0941030 043574

1Ë

AUDI (.../...)

8T0941030AD 043578
8T0941030AG 043582
8T0941030AK 043578
8T0941030AN 043582
8T0941030L 043578

8T0941030Q 043582
8T0941699 043652
8T0941700 043653
8Z0941003 087671
8Z0941003H 087671

8Z0941003K 087671
8Z0941004 087672
8Z0941004H 087672
8Z0941004K 087672

BMW

2990001 044291
2990002 044292
2993491 044295
2993492 044296
2993497 044299

2993498 044300
63 11 2 990 001 044291
63 11 2 990 002 044292
63 11 2 993 491 044295
63 11 2 993 492 044296

63 11 2 993 497 044299
63 11 2 993 498 044300
63 11 6 942 721 044191
63 11 6 942 722 044192
63 11 6 952 607 043914

63 11 6 952 608 043915
63 11 7 159 301 043906
63 11 7 159 302 043907
63 11 7 170 291 044283
63 11 7 170 292 044284

63 11 7 180 050 043731
63 11 7 180 839 043910
63 11 7 180 840 043911
63 11 7 181 281 044287
63 11 7 181 282 044288

63 11 7 181 289 044283
63 11 7 181 290 044284
63 11 7 181 293 044287
63 11 7 181 294 044288
63 11 7 193 387 044275

1Ë



359

BMW(.../...)

63 11 7 193 388 044276
63 11 7 202 573 044271
63 11 7 202 574 044272
63 11 7 249 649 044279
63 11 7 249 650 044280

63 11 7 263 639 044610
63 11 7 263 640 044611
63 11 7 273 831 044614
63 11 7 273 837 044618
63 11 7 273 838 044619

63 11 7 290 233 044945
63 11 7 290 234 044946
63 11 7 290 261 044949
63 11 7 290 262 044950
63 11 7 290 267 044953

63 11 7 290 268 044954
63 12 6 924 485 043902
63 12 6 924 486 043903
63 12 6 938 561 088794
63 13 7 273 832 044615

63 13 8 353 281 085385
63 13 8 353 282 085386
63 17 6 920 885 088355
63 17 6 920 886 088356
63 17 6 924 655 088893

63 17 6 924 656 088894
63 17 7 182 195 044071
63 17 7 182 196 044072
63 17 7 184 317 043682
63 17 7 184 318 043683

63 17 7 199 619 044359
63 17 7 199 620 044360
63 17 7 216 885 044369
63 17 7 216 886 044370
63 17 7 216 887 044367

63 17 7 216 888 044368
63 17 7 234 927 044563
63 17 7 234 928 044564
63 17 7 839 865 044361
63 17 7 839 866 044362

63 21 0 393 791 044422
63 21 0 397 034 044404
63 21 0 397 035 044405
63 21 0 432 619 044423
63 21 0 432 621 044410

63 21 0 432 622 044411
63 21 0 432 623 044412

1Ë

BMW(.../...)

63 21 0 432 624 044413
63 21 6 924 501 044402
63 21 6 924 502 044403
63 21 7 164 955 044406
63 21 7 164 956 044407

63 21 7 181 297 044408
63 21 7 181 298 044409
63 21 7 199 637 044147
63 21 7 199 638 044148
63 21 7 199 643 044145

63 21 7 199 644 044146
63 21 7 203 227 044381
63 21 7 203 228 044382
63 21 7 203 233 044379
63 21 7 203 234 044380

63 21 7 210 575 044593
63 21 7 210 576 044594
63 21 7 210 579 044595
63 21 7 210 580 044596
63 21 7 241 541 044640

63 21 7 241 542 044641
63 21 7 270 095 044644
63 21 7 270 096 044645
6924485 043902
6924486 043903

6942721 044191
6942722 044192
6952607 043914
6952608 043915
7159301 043906

7159302 043907
7180839 043910
7180840 043911
7182195 044071
7182196 044072

7184317 043682
7184318 043683
7203227 044381
7203228 044382
7203233 044379

7203234 044380
7210575 044593
7210576 044594
7210579 044595
7210580 044596

7216885 044369
7216886 044370

1Ë

BMW(.../...)

7216887 044367
7216888 044368
7234927 044563
7234928 044564
7241541 044640

7241543 044641
726363902 044610
726364002 044611
726364502 044614
726364602 044615

726375302 044618
726375402 044619
7270095 044644
7270097 044645
7282196 044072

7290233 044945
7290234 044946
7290261 044949
7290262 044950
7290267 044953

7290268 044954

CHEVROLET

9098104008 082462

CHRYSLER

153 784 082462
9098104008 082462

CITROËN

14 402 194 80 044854
14 402 195 80 044856
14 402 196 80 044853
14 402 197 80 044855
5503138 083657

6204-AA 088013
6204-N5 085847
6204-N6 086369
6204-P6 086379
6204-R4 086756

6204-R9 086924
6204-T7 087301
6204-W0 087617
6204-W2 087572
6204-X2 087921

1Ë

CITROËN (.../...)

6204-X4 087925
6205-N5 085846
6205-N6 086370
6205-P6 086380
6205-R4 086757

6205-R9 086925
6205-T7 087302
6205-W0 087618
6205-W2 087573
6205-W4 088013

6205-X2 087922
6205-X4 087926
6206-15 088434
6206-16 088438
6206-30 088699

6206-37 088703
6206-39 043352
6206-43 088841
6206-47 088845
6206-53 043763

6206-55 043767
6206-57 043767
6206-72 043001
6206-C5 043406
6206-E1 043352

6206-E5 043767
6206-E8 088699
6206-H8 043692
6206-J0 043694
6206-K6 043779

6206-L4 043763
6206-L6 043767
6206-L8 043767
6206-P9 043694
6206-R6 043692

6206-R8 044210
6206-V8 044468
6206-W0 044472
6208-15 088433
6208-16 088437

6208-30 088698
6208-37 088702
6208-42 088900
6208-43 088840
6208-47 088844

6208-53 043762
6208-55 043766

1Ë



360

CITROËN (.../...)

6208-57 043766
6208-72 043000
6208-C5 043405
6208-E2 088900
6208-E5 043766

6208-E8 088698
6208-F9 088899
6208-H8 043691
6208-J0 043693
6208-K6 043778

6208-L4 043762
6208-L6 043766
6208-L8 043766
6208-P9 043693
6208-Q3 044553

6208-R6 043691
6208-R8 044209
6208-V8 044467
6208-W0 044471
6208-Y2 088899

6224-80 084641
6224-A9 085169
6224-C0 087267
6224-F9 088794
6224-L8 043731

6303-27 085590
6303-28 085591
6303-59 085843
6303-60 085842
6303-75 087315

6303-76 087316
6303-79 086383
6303-80 086384
6350-AH 043357
6350-CQ 043866

6350-E7 085780
6350-GL 043940
6350-HJ 043942
6350-HZ 043946
6350-JC 043950

6350-K0 086928
6350-KQ 043946
6350-N0 087621
6350-N8 087919
6350-T2 088729

6350-V3 088927
6350-V4 088929

1Ë

CITROËN (.../...)

6351-AH 043358
6351-CQ 043867
6351-E7 085781
6351-GL 043941
6351-HK 043943

6351-HZ 043947
6351-JC 043951
6351-K0 086929
6351-KQ 043947
6351-N0 087622

6351-N8 087920
6351-T2 088730
6351-V3 088928
6351-V4 088930
6H5215K201AA 088899

75491884 068755
811100H050 043001
811500H050 043000
8616824880 085205
95560417 083657

95598693 084478
95618745 061223
95618748 061226
95618749 061225
95619022 084621

95619034 082062
95619035 082063
95619656 082062
95619657 082063
95623247 061659

95625002 061223
95625003 061224
95637414 082755
9563741480 082755
95637415 082756

9563741580 082756
95643736 084621
95653141 069771
95653142 069772
95654069 082601

95654070 082602
95656545 084520
95656546 084521
95659431 084514
95659432 084515

95659627 084618
95659628 084619

1Ë

CITROËN (.../...)

95659631 084621
95659632 084622
95659635 084625
95659636 084626
95661852 084621

95661853 084622
95667947 085082
95667948 085083
95667956 085092
95667957 085093

96 751 399 80 045131
96 751 400 80 045130
96 751 401 80 045127
96 751 402 80 045126
96 751 403 80 045129

96 751 404 80 045128
96 760 362 80 045153
96 760 363 80 045152
96 760 364 80 045151
96 760 365 80 045150

96 772 019 80 044786
96 772 020 80 044785
96 774 093 80 044862
96168248 085205
96168249 085204

9616824980 085204
9618670780 085169
98 018 535 80 045201
98 018 536 80 045200
98 018 551 80 045197

98 018 553 80 045196
98 018 566 80 045199
98 018 567 80 045198
98 018 573 80 045195
98 018 574 80 045194

98 039 284 80 045229
98 039 288 80 045228
98 039 342 80 045233
98 039 343 80 045232
MN142091 088899

DACIA

260102635R 044174
260105000R 044776
260107923R 045291
260602635R 044174
260602739R 044173

1Ë

DACIA (.../...)

260605913R 044775
260609872R 045290
261507817R 044848
261508367R 044256
265500284R 044780

265502184R 044778
265556730R 044779
265558016R 044777
8200074008 088358
8200744753 044173

8200744754 044174

DAIHATSU

81110-87633-000 082464
81110-87787-000 082440
81210-0D040 088970
81210-0D041 088970
81210-0D042 088970

81220-0D040 088969
81220-0D041 088969
81220-0D042 088969
90981-04008 082462
90981-04008-000 082462

FIAT

1400455380 043406
1400455580 043405
1470401080 085579
1470402080 085578
1483095080 087314

1483096080 087313
1488383080 088590
1494323080 088591
1494324080 088590
1494327080 088595

1494328080 088594
46419122 088080
46419123 088081
46434791 086712
46434792 086711

46451274 086716
46451275 086715
46451276 086718
46451277 086717
46454649 085773

46454650 085772

1Ë



361

FIAT (.../...)

46463035 086221
46463036 086220
46480437 086221
46480438 086220
46522724 087507

46522725 087506
46523120 085771
46523121 085770
46523122 085773
46523123 085772

46523126 085771
46523127 085770
46524479 086221
46524480 086220
46531023 086712

46531024 086711
46537111 087340
46537112 087339
46546246 086716
46546247 086715

46724571 086202
46724572 086201
46805040 086712
46805041 086711
46814550 088063

46814551 088062
46818648 088140
46818649 088142
46818652 088139
46818653 088141

46837399 088140
46837400 088142
46837403 088139
46837404 088141
46849354 088565

46849385 088564
51701593 088901
51701594 088902
51712392 088140
51712393 088142

51712396 088139
51712397 088141
51749675 043299
51749676 043298
517502730 043298

517502920 043299
51760025 088837

1Ë

FIAT (.../...)

517600250 088837
51760027 088836
517600270 088836
518331890 043885
518331910 043884

51840989 043889
51840990 043885
51840995 043888
51840996 043884
51855638 044212

51855639 044599
51855644 044211
51855645 044598
51858824 044185
518588240 044185

620628 088699
620828 088698
6224A9 085169
6224C0 087267
7537318 084779

7542828 084784
7542829 084783
7692653 084781
7692654 084782
7767725 085771

7767726 085770
7779077 085773
7779078 085772
9406206288 088699
9406208288 088698

9467069888 043357
9467069988 043358
9467119588 088698
9467119688 088699
9618670780 085169

9632162280 087267
97608146 084780
97608147 084779
97611096 084780
97611097 084779

9790384780 085780
9790384880 085781
9790480280 087305
9790480380 087306
9940594 063079

9940595 063080
9940596 063083

1Ë

FIAT (.../...)

9940597 063084
9940603 063079
9940604 063080
9940605 063083
9940606 063084

9940641 063079
9940642 063080
9940645 063083
9940646 063084
9948336 087299

FORD

1003583 086392
1003857 086391
1032531 086565
1032534 086564
1037278 086565

1037280 086564
1046728 086565
1046731 086564
1046865 085747
1046870 085745

1046876 085746
1046881 085744
1075076 044572
1075077 044571
1076554 085747

1076561 085746
1077003 086565
1077004 086564
1079423 086565
1079425 086564

1088970 044572
1088973 044571
1100149 087669
1104946 087668
1106854 044572

1106856 044571
1116262 044572
1116266 044571
1116660 088015
1116661 088014

1134214 044571
1134217 044572
1142757 088301
1142870 044566
1142874 044565

1Ë

FORD (.../...)

1142899 088302
1151754 088302
1151755 088301
1152091 044571
1152096 044572

1209177 088358
1212357 044566
1212361 044565
1233726 088014
1233727 088015

1320348 044566
1320349 044565
1686773 044450
1686774 044446
1686775 044449

1686776 044445
1686888 044448
1686889 044444
1686891 044447
1686892 044443

1699255 044440
1699256 044439
1704504 044436
1704506 044435
1704508 044444

1704509 044443
1709311 044446
1709312 044445
1709313 044444
1709314 044443

1711354 044448
1711356 044447
1729409 044820
1736507 044449
1737504 044448

1737505 044447
1737506 044450
1744429 044440
1744430 044439
1744921 044444

1744923 044443
1745377 044446
1745378 044445
1767520 044448
1767526 044444

1767527 044447
1767530 044443

1Ë



362

FORD (.../...)

1767533 044450
1767535 044446
1767539 044449
1767544 044445
1802504 044988

1802505 044992
1802506 044987
1802507 044991
1804899 044990
1804900 044994

1804901 044989
1804902 044993
1808348 044980
1808350 044979
1951883 085201

1951884 085200
1951885 085194
1951887 085193
1962717 085201
1962718 085200

1962740 085194
1962741 085193
2N1115201AB 088358
5237995 044984
5237997 044983

6192993 069760
6192998 069759
6711779 085163
6711782 085164
6729789 085610

6729790 085609
7329072 085785
7329073 085786
7385088 085747
7385093 085746

7M0941699A 085785
7M0941700A 085786
7M3941699A 088014
7M3941700A 088015
95AG13W029DB 085747

95AG13W029DC 085747
95AG13W029FC 085745
95AG13W030DB 085746
95AG13W030DC 085746
95AG13W030FC 085744

95VW15K232AA 087477
95VW15K233AA 087478

1Ë

FORD (.../...)

AB3915201AA 044820
AM5113005AC 044440
AM5113006AC 044439
AM5113404AB 044448
AM5113404BA 044444

AM5113405AB 044447
AM5113405BA 044443
AM5113A602AC 044450
AM5113A602BA 044446
AM5113A603AC 044449

AM5113A603BA 044445
AM5113W029AD 044436
AM5113W030AD 044435
CV4413404AB 044990
CV4413404BB 044994

CV4413405AB 044989
CV4413405BB 044993
CV4413A602AB 044988
CV4413A602BB 044992
CV4413A603AB 044987

CV4413A603BB 044991
CV4413D154AB 044984
CV4413D155AB 044983
CV4413W030AB 044979
CV4413W030BB 044980

FSO POLSKI

4308922 082374
4308941 082369

HONDA

33110-692-742 082462
33110-SA0-742 082440

INFINITI

26150-8990B 043403

INNOCENTI

7692653 084781
7692654 084782

ISUZU

21213711510 082440
8111087633000 082464

1Ë

JAGUAR

AW9313W029AB 044162
AW9313W029EB 044166
AW9313W030AB 044161
AW9313W030EB 044165
C2S1740 088013

DAC2501 082440
JLM173 082378
JLM174 082377
XR837532 088358

LADA

2101-3711011 082438
2121-3711510 082440

LANCIA

1494322080 088602
1494331080 088599
1494332080 088598
1494333080 088603
9618670780 085169

9632162280 087267

LAND ROVER

18XBD100920 087907
18XBD100930 087906
6H5215K201AA 088899
AH2213W029EB 044234
AH2213W029GC 044238

AH2213W029MC 044242
AH2213W030EB 044233
AH2213W030GC 044237
AH2213W030MC 044241
AH3213W029HC 044154

AH3213W029KC 044158
AH3213W030HC 044153
AH3213W030KC 044157
AMR4099 087687
AMR4100 087688

AMR4724 087690
AMR4725 087689
CK5213404AA 044673
CK5213405AA 044672
CK5213W029BB 044964

CK5213W029EB 044968
CK5213W030BB 044963
CK5213W030EB 044967

1Ë

LAND ROVER (.../...)

GLU135 082369
LR001587 088899
LR013974 044238
LR013978 044242
LR013990 044237

LR013994 044241
LR014001 044496
LR014003 044495
LR015098 044157
LR015289 044498

LR015290 044497
LR023527 044234
LR023528 044233
LR023537 044238
LR023538 044237

LR023543 044242
LR023544 044241
LR023551 044154
LR023552 044153
LR023555 044158

LR023556 044157
LR026089 044649
LR026090 044648
LR030220 044663
LR030227 044662

LR030755 044665
LR030757 044669
LR030759 044664
LR030761 044668
LR033406 044902

LR033407 044901
LR034235 044673
LR034237 044672
LR040673 044964
LR040674 044963

LR040677 044968
LR040678 044967
LR043994 044663
LR043996 044662
MN142091 088899

RTC3682 082440
XBD100920 087907
XBD100930 087906
XFB101720 087688
XFB101730 087687

XFE100220 087690
XFE100230 087689

1Ë



363

LEXUS

81210-0D041 088970
81210-0D042 088970
81220-0D041 088969
81220-0D042 088969

MERCEDES

2028260943 085296
2028261043 085297
6388200021 086371
6388200061 086373
6388200121 086372

6388200161 086374
6388200821 087187
6388200921 087188
6388201961 087595
6388202061 087596

9068200164 043714
9068200264 043715
9068200561 044583
9068200661 044584
A9068200164 043714

A9068200264 043715

MG

XBJ105500 088198
XBJ105510 088197

MINI

63 21 1 477 676 044426
63 21 1 477 677 044425
63 21 6 911 897 044425
63 21 6 911 898 044426
63 21 6 919 913 044427

63 21 6 919 914 044428
63 21 6 925 835 044425
63 21 6 925 836 044426
63 21 6 927 585 044427
63 21 6 927 586 044428

63 21 6 928 731 044429
63 21 6 928 732 044430
63 21 6 933 273 044431
63 21 6 933 274 044432
63 21 6 935 783 044425

63 21 6 935 784 044426
63 21 7 166 955 044431
63 21 7 166 956 044432

1Ë

MINI (.../...)

63 21 7 166 957 044433
63 21 7 166 958 044434
63 21 7 174 901 044433
63 21 7 174 902 044434

MITSUBISHI

6H5215K201AA 088899
8321A034 088899
8321A153 088899
8321A365 044186
MB283549 082438

MK486505 044020
MK486506 044021
MK486509 044028
MK486510 044029
MK486513 044032

MK486514 044033
MK486521 044036
MK486522 044037
MK486533 044008
MK486534 044009

ML113066 043982
ML113067 043983
ML113070 043980
ML113071 043981
ML113235 044046

ML113282 044004
ML113283 044005
MN142091 088899
MN182283 088899
MN182284 088899

NISSAN

01506518-0 085229
01506519-0 085228
15065180 085229
15065190 085228
15065200 085226

15065210 085225
26000-00QAD 088128
26000-00QAF 043566
26010-00Q0E 043394
26010-00Q0F 043396

26010-1HB0A 044488
26010-1KA0A 044972
26010-3NL0A 045165
26010-4AA0A 044996

1Ë

NISSAN (.../...)

26010-9U100 043322
26010-9X100 087961
26010-9X204 089350
26010-AX700 088444
26010-AX705 088721

26010-BC500 088854
26010-BC505 088858
26010-BG10B 043686
26010-BH10A 043953
26010-MB400 043706

26010-MB41A 044126
26015-3VV0A 045211
26025-2F901 087292
26056-00Q0A 043729
26056-00QAC 086978

26056-00QAD 086978
26056-2F010 085508
26056-5F401 087540
26056-7C000 087665
26056-9F000 087295

26060-00Q0E 043393
26060-00Q0F 043395
26060-00QAE 088127
26060-00QAG 043565
26060-1HB0A 044487

26060-1KA0A 044971
26060-3NL0A 045164
26060-4AA0A 044995
26060-9U100 043321
26060-9X100 087960

26060-9X204 089349
26060-AX700 088443
26060-AX705 088720
26060-BC500 088853
26060-BC505 088857

26060-BG10B 043685
26060-BH10A 043952
26060-MB400 043705
26060-MB41A 044125
26065-3VV0A 045210

26075-2F901 087291
26120-1KL0A 044978
26120-1KL0B 044978
26125-1KL0A 044977
26125-1KL0B 044977

26130-00QAC 088134
26130-7C000 087610

1Ë

NISSAN (.../...)

26130-9X200 089354
26130-AX600 088392
26130-AX610 088569
26130-BC400 088960
26130-BG00A 043681

26135-00QAC 088133
26135-7C000 087609
26135-9X200 089353
26135-AX600 088391
26135-AX610 088568

26135-BC400 088959
26135-BG00A 043680
26150-0F000 085194
26150-3NA0A 044186
26150-89906 043403

26150-8990B 043403
26150-89925 088045
26150-89926 088045
26150-8992B 043403
26150-AU325 088045

26150-EA500 044552
26150-EB500 088358
26150-VD300 088358
26150-VD30A 088358
26155-00Q0A 088358

26155-0F000 085193
26155-89925 088044
26155-89926 088044
26155-AU325 088044
26155-EA500 044551

26155-EB500 088358
26180-3NL0A 045169
26185-3NL0A 045168
26520-00Q0A 043402
26525-00Q0A 043401

26550-00QAB 086701
26550-00QAM 043721
26550-1HA0B 044492
26550-1KA0A 044976
26550-3NL0A 045171

26550-3VA0A 045215
26550-9F550 087959
26550-9F625 087959
26550-AX710 088561
26550-AX720 088561

26550-BC500 088966
26550-BR00A 044176

1Ë



364

NISSAN (.../...)

26550-BR01A 044178
26550-BR50A 044396
26550-BU200 087951
26550-C8500 065201
26550-JD800 043587

26551-9F600 087959
26554-BU200 087951
26554-JD00A 043586
26554-JD80A 043588
26555-00QAB 086700

26555-00QAM 043720
26555-1HA1B 044491
26555-1KA0A 044975
26555-3NL0A 045170
26555-3VV0A 045214

26555-9F625 087958
26555-AX720 088560
26555-BC500 088965
26555-BR00A 044175
26555-BR01A 044177

26555-BR50A 044395
26555-BU000 087950
26555-BU200 087950
26555-BU201 087950
26555-C8500 065200

26555-JD800 043588
26556-9F600 087958
26559-BU200 087950
26559-JD00A 043585
26559-JD80A 043587

26701-89991 082369
26701-89997 082378
26702-89991 082372
26702-89997 082377
26705-89997 082440

26705-C9966 082462
8200189841 043720
8200189854 043721
83854431 043401
83854432 043402

93859827 043393
93859828 043394
B6010-1F511 088200
B6060-1F511 088199
B6130-9C000 085073

B6135-9C000 085072
B6150-0F000 085194

1Ë

NISSAN (.../...)

B6155-0F000 085193
B6550-AX710 088561
B6550-AX720 088561
B6550-BU200 087951
B6555-AX710 088560

B6555-AX720 088560
B6555-BU200 087950
B6A50-8990A 088045
B6A55-8990A 088044

OPEL

009120387 087600
090582042 087543
1207132 084691
1207138 085793
1207189 087600

1207339 084435
1207347 084435
1207525 088012
1216000 087933
1216053 087455

1216054 087456
1216093 087934
1216139 088343
1216142 088342
1216152 088512

1216153 088511
1216154 088516
1216155 088515
1216160 088886
1216161 088885

1216188 043376
1216189 043375
1216194 043379
1216200 043380
1216203 043383

1216204 043384
1216276 087454
1216277 087453
1216414 084426
1216417 084425

1216486 085134
1216487 085135
1216488 085132
1216489 085133
1216517 085653

1Ë

OPEL (.../...)

1216518 085654
1216519 085658
1216520 085659
1216523 085635
1216524 085636

1216527 085787
1216528 085788
1216561 044579
1216562 044580
1216575 043016

1216576 043017
1216579 043020
1216580 043021
1216583 043024
1216584 043025

1216587 088828
1216588 088829
1216590 088756
1216591 088755
1216592 088833

1216593 088832
1216599 043028
1216600 043029
1216603 043032
1216604 043033

1216618 043037
1216619 043036
1216661 044579
1216662 044580
1222000 087929

1222057 087931
1222064 088137
1222065 088138
1222070 043219
1222071 043220

1222085 088501
1222086 088502
1222123 088501
1222124 088502
1222131 043388

1222132 043387
1222133 043272
1222134 043273
1222137 043392
1222138 043391

1222149 043593
1222150 043594

1Ë

OPEL (.../...)

1222293 044634
1222294 044635
1222295 044636
1222296 044637
1222314 044628

1222315 044629
1222339 044957
1222340 044958
1222341 044959
1222342 044960

1222604 087940
1222606 088506
1222614 043275
1223000 043209
1223004 043212

1223015 087938
1223018 087939
1223143 043208
1223144 043207
1223145 043211

1223146 043206
1223148 043210
1223490 085141
1223491 085143
1223492 085142

1223530 085545
1223531 085546
1223976 043214
1223977 043213
1226068 086658

1226069 086657
1226076 086657
1226124 044586
1226125 044585
1226128 044590

1226129 044589
1226153 086657
1226154 086658
13196005 043274
13196006 043275

13281264 044628
13281265 044630
13281266 044629
13281267 044631
13281877 044634

13281878 044636
13281879 044635

1Ë



365

OPEL (.../...)

13281880 044637
13295011 044585
13295012 044586
13295019 044589
13295020 044590

13400995 044630
13400996 044631
24409356 087940
25870193 044959
25870194 044960

4308941 082369
4408447 087597
4408448 087598
4408520 088134
4408521 088133

4408723 088128
4414032 088127
4416771 043401
4416772 043402
4416799 088358

4416822 043396
4417502 043395
4417556 043396
4419374 088044
4419375 088045

4431359 043729
4500516 086700
4500517 086701
4700478 087686
4700479 087685

4700889 085793
4705418 043205
4705420 043204
4705676 087686
4705677 087685

4706109 088308
4706110 088307
4707273 088932
4707274 088931
4708857 043809

4708860 043808
4709052 088358
4709124 043673
4709126 043672
6207058 087543

6223017 043217
6223018 043216

1Ë

OPEL (.../...)

6223019 043215
6223036 043219
6223037 043220
6223038 043218
6223039 088505

6223041 088743
6223042 088744
6223068 043274
6223219 088503
6223220 088504

6237219 088794
6710027 088358
6710090 085751
6710091 085750
83854431 043401

83854432 043402
90510601 043213
90510607 043212
90510613 043214
90582042 087543

9209545 043205
9209548 043204
93189357 043375
93189358 043376
93189361 043379

93189362 043380
93189365 043383
93189366 043384
93189401 043593
93189402 043594

93193680 043809
93193683 043808
93193969 043673
93193971 043672
93859827 043393

93859828 043394

PEUGEOT

16 079 775 80 044842
16 079 781 80 044841
16 082 065 80 044748
16 082 066 80 044749
16 089 556 80 045123

16 096 971 80 044748
16 096 972 80 044749
6203-23 085170

1Ë

PEUGEOT (.../...)

6203-24 085171
6204-24 060308
6204-78 061611
6204-92 082608
6204-A0 088013

6204-A3 084385
6204-A4 084387
6204-AA 088013
6204-E4 085020
6204-E7 085026

6204-F3 085594
6204-G8 085584
6204-K5 085594
6204-P4 086186
6204-P8 086375

6204-Q3 084385
6204-Q4 084387
6204-Q5 086624
6204-R1 088774
6204-R3 086758

6204-S7 087273
6204-S9 087275
6204-T1 087358
6204-T2 087360
6204-T3 088774

6204-T5 087309
6204-V3 088774
6204-V5 087570
6204-V6 086758
6204-V7 087486

6204-W5 088016
6204-X8 087653
6204-X9 087657
6204-Z2 088032
6204-Z3 088034

6205-24 060307
6205-78 061612
6205-92 082609
6205-A3 084386
6205-A4 084388

6205-C5 084627
6205-E4 085021
6205-E7 085027
6205-F3 085595
6205-G8 085585

6205-K5 085595
6205-P4 086187

1Ë

PEUGEOT (.../...)

6205-P8 086376
6205-Q3 084386
6205-Q4 084388
6205-Q5 086625
6205-R1 088775

6205-R3 086759
6205-S7 087274
6205-S9 087276
6205-T1 087359
6205-T2 087361

6205-T3 088775
6205-T5 087310
6205-V3 088775
6205-V5 087571
6205-V6 086759

6205-V7 087487
6205-W5 088017
6205-X8 087654
6205-X9 087658
6205-Z2 088033

6205-Z3 088035
6205-ZP 088033
6206-12 088426
6206-13 088430
6206-28 088699

6206-49 088918
6206-51 088920
6206-59 087658
6206-62 043352
6206-74 043005

6206-86 043650
6206-95 043239
6206-96 043243
6206-A0 043052
6206-C5 043406

6206-E1 043352
6206-E8 088699
6206-F0 043600
6206-F1 088426
6206-F3 088430

6206-H4 043630
6206-K4 043775
6206-N9 043785
6206-P1 043789
6206-P2 043789

6206-T7 044603
6206-W3 044528

1Ë



366

PEUGEOT (.../...)

6206-W5 044532
6206-X4 044653
6206-X5 044651
6208-12 088425
6208-13 088429

6208-28 088698
6208-39 088900
6208-49 088917
6208-51 088919
6208-59 087657

6208-74 043004
6208-86 043649
6208-95 043238
6208-96 043242
6208-A0 043051

6208-C5 043405
6208-E2 088900
6208-E8 088698
6208-F0 043599
6208-F1 088425

6208-F3 088429
6208-F9 088899
6208-H4 043629
6208-K4 043774
6208-N9 043784

6208-P1 043788
6208-P2 043788
6208-Q3 044553
6208-T7 044602
6208-W3 044527

6208-W5 044531
6208-X4 044652
6208-X5 044650
6208-Y2 088899
6224-68 084693

6224-80 084641
6224-94 085032
6224-A9 085169
6224-C0 087267
6224-C3 087664

6224-L8 043731
6301-76 085263
6301-77 085264
6301-82 082084
6301-83 082085

6303-16 084389
6303-17 084390

1Ë

PEUGEOT (.../...)

6303-20 084608
6303-21 084609
6303-23 085170
6303-24 085171
6303-25 085586

6303-26 085587
6303-29 085263
6303-30 085264
6303-73 087315
6303-74 087316

6350-82 084394
6350-AH 043357
6350-E6 085780
6350-E8 085758
6350-FQ 043448

6350-G6 086190
6350-GC 043363
6350-H7 086626
6350-HP 043448
6350-HV 044123

6350-L5 087490
6350-LY 043968
6350-LZ 043970
6350-P3 088040
6350-Q6 088311

6350-R9 088816
6350-S0 088816
6350-S8 043363
6350-V5 043075
6350-V9 043363

6351-82 084393
6351-84 084611
6351-AH 043358
6351-E6 085781
6351-E8 085759

6351-FQ 043449
6351-G6 086191
6351-GC 043364
6351-H7 086627
6351-HP 043449

6351-HV 044124
6351-K5 088789
6351-L5 087491
6351-LY 043969
6351-LZ 043971

6351-P3 088041
6351-Q6 088312

1Ë

PEUGEOT (.../...)

6351-R9 088817
6351-S0 088817
6351-S8 043364
6351-V5 043076
6351-V9 043364

6352-34 084392
6352-35 084391
6352-43 084612
6352-44 084613
6H5215K201AA 088899

811100H030 043005
811500H030 043004
89038195 043363
89038196 043364
96 742 137 80 044745

96 742 139 80 044749
96 742 140 80 044744
96 742 141 80 044748
96 751 387 80 045121
96 751 388 80 045120

96 751 389 80 045125
96 751 390 80 045124
96 751 394 80 045122
96 765 914 80 044733
96 765 915 80 044732

96 772 023 80 044782
96 772 024 80 044781
96 774 093 80 044862
96 778 101 80 045172
96 778 102 80 045173

96 780 593 80 044753
96 780 596 80 044755
96 780 597 80 044756
96 780 599 80 044754
96 780 742 80 045176

96 780 743 80 045177
96 780 744 80 045178
96 780 745 80 045179
96 783 930 80 044528
96 783 931 80 044527

96 804 986 80 043599
96 804 988 80 043600
98 022 212 80 044745
98 022 214 80 044748
98 022 216 80 044749

98 022 218 80 044744
98 026 017 80 045181

1Ë

PEUGEOT (.../...)

98 026 018 80 045180
98 028 487 80 045161
98 028 552 80 045160

PORSCHE

955 631 153 10 088405
955 631 153 40 088405
955 631 153 41 088405
955 631 154 10 088406
955 631 154 40 088406

955 631 154 41 088406
955 631 157 10 088409
955 631 157 40 088409
955 631 157 41 088409
955 631 158 10 088410

955 631 158 40 088410
955 631 158 41 088410
955 631 161 00 088417
955 631 161 01 088417
955 631 162 00 088418

955 631 162 01 088418
955 631 165 00 043727
955 631 166 00 043728
958 631 181 00 044561
958 631 181 10 045144

958 631 182 00 044562
958 631 182 10 045145

RENAULT

260100038R 043618
260100040R 043622
260100648R 044764
260101191R 044741
260101606R 044737

260101724R 043977
260102016R 043835
260102379R 044170
260102893R 044758
260104396R 044659

260105168R 044548
260105295R 044540
260105783R 044768
260106300R 044850
260106673R 043839

260106928R 044764
260107192R 043973

1Ë



367

RENAULT (.../...)

260107534R 044536
260108323R 044768
260108915R 044852
260108921R 044655
260109626R 044737

260109627R 044658
260109668R 044741
260109692R 044544
26010MB40A 043708
26010MB41B 044130

260600038R 043617
260600040R 043621
260601127R 044736
260601382R 044851
260601946R 044763

260602475R 044539
260603197R 044547
260603471R 044169
260603590R 044767
260605058R 043834

260605404R 044849
260605432R 043838
260605909R 044736
260605953R 044543
260606107R 044740

260606545R 044740
260606574R 044654
260607160R 044767
260607246R 044535
260607549R 043976

260608203R 044763
260608682R 043972
260609966R 044757
26060MB40A 043707
26060MB41B 044129

261500097R 044847
261503971R 045184
261509865R 044792
261558092R 044791
261558707R 045185

261608090R 044762
261656873R 044761
265500001R 043644
265500002R 043648
265500007R 043855

265500008R 043859
265500009R 043857

1Ë

RENAULT (.../...)

265500010R 044086
265500012R 044224
265500013R 044043
265500014R 044041
265500018R 044045

265500027R 044088
265500028R 044226
265502369R 044774
265508247R 044772
265540001R 043645

265547060R 044228
265550001R 043643
265550002R 043647
265550007R 043854
265550008R 043858

265550009R 043856
265550010R 044085
265550012R 044223
265550013R 044042
265550014R 044040

265550018R 044044
265550027R 044088
265550028R 044087
265550029R 044225
265550386R 044771

265553056R 044773
265590001R 043646
265599050R 044227
266003864R 044898
266059493R 044897

5000823706 084318
5000823709 084315
5001001346 083476
5010207298 085604
5010207299 085603

6025170803 085258
6025170804 085259
6025170812 085259
6025370191 086207
6025370192 086208

6025371081 088020
6025371083 088021
7700308713 086674
7700308714 086675
7700308715 086676

7700308716 086677
7700311371 088127

1Ë

RENAULT (.../...)

7700311372 088128
7700352700 086700
7700352703 086701
7700410515 086698
7700410518 086699

7700415343 086978
7700416939 087670
7700420122 087367
7700420123 087368
7700424223 086978

7700426319 087364
7700426320 087365
7700428052 087465
7700428053 087466
7700428054 087562

7700428055 087563
7700428056 087467
7700428057 087468
7700428058 087463
7700428059 087464

7700433052 087680
7700433744 087680
7700433751 087681
7700827555 085602
7700840141 086978

7701025919 082277
7701025921 082278
7701026300 082235
7701026690 069035
7701026691 069036

7701027020 083477
7701029922 061349
7701029923 061350
7701030635 061302
7701030636 061303

7701030637 061304
7701030638 061305
7701031915 082307
7701031916 082308
7701034013 083159

7701034015 083158
7701034146 084237
7701034147 084240
7701034635 084315
7701034636 084318

7701034748 084337
7701034749 084338

1Ë

RENAULT (.../...)

7701035363 084662
7701035364 084663
7701035597 084554
7701035598 084555
7701036027 084759

7701036028 084760
7701036112 086978
7701038269 085312
7701038270 085313
7701038271 085310

7701038272 085311
7701038410 067552
7701038413 085598
7701038414 085599
7701038459 085279

7701038460 085280
7701039013 085601
7701039014 085600
7701039303 085603
7701039304 085604

7701039660 085737
7701039661 085736
7701039724 085720
7701039725 085721
7701039726 085718

7701039727 085719
7701039728 085724
7701039729 085725
7701040606 085810
7701040608 085809

7701040680 085834
7701040681 085835
7701040682 085794
7701040683 085795
7701040712 085807

7701040713 085808
7701042148 086197
7701042150 086196
7701042507 087530
7701042508 087531

7701042674 085598
7701042675 085599
7701044037 086669
7701044038 086670
7701045168 086981

7701045169 086982
7701045717 087598

1Ë



368

RENAULT (.../...)

7701045718 087597
7701045719 087366
7701045994 086982
7701045995 086981
7701047093 087469

7701047095 087470
7701047180 087462
7701047184 087461
7701047600 087559
7701047604 087558

7701048927 087987
7701048929 088319
7701048931 087988
7701048933 088320
7701049636 087976

7701049637 087977
7701053930 088319
7701053932 088320
7701054058 044187
7701054063 044188

7701054655 088335
7701054656 088334
7701054659 088339
7701054660 088338
7701056126 044576

7701056127 044575
7701061069 088948
7701061071 088947
7701061075 088951
7701061076 088952

7701061077 043751
7701061079 043750
7701061669 088939
7701061671 088940
7701062426 088973

7701062427 088974
7701063218 043280
7701063220 043281
7701063256 043284
7701063264 043285

7701063996 044574
7701063997 044573
7701064017 088335
7701064018 088334
7701064022 088339

7701064023 088338
7701064130 044576

1Ë

RENAULT (.../...)

7701064132 044575
7701064398 043309
7701064399 043310
7701064405 043314
7701064406 043313

7701069077 043570
7701069079 043566
7701069081 043590
7701069084 043569
7701069086 043565

7701069088 043589
7701069720 043668
7701069722 043669
7701069732 043665
7701069734 043664

7701070485 043750
7701070486 043751
7701070491 043748
7701070492 043749
7701070494 043747

7701070495 043746
7701072004 044051
7701072005 044052
7701072008 044055
7701072009 044056

7701072012 044047
7701072013 044048
7701207586 088318
7701207587 088317
7701207648 043736

7701208945 043731
7701349861 083160
7701349964 083159
7701349965 083158
7701349981 084338

7701349982 084337
7701366192 061204
7701366193 061205
7701366558 082050
7701366559 082051

7701474501 088320
7701474502 088319
7701476385 088941
7701476387 088942
7701476940 043333

7701476941 043334
7701476972 043475

1Ë

RENAULT (.../...)

7711130006 085523
7711130007 085522
7711130015 085974
8200002469 088044
8200002470 088045

8200002471 088000
8200002472 088001
8200002473 087996
8200002474 087997
8200002475 087998

8200002476 087999
8200007030 088132
8200007031 088131
8200027154 088498
8200027155 088497

8200071413 088135
8200071414 088136
8200073236 088389
8200073237 088390
8200074008 088358

8200103284 086674
8200103292 086675
8200150614 043569
8200150617 043570
8200150619 088489

8200150621 088490
8200150623 088493
8200150625 088494
8200183917 043589
8200183921 043590

8200236590 043565
8200236591 043566
8200261818 043730
8200262110 088963
8200262111 088964

8200262667 088961
8200262668 088962
8200301026 088044
8200301027 088045
8200338148 088925

8200338149 088926
8200394730 088992
8200394731 088991
8200402521 043729
8200403981 088991

8200403982 088992
8200413214 043278

1Ë

RENAULT (.../...)

8200413216 043279
8200415240 043393
8200415241 043394
8200415250 043401
8200415251 043402

8200419906 043637
8200419908 043638
8200419941 043635
8200419945 043636
8200419949 043633

8200419952 043634
8200459960 088972
8200459962 088971
8200519785 043395
8200519787 043396

8200701352 043393
8200701353 043394
8200701354 043395
8200701356 043396
8200703487 088000

8200703489 088001
8200917487 088136
8200917488 088135

RENAULT TRUCKS

26010MB40A 043708
26010MB41B 044130
26060MB40A 043707
26060MB41B 044129
5000823706 084318

5000823709 084315
5010207298 085604
5010207299 085603
7701026690 069035
7701026691 069036

7701034635 084315
7701034636 084318
8200074008 088358

ROVER

GLU135 082369
X85100170 087542
XBJ105500 088198
XBJ105510 088197
XFB101720 087688

XFB101730 087687

1Ë



369

ROVER (.../...)

XFE100220 087690
XFE100230 087689

SAAB

12762510 043292
12762511 043293
12762592 043296
12762593 043297
12767094 043288

12767095 043289
4468005 085538
4910972 086932
4910980 086933
4912515 086682

4912523 086683
4960553 086682
4960561 086683
5141718 086932
5141726 086933

5142070 088449
5142088 088450
5284526 088303
5284534 088304
5336748 088798

5336755 088799
5408497 044861
88202506 085538

SEAT

1J0941295B 087299
1J0941295F 087299
1M0941701 087484
1M0941701A 087484
1M0941701B 087484

1M0941702 087485
1M0941702A 087485
1M0941702B 087485
1M1941015 087480
1M1941016 087481

1P0945093N 044624
1P0945094N 044625
1P0945095K 044622
1P0945096K 044623
1P0945107F 044077

1P0945107N 044624
1P0945108F 044078

1Ë

SEAT (.../...)

1P0945108N 044625
1P0945111D 044075
1P0945111H 044622
1P0945112D 044076
1P0945112H 044623

1P1941039 088985
1P1941039B 088985
1P1941040 088986
1P1941040B 088986
1T0941699D 045098

1T0941700D 045099
3D0907157 088794
3D0907391B 088794
3R1941005A 043920
3R1941005B 043920

3R1941005D 043920
3R1941005E 043920
3R1941006A 043921
3R1941006B 043921
3R1941006D 043921

3R1941006E 043921
3R1941753 043924
3R1941754 043925
3R5945093 043930
3R5945093B 043930

3R5945094 043931
3R5945094B 043931
3R5945095 043928
3R5945095A 043928
3R5945095C 043928

3R5945096 043929
3R5945096A 043929
3R5945096C 043929
3R9945093 044149
3R9945094 044150

3R9945095A 044151
3R9945096A 044152
4L0907391 043731
4L0907391A 043731
5F0945093D 045110

5F0945094D 045111
5F0945095B 045108
5F0945096B 045109
5F0945207C 045114
5F0945208C 045115

5F0945307D 045116
5F0945308D 045117

1Ë

SEAT (.../...)

5F1941005 045100
5F1941006 045101
5F1941007 045104
5F1941008 045105
5K0941699 045096

5K0941700 045097
5P1941005D 043337
5P1941005E 043337
5P1941006D 043338
5P1941006E 043338

5P1941029 088706
5P1941029A 043337
5P1941029B 043337
5P1941029C 043337
5P1941030 088707

5P1941030A 043338
5P1941030B 043338
5P1941030C 043338
5P1941033A 044089
5P1941034A 044090

5P1941753B 044093
5P1941753C 044093
5P1941753D 044093
5P1941754B 044094
5P1941754C 044094

5P1941754D 044094
6H1941029 088022
6H1941030 088023
6J1941005B 043816
6J1941005C 043816

6J1941005D 043816
6J1941005F 044825
6J1941005K 044825
6J1941006B 043817
6J1941006C 043817

6J1941006D 043817
6J1941006F 044826
6J1941006K 044826
6J1941021A 043812
6J1941021B 043812

6J1941021C 043812
6J1941021E 044821
6J1941022A 043813
6J1941022B 043813
6J1941022C 043813

6J1941022E 044822
6J1941033F 044829

1Ë

SEAT (.../...)

6J1941034F 044830
6J1941753 043820
6J1941753B 044833
6J1941753C 044833
6J1941753E 044833

6J1941754 043821
6J1941754B 044834
6J1941754C 044834
6J1941754E 044834
6J3941095 043832

6J3941096D 043833
6J3945095D 043832
6J3945095F 043832
6J3945095K 044837
6J3945095M 044837

6J3945096D 043833
6J3945096F 043833
6J3945096K 044838
6J3945096M 044838
6JB041015 044889

6JB041016 044890
6JB941015 044889
6JB941016 044890
6K0941015 086653
6K0941015A 086653

6K0941015C 086985
6K0941015D 086985
6K0941016 086654
6K0941016A 086654
6K0941016C 086986

6K0941016D 086986
6K1941015L 085172
6K1941015M 085174
6K1941016L 085173
6K1941016M 085175

6K1941029C 087580
6K1941029D 087693
6K1941030C 087581
6K1941030D 087694
6K1941043A 087584

6K1941044A 087585
6K5941107F 087590
6K5941108F 087591
6K5941295 085179
6K5945107 085188

6K5945107F 087590
6K5945108 085189

1Ë



370

SEAT (.../...)

6K5945108F 087591
6K5945111 085185
6K5945111F 087588
6K5945112 085186
6K5945112D 085855

6K5945112F 087589
6K5945257C 087594
6K5953041A 085180
6K5953042A 085181
6K5953049A 085182

6K5953049C 086655
6K5953050A 085183
6K5953050C 086656
6K9941015F 088058
6K9941016F 088059

6K9945111 085824
6K9945112 085825
6K9945257 085826
6L1941005M 043701
6L1941006M 043702

6L1941023 088233
6L1941023A 088233
6L1941024 088234
6L1941024A 088234
6L1941029 088229

6L1941029B 088229
6L1941029D 043341
6L1941029M 043701
6L1941030 088230
6L1941030B 088230

6L1941030D 043342
6L1941030M 043702
6L1941039 088242
6L1941040 088243
6L1941751AA 043701

6L1941751B 088229
6L1941751D 043341
6L1941751G 043701
6L1941751M 088233
6L1941752AA 043702

6L1941752B 088230
6L1941752D 043342
6L1941752G 043702
6L1941752M 088234
7M0941699A 085785

7M0941700A 085786
7M3941699A 088014

1Ë

SEAT (.../...)

7M3941699B 088014
7M3941699C 088014
7M3941700A 088015
7M3941700B 088015
7M3941700C 088015

7N5945093C 044457
7N5945093E 044457
7N5945094C 044458
7N5945094D 044460
7N5945094E 044458

7N5945094F 044460
7N5945095D 044455
7N5945095E 044455
7N5945095F 044455
7N5945095G 044455

7N5945096D 044456
7N5945096E 044456
7N5945096F 044456
7N5945096G 044456
SE021934006A 061236

SE021934007A 061237
SE028934006A 061236
SE028934006B 061236
SE028934007A 061237
SE028934007B 061237

SE028934202A 061236
SE028934203A 061237

SKODA

1T0941699D 045098
1T0941700D 045099
1U6945095 087528
1U6945095A 087528
1U6945096 087529

1U6945111A 087528
1U6945112B 087529
5JB041015 044893
5JB041016 044894
5JB941017 044893

5JB941018 044894
7H0941699B 045088
7H0941699C 045088
7H0941700B 045089
7H0941700C 045089

1Ë

SUBARU

35650-80EA0 086598
35670-80EA0 086597

SUZUKI

35100-60A31 084529
35120-51K00 043677
35120-51K20 044858
35121-83E00 087686
35160-84E00 085793

35300-60A31 084528
35320-51K00 043676
35320-51K20 044857
35321-83E00 087685
35500-63J02 088358

35500-63J13 044819
35650-51K00 043805
35650-60A22 084532
35650-80EA0 086598
35670-51K10 043804

35670-60A21 084531
35670-80EA0 086597
36570-60A10 084536
36590-60A10 084535

TOYOTA

81110-02A40 044215
81110-02A60 044219
81130-02160 088271
81130-02380 088740
81130-02470 043460

81130-02520 043464
81130-02A40 044216
81130-02A70 044220
81130-02E20 045141
81130-0D010 087979

81130-0D080 088454
81130-0D120 043048
81130-0D330 043933
81130-0D350 043937
81130-0D450 045001

81130-0H010 043009
81130-0H011 043009
81130-12A30 043460
81140-02490 043464
81150-02540 044216

81150-02A50 044220

1Ë

TOYOTA (.../...)

81170-02160 088270
81170-02380 088739
81170-02460 043459
81170-02510 043463
81170-02540 044215

81170-02A60 044219
81170-02E20 045140
81170-0D010 087978
81170-0D080 088453
81170-0D120 043047

81170-0D330 043932
81170-0D350 043936
81170-0D450 045000
81170-0H010 043008
81170-0H011 043008

81170-12A30 043459
81210-0D040 088970
81210-0D041 088970
81210-0D042 088970
81220-0D040 088969

81220-0D041 088969
81220-0D042 088969
81430-0H010 044862
81480-05020 044914
81490-05020 044913

81550-05250 043957
81550-05260 043963
81550-05270 044906
81550-05280 044912
81551-05250 043957

81551-05260 043963
81560-05190 043962
81560-05270 043956
81560-05280 044905
81560-05290 044911

81561-05190 043962
81561-05270 043956
81580-05090 043959
81580-05110 043965
81580-05130 044904

81580-05140 044908
81581-05090 043959
81581-05110 043965
81590-05090 043958
81590-05110 043964

81590-05130 044903
81590-05140 044907

1Ë



371

TOYOTA (.../...)

81591-05090 043958
81591-05110 043964
90981-04008 082462

VOLKSWAGEN

171953055 085387
171953055D 085387
171953141 085388
191941753 082665
191953055A 085389

191953155C 085390
191953156 085391
1C0941699E 043689
1C0941700E 043690
1H0641295E 087538

1H0941295E 087538
1H0941777 085394
1H0941777A 085394
1H0941778 085395
1H0941778A 085395

1H0941779 085398
1H0941780 085399
1H0953049 085392
1H0953049D 085396
1H0953050 085393

1H0953050D 085397
1H0953155 085392
1H0953155A 085396
1H0953156 085393
1H0953156A 085397

1H6941017 085740
1H6941017AA 085740
1H6941017AJ 085740
1H6941017AL 085740
1H6941017AM 085740

1H6941017AN 085740
1H6941017F 085740
1H6941017J 085740
1H6941017R 085740
1H6941018 085741

1H6941018AA 085741
1H6941018AJ 085741
1H6941018AL 085741
1H6941018AM 085741
1H6941018AN 085741

1H6941018F 085741

1Ë

VOLKSWAGEN (.../...)

1H6941018J 085741
1H6941018R 085741
1H6941018S 085741
1J0941295B 087299
1J0941295F 087299

1J1941017B 086752
1J1941017C 086749
1J1941017F 086752
1J1941017K 086749
1J1941018B 086753

1J1941018C 086750
1J1941018F 086753
1J1941018K 086750
1J6945095Q 086754
1J6945096R 086755

1J6945111Q 086754
1J6945112Q 086755
1K0052204 043722
1K0941699C 045090
1K0941700C 045091

1K6941005P 044567
1K6941006P 044568
1K6945093G 088733
1K6945094G 088734
1K6945095G 088731

1K6945095Q 088731
1K6945096G 088732
1K6945096Q 088732
1K8941005C 043654
1K8941005G 043654

1K8941005K 043654
1K8941006C 043655
1K8941006G 043655
1K8941006K 043655
1K8941753B 043658

1K8941753F 043658
1K8941754B 043659
1K8941754F 043659
1K8945095E 043662
1K8945095G 043662

1K8945095H 043662
1K8945095M 043662
1K8945096E 043663
1K8945096G 043663
1K8945096H 043663

1K8945096M 043663
1Q1941005B 043264

1Ë

VOLKSWAGEN (.../...)

1Q1941005C 043264
1Q1941005D 043264
1Q1941006B 043265
1Q1941006C 043265
1Q1941006D 043265

1T0941699C 045092
1T0941699D 045098
1T0941700C 045093
1T0941700D 045099
2D0953041 086744

2D0953041A 087265
2D0953042 086745
2D0953042A 087266
2D0953049 086744
2D0953050 086745

2D0953123 086746
2D1941015 086740
2D1941015A 086736
2D1941016 086741
2D1941016A 086737

2E0945095 043716
2E0945096 043717
2H1941015M 044879
2H1941015N 044883
2H1941016M 044880

2H1941016N 044884
2H1945095C 044885
2H1945096C 044886
3A0941777 085502
3A0941778 085503

3A0953049A 085404
3A0953050A 085405
3A0953155A 085404
3A0953156A 085405
3AB941005 044501

3AB941006 044502
3AB941043 044509
3AB941044 044510
3AB941753 044505
3AB941754 044506

3AE945093B 044515
3AE945093D 044515
3AE945094C 044516
3AE945094E 044516
3AE945095C 044513

3AE945096C 044514
3B0941015AK 044569

1Ë

VOLKSWAGEN (.../...)

3B0941015AN 044569
3B0941016AK 044570
3B0941016AN 044570
3B0941017AG 044569
3B0941018AG 044570

3B7945095F 088674
3B7945096F 088675
3B9945095AA 088672
3B9945095F 088666
3B9945095J 088668

3B9945096AA 088673
3B9945096G 088667
3B9945096K 088669
3C0941005AA 088977
3C0941005J 088977

3C0941005M 088977
3C0941006AA 088978
3C0941006J 088978
3C0941006M 088978
3C0941699B 045094

3C0941700B 045095
3C0941753 088981
3C0941753D 088981
3C0941753G 088981
3C0941753K 043625

3C0941754 088982
3C0941754D 088982
3C0941754G 088982
3C0941754K 043626
3D0907391B 088794

4L0907391 043731
4L0907391A 043731
5G0941095 044937
5G0941095B 045240
5G0941096 044938

5G0941096B 045241
5G0945093 044941
5G0945093M 044941
5G0945093P 045242
5G0945094 044942

5G0945094M 044942
5G0945094P 045243
5G0945095 044937
5G0945096 044938
5G1941005 044917

5G1941006 044918
5G1941031 044923

1Ë



372

VOLKSWAGEN (.../...)

5G1941032 044924
5G1941033 044933
5G1941034 044934
5G1941039 044923
5G1941040 044924

5G1941043 044933
5G1941044 044934
5G1941751 044929
5G1941752 044930
5G1941753 044929

5G1941754 044930
5G9945093 045222
5G9945093B 045224
5G9945094 045223
5G9945094B 045225

5G9945095 045218
5G9945095A 045220
5G9945096 045219
5G9945096A 045221
5K0941699 045096

5K0941699C 044073
5K0941700 045097
5K0941700C 044074
5K0945093G 043880
5K0945094G 043881

5K0945095E 043878
5K0945096E 043879
5K1941005J 043850
5K1941005M 043850
5K1941005P 043850

5K1941006J 043851
5K1941006M 043851
5K1941006P 043851
5M0945093D 088913
5M0945093E 088913

5M0945093H 088913
5M0945093J 088913
5M0945093M 044067
5M0945094E 088914
5M0945094H 088914

5M0945094J 088914
5M0945094S 044068
5M0945095K 088911
5M0945095L 088911
5M0945095M 088911

5M0945095N 088911
5M0945095P 044065

1Ë

VOLKSWAGEN (.../...)

5M0945095R 044065
5M0945095S 044065
5M0945096K 088912
5M0945096L 088912
5M0945096M 088912

5M0945096N 088912
5M0945096P 044066
5M0945096R 044066
5M0945096S 044066
6K5941015 085818

6K5941015D 087623
6K5941016 085819
6K5941016D 087624
6K5941295 085179
6K5945111 085185

6K5945111D 085854
6K5945112 085186
6K5945112D 085855
6K5953049B 085850
6K5953049C 086655

6K5953050B 085851
6K5953050C 086656
6K9945111 085824
6K9945112 085825
6K9945257 085826

6N1941017AB 087641
6N1941018AB 087642
6Q1941007AF 088183
6Q1941007AJ 043012
6Q1941007AK 043012

6Q1941007AN 043012
6Q1941007AQ 043012
6Q1941007AT 043012
6Q1941007L 088183
6Q1941007M 088183

6Q1941008AF 088184
6Q1941008AJ 043013
6Q1941008AK 043013
6Q1941008AN 043013
6Q1941008AQ 043013

6Q1941008AT 043013
6Q1941008L 088184
6Q1941008M 088184
6Q6945095B 088373
6Q6945095G 088373

6Q6945096B 088374
6Q6945096G 088374

1Ë

VOLKSWAGEN (.../...)

6R1941015C 044081
6R1941015E 044081
6R1941016C 044082
6R1941016E 044082
6R1941039 044451

6R1941039A 044451
6R1941040 044452
6R1941040A 044452
6X0941295 087299
701953049H 086389

701954050K 086390
7D0953041F 086389
7D0953042F 086390
7D0953049A 086389
7D0953050A 086390

7D1941009E 086385
7D1941009H 086385
7D1941010E 086386
7D1941010H 086386
7H0941699 045088

7H0941699B 045088
7H0941699C 045088
7H0941700 045089
7H0941700B 045089
7H0941700C 045089

7L5941699C 043727
7L5941699D 043727
7L5941700C 043728
7L5941700D 043728
7L6941017AF 088393

7L6941017AG 088397
7L6941017BF 088393
7L6941017BG 088397
7L6941018AF 088394
7L6941018AG 088398

7L6941018BF 088394
7L6941018BG 088398
7L6941699B 088419
7L6941699E 088419
7L6941699F 088419

7L6941700B 088420
7L6941700E 088420
7L6941700F 088420
7M0941699A 085785
7M0941700A 085786

7M3941699A 088014
7M3941699B 088014

1Ë

VOLKSWAGEN (.../...)

7M3941699C 088014
7M3941700A 088015
7M3941700B 088015
7M3941700C 088015
7N0945093D 044463

7N0945094D 044464
7N0945095C 044461
7N0945095D 044461
7N0945095E 044461
7N0945095G 044461

7N0945096C 044462
7N0945096D 044462
7N0945096E 044462
7N0945096G 044462
7P6095093 044259

7P6095094 044260
7P6095095 044257
7P6095096 044258
7P6945093 044259
7P6945093C 044259

7P6945094 044260
7P6945094C 044260
7P6945095B 044257
7P6945096B 044258
7P6945207 044606

7P6945208 044607
7P6945307 044608
7P6945308 044609
8E0907391A 088794
8T0941699 043652

8T0941700 043653

VOLVO

30648198 043522
30648203 043523
30648208 043530
30648209 043531
30648218 043538

30648219 043539
30678933 043542
30678934 043543
30698570 043546
30698571 043547

30698813 043514
30698814 043515
30698825 043522

1Ë
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VOLVO (.../...)

30698826 043523
30698835 043530
30698836 043531
30698845 043538
30698846 043542

30698847 043539
30698848 043543
30744007 043510
30744008 043511
30763135 043872

30763136 043873
30763143 043868
30763144 043869
30763160 043892
30763161 043893

30763322 043894
30763323 043895
30764397 043514
30764398 043515
30784164 043896

30784165 043897
30784247 043538
30784248 043542
30784249 043539
30784250 043543

30784923 043731
30796680 043876
30796681 043877
31111180 043546
31111181 043547

31111186 043510
31111187 043511
31111190 043514
31111191 043515
31111845 043518

31111846 043519
31278557 044475
31278558 044476
31290683 043892
31290684 043893

31290886 044477
31290887 044478
31290892 044481
31290893 044482
31299990 045136

31299991 045137
31299994 045132

1Ë

VOLVO (.../...)

31299995 045133
31323034 044554
31323035 044555
31353287 045154
31353288 045155

31353289 045156
31353290 045157
31358105 045190
31358106 045191
31358109 045186

31358110 045187
31383062 045136
31383063 045137
31383066 045132
31383067 045133

8659616 043494
8659621 043495
8662920 043492
8662923 043493
8693567 043492

8693568 043493
8693587 043494
8693588 043495

1Ë 1Ë 1Ë
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BOSCH

0 301 013 115 084237
0 301 013 116 084240
0 301 031 111 085653
0 301 031 112 085654
0 301 031 113 085658

0 301 031 114 085659
0 301 031 311 085658
0 301 031 312 085659
0 301 032 105 061611
0 301 032 106 061612

0 301 032 115 085020
0 301 032 116 085021
0 301 034 103 085740
0 301 034 104 085741
0 301 034 113 085740

0 301 034 114 085741
0 301 034 124 085741
0 301 172 203 087933
0 301 172 204 087934
0 301 190 201 088183

0 301 190 202 088184
0 301 608 123 082665
0 301 608 124 082665
0 305 120 105 085750
0 305 120 106 085751

0 307 851 347 087538
0 307 852 315 085179
0 318 019 013 085770
0 318 019 014 085771
0 318 044 113 069759

0 318 044 114 069760
0 318 044 313 069759
0 318 044 314 069760
0 318 078 213 087455
0 318 078 214 087456

0 318 082 313 085594
0 318 082 314 085595
0 318 084 113 082608
0 318 084 114 082609
0 318 100 213 086752

1Ë

BOSCH (.../...)

0 318 100 214 086753
0 318 101 113 061223
0 318 101 114 061224
0 318 102 113 085847
0 318 102 114 085846

0 318 105 113 085310
0 318 105 114 085311
0 318 105 213 085312
0 318 105 214 085313
0 318 106 113 085794

0 318 106 114 085795
0 318 107 113 085132
0 318 107 113 085134
0 318 107 114 085133
0 318 107 114 085135

0 318 107 115 084425
0 318 107 116 084426
0 318 107 213 085134
0 318 107 214 085135
0 318 118 113 085653

0 318 118 114 085654
0 318 124 213 088034
0 318 124 214 088035
0 318 124 223 088032
0 318 124 224 088033

0 318 135 213 043649
0 318 135 214 043650
0 318 210 203 087315
0 318 210 204 087316
0 318 213 003 086717

0 318 213 004 086718
0 318 317 013 086711
0 318 317 014 086712
0 318 348 103 086754
0 318 348 104 086755

0 318 410 013 086756
0 318 410 014 086757
0 318 414 003 088080
0 318 414 004 088081
0 318 435 003 087597

1Ë

BOSCH (.../...)

0 318 435 004 087598
0 319 204 203 084520
0 319 204 204 084521
0 319 207 203 085170
0 319 207 204 085171

0 319 208 203 083158
0 319 208 204 083159
0 319 359 103 086698
0 319 359 104 086699
0 319 361 203 086700

0 319 361 204 086701
0 319 362 243 088373
0 319 362 244 088374
0 319 369 403 084394
0 319 369 404 084393

0 319 370 305 088816
0 319 370 306 088817
0 986 310 515 044569
0 986 310 516 044570
0 986 310 701 086981

0 986 310 702 086982
0 986 310 807 087641
0 986 310 808 087642
0 986 BL0 003 087339
0 986 BL0 004 087340

1 305 230 133 085180
1 305 230 134 085181
1 305 232 923 085296
1 305 232 924 085297
1 305 621 830 086665

1 305 621 831 086666
1 307 022 166 085172
1 307 022 166 085174
1 307 022 167 085173
1 307 022 167 085175

1 307 022 194 085729
1 307 022 195 085730
1 987 305 017 085502
1 987 305 018 085503
1 987 306 205 063080

1Ë

BOSCH (.../...)

1 987 306 206 063079
1 987 306 209 063084
1 987 306 210 063083
204131241 088012
204131265 088014

204131266 088013
301019100 082462
301063125 087454
301600107 082438
301600107 082440

305120105 085750
305120106 085751
318044113 069759
318044114 069760
318077213 085787

318077214 085788
318101113 061223
318101114 061224
318102113 085847
318102114 085846

318105113 085312
318105114 085313
318106113 085794
318106114 085795
318107113 084425

318107114 084426
318210203 087315
318210204 087316
318348005 088731
318348103 086754

318348104 086755
318410013 086756
318410014 086757
318435003 087597
318435004 087598

986482000 088023
986482001 088022
986482003 088017
986482006 088001
986482008 088018
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CARELLO

03.702.112 069760
03.703.112 069759
11.108.894 063083
11.109.894 063084
16.106.898 063079

16.107.898 063080
32.421.111 082609
32.431.111 082608
34.140.112 084337
34.150.112 084338

HELLA

1A6 002 395-071 082438
1A8 004 190-101 082665
1AE 003 427-011 082440
1AE 003 427-017 082440
1AE 008 561-011 085172

1AE 008 561-011 086653
1AE 008 561-011 086985
1AE 008 561-021 085173
1AE 008 561-021 086654
1AE 008 561-021 086986

1AE 008 564-011 085729
1AE 008 564-021 085730
1AE 008 630-011 044571
1AE 008 630-021 044572
1AE 010 199-011 044571

1AE 010 199-021 044572
1AF 007 584-011 084387
1AF 007 584-021 084388
1AF 007 584-031 084385
1AF 007 584-041 084386

1AG 006 560-231 085312
1AG 006 560-241 085313
1AG 006 560-251 085310
1AG 006 560-261 085311
1AG 007 573-111 085658

1AG 007 573-121 085659
1AG 007 752-011 069759
1AG 007 752-021 069760

1Ë

HELLA (.../...)

1AJ 007 235-231 085740
1AJ 007 235-241 085741
1DB 008 461-191 044187
1DB 008 461-201 044188
1DF 963 709-051 087641

1DF 963 709-061 087642
1E7 271 510-311 044573
1E7 271 510-321 044574
1EB 247 012-051 044583
1EB 247 012-061 044584

1ED 008 387-011 085794
1ED 008 387-021 085795
1EE 007 350-091 086981
1EE 007 350-101 086982
1EE 008 388-011 085744

1EE 008 388-011 085746
1EE 008 388-021 085745
1EE 008 388-021 085747
1EE 008 561-011 086985
1EE 008 561-021 086986

1EE 009 056-011 088183
1EE 009 056-021 088184
1EE 247 019-171 043012
1EE 247 019-181 043013
1EE 270 000-011 085132

1EE 270 000-011 085134
1EE 270 000-021 085133
1EE 270 000-021 085135
1EF 010 197-011 044565
1EF 010 197-021 044566

1EG 008 862-171 044575
1EG 008 862-181 044576
1EG 247 007-171 044567
1EG 247 007-181 044568
1EG 270 370-311 044579

1EG 270 370-321 044580
1EH 008 684-011 087933
1EH 008 684-021 087934
1EJ 007 700-071 086752
1EJ 007 700-081 086753

1Ë

HELLA (.../...)

1EJ 009 648-011 044581
1EJ 009 648-021 044582
1EL 007 700-051 086749
1EL 007 700-061 086750
1EL 008 350-011 044569

1EL 008 350-021 044570
1EL 247 014-011 088977
1EL 247 014-021 088978
1N0 009 954-011 045096
1N0 009 954-021 045097

1N0 270 481-051 045088
1N0 270 481-061 045089
1N0 271 247-051 045088
1N0 271 247-061 045089
1N0 271 284-031 045090

1N0 271 284-041 045091
1N0 271 289-031 045092
1N0 271 289-041 045093
1N0 271 295-031 045098
1N0 271 295-041 045099

1N0 271 296-031 045094
1N0 271 296-041 045095
2BA 002 939-171 085387
2BA 002 939-171 085388
2BA 007 211-011 082084

2BA 007 211-021 082085
2BA 007 849-011 084608
2BA 007 849-021 084609
2BA 964 302-011 085609
2BA 964 302-021 085610

2NE 964 962-011 088913
2SD 964 961-011 088911
2SD 964 961-021 088912
2ZR 964 962-021 088914
6NM 007 878-041 087299

6NM 007 878-501 086978
8XU 144 427-001 085394
8XU 144 428-001 085395
8XU 144 429-001 085398
8XU 144 430-001 085399

1Ë

HELLA (.../...)

9AH 150 865-011 086665
9AH 150 866-011 086666
9BG 142 247-021 085522
9BG 142 248-021 085523
9EL 116 771-031 085388

9EL 141 701-001 085390
9EL 141 702-001 085391
9EL 142 459-011 085404
9EL 142 460-011 085405
9EL 144 175-001 085974

9EL 144 425-001 085392
9EL 144 425-011 085396
9EL 144 426-001 085393
9EL 144 426-011 085397
9EL 148 741-011 084612

9EL 148 741-021 084613
9EL 148 742-011 084392
9EL 148 742-021 084391
9EL 148 744-011 084520
9EL 148 744-021 084521

9EL 150 867-001 085296
9EL 150 868-001 085297
9EL 151 875-021 086754
9EL 151 876-021 086755
9EL 158 254-011 085733

9EL 158 254-021 085734
9HB 006 948-031 085502
9HB 006 948-041 085503

MAGNETI MARELLI

710301013115 084237
710301013116 084240
710301034103 085740
710301034104 085741
710301034113 085740

710301034114 085741
710301094204 085729
710301172203 087933
710301172204 087934
710301190201 088183

1Ë
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MAGNETI MARELLI (.../...)

710301190202 088184
710301600107 082438
710305120105 085750
710305120106 085751
710307852315 085179

711305232923 085296
711305232924 085297
711307022195 085730
711315106918 085733
711315106919 085734

712037021129 069760
712037031129 069759
712037061129 069760
712100121110 044188
712100221110 044187

712111088949 063083
712111098949 063084
712112888999 063083
712161068989 063079
712161078989 063080

712372811129 087598
712372911129 087597
712373201129 085659
712373211129 085653
712373301129 085658

712373311129 085654
712377401129 086755
712377402139 086755
712377501129 086754
712378611129 085771

712378621129 085773
712378711129 085770
712378721129 085772
712385441129 087340
712385541129 087339

712385631129 086718
712385731129 086717
712386001129 086712
712386101129 086711
712389801129 086750

1Ë

MAGNETI MARELLI (.../...)

712389811129 086752
712389811129 086753
712389901129 086749
712389911129 086752
712389911129 086753

712390401129 086757
712390501129 086756
712404601129 086221
712404701129 086220
712424401129 088035

712424411129 088033
712424501129 088034
712424511129 088032
712431601129 043650
712431701129 043649

712754058455 084337
712754058456 084338
712754058457 082609
712754058458 082608
712754058626 085594

712754058627 085595
712754058681 084240
712754058682 084237
712754058784 085787
712754058785 085788

712754059386 087456
712754059387 087455
713120117001 087359
713120117002 087358
713121617001 087274

713121617002 087273
713121617011 087276
713121617012 087275
713121617021 087979
713121617022 087978

713121617031 088454
713121617032 088453
713121617051 088063
713121617052 088062
713121617061 088565

1Ë

MAGNETI MARELLI (.../...)

713121617062 088564
713121617071 086565
713121617072 086564
713200001129 061224
713200101129 061223

713201001129 085846
713201101129 085847
713202001129 085311
713202101129 085310
713202201129 085313

713202301129 085312
713203001129 085795
713203101129 085794
713204001129 084426
713204101129 084425

713205001129 085133
713205101129 085132
713205201129 085135
713205301129 085134
713301001129 044572

713301101129 044571
714000028190 086700
714000028193 086701
714015071701 083158
714015071801 083159

714015091801 084521
714015110701 085170
714015110801 085171
714016030701 084608
714016030801 084609

714016031701 084608
714016031801 084609
714025210701 084394
714025210801 084393
714025310601 088789

714025630701 088816
714025630801 088817
714033120602 085843
714098190169 085134
714098190170 085132

1Ë

MAGNETI MARELLI (.../...)

714098190170 085134
714098190170 085135
714098190174 085135
714098190175 085134
714098190187 085134

714098190188 085133
714098190188 085135
714098190195 085609
714098190196 085610
714098190230 085387

714098190237 085388
714098190238 085391
714098190239 085390
714098190240 085386
714098190241 085385

714098196055 085072
714098196056 085073
714098196070 085741
714098196071 085740
714098199076 084386

714098199077 084385
714098199078 084388
714098199079 084387
714098199133 082665
714098199506 085397

714098199507 085396
714098199514 085405
714098199515 085404
714098290143 043208
714098290144 043206

714098290163 085141
714098290341 043213
714098290342 043212
714098290356 086699
714098290357 086698

714098290433 085141
714098290434 085142
714098290507 085545
714098290508 085546
714098299257 043210

1Ë
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MAGNETI MARELLI (.../...)

714098299319 043211
714098299320 043210
714098299331 043210
714098299332 043209
714098301315 088672

714098301316 088673
714098349010 085073
714098349011 085072
714098393339 088669
714098393340 088668

714098393367 088666
714098393368 088667
715030160589 086750
715030160590 086749

1Ë 1Ë 1Ë 1Ë
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043000 043001B v CITROËN C1 (2005>2012) 06/0502/12
C1 (2012>) 02/12

043004 043005B v PEUGEOT 107 (2005>2012) 06/0502/12

043008 043009B v TOYOTA Aygo (B10) (2005>2012) 02/0502/12
Aygo (B10) (2012>) 02/12

043012 043013B v VOLKSWAGEN Polo VIII (2005>) 04/0509/07

043016 043017B v OPEL Signum (2005>2008) 10/0511/08
Vectra C (2005>2009) 200602/09

043020 043021z v OPEL Signum (2005>2008) 200611/08
Vectra C (2005>2009) 200602/09

043024 043025B= v OPEL Signum (2005>2008) 10/0511/08
Vectra C (2005>2009) 200602/09

043028 043029z= v OPEL Signum (2005>2008) 200611/08
Vectra C (2005>2009) 200602/09

043032 043033B= v OPEL Signum (2005>2008) 10/0511/08
Vectra C (2005>2009) 200602/09

043036 043037z= v OPEL Signum (2005>2008) 200611/08
Vectra C (2005>2009) 200602/09

043047 043048B v TOYOTA Yaris (P90LC/RC) Made in France (2005>2011) 11/0511/08

043051 043052B v PEUGEOT 206 (98>2010) 12/0502/09

043055 043056B= v ALFA ROMEO 147 (2004>2010) 01/0604/06

043075 043076 D v PEUGEOT 1007 (2005>2010) 04/0507/10

043204 043205 D z OPEL Agila (2000>2007) 03/0012/07

043206 D z OPEL Astra F (91>2001) 09/91 1995

043208 043207 D z OPEL Astra F (91>2001) 09/91 1995

043209 D z OPEL Astra F (91>2001) 09/91 1995

043211 043210 D z OPEL Astra F (91>2001) 09/91 1995

043213 043212 D z OPEL Astra F (91>2001) 199501/98
Astra Classic (98>2002) 09/9812/02

043214 D z OPEL Astra F (91>2001) 199501/98
Astra Classic (98>2002) 09/9812/02

043215 D z OPEL Astra G (98>2005) 02/9802/04

043217 043216 D z OPEL Astra G (98>2005) 02/9802/04

043218 D z OPEL Astra G (98>2005) 02/9802/04
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043220 043219 D z OPEL Astra G (98>2005) 02/9802/04

043238 043239B v PEUGEOT 207 (2006>) 03/06
207+ (2012>) 11/12

043242 043243B v PEUGEOT 207 (2006>) 03/06
207+ (2012>) 11/12

043252 043253z v AUDI Q7 (2006>2009) 03/0606/09

043256 043257B=y v AUDI Q7 (2006>2009) 03/0606/09

043264 043265B v VOLKSWAGEN Eos (2006>2010) 05/0611/10

043272 043273 D v OPEL Meriva A (2003>2010) 07/10

043274 Dm v OPEL Meriva A (2003>2010) 07/10

043275 V v OPEL Meriva A (2003>2010) 07/10

043278 043279 D v RENAULT Mégane II (2002>2009) 02/0610/08

043280 043281B v RENAULT Mégane II (2002>2009) 02/0607/09

043284 043285z= v RENAULT Mégane II (2002>2009) 02/0607/09

043288 043289B v SAAB 9-5 (2005>2010) 11/05 2008

043292 043293B= v SAAB 9-5 (2005>2010) 11/05 2008

043296 043297W v SAAB 9-5 (2005>2010) 01/06

043298 043299B v FIAT Panda (169) (2003>) 01/0612/11

043309 043310B v RENAULT Espace IV (2006>2010) 03/0612/10

043313 043314B= v RENAULT Espace IV (2006>2010) 03/0612/10

043321 043322B v NISSAN Note (E11E) (2005>2007) 09/0512/07

043325 043326 Dh v AUDI A6 (2004>2008) 03/0509/08
A6 Allroad (2006>2011) 05/06
S6 (2006>2008) 06/0609/08

043327 043328 Dg v AUDI A6 (2004>2008) 03/0509/08
A6 Allroad (2006>2011) 05/06
S6 (2006>2008) 06/0609/08

043329 043330 Dxh v AUDI A6 (2004>2008) 03/0509/08
A6 Allroad (2006>2011) 05/06
RS6 (2008>2010) 04/0809/08
S6 (2006>2008) 06/0609/08

043331 043332 Dxg v AUDI A6 (2004>2008) 03/0509/08
A6 Allroad (2006>2011) 05/06
RS6 (2008>2010) 04/0809/08
S6 (2006>2008) 06/0609/08
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043333 043334B= v RENAULT Laguna II (2005>2007) 03/0509/07

043337 043338B v SEAT Altea (2004>2009) 03/0403/09
Altea (2009>) 03/09
Leon (2005>2010) 07/0505/10
Toledo (2004>2009) 09/0405/09

043341 043342B v SEAT Cordoba (2002>2009) 02/0605/07
Ibiza (2001>2009) 02/0605/07

043352 G v CITROËN C4 (2004>2011) 11/0401/11
C4 Picasso (2006>2013) 09/0605/13
C5 (2001>2008) 09/0406/08
C6 (2005>) 12/05
Xsara Picasso (99>2010) 01/0412/10

PEUGEOT 207 (2006>) 03/0606/08
307 (2005>2009) 06/0503/09
407 (2004>2011) 10/0508/11
607 (2004>2011) 10/0401/11

043355 043356E v AUDI Q7 (2006>2009) 03/0606/09

043357 043358 D v CITROËN Jumpy (2007>) 01/07
FIAT Scudo (272) (2007>) 01/07
PEUGEOT Expert II (2007>) 01/07
TOYOTA Proace (2013>) 07/13

043363 043364 D v PEUGEOT 407 (2004>2011) 04/0406/08

043375 043376B v OPEL Corsa D (2006>) 07/0601/11

043379 043380z v OPEL Corsa D (2006>) 07/0601/11

043383 043384B v OPEL Corsa D (2006>) 07/0601/11

043387 043388 D v OPEL Corsa D (2006>) 07/06

043391 043392 D v OPEL Corsa D (2006>) 07/06

043393 043394B v NISSAN Primastar (2006>) 09/06
RENAULT Trafic II (2006>) 07/06

043395 043396B v NISSAN Primastar (2006>) 09/06
OPEL Vivaro (2006>) 07/06
RENAULT Trafic II (2006>) 07/06

043401 043402 D v NISSAN Primastar (2006>) 09/06
OPEL Vivaro (2006>) 07/06
RENAULT Trafic II (2006>) 07/06
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043403 G v INFINITI FX (2008>) 07/08
NISSAN Cube (Z12) (2009>) 08/09

Fuga 08/07
Juke (2010>2012) 07/1012/12
Lafesta 10/0410/09
Murano (Z51) (2008>) 06/0812/10
Murano (Z51R) Made in Russia (2010>) 12/10
Note (E11E) (2005>2007) 09/0512/07
Note (E11E) (2008>) 01/0812/08
NV200 (2009>) 08/09
NV200 Made in Spain (2009>) 11/09
Patrol (Y62) (2010>) 03/10
Presage 06/0604/10
Serena (2000>) 04/0505/10
Tiida (C11X) (2007>) 03/10
X-Trail (T31) Made in Japan (2007>) 03/07
X-Trail (T31R) Made in Russia (2009>) 10/09

043405 043406B v CITROËN Jumpy (2007>) 01/07
FIAT Scudo (272) (2007>) 01/07
PEUGEOT Expert II (2007>) 01/07
TOYOTA Proace (2013>) 07/13

043448 043449 D v PEUGEOT 407 (2004>2011) 07/0805/11

043450 043451B v ALFA ROMEO 147 (2004>2010) 10/0411/09

043454 043455B= v ALFA ROMEO 147 (2004>2010) 01/0601/10

043459 043460B v TOYOTA Auris (DG/DH) Made in UK (2007>2010) 02/0701/10

043463 043464B v TOYOTA Auris (DG/DH) Made in UK (2007>2010) 02/0701/10

043475 F v RENAULT Laguna II (2005>2007) 03/0509/07

043492 043493B v VOLVO V70 (2000>2007) 01/0012/04
XC 70 (2000>2007) 05/0209/02

043494 043495B v VOLVO S60 (2000>2009) 08/0012/04

043510 043511B v VOLVO XC 90 (2002>) 05/02

043514 043515B= v VOLVO XC 90 (2002>) 05/02

043518 043519B= v VOLVO XC 90 (2002>) 06/05

043522 043523B v VOLVO S60 (2000>2009) 01/0503/09

043530 043531B v VOLVO V70 (2000>2007) 01/0504/07

043538 043539B= v VOLVO S60 (2000>2009) 01/0503/09

043542 043543B= v VOLVO V70 (2000>2007) 01/0004/07
XC 70 (2000>2007) 01/0503/07

043546 043547B= v VOLVO S60 (2000>2009) 01/0703/09
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043565 043566B v NISSAN Kubistar (2003>) 09/03
RENAULT Kangoo (2003>2009) 03/0312/07

043569 043570B v RENAULT Kangoo (2003>2009) 03/0306/09

043573 043574B v AUDI A5 (2007>2012) 06/0710/08
S5 (2007>2012) 06/07

043577 043578B=xy v AUDI A5 (2007>2012) 06/0702/12
A5 Cabriolet (2009>) 03/09
RS5 Coupé Quattro (2010>) 03/10
S5 (2007>2012) 06/0702/12
S5 Cabriolet (2009>2012) 06/0903/12

043581 043582B=xy v AUDI A5 (2007>2012) 06/0702/12
A5 Cabriolet (2009>) 03/09
RS5 Coupé Quattro (2010>) 03/10
S5 (2007>2012) 06/0702/12
S5 Cabriolet (2009>2012) 06/0903/12

043585 043586 Dh v NISSAN Qashqai (J10E/JJ10E) (2007>2010) 03/0701/10

043587 043588 Dg v NISSAN Qashqai (J10E/JJ10E) (2007>2010) 03/0701/10

043589 043590z v RENAULT Kangoo (2003>2009) 03/0301/06

043593 043594 D v OPEL Corsa D (2006>) 07/06

043599 043600 G v PEUGEOT 308 (2007>) 09/0704/11
RCZ (2010>) 05/10

043602 043603z v ABARTH Grande Punto (2007>2010) 09/0709/08

043617 043618B v RENAULT Laguna III (2007>2010) 10/0711/10

043621 043622B=y v RENAULT Laguna III (2007>2010) 10/0711/10

043625 043626B= v VOLKSWAGEN Passat VII (2005>2010) 03/0511/10

043629 043630B v PEUGEOT 207 (2006>) 04/07

043633 043634 D v RENAULT Kangoo (2007>) 11/07

043635 043636 D v RENAULT Kangoo (2007>) 11/07

043637 043638 Dm v RENAULT Kangoo (2007>) 11/07

043643 043644 Dxh v RENAULT Laguna III (2007>2010) 10/0711/10
Laguna III (2010>) 11/10

043645 043646 Dxg v RENAULT Laguna III (2007>2010) 10/0711/10
Laguna III (2010>) 11/10

043647 043648 D v RENAULT Laguna III (2007>2010) 10/0711/10
Laguna III (2010>) 11/10

043649 043650B v PEUGEOT 307 (2005>2009) 06/0503/09
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043652 043653 G v AUDI A1 (2010>) 05/10
A4 (2007>2012) 11/0703/12
A5 (2007>2012) 06/0702/12
A5 Cabriolet (2009>) 03/09
A6 (2010>) 11/10
A6 Allroad (2012>) 01/12
Q3 (2011>) 06/11
S5 (2007>2012) 06/0702/12
S5 Cabriolet (2009>2012) 06/0903/12

VOLKSWAGEN Passat CC (2008>2012) 05/0801/12

043654 043655B v VOLKSWAGEN Scirocco (2008>) 08/08

043658 043659B=y v VOLKSWAGEN Scirocco (2008>) 08/08

043662 043663 D v VOLKSWAGEN Scirocco (2008>) 08/0810/12

043664 043665B v RENAULT Modus (2008>) 01/08

043668 043669B v RENAULT Modus (2008>) 01/08

043672 043673B v OPEL Agila (2007>) 12/07

043676 043677B v SUZUKI Splash (2008>) 03/08

043680 043681E v NISSAN Micra (K12E) (2005>) 09/0706/09

043682 043683 G v BMW X3 (E83) (2006>2010) 08/0609/10
X5 (E70) (2006>2010) 12/0603/10
X5 (E70) (2010>) 03/10

043685 043686B v NISSAN Micra (K12E) (2005>) 09/07

043689 043690 G v VOLKSWAGEN New Beetle (2005>) 07/05

043691 043692By v CITROËN C5 (2008>) 03/0810/10

043693 043694B=y v CITROËN C5 (2008>) 03/0810/10

043701 043702B v SEAT Cordoba (2002>2009) 05/0711/09
Ibiza (2001>2009) 05/0711/09

043705 043706B v NISSAN Cabstar (2006>) 09/0605/08

043707 043708B v RENAULT TRUCKS Maxity (2007>) 03/07

043714 043715 D v MERCEDES Sprinter II (906) (2006>) 02/06

043716 043717 D v VOLKSWAGEN Crafter (2006>) 04/06

043720 043721 D v NISSAN Kubistar (2003>) 09/03

043722 Dx v VOLKSWAGEN Golf V (2003>2009) 10/0311/08

043727 043728 G v PORSCHE Cayenne (9PA1) (2006>2010) 12/0602/10
VOLKSWAGEN Touareg (2006>2010) 12/0605/10
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043729 A v NISSAN Primastar (2006>) 09/06
OPEL Vivaro (2006>) 07/06
RENAULT Clio III (2005>2009) 09/0504/09

Clio III (2009>) 04/09
Espace IV (2006>2010) 03/0612/10
Espace IV (2011>) 01/11
Kangoo (2007>) 11/07
Laguna II (2005>2007) 03/0509/07
Laguna III (2007>2010) 10/0711/10
Laguna III (2010>) 11/10
Mégane II (2002>2009) 09/0207/09
Modus (2008>) 01/08
Scenic III (2009>2012) 04/0901/12
Scenic III (2012>) 01/12
Thalia - Symbole (2008>) 10/08
Trafic II (2006>) 07/06
Twingo II (2012>) 01/12
Vel Satis (2005>2009) 02/0512/09

043730 A v RENAULT Clio III (2005>2009) 09/0504/09
Clio III (2009>) 04/09
Espace IV (2006>2010) 03/0612/10
Espace IV (2011>) 01/11
Laguna II (2005>2007) 03/0509/07
Mégane II (2002>2009) 09/0207/09
Modus (2004>2007) 09/0412/07
Modus (2008>) 01/08
Vel Satis (2005>2009) 02/0512/09

   PEUGEOT 3008 (2009>) 03/09
508 (2011>) 01/11
5008 (2009>) 09/09

RENAULT Espace IV (2006>2010) 03/0612/10
Espace IV (2011>) 01/11
Laguna III (2007>2010) 10/0711/10
Laguna III (2010>) 11/10
Mégane II (2002>2009) 09/0207/09
Scenic III (2009>2012) 04/0901/12
Scenic III (2012>) 01/12

SEAT Altea (2004>2009) 03/0403/09
Altea (2009>) 03/09
Exeo (2008>) 12/08
Ibiza (2008>2012) 03/0803/12
Ibiza (2012>) 02/12
Leon (2005>2010) 07/0505/10
Leon (2010>) 05/10
Toledo (2004>2009) 09/0405/09

VOLKSWAGEN Eos (2006>2010) 05/0611/10
Passat VII (2005>2010) 03/0511/10
Phaeton (2007>2010) 06/0705/10
Scirocco (2008>) 08/08

VOLVO S60 (2000>2009) 200703/09
XC 60 (2008>) 07/08
XC 90 (2002>) 200709/10
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043736 F v RENAULT Mégane II (2002>2009) 09/0202/06

043746 043747B v RENAULT Clio III (2005>2009) 12/0704/09

043748 043749B v RENAULT Clio III (2005>2009) 12/0704/09

043750 043751B= v RENAULT Clio III (2005>2009) 09/0504/09

043762 043763B v CITROËN C4 (2004>2011) 11/0401/11

043766 043767B= v CITROËN C4 (2004>2011) 11/0401/11

043774 043775B v PEUGEOT Partner (B9) (2008>) 05/0806/12

043778 043779B v CITROËN Berlingo (2008>) 05/08

043784 043785By v PEUGEOT 3008 (2009>) 03/09
5008 (2009>) 09/09

043788 043789B=y v PEUGEOT 3008 (2009>) 03/09
5008 (2009>) 09/09

043792 043793B v ALFA ROMEO MiTo (2008>2010) 04/0807/10
MiTo (2010>) 07/1010/11

043796 043797B= v ALFA ROMEO MiTo (2008>2010) 04/0807/10
MiTo (2010>) 07/1010/11

043804 043805 D v SUZUKI Splash (2008>) 03/08

043808 043809 D v OPEL Agila (2007>) 12/07

043812 043813B v SEAT Ibiza (2008>2012) 03/0803/12

043816 043817B v SEAT Ibiza (2008>2012) 03/0803/12

043820 043821B= v SEAT Ibiza (2008>2012) 03/0803/12

043832 043833 D v SEAT Ibiza (2008>2012) 07/0803/12
Ibiza (2012>) 02/12

043834 043835B=y v RENAULT Laguna III (2007>2010) 10/0811/10
Laguna III (2010>) 11/1002/12

043838 043839B=y v RENAULT Laguna III (2007>2010) 10/0811/10
Laguna III (2010>) 11/1002/12

043842 043843 Dxh v AUDI A6 (2008>2011) 10/0803/11
RS6 (2008>2010) 09/0808/10
S6 (2008>) 10/08

043844 043845 Dxg v AUDI A6 (2008>2011) 10/0803/11
RS6 (2008>2010) 09/0808/10
S6 (2008>) 10/08
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043846 043847 Dxh v AUDI A6 (2008>2011) 10/0808/11
A6 Allroad (2006>2011) 08/11
RS6 (2008>2010) 09/0808/10
S6 (2008>) 10/08

043848 043849 Dxg v AUDI A6 (2008>2011) 10/0808/11
A6 Allroad (2006>2011) 08/11
RS6 (2008>2010) 09/0808/10
S6 (2008>) 10/08

043850 043851By v VOLKSWAGEN Golf VI (2008>) 10/08
Golf VI Cabriolet (2011>) 03/11

043854 043855 Dh v RENAULT Mégane III (2008>2012) 10/0807/12
Mégane III (2012>) 04/12

043856 043857 Dg v RENAULT Mégane III (2008>2012) 10/0807/12
Mégane III (2012>) 04/12

043858 043859 D v RENAULT Mégane III (2008>2012) 12/0807/12
Mégane III (2012>) 04/12

043866 043867 D v CITROËN C4 (2004>2011) 02/0712/10

043868 043869B v VOLVO XC 60 (2008>) 07/08

043872 043873B= v VOLVO XC 60 (2008>) 07/08

043876 043877 G v VOLVO C30 (2006>) 01/10
XC 60 (2008>) 07/08

043878 043879 Dh v VOLKSWAGEN Golf VI (2008>) 10/0811/12

043880 043881 Dg v VOLKSWAGEN Golf VI (2008>) 10/0811/12

043884 043885B v FIAT Grande Punto (199) (2005>2011) 01/0812/09

043888 043889B v FIAT Grande Punto (199) (2005>2011) 01/0812/11

043892 043893 Dx v VOLVO XC 60 (2008>) 07/08

043894 043895 Dm v VOLVO XC 60 (2008>) 07/08

043896 043897Ex v VOLVO XC 60 (2008>) 07/0803/10

043902 043903B v BMW 1 Series (E87) (2004>2007) 09/0402/07

043906 043907B= v BMW 1 Series (E87) (2004>2007) 09/0401/06

043910 043911B= v BMW 1 Series (E87) (2004>2007) 09/0402/07

043914 043915B= v BMW 1 Series (E87) (2004>2007) 09/0402/07

043916 043917z v ABARTH Grande Punto (2007>2010) 09/0706/10

043920 043921By v SEAT Exeo (2008>) 12/0806/11

043924 043925B=y v SEAT Exeo (2008>) 12/08
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043928 043929 Dh v SEAT Exeo (2008>) 12/08

043930 043931 Dg v SEAT Exeo (2008>) 12/08

043932 043933B v TOYOTA Yaris (P90LC/RC) Made in France (2005>2011) 11/0807/11

043936 043937B v TOYOTA Yaris (P90LC/RC) Made in France (2005>2011) 11/0501/10

043940 043941 Dl v CITROËN C3 Picasso (2009>) 02/09

043942 043943 Dmk v CITROËN C3 Picasso (2009>) 02/09

043946 043947 Dh v CITROËN C3 (2009>) 10/09

043950 043951 Dg v CITROËN C3 (2009>) 10/09

043952 043953B v NISSAN Note (E11E) (2008>) 12/08

043956 043957 Dxh v TOYOTA Avensis (T27) (2008>2011) 11/0811/11

043958 043959 Dg v TOYOTA Avensis (T27) (2008>2011) 11/0811/11

043962 043963 Dxh v TOYOTA Avensis (T27) (2008>2011) 11/0811/11

043964 043965 Dg v TOYOTA Avensis (T27) (2008>2011) 11/0811/11

043968 043969 Dxh v PEUGEOT 508 (2011>) 01/11

043970 043971 Dxg v PEUGEOT 508 (2011>) 01/11

043972 043973B v RENAULT Scenic III (2009>2012) 04/0901/12

043976 043977B=y v RENAULT Scenic III (2009>2012) 04/0901/12

043980 043981B v MITSUBISHI Canter TB RS 07/9712/00

043982 043983B v MITSUBISHI Canter TB RS 07/9712/00

044004 044005 G v MITSUBISHI Canter TB RS 07/9701/05

044008 044009B v MITSUBISHI Canter TB RS 12/0001/05

044020 044021B v MITSUBISHI Canter TD 01/05

044028 044029E v MITSUBISHI Canter TD 01/05

044032 044033 G v MITSUBISHI Canter TD 01/05

044036 044037T v MITSUBISHI Canter TD 01/05

044040 044041 D v RENAULT Scenic III (2009>2012) 04/0901/12
Scenic III (2012>) 01/12

044042 044043 Dh v RENAULT Scenic III (2009>2012) 04/0901/12
Scenic III (2012>) 01/12

044044 044045 Dg v RENAULT Scenic III (2009>2012) 04/0901/12
Scenic III (2012>) 01/12
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044046 P v MITSUBISHI Canter TB RS 12/0001/05

044047 044048z v RENAULT Clio III (2009>) 04/0901/11

044051 044052B v RENAULT Clio III (2009>) 04/09

044055 044056z v RENAULT Clio III (2009>) 04/0901/11

044065 044066 Dxh v VOLKSWAGEN Golf VI Plus (2009>) 01/09

044067 044068 Dxg v VOLKSWAGEN Golf VI Plus (2009>) 01/09

044071 044072 G v BMW 7 Series (F01/F02/F03/F04) (2008>) 11/0806/12

044073 044074 G v VOLKSWAGEN Golf VI (2008>) 04/0911/12

044075 044076 Dh v SEAT Leon (2005>2010) 05/10
Leon (2010>) 05/10

044077 044078 Dg v SEAT Leon (2005>2010) 05/10
Leon (2010>) 05/10

044081 044082B v VOLKSWAGEN Polo IX (2009>) 06/09

044085 044086 Dh v RENAULT Mégane III (2008>2012) 10/0807/12
Mégane III (2012>) 04/12

044087 044088 Dg v RENAULT Mégane III (2008>2012) 10/0807/12
Mégane III (2012>) 04/12

044089 044090B v SEAT Altea (2009>) 03/09
Leon (2005>2010) 05/0605/10
Leon (2010>) 05/1008/11

044093 044094B=y v SEAT Altea (2009>) 03/09
Leon (2005>2010) 05/0605/10
Leon (2010>) 05/1008/11

044123 044124 D v PEUGEOT 206 (98>2010) 07/08 2010

044125 044126B v NISSAN Cabstar (2006>) 05/08

044129 044130B v RENAULT TRUCKS Maxity (2007>) 08/08

044133 044134By v AUDI Q7 (2009>) 06/09

044137 044138B=xy v AUDI Q7 (2009>) 06/09

044141 044142B=xy v AUDI Q7 (2009>) 06/09

044145 044146 Dxh v BMW 5 Series (F07/F10/F11/F18) (2009>) 10/09

044147 044148 Dxg v BMW 5 Series (F07/F10/F11/F18) (2009>) 10/09

044149 044150 Dg v SEAT Exeo (2008>) 05/09

044151 044152 Dh v SEAT Exeo (2008>) 05/09
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044153 044154B=xy v LAND ROVER Range Rover Sport (2009>) 06/09

044157 044158z=xy v LAND ROVER Range Rover Sport (2009>) 06/09

044161 044162B=x v JAGUAR XJ (2010>) 01/10

044165 044166B=x v JAGUAR XJ (2010>) 01/10

044169 044170B v RENAULT Wind (2010>) 07/10

044173 044174B v DACIA Logan (2004>) 11/08

044175 044176 Dxh v NISSAN Qashqai (J10E/JJ10E) (2010>) 01/10

044177 044178 Dg v NISSAN Qashqai (J10E/JJ10E) (2010>) 01/10

044185 G v FIAT 500L (2012>) 10/12
Panda (312) (2012>) 01/12
Punto Evo (199) (2009>2011) 10/0912/11
Punto (199) (2011>) 10/11

044186 G v MITSUBISHI ASX (2010>2012) 04/1006/12
ASX (2012>) 07/12

NISSAN Leaf (2010>2013) 12/1002/13

044187 044188z v RENAULT Clio II (2001>2008) 04/0101/04
Thalia (2001>2008) 01/0108/04
Thalia - Symbole (2008>) 10/08

044191 044192B v BMW 3 Series (E90/91/92/93) (2005>) 03/0509/08

044209 044210yx v CITROËN DS3 (2010>) 03/10

044211 044212By v FIAT Punto Evo (199) (2009>2011) 10/0912/11
Punto (199) (2011>) 10/11

044215 044216B v TOYOTA Auris (DG/DH) Made in UK (2010>) 01/1010/12

044219 044220B v TOYOTA Auris (DG/DH) Made in UK (2010>) 01/1010/12

044223 044224 Dxh v RENAULT Mégane III (2008>2012) 03/1007/12

044225 044226 Dl v RENAULT Mégane III (2008>2012) 03/1007/12

044227 044228 Dg v RENAULT Mégane III (2008>2012) 03/1007/12

044233 044234B v LAND ROVER Discovery (2009>) 06/10

044237 044238B=x v LAND ROVER Discovery (2009>) 06/09

044241 044242z=x v LAND ROVER Discovery (2009>) 06/09

044256 G v DACIA Logan (2004>) 09/09

044257 044258 Dh v VOLKSWAGEN Touareg (2010>) 01/1008/10

044259 044260 Dg v VOLKSWAGEN Touareg (2010>) 01/10
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044271 044272B v BMW 3 Series (E90/91/92/93) (2007>) 07/07

044275 044276B v BMW 1 Series (E87) (2007>) 03/0709/09
1 Series (E81) (2007>) 01/0709/09
1 Series (E82) (2007>) 10/0703/09
1 Series (E88) (2008>) 03/0803/09

044279 044280B v BMW 1 Series (E87) (2007>) 03/09
1 Series (E81) (2007>) 03/09
1 Series (E82) (2007>) 03/0903/11
1 Series (E88) (2008>) 03/0903/11

044283 044284B=y v BMW 1 Series (E87) (2007>) 03/07
1 Series (E81) (2007>) 01/07
1 Series (E82) (2007>) 10/0703/11
1 Series (E88) (2008>) 03/0803/11

044287 044288B=y v BMW 1 Series (E87) (2007>) 03/07
1 Series (E81) (2007>) 01/07
1 Series (E82) (2007>) 10/0703/11
1 Series (E88) (2008>) 03/0803/11

044291 044292B v BMW X1 (E84) (2009>) 10/0907/12

044295 044296B=y v BMW X1 (E84) (2009>) 10/0907/12

044299 044300B=y v BMW X1 (E84) (2009>) 10/0907/12

044359 044360 G v BMW 5 Series (F07/F10/F11/F18) (2009>) 10/09

044361 044362 G v BMW 3 Series (E90/91/92/93) (2005>) 06/06
3 Series (E90/91/92/93) (2007>) 09/08
5 Series (F07/F10/F11/F18) (2009>) 01/09
M5 (F10M) (2011>) 09/11

044367 044368 G v BMW 5 Series (F07/F10/F11/F18) (2009>) 01/09

044369 044370 G v BMW 5 Series (F07/F10/F11/F18) (2009>) 01/09

044379 044380 Dxh v BMW 5 Series (F07/F10/F11/F18) (2009>) 07/10

044381 044382 Dxg v BMW 5 Series (F07/F10/F11/F18) (2009>) 07/10

044395 044396 Dxh v NISSAN Qashqai (J10E/JJ10E) (2010>) 01/10

044402 044403 D v BMW 1 Series (E87) (2004>2007) 09/0402/07

044404 044405 D v BMW 1 Series (E87) (2004>2007) 09/0402/07

044406 044407 D v BMW 1 Series (E87) (2007>) 03/07
1 Series (E81) (2007>) 01/07

044408 044409 Dx v BMW 1 Series (E87) (2007>) 03/07
1 Series (E81) (2007>) 01/07

044410 044411 D v BMW 1 Series (E87) (2007>) 03/07
1 Series (E81) (2007>) 01/07
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044412 044413 Dx v BMW 1 Series (E87) (2007>) 03/07
1 Series (E81) (2007>) 01/07

044422 D v BMW 1 Series (E87) (2004>2007) 09/0402/07

044423 D v BMW 1 Series (E87) (2007>) 03/07

044425 044426 D v MINI MINI (R50/52/53) (2001>2006) 09/0106/04

044427 044428 D v MINI MINI (R50/52/53) (2001>2006) 09/0106/04

044429 044430 D v MINI MINI (R50/52/53) (2001>2006) 09/0106/04

044431 044432 D v MINI MINI (R50/52/53) (2001>2006) 06/0411/06

044433 044434 D v MINI MINI (R50/52/53) (2001>2006) 06/0411/06

044435 044436B v FORD C-Max (2010>) 08/10

044439 044440B= v FORD C-Max (2010>) 08/10

044443 044444 Dh v FORD C-Max (2010>) 08/10

044445 044446 Dg v FORD C-Max (2010>) 08/10

044447 044448 Dh v FORD C-Max (2010>) 08/10

044449 044450 Dg v FORD C-Max (2010>) 08/10

044451 044452z=xy v VOLKSWAGEN Polo IX (2009>) 06/0909/10

044455 044456 Dh v SEAT Alhambra (2010>) 06/10

044457 044458 Dg v SEAT Alhambra (2010>) 06/10

044460 Dg v SEAT Alhambra (2010>) 06/10

044461 044462 Dh v VOLKSWAGEN Sharan (2010>) 05/10

044463 044464 Dg v VOLKSWAGEN Sharan (2010>) 05/10

044467 044468Bxy v CITROËN C5 (2008>) 11/10

044471 044472B=xy v CITROËN C5 (2008>) 11/10

044475 044476Ex v VOLVO S60 (2010>) 04/10
V60 (2010>) 09/10

044477 044478B v VOLVO XC 90 (2002>)

044481 044482B= v VOLVO XC 90 (2002>)

044487 044488By v NISSAN Micra (K13K) Made in India (2010>) 07/10

044491 044492 D v NISSAN Micra (K13K) Made in India (2010>) 07/10

044495 044496 Dx v LAND ROVER Discovery (2009>)

044497 044498 Dx v LAND ROVER Range Rover Sport (2009>) 06/09
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044501 044502B v VOLKSWAGEN Passat (2010>) 08/10

044505 044506B=xy v VOLKSWAGEN Passat (2010>) 08/10

044509 044510B=xy v VOLKSWAGEN Passat (2010>) 08/10

044513 044514 Dh v VOLKSWAGEN Passat (2010>) 08/10

044515 044516 Dg v VOLKSWAGEN Passat (2010>) 08/10

044519 044520 Dg v AUDI A6 (2010>) 11/10

044521 044522 Dh v AUDI A6 (2010>) 11/10

044523 044524 Dxg v AUDI A6 (2010>) 11/10

044525 044526 Dxh v AUDI A6 (2010>) 11/10

044527 044528B v PEUGEOT 508 (2011>) 01/11

044531 044532B=xy v PEUGEOT 508 (2011>) 01/11

044535 044536B v RENAULT Laguna III (2010>) 11/10

044539 044540B=y v RENAULT Laguna III (2010>) 11/10

044543 044544Bxy v RENAULT Espace IV (2011>) 01/11

044547 044548B=xy v RENAULT Espace IV (2011>) 01/11

044551 044552 G v NISSAN Navara (D40M) (2009>) 12/09
Pathfinder (R51M) (2010>) 01/10

044553 G v CITROËN Berlingo (2008>) 05/11
C4 (2010>) 09/10
C4 Picasso (2013>) 05/13
C-Elysée (2012>) 11/12
DS4 (2011>) 04/11

PEUGEOT 301 (2012>) 11/12
308 (2013>) 07/13
Partner (B9) (2008>) 06/12

044554 044555 Dx v VOLVO XC 60 (2008>)

044561 044562yx v PORSCHE Cayenne (92A) (2010>) 02/10

044563 044564 Gx v BMW 6 Series (F06/12/13) (2011>) 02/11
M6 (F12M/F13M) (2012>) 03/12

044565 044566B FORD Fiesta (2002>2005) 03/0209/05

044567 044568B VOLKSWAGEN Golf V (2003>2009) 05/0406/09
Jetta III (2005>2010) 08/0510/10

044569 044570B VOLKSWAGEN Passat VI (2000>2005) 10/0005/05

044571 044572B FORD Focus (98>2001) 10/9810/01
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044573 044574B RENAULT Twingo II (2007>2011) 07/0712/11

044575 044576B RENAULT Scenic II (2003>2009) 05/0309/06

044577 044578B CITROËN C4 Picasso (2006>) 09/06

044579 044580z OPEL Astra H (2004>2011) 03/0411/11

044581 044582By AUDI A3 (2008>2013) 07/0803/13
A3 Cabriolet (2008>) 04/08
S3 (2006>2013) 07/0803/13

044583 044584B MERCEDES Sprinter II (906) (2006>) 02/06

044585 044586By v OPEL Corsa D (2006>) 01/11

044589 044590By v OPEL Corsa D (2006>) 01/11

044593 044594 Dxh v BMW 6 Series (F06/12/13) (2011>) 02/11
M6 (F12M/F13M) (2012>) 03/12

044595 044596 Dxg v BMW 6 Series (F06/12/13) (2011>) 02/11
M6 (F12M/F13M) (2012>) 03/12

044598 044599By v FIAT Punto Evo (199) (2009>2011) 10/0912/11
Punto (199) (2011>) 10/11

044602 044603Bxy v PEUGEOT 3008 (2009>) 01/11

044606 044607 Dxh v VOLKSWAGEN Touareg (2010>) 01/10

044608 044609 Dxg v VOLKSWAGEN Touareg (2010>) 01/10

044610 044611B v BMW 1 Series (E81) (2007>) 02/11
1 Series (E82) (2007>) 02/11
1 Series (E88) (2008>) 03/11

044614 044615B=y v BMW 1 Series (E81) (2007>) 02/11
1 Series (E82) (2007>) 02/11
1 Series (E88) (2008>) 03/11

044618 044619B=y v BMW 1 Series (E81) (2007>) 02/11
1 Series (E82) (2007>) 02/11
1 Series (E88) (2008>) 03/11

044622 044623 Dxh v SEAT Leon (2010>) 05/1008/11

044624 044625 Dxg v SEAT Leon (2010>) 05/1008/11

044628 044629 Dh v OPEL Astra J (2009>) 07/11

044630 044631 Dg v OPEL Astra J (2009>) 07/11

044634 044635 Dxh v OPEL Astra J (2009>) 07/11

044636 044637 Dxg v OPEL Astra J (2009>) 07/11

044640 044641 Dx v BMW 1 Series (F20/F21) (2011>) 07/11
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044644 044645 D v BMW 1 Series (F20/F21) (2011>) 07/11

044648 044649 Gx v LAND ROVER Range Rover Evoque (2011>) 03/11

044650 044651 G v PEUGEOT 308 (2007>) 04/11

044652 044653yx v PEUGEOT 308 (2007>) 04/11

044654 044655z v RENAULT Clio III (2009>) 01/11

044658 044659z v RENAULT Clio III (2009>) 01/11

044662 044663 Dx v LAND ROVER Range Rover Sport (2009>) 09/11

044664 044665B=xy v LAND ROVER Range Rover Sport (2009>)

044668 044669z=xy v LAND ROVER Range Rover Sport (2009>)

044672 044673 D v LAND ROVER Range Rover (2012>) 10/12

044732 044733B=xy v PEUGEOT 508 (2011>) 09/11

044736 044737B=xy v RENAULT Laguna III (2010>) 02/12

044740 044741B=xy v RENAULT Laguna III (2010>) 02/12

044744 044745By v PEUGEOT 208 (2012>) 03/12

044748 044749Bxy v PEUGEOT 208 (2012>) 03/12

044753 044754 Dh v PEUGEOT 408 (2012>) 07/12

044755 044756 Dg v PEUGEOT 408 (2012>) 07/12

044757 044758B v RENAULT Twingo II (2012>) 01/12

044761 044762E v RENAULT Twingo II (2012>) 01/12

044763 044764B v RENAULT Scenic III (2012>) 01/12

044767 044768B= v RENAULT Scenic III (2012>) 01/12

044771 044772 Dh v RENAULT Scenic III (2012>) 01/12

044773 044774 Dg v RENAULT Scenic III (2012>) 01/12

044775 044776By v DACIA Dokker (2012>) 09/12
Lodgy (2012>) 04/12

044777 044778 D v DACIA Lodgy (2012>) 04/12

044779 044780 D v DACIA Dokker (2012>) 09/12

044781 044782B v PEUGEOT Partner (B9) (2008>) 06/12

044785 044786B v CITROËN Berlingo (2008>) 06/12

044791 044792 G v RENAULT Twingo II (2012>) 01/12
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044819 G v SUZUKI Swift (RS) (2005>2011) 05/0609/11

044820 G v FORD Ranger (2011>) 09/11

044821 044822B v SEAT Ibiza (2012>) 02/12

044825 044826B v SEAT Ibiza (2012>) 02/1205/12

044829 044830B v SEAT Ibiza (2012>) 02/12

044833 044834B= v SEAT Ibiza (2012>) 02/1205/12

044837 044838 Dx v SEAT Ibiza (2012>) 02/12

044841 044842B v PEUGEOT 107 (2012>) 02/12

044847 G v RENAULT Clio IV (2012>) 10/12
Fluence (2009>) 12/12
Kangoo (2007>) 12/10
Koleos (2008>) 05/12
Scenic III (2012>) 01/12

044848 G v DACIA Dokker (2012>) 09/12
Lodgy (2012>) 04/12

044849 044850B v RENAULT Espace IV (2011>) 06/12

044851 044852B= v RENAULT Espace IV (2011>) 06/12

044853 044854z v CITROËN C8 (2002>) 07/12

044855 044856z= v CITROËN C8 (2002>) 07/12

044857 044858B v SUZUKI Splash (2008>) 01/12

044861 F v ALFA ROMEO 147 (2000>2004) 10/0009/04
147 (2004>2010) 10/0401/06
166 (98>2007) 02/9912/07

SAAB 9-5 (2001>2005) 09/0111/05
9-5 (2005>2010) 11/0506/10

044862 yx v CITROËN Berlingo (2008>) 04/12
C1 (2012>) 02/12
C3 Picasso (2009>) 02/09

PEUGEOT 107 (2012>) 02/12
Partner (B9) (2008>) 06/12

TOYOTA Aygo (B10) (2012>) 02/12

044863 044864zy v AUDI Q5 (2012>) 06/12
SQ5 (2012>) 12/12

044867 044868B=y v AUDI Q5 (2012>) 09/12

044873 044874B=xy v AUDI Q5 (2012>) 06/12
SQ5 (2012>) 12/12

044879 044880B v VOLKSWAGEN Amarok (2012>) 05/12
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044883 044884B v VOLKSWAGEN Amarok (2012>) 05/12

044885 044886 D v VOLKSWAGEN Amarok (2012>) 05/12

044889 044890By v SEAT Toledo (2012>) 07/12

044893 044894B v SKODA Rapid (2012>) 07/12

044897 044898yx v RENAULT Clio IV (2012>) 10/12

044898 044897yx v RENAULT Captur (2013>) 04/13

044901 044902 Gx v LAND ROVER Range Rover (2012>) 10/12

044903 044904 Dg v TOYOTA Avensis (T27) (2011>) 11/11

044905 044906 Dh v TOYOTA Avensis (T27) (2011>) 11/11

044907 044908 Dg v TOYOTA Avensis (T27) (2011>) 11/11

044911 044912 Dh v TOYOTA Avensis (T27) (2011>) 11/11

044913 044914 Dm v TOYOTA Avensis (T27) (2011>) 11/11

044917 044918By v VOLKSWAGEN Golf VII (2012>) 08/12

044923 044924B=y v VOLKSWAGEN Golf VII (2012>) 08/12

044929 044930B=xy v VOLKSWAGEN Golf VII (2012>) 08/12

044933 044934B=xy v VOLKSWAGEN Golf VII (2012>) 08/12

044937 044938 Dh v VOLKSWAGEN Golf VII (2012>) 11/12

044941 044942 Dg v VOLKSWAGEN Golf VII (2012>) 11/12

044945 044946B v BMW X1 (E84) (2009>) 07/12

044949 044950B=y v BMW X1 (E84) (2009>) 07/12

044953 044954B=y v BMW X1 (E84) (2009>) 07/12

044957 044958 Dh v OPEL Astra J (2009>) 10/12

044959 044960 Dg v OPEL Astra J (2009>) 10/12

044963 044964B=xy v LAND ROVER Range Rover (2012>) 10/12

044967 044968B=xy v LAND ROVER Range Rover (2012>) 10/12

044971 044972B v NISSAN Juke (2010>2012) 07/1012/12
Juke (2013>) 01/13

044975 044976 D v NISSAN Juke (2010>2012) 07/1012/12
Juke (2013>) 01/13

044977 044978E v NISSAN Juke (2010>2012) 07/1012/12
Juke (2013>) 01/13
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044979 044980By v FORD Kuga (2008>) 01/13

044983 044984B=xy v FORD Kuga (2008>) 01/13

044987 044988 Dg v FORD Kuga (2008>) 01/13

044989 044990 Dh v FORD Kuga (2008>) 01/13

044991 044992 Dgx v FORD Kuga (2008>) 01/13

044993 044994 Dhx v FORD Kuga (2008>) 01/13

044995 044996B v NISSAN Almera (B10RS) (2006>) 12/12

045000 045001B o TOYOTA Yaris (P130LC/RC) Made in France (2011>) 07/11

045054 A v TOYOTA Yaris (P130LC/RC) Made in France (2011>) 07/11

045088 045089 G o SKODA Fabia / Praktik (99>2004) 11/9907/04
Fabia / Praktik (2004>2007) 08/0412/07
Fabia / Praktik (2006>2010) 12/0603/10
Roomster / Praktik (2006>2010) 03/0603/10

VOLKSWAGEN Crafter (2006>) 04/06
Polo VIII (2005>) 04/05
Touareg (2002>2006) 11/0211/06
Transporter (7J/7H) (2003>2009) 04/0311/09

045090 045091 G o VOLKSWAGEN Golf V (2003>2009) 10/0406/09

045092 045093 G o VOLKSWAGEN Caddy III (2004>2010) 02/0408/10
Eos (2006>2010) 05/0611/10
Golf V Plus (2005>2009) 01/0501/09
Polo IX (2009>) 02/10
Tiguan (2007>2011) 11/0705/11
Touran (2003>2006) 02/03
Touran (2006>2010) 11/0605/08

045094 045095 G o VOLKSWAGEN Passat VII (2005>2010) 03/05

045096 045097 G o SEAT Alhambra (2010>) 06/10
VOLKSWAGEN Caddy IV (2010>) 08/10

Eos (2010>) 11/10
Golf VI (2008>) 10/08
Golf VI Cabriolet (2011>) 03/11
Golf VI Plus (2009>) 01/09
Jetta IV (2010>) 04/10
Tiguan (2011>) 05/11
Touran (2010>) 05/10

045098 045099 G o SEAT Mii (2011>) 10/11
SKODA Citigo (2011>) 10/11
VOLKSWAGEN Amarok (2009>) 11/09

Golf V (2003>2009) 06/0511/08
Jetta III (2005>2010) 08/0510/10
Scirocco (2008>) 08/08
Up! (2011>) 08/11
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045100 045101By v SEAT Leon (2012>) 09/12

045104 045105Bxy v SEAT Leon (2012>) 09/12

045108 045109 Dh v SEAT Leon (2012>) 09/12

045110 045111 Dg v SEAT Leon (2012>) 09/12

045114 045115 Dhx v SEAT Leon (2012>) 09/12

045116 045117 Dgx v SEAT Leon (2012>) 09/12

045120 045121B v PEUGEOT 301 (2012>) 11/12

045122 045123B v PEUGEOT 301 (2012>) 11/12

045124 045125By v PEUGEOT 301 (2012>) 11/12

045126 045127B v CITROËN C-Elysée (2012>) 11/12

045128 045129B v CITROËN C-Elysée (2012>) 11/12

045130 045131By v CITROËN C-Elysée (2012>) 11/12

045132 045133B v VOLVO S60 (2010>) 04/10
V60 (2010>) 09/10

045136 045137B= v VOLVO S60 (2010>) 04/10
V60 (2010>) 09/10

045140 045141B v TOYOTA Auris (DG/DH) Made in UK (2010>) 10/12

045144 045145yx v PORSCHE Cayenne (92A) (2010>) 02/10

045150 045151yx v CITROËN C4 Picasso (2013>) 05/13

045152 045153y v CITROËN C4 Picasso (2013>) 05/13

045154 045155y v VOLVO XC 60 (2008>) 04/13

045156 045157y v VOLVO S60 (2010>) 05/13
V60 (2010>) 05/13

045160 045161Bxy v PEUGEOT 208 (2012>) 03/13

045164 045165B v NISSAN Leaf (2013>) 02/13

045168 045169E v NISSAN Leaf (2013>) 02/13

045170 045171 Dx v NISSAN Leaf (2013>) 02/13

045172 045173Bx v PEUGEOT 2008 (2013>) 04/13

045176 045177 Dh v PEUGEOT 2008 (2013>) 04/13

045178 045179 Dgx v PEUGEOT 2008 (2013>) 04/13

045180 045181 Dm v PEUGEOT 2008 (2013>) 04/13
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045184 045185 G v RENAULT Captur (2013>) 04/13

045186 045187B v VOLVO XC 60 (2008>) 05/13

045190 045191B= v VOLVO XC 60 (2008>) 05/13

045194 045195 Dg v CITROËN C4 (2010>) 03/13

045196 045197 Dh v CITROËN C4 (2010>) 03/13

045198 045199 Dgx v CITROËN C4 (2010>) 03/13

045200 045201 Dhx v CITROËN C4 (2010>) 03/13

045202 045203B v VOLVO S60 (2010>) 05/13
V60 (2010>) 05/13

045206 045207B= v VOLVO S60 (2010>) 05/13
V60 (2010>) 05/13

045210 045211B v NISSAN Note (E11E) (2008>) 01/13

045214 045215 D v NISSAN Note (E11E) (2008>) 01/13

045218 045219 Dh v VOLKSWAGEN Golf VII (2012>) 05/13

045220 045221 Dh v VOLKSWAGEN Golf VII (2012>) 05/13

045222 045223 Dg v VOLKSWAGEN Golf VII (2012>) 05/13

045224 045225 Dg v VOLKSWAGEN Golf VII (2012>) 05/13

045228 045229 Dh v CITROËN C3 (2009>) 03/13

045232 045233 Dg v CITROËN C3 (2009>) 03/13

045240 045241 Dh v VOLKSWAGEN Golf VII (2012>) 10/12

045242 045243 Dg v VOLKSWAGEN Golf VII (2012>) 10/12

044290 044291zy v DACIA Logan (2004>) 10/12
Sandero (2008>) 10/12

060308 060307B m PEUGEOT 505 (79>90) 05/79 1990

061205 061204E o RENAULT R9 (81>88) 10/8112/88
R11 (82>89) 10/8607/89

061223 061224B s CITROËN AX (86>91) 09/8604/91
AX (91>98) 05/9107/98

061225 061226B o CITROËN AX (86>91) 09/8604/91
AX (91>98) 05/9107/98

061237 061236 D o SEAT Marbella (86>98) 11/8609/96

061302 061303B m RENAULT Super 5 (84>96) 07/8412/96
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061304 061305B m RENAULT Super 5 (84>96) 07/8412/96

061349 061350E o RENAULT R25 (83>93) 09/8305/88

061611 061612B o PEUGEOT 405 (87>92) 06/8706/92
405 (92>96) 07/9210/96

061659 M o CITROËN 2 CV (49>90) 1949 1989
H (59>82) 195908/82

063080 063079W n FIAT Panda (11A/141/151) (86>2003) 03/8608/03

063084 063083W n FIAT Panda (11A/141/151) (86>2003) 03/8608/03

065200 065201 D o NISSAN Patrol 260 (84>96) 03/8903/96

065202 b o NISSAN Patrol 260 (84>96) 03/8903/96

067552 G o RENAULT Super 5 (84>96) 01/9306/94
R9 (81>88) 10/8212/88
R11 (82>89) 10/8607/89
R21 (86>94) 04/92 1994
R21 Nevada Savanna (86>95) 01/9308/95
R25 (83>93) 09/83 1992

068755 A o CITROËN Visa (78>88) 10/7806/84

069036 069035 M m RENAULT Master (80>89) 08/8002/89

069580 f o CITROËN AX (86>91) 09/8604/91
AX (91>98) 05/9107/98
BX (82>94) 09/8212/94

069598 069599J s PEUGEOT 205 (20) (87>98) 06/9009/98

069759 069760B o FORD Courrier/Courier (91>96) 08/9109/96
Fiesta (89>95) 02/8907/95

069771 069772B v CITROËN C15 (84>2005) 07/8512/05

082050 082051E r RENAULT R4 (61>92) 09/77 1992

082062 082063E v CITROËN BX (82>94) 02/8512/94

082084 082085E s PEUGEOT 309 (85>89) 09/8507/89
309 (89>94) 08/8908/94

082175 082176 D t PEUGEOT 205 (74) (83>87) 02/8307/87
205 (20) (87>98) 08/8709/98

082235 V u RENAULT Master (89>94) 03/8909/94
Master (94>97) 10/9409/97
Trafic (80>89) 07/8002/89
Trafic (89>94) 03/8909/94
Trafic (94>97) 10/9408/97
Trafic (97>2001) 09/9703/01
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082277 082278 D u RENAULT Espace I (84>91) 09/8412/87
Trafic (80>89) 07/8002/89
Trafic (89>94) 03/8909/94

082307 082308 D s RENAULT Express (85>91) 09/8508/91
Express (91>2003) 09/9109/94
Rapid (85>91) 09/8508/91
Rapid (91>98) 09/9103/98

082369 Mj o BENTLEY Corniche (72>84) 09/7206/84
DAIMLER Limousine (68>92) 197908/86

XJ (73>2002) 1977 1979
FORD Escort (80>86) 08/8002/86

Escort (86>90) 01/8609/90
FSO POLSKI Polonez (78>92) 11/78 1992
HONDA Accord I (SJ/SY) (76>83) 05/7612/79
JAGUAR XJ (73>86) 04/7909/86
LADA 1200/1300/1500/1600/ Classica 08/7810/86
LAND ROVER Land 88 10/7110/84
NISSAN Cedric (330) (74>79) 09/7405/79

Cedric (430) (79>83) 05/7909/83
Laurel (230) (77>81) 10/7805/81
Violet (A10) (73>81) 08/73 1981

PEUGEOT 205 (74) (83>87) 02/8307/87
205 (20) (87>98) 08/8709/98
504 (68>2000) 06/6807/85
505 (79>90) 05/79 1990

ROLLS ROYCE Camargue 12/7506/85
Corniche 02/71 1980
Phantom 01/78
Silver Shadow 02/7711/80

ROVER 1500 (70>78) 11/7008/78
2000 (63>77) 10/6905/74
2500 (68>77) 05/7405/77
Allegro (73>83) 05/7307/83
Dolomite (72>81) 02/7208/80
Princess (75>81) 09/7511/81
SD1 (76>87) 10/8010/86
Stag (70>77) 1970 1977

082372 Mi o HONDA Accord I (SJ/SY) (76>83) 05/7612/79
NISSAN Laurel (230) (77>81) 10/7805/81

Violet (A10) (73>81) 08/73 1981
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082374 Mi o BENTLEY Corniche (72>84) 09/7206/84
FSO POLSKI Polonez (78>92) 11/78 1992
LADA 1200/1300/1500/1600/ Classica 08/7810/86
NISSAN Cedric (330) (74>79) 09/7405/79

Cedric (430) (79>83) 05/7909/83
PEUGEOT 305 (77>82) 11/7707/82

305 (82>90) 08/8206/90
504 (68>2000) 06/6807/85

ROLLS ROYCE Camargue 12/7506/85
Corniche 02/71 1980
Phantom 01/78
Silver Shadow 02/7711/80

ROVER 1500 (70>78) 11/7008/78
Allegro (73>83) 05/7307/83
Dolomite (72>81) 02/7208/80
SD1 (76>87) 10/8010/86

082377 Mi o FERRARI 412 (85>89) 03/8509/89
HONDA Accord I (SJ/SY) (76>83) 12/7909/81
JAGUAR Sovereign (84>94) 10/86 1990

XJ (86>94) 10/8609/90
XJR (88>94) 11/8808/94

MAZDA 616 (SN) (73>78) 01/7607/78
929 (LA) (73>81) 04/7312/78
RX5 (CD) (75>79) 10/7512/79

MITSUBISHI Galant (A1/5/6) (69>80) 05/7604/80
NISSAN Bluebird (810) (77>81) 02/77 1981

Laurel (230) (77>81) 03/7710/78
Vanette (C120) Made in Japan (81>86) 06/8109/86
Violet (A10) (73>81) 08/73 1981

TOYOTA Corona (70>81) 08/7308/80

082378 Mj o FERRARI 412 (85>89) 03/8509/89
HONDA Accord I (SJ/SY) (76>83) 08/7909/81
JAGUAR Sovereign (84>94) 10/86 1990

XJ (73>86) 01/8409/86
XJ (86>94) 10/8609/90
XJR (88>94) 11/8808/94

MAZDA 616 (SN) (73>78) 01/7607/78
929 (LA) (73>81) 04/7312/78
RX5 (CD) (75>79) 10/7512/79

MITSUBISHI Galant (A1/5/6) (69>80) 05/7604/80
NISSAN Laurel (230) (77>81) 03/7710/78

Vanette (C120) Made in Japan (81>86) 06/8109/86
Violet (A10) (73>81) 08/73 1981

TOYOTA Corona (70>81) 08/7308/80

082438 Mi o AMC Pacer (76>81) 1976 1981
DAIMLER Limousine (68>92) 197908/86
FORD Escort (80>86) 08/8002/86
JAGUAR XJ (73>86) 198309/86
LADA 1200/1300/1500/1600/ Classica 197310/86
MG Midget (62>80) 1962 1974
MITSUBISHI Pajero (L0/1) (83>91) 01/8306/91
MORGAN 4/4 (68>2003) 01/6808/82
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082440 Mi o ASTON MARTIN V8 (86>89) 03/86 1989
Vantage (77>2001) 02/77 2001
Volante (63>90) 06/78 1990

BENTLEY Continental (84>2011) 07/8409/99
DAIMLER Limousine (68>92) 197308/86
ISUZU Pick-up (71>88) 09/7110/84
JAGUAR XJ (73>86) 198309/86
LADA Niva (76>99) 03/76 1995
LAND ROVER Land 90 06/8409/90

Land 109 11/7910/83
Land 110 10/8309/90
Range Rover (81>86) 07/8109/86

MAZDA 323 (FA) (76>81) 12/7605/81
818 (74>79) 01/7409/79
RX7 (SA) (78>86) 03/78 1981

MG Midget (62>80) 1962 1974
NISSAN 280 ZX (S130) (78>83) 06/78 1983

Cherry (N10) (78>83) 10/7808/80
Sunny (B110) (66>74) 1966 1974
Sunny (B210) (73>77) 05/7311/77
Sunny (B310) (76>82) 11/7708/78

PEUGEOT 505 (79>90) 05/79 1990
ROVER GT6 (70>74) 1970 1974

Marina (70>82) 197310/80
Mini (59>80) 197009/80
Spitfire (70>80) 11/7008/80
TR6 (69>76) 01/6907/76
TR7 (74>81) 197504/76

TOYOTA Corolla (30) (70>79) 05/7007/79
Crown (74>79) 197608/79
Land Cruiser (BJ40) (80>84) 08/8010/84
Liteace (79>95) 10/7907/88
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082462 M o CHRYSLER Le Baron (81>96) 01/8501/88
Voyager I (83>91) 10/83 1989

DAIHATSU Charade (78>82) 10/8012/82
Charade (83>86) 02/8312/86
Cuore (80>85) 08/8006/83

HONDA Civic I (SL/SS/SP/WC) (79>83) 07/8208/83
Prelude (SN) (79>82) 08/7910/82
Quintet (SU) (80>84) 01/80 1984

MAZDA 626 (CB) (78>82) 10/78 1982
626 (GB) (80>83) 08/80 1983
RX7 (SA) (78>86) 03/78 1983
RX7 (FC) (85>91) 11/8512/91
RX7 (FD) (92>96) 07/92 1996

NISSAN Cherry (N10) (78>83) 10/7807/83
Violet (A10) (73>81) 05/77 1981

TOYOTA 4 Runner (60) (84>89) 12/8712/89
Celica (A6) (81>85) 08/8108/83
Corolla (50) (79>84) 08/7905/83
Hilux (LN/RN/YN 5-6) (83>98) 08/8308/88
Land Cruiser (BJ70) (84>2001) 01/9004/96
Liteace (79>95) 08/8108/88
Starlet (P6) (78>84) 05/8010/84

082464 Mi o DAIHATSU Rocky (84>93) 09/8704/93
ISUZU Pick-up (71>88) 09/7110/84

082600 M o CITROËN 2 CV (49>90) 1960 1989
H (59>82) 195908/82

082601 082602B v CITROËN C15 (84>2005) 07/8507/96

082608 082609B m PEUGEOT 309 (85>89) 09/8507/89
309 (89>94) 08/8908/94

082665 B x VOLKSWAGEN Golf I Cabriolet (79>93) 08/8907/92
Golf II (83>92) 08/8307/92

082756 082755E v CITROËN XM (89>94) 05/8912/92

083158 083159E u RENAULT R19 (88>92) 07/8804/92

083160 d v RENAULT R19 (88>92) 07/8804/92
Safrane (92>96) 05/9209/96

083476 083477 V r RENAULT Master (80>89) 08/8002/89
Master (89>94) 03/8909/94
Master (94>97) 10/9409/97

083657 e v CITROËN Axel (84>90) 06/84 1990
BX (82>94) 09/8212/94
C15 (84>2005) 10/8404/94
CX (74>91) 07/74 1991
GS (70>80) 09/7006/80
GSA (79>86) 09/79 1986
LN/LNA (76>86) 09/76 1986
Visa (78>88) 10/78 1988
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084237 084240B v RENAULT Clio I (90>96) 06/9002/96

084315 084318B v RENAULT Master (89>94) 03/8903/93

084338 084337E u RENAULT Clio I (90>96) 06/9002/96

084385 084386B v PEUGEOT 205 (74) (83>87) 02/8307/87
205 (20) (87>98) 08/8709/98

084387 084388B v PEUGEOT 205 (74) (83>87) 02/8307/87
205 (20) (87>98) 08/8709/98

084389 084390E v PEUGEOT 205 (20) (87>98) 06/9009/98

084392 084391 V v PEUGEOT 205 (20) (87>98) 06/9009/98

084394 084393 D v PEUGEOT 205 (20) (87>98) 06/9009/98

084425 084426B n OPEL Corsa A (82>93) 09/8903/93

084435 A v OPEL Astra F (91>2001) 09/9102/01
Astra Classic (98>2002) 09/9812/02
Combo (85>93) 03/93
Combo (93>2001) 03/9309/01
Corsa A (82>93) 03/93
Corsa B (93>2000) 03/9308/00
Tigra (94>2001) 10/9401/01

084478 A u CITROËN AX (86>91) 09/8604/91
AX (91>98) 05/9107/98
C15 (84>2005) 10/8412/05

084514 084515B v CITROËN ZX (91>98) 01/9307/98

084520 084521E v CITROËN ZX (91>98) 03/9107/98

084528 084529B v SUZUKI Vitara (88>98) 10/8803/98

084531 084532 Dh v SUZUKI Vitara (88>98) 10/9103/98

084535 084536 Dm v SUZUKI Vitara (88>98) 01/9503/98

084554 084555E v RENAULT Safrane (92>96) 05/9209/96

084608 084609E v PEUGEOT 106 (91>96) 09/9103/96

084611 Dh v PEUGEOT 106 (91>96) 09/9103/96

084612 084613 V v PEUGEOT 106 (91>96) 09/9103/96

084618 084619E v CITROËN AX (91>98) 05/9107/98

084621 084622 D v CITROËN AX (86>91) 09/8604/91
AX (91>98) 05/9107/98

084625 084626E o CITROËN AX (91>98) 05/9107/98
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084627 G o PEUGEOT 106 (91>96) 09/9103/96
306 (93>97) 02/9302/97

084641 A v CITROËN ZX (91>98) 03/9106/97
PEUGEOT 106 (91>96) 09/9103/96

084662 084663 D v RENAULT Express (85>91) 09/8508/91
Express (91>2003) 09/9108/97
Rapid (85>91) 09/8508/91
Rapid (91>98) 09/9103/98

084691 A v OPEL Omega A (86>94) 10/8602/94
Vectra A (88>95) 09/8809/95

084693 A v PEUGEOT 605 (89>94) 10/8906/94

084759 084760B v RENAULT R19 (92>95) 05/9211/95

084779 084780B o FIAT Duna (146) (87>91) 03/8712/91
Fiorino (146) (88>93) 03/8806/93

084781 084782E o FIAT Duna (146) (87>91) 03/8712/91
Fiorino (147) (81>89)  1989
Fiorino (146) (88>93) 06/93
Fiorino (146) (93>2000) 08/9309/00
Uno CS (146) (87>90) 10/8712/90

INNOCENTI Elba (91>97) 04/91 1997

084783 084784 D o FIAT Duna (146) (87>91) 03/87
Fiorino (147) (81>89) 10/86 1989
Fiorino (146) (88>93) 03/8806/93

085020 085021B v PEUGEOT 405 (92>96) 07/9210/96

085026 085027B v PEUGEOT 405 (92>96) 07/9210/96

085032 A v PEUGEOT 405 (92>96) 07/9210/96

085033 V u RENAULT Master (89>94) 03/8909/94
Master (94>97) 10/9409/97
Trafic (80>89) 07/8002/89
Trafic (89>94) 03/8909/94
Trafic (94>97) 10/9408/97
Trafic (97>2001) 09/9703/01

085072 085073E v NISSAN Serena (C23M) (92>2001) 07/9211/01
Vanette (C23M) (92>2001) 07/9208/94

085082 085083B v CITROËN Xantia (93>97) 03/9312/97

085092 085093E v CITROËN Xantia (93>97) 03/9312/97

085132 085133B v OPEL Combo (93>2001) 03/9309/01
Corsa B (93>2000) 03/9308/00

085134 085135B v OPEL Combo (93>2001) 03/9309/01
Corsa B (93>2000) 03/9308/00
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085141 085142 D v OPEL Corsa B (93>2000) 03/9308/00

085143 D v OPEL Corsa B (93>2000) 03/9308/00

085144 085145b v OPEL Corsa B (93>2000) 03/9308/00

085163 085164 G v FORD Mondeo (93>96) 01/9301/96

085169 A v CITROËN Berlingo (96>2002) 07/9611/98
Evasion (94>98) 07/9405/98
Jumpy (95>2003) 09/9505/98
Saxo (96>99) 03/9605/98
Xsara (97>2000) 07/9705/99
ZX (91>98) 06/9707/98

FIAT Scudo (220) (95>2003) 07/9505/98
Ulysse (220) (94>98) 06/9405/98

LANCIA Zeta (220) (94>2002) 10/9405/98
PEUGEOT 106 (96>2003) 03/9606/98

306 (93>97) 02/9302/97
306 (97>2002) 03/9706/98
405 (92>96) 199610/96
406 (95>2004) 10/9506/98
605 (94>99) 07/9406/98
806 (94>98) 07/9405/98
Expert I (95>2003) 09/9506/98
Partner (M49) (96>2002) 06/9611/98
Ranch (M49) (96>2002) 06/9611/98

085170 085171E v PEUGEOT 306 (93>97) 02/9302/97

085172 085173B v SEAT Cordoba (93>96) 02/9306/96
Cordoba (96>99) 07/9604/99
Ibiza (93>96) 02/9306/96
Ibiza (96>99) 07/9609/96
Inca (95>2003) 11/9509/00

085174 085175B v SEAT Cordoba (93>96) 09/9306/96
Cordoba (96>99) 07/9609/96
Ibiza (96>99) 07/9609/96

085179 A v AUDI A4 (94>98) 11/9412/98
S4 (97>99) 10/9701/99

SEAT Cordoba (93>96) 02/9306/96
Cordoba (96>99) 09/9605/99
Cordoba (99>2002) 03/9906/99
Ibiza (93>96) 02/9306/96
Ibiza (96>99) 07/9606/99
Inca (95>2003) 11/9506/03

VOLKSWAGEN Caddy II (95>2004) 11/9506/03
Polo V (94>99) 10/9412/99
Polo VI (99>2001) 10/9909/01

085180 085181E v SEAT Cordoba (93>96) 09/9306/96
Ibiza (93>96) 02/9306/96
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085182 085183E v SEAT Cordoba (93>96) 09/9306/96
Cordoba (96>99) 07/9609/96
Ibiza (93>96) 02/9306/96
Ibiza (96>99) 07/9609/96
Inca (95>2003) 11/9506/03

085184 d v SEAT Cordoba (93>96) 09/9306/96
Cordoba (96>99) 07/9609/96
Ibiza (93>96) 02/9306/96
Ibiza (96>99) 07/9606/99
Inca (95>2003) 11/9506/03

085185 085186 Dh v SEAT Cordoba (93>96) 02/9306/96
Cordoba (96>99) 07/9604/99

085187 b v SEAT Cordoba (93>96) 02/9306/96
Cordoba (96>99) 07/9604/99

085188 085189I v SEAT Cordoba (93>96) 09/9306/96
Cordoba (96>99) 07/9604/99

085193 085194 G v FORD Maverick (93>98) 02/9304/96
NISSAN Terrano (R20) (93>2004) 03/9306/96

085200 085201E v FORD Maverick (93>98) 02/9304/96

085204 085205E v CITROËN XM (89>94) 12/9206/94
XM (94>2001) 07/9407/01

085225 085226E v NISSAN Trade (84>2002) 12/8603/93

085228 085229 D v NISSAN Trade (84>2002) 12/8603/93

085258 085259B v RENAULT Espace II (91>96) 01/9108/96

085263 085264E r PEUGEOT 205 (74) (83>87) 02/8307/87
205 (20) (87>98) 08/8706/90

085279 085280B v RENAULT Master (89>94) 04/9309/94
Master (94>97) 10/9409/97

085296 085297E v MERCEDES C Class (W202) (93>2001) 03/9302/01

085308 A v ROVER 200 (89>96) 10/8903/96
200 Coupé/Cabriolet (96>99) 03/96 1999
400 (90>95) 03/9004/95

085310 085311B v RENAULT Espace III (96>2000) 09/9606/00
Laguna I (B56) (94>98) 01/9404/98
Laguna I Nevada (K56) (95>98) 07/9504/98

085312 085313B v RENAULT Espace III (96>2000) 09/9606/00
Laguna I (B56) (94>98) 01/9404/98
Laguna I Nevada (K56) (95>98) 07/9504/98

085385 085386E x BMW 3 Series (E36) (90>2001) 09/9102/00
M3 (E36) (92>2000) 06/9206/00
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085387 E x AUDI 50 (74>78) 08/7407/78
80 (72>81) 197605/78

VOLKSWAGEN Caddy I (82>92) 08/8208/89
Derby (81>84) 10/8110/84
Golf I (74>83) 02/7412/83
Golf I Cabriolet (79>93) 01/7907/89
Golf II (83>92) 08/8307/89
Jetta I (78>84) 08/8102/84
Jetta II (83>92) 08/8307/92
Polo I (74>81) 04/7509/81
Polo II (81>86) 10/8107/86
Polo III (86>90) 08/8608/89

085388 W x AUDI 50 (74>78) 08/7407/78
VOLKSWAGEN Golf I (74>83) 02/7412/83

Golf I Cabriolet (79>93) 08/8607/92
Golf II (83>92) 08/8310/91
Polo I (74>81) 04/7509/81
Polo II (81>86) 10/8107/86
Polo III (86>90) 08/8610/90

085389 E x VOLKSWAGEN Caddy I (82>92) 08/8907/92
Golf I Cabriolet (79>93) 08/8907/92
Golf II (83>92) 08/8907/92
Polo III (86>90) 08/8910/90

085390 085391E x VOLKSWAGEN Golf I Cabriolet (79>93) 08/8907/92
Golf II (83>92) 08/8907/92
Jetta II (83>92) 08/8807/92

085392 085393E x VOLKSWAGEN Golf II Cabriolet (93>98) 09/9303/97
Golf III (91>99) 11/9104/99
Vento (91>97) 11/9103/97

085394 085395W x VOLKSWAGEN Golf II Cabriolet (93>98) 09/9303/97
Golf III (91>99) 11/9104/99
Vento (91>97) 11/9103/97

085396 085397E x VOLKSWAGEN Golf II Cabriolet (93>98) 09/9302/98
Golf III (91>99) 11/9104/99
Vento (91>97) 11/9103/97

085398 085399T x VOLKSWAGEN Golf II Cabriolet (93>98) 09/9302/98
Golf III (91>99) 11/9104/99
Vento (91>97) 11/9103/97

085404 085405E x VOLKSWAGEN Passat IV (93>97) 10/9312/96

085498 A v CITROËN Jumpy (95>2003) 09/9505/98
PEUGEOT Expert I (95>2003) 09/9506/98

085502 085503W x VOLKSWAGEN Passat IV (93>97) 10/9305/97

085508 A v NISSAN Primera (P11/W11) (96>2002) 06/9610/97
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085522 085523E v RENAULT Laguna I (B56) (94>98) 01/9404/98
Laguna I Nevada (K56) (95>98) 07/9504/98

085538 A v SAAB 9-3 (98>2003) 04/9805/03
900 (93>98) 07/9302/98

085545 085546 D v OPEL Combo (93>2001) 03/9309/01

085547 D v OPEL Combo (93>2001) 03/9309/01

085548 b v OPEL Combo (93>2001) 03/9309/01

085578 085579E v FIAT Ulysse (220) (94>98) 06/9409/98

085584 085585B v PEUGEOT 806 (94>98) 07/9409/98

085586 085587E v PEUGEOT 806 (94>98) 07/9409/98

085590 085591E v CITROËN Evasion (94>98) 07/9409/98

085594 085595B v PEUGEOT 306 (93>97) 02/9302/97

085598 085599 G v RENAULT R19 (92>95) 01/9311/95
Espace III (96>2000) 09/9606/00
Laguna I (B56) (94>98) 01/9404/98
Laguna I Nevada (K56) (95>98) 07/9504/98

085600 085601 D v RENAULT Clio I (90>96) 01/9402/96
Clio I (96>98) 03/9602/98

085602 In v RENAULT Clio I (96>98) 03/9602/98

085603 085604 G v RENAULT Clio I (90>96) 01/9402/96

085609 085610E o FORD Escort (90>94) 09/9012/94
Orion (90>93) 09/9009/93

085635 085636B v OPEL Tigra (94>2001) 10/9401/01

085653 085654B v OPEL Astra F (91>2001) 199502/01

085655 d x VOLKSWAGEN Golf II Cabriolet (93>98) 09/9303/97
Golf II Cabriolet (93>98) 09/9302/98
Golf III (91>99) 11/9104/99
Vento (91>97) 11/9103/97

085658 085659B v OPEL Astra F (91>2001) 199502/01
Astra Classic (98>2002) 09/9812/02

085714 d v RENAULT Laguna I (B56) (94>98) 01/9404/98
Laguna I Nevada (K56) (95>98) 07/9504/98

085718 085719B v RENAULT Express (91>2003) 09/9402/03

085720 085721B v RENAULT Express (91>2003) 09/9402/03

085724 085725 D v RENAULT Express (91>2003) 09/9408/97
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085729 085730B v AUDI A4 (94>98) 11/9412/98

085733 085734E v AUDI A4 (94>98) 11/9412/98

085736 085737 D v RENAULT Trafic (94>97) 10/9408/97
Trafic (97>2001) 09/9703/01

085740 085741B v VOLKSWAGEN Golf III (91>99) 11/9104/99

085744 085745B v FORD Escort (95>2001) 01/9509/01

085746 085747B v FORD Escort (95>2001) 01/9509/01

085750 085751 G v OPEL Astra F (91>2001) 199502/01
Astra Classic (98>2002) 09/9812/02

085758 085759 D v PEUGEOT 406 (95>2004) 10/9503/99

085770 085771B v FIAT Brava (182) (95>2002) 06/9509/98
Bravo (182) (95>2002) 06/9509/98

085772 085773B v FIAT Brava (182) (95>2002) 06/9503/02
Bravo (182) (95>2002) 06/9503/02

085780 085781 D v CITROËN Jumpy (95>2003) 09/9512/03
Jumpy (2004>2006) 01/0412/06

FIAT Scudo (220) (95>2003) 07/9512/03
Scudo (220) (2004>2006) 01/0412/06

PEUGEOT Expert I (95>2003) 09/9512/03
Expert I (2004>2006) 01/0412/06

085785 085786 G v FORD Galaxy (VX) (95>2000) 05/9503/00
SEAT Alhambra (96>2000) 03/9605/00
VOLKSWAGEN Sharan (95>2000) 09/9502/00

085787 085788B v OPEL Vectra B (95>99) 10/9501/99

085793 A v OPEL Agila (2000>2007) 03/0008/04
Vectra B (95>99) 10/9501/99

SUBARU Justy (95>2003) 10/9510/03
SUZUKI Swift (SF) Made in Hungary (96>2005) 09/9603/05

Wagon R+ (RB) (2000>2008) 03/00 2008

085794 085795B v RENAULT Mégane (95>99) 11/9502/99
Mégane Classic (96>99) 09/9602/99
Mégane Scenic (96>99) 10/9609/99

085807 085808E v RENAULT Mégane (95>99) 11/9502/99
Mégane Classic (96>99) 09/9602/99
Mégane Scenic (96>99) 10/9609/99

085809 085810 D v RENAULT Mégane (95>99) 11/9502/99

085818 085819B v VOLKSWAGEN Caddy II (95>2004) 11/9509/00
Polo V (94>99) 05/9609/99
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085824 085825 D v SEAT Inca (95>2003) 11/9506/03
VOLKSWAGEN Caddy II (95>2004) 11/9506/03

085826 b v SEAT Inca (95>2003) 11/9506/03
VOLKSWAGEN Caddy II (95>2004) 11/9506/03

085834 085835 G v RENAULT Clio I (96>98) 03/9602/98
Mégane (95>99) 11/9502/99
Mégane Classic (96>99) 09/9602/99
Mégane Scenic (96>99) 10/9609/99

085838 S v CITROËN AX (86>91) 09/8604/91
AX (91>98) 05/9107/98

085843 085842E v CITROËN Saxo (96>99) 03/9608/99

085847 085846B v CITROËN Saxo (96>99) 03/9608/99

085850 085851E v VOLKSWAGEN Caddy II (95>2004) 11/9506/03
Polo V (94>99) 05/9609/99
Polo VI (99>2001) 10/9909/01

085854 085855 D v VOLKSWAGEN Polo V (94>99) 05/9609/99
Polo VI (99>2001) 10/9909/01

085974 I v RENAULT R19 (92>95) 05/9211/95

086186 086187B v PEUGEOT 106 (96>2003) 03/9607/03

086190 086191 D v PEUGEOT 106 (96>2003) 03/9607/03

086196 086197B v RENAULT Clio I (96>98) 03/9602/98

086201 086202 G v FIAT Barchetta (95>2003) 05/9506/03

086207 086208 Dh v RENAULT Espace III (96>2000) 09/9606/00
Espace III (2000>2002) 07/0010/02

086220 086221B v FIAT Marea (185) (96>2002) 07/9609/02

086369 086370 G v CITROËN Saxo (96>99) 03/9608/99
Saxo (99>2005) 09/9905/05

086371 086372E v MERCEDES V Class (638) (96>2002) 10/9612/02
Vito (638) (96>2003) 01/9609/00

086373 086374B v MERCEDES Vito (638) (96>2003) 01/9609/03

086375 086376B v PEUGEOT Partner (M49) (96>2002) 06/9611/02
Ranch (M49) (96>2002) 06/9611/02

086379 086380B v CITROËN Berlingo (96>2002) 07/9612/02

086383 086384E v CITROËN Berlingo (96>2002) 07/9612/02

086385 086386B v VOLKSWAGEN Transporter (F7D) (96>2003) 01/9606/03

086389 086390E v VOLKSWAGEN Transporter (F7D) (96>2003) 01/9606/03
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086391 086392 G v FORD Courrier/Courier (96>2002) 10/9609/02
Fiesta (95>99) 08/9509/99

086564 086565B v FORD Ka (96>2008) 09/9611/08
StreetKa (2002>2005) 11/0212/05

086568 A v FORD Ka (96>2008) 09/9611/08

086569 d v FORD Ka (96>2008) 09/9611/08
StreetKa (2002>2005) 11/0212/05

086597 086598 Dh v SUBARU Justy (95>2003) 10/9510/03

086624 086625B v PEUGEOT 306 (97>2002) 03/9705/99

086626 086627 D v PEUGEOT 306 (97>2002) 03/9703/02

086653 086654B v SEAT Cordoba (96>99) 07/9605/99
Ibiza (96>99) 09/9606/99

086655 086656E v SEAT Cordoba (96>99) 09/9605/99
Ibiza (96>99) 09/9606/99

VOLKSWAGEN Caddy II (95>2004) 11/9506/03
Polo V (94>99) 05/9609/99
Polo VI (99>2001) 10/9909/01

086657 086658E v OPEL Vectra B (95>99) 10/9501/99

086665 086666X v MERCEDES C Class (W202) (93>2001) 03/9302/01

086669 086670B v RENAULT Kangoo (97>2003) 09/9702/03

086674 086675 D v RENAULT Kangoo (97>2003) 09/9702/03

086676 086677 D v RENAULT Kangoo (97>2003) 09/9702/03

086682 086683E v SAAB 9-5 (97>2001) 09/9708/01

086698 086699 D v RENAULT Clio II (98>2001) 03/9803/01

086700 086701 D v NISSAN Interstar (2002>2006) 09/0211/03
OPEL Movano (98>2003) 10/9809/03
RENAULT Master (97>2003) 09/9709/03

086711 086712 D v FIAT Palio Week End (97>2001) 09/9702/01

086715 086716B v FIAT Siena (178) (97>2001) 11/9712/01

086717 086718E v FIAT Palio Week End (97>2001) 09/9702/01
Siena (178) (97>2001) 11/9712/01
Strada Pick-up (99>2003) 03/9903/03
Strada Pick-up (2003>2006) 03/0305/06

086736 086737B v VOLKSWAGEN LT II (96>2003) 05/9605/03

086740 086741B v VOLKSWAGEN LT II (96>2003) 05/9605/03

086744 086745E v VOLKSWAGEN LT II (96>2003) 05/9605/03
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086746 d v VOLKSWAGEN LT II (96>2003) 05/9605/03
LT III (2003>2006) 06/0307/06

086749 086750B v VOLKSWAGEN Golf III Cabriolet (98>2002) 03/9806/02
Golf IV (97>2006) 10/9706/06

086752 086753B v VOLKSWAGEN Golf III Cabriolet (98>2002) 03/9806/02
Golf IV (97>2006) 10/9706/06

086754 086755 D v VOLKSWAGEN Golf IV (97>2006) 10/9706/06

086756 086757 G v CITROËN Xsara (97>2000) 07/9708/00

086758 086759 G v PEUGEOT 406 (95>2004) 05/9704/03

086924 086925B v CITROËN Xantia (97>2002) 12/9705/02

086928 086929 Dh v CITROËN Xantia (97>2002) 12/9705/02

086932 086933B v SAAB 9-3 (98>2003) 04/9805/03

086978 A v NISSAN Kubistar (2003>) 09/03
Primastar (2002>2006) 09/0209/06

RENAULT R19 (92>95) 05/9211/95
Avantime (2001>2003) 09/0103/03
Clio I (96>98) 03/9602/98
Clio II (98>2001) 03/9803/01
Clio II (2001>2008) 04/0111/08
Clio Campus Evolution (2009>) 06/09
Espace III (96>2000) 09/9606/00
Espace III (2000>2002) 07/0010/02
Kangoo (97>2003) 09/9702/03
Laguna I (B56) (94>98) 01/9404/98
Laguna I Nevada (K56) (95>98) 07/9504/98
Laguna II (2001>2005) 01/0102/05
Master Propulsion I (99>2004) 07/9906/04
Mégane (95>99) 11/9502/99
Mégane (98>2003) 10/9802/03
Mégane Classic (96>99) 09/9602/99
Mégane Classic (99>2002) 03/9908/02
Mégane Scenic (96>99) 10/9609/99
Mégane Scenic (99>2003) 09/9904/03
Safrane (96>2000) 09/9611/00
Thalia (2001>2008) 01/0109/08
Thalia - Symbole (2008>) 10/08
Trafic II (2001>2006) 04/0107/06

086981 086982B v RENAULT Clio II (98>2001) 03/9803/01

086985 086986B v SEAT Cordoba (96>99) 07/9605/99
Ibiza (96>99) 09/9606/99

087187 087188E v MERCEDES V Class (638) (96>2002) 10/9612/02
Vito (638) (96>2003) 09/0009/03
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087265 087266E v VOLKSWAGEN LT II (96>2003) 05/9605/03
LT III (2003>2006) 06/0307/06

087267 A v CITROËN Berlingo (96>2002) 11/9812/02
Evasion (94>98) 05/9809/98
Evasion (98>2002) 10/9805/02
Jumpy (95>2003) 05/9812/03
Jumpy (2004>2006) 01/0412/06
Saxo (96>99) 05/9808/99
Saxo (99>2005) 09/9905/05
Xsara (97>2000) 05/9908/00
Xsara Picasso (99>2010) 12/9905/07

FIAT Scudo (220) (95>2003) 05/9812/03
Ulysse (220) (94>98) 05/9809/98
Ulysse (220) (98>2002) 10/9808/02

LANCIA Zeta (220) (94>2002) 05/9808/02
PEUGEOT 106 (96>2003) 06/9807/03

206 (98>2010) 09/9802/09
306 (97>2002) 06/9809/02
406 (95>2004) 06/9810/04
605 (94>99) 06/9805/99
607 (2000>2004) 05/0009/04
607 (2004>2011) 10/0401/11
806 (94>98) 05/9809/98
806 (98>2002) 10/9805/02
Expert I (95>2003) 06/9812/03
Expert I (2004>2006) 01/0412/06
Partner (M49) (96>2002) 11/9811/02
Ranch (M49) (96>2002) 11/9811/02

087268 A v CITROËN Jumpy (95>2003) 05/9812/03
PEUGEOT Expert I (95>2003) 06/9812/03

087273 087274B v PEUGEOT 206 (98>2010) 09/9804/02

087275 087276B v PEUGEOT 206 (98>2010) 09/9804/06

087291 087292B v NISSAN Primera (P11/W11) (96>2002) 06/9606/99

087295 A v NISSAN Primera (P11/W11) (96>2002) 10/9706/99
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087299 A v AUDI A2 (2000>2005) 06/0008/05
A4 (99>2001) 01/9909/01
A4 (2000>2004) 12/0012/04
Q7 (2006>2009) 03/0606/09
Q7 (2009>) 06/09
RS4 Quattro (2000>2001) 06/0009/01

FIAT Punto II (188) (99>2003) 07/9906/03
Punto II (188) (2003>2009) 07/0308/09

SEAT Arosa (97>2004) 07/0006/04
Cordoba (96>99) 03/9905/99
Cordoba (2002>2009) 09/0211/09
Ibiza (96>99) 03/9906/99
Ibiza (99>2001) 03/9911/01
Ibiza (2001>2009) 09/0111/09
Leon (99>2006) 08/9905/06
Toledo (98>2004) 10/9807/04

VOLKSWAGEN Golf III Cabriolet (98>2002) 03/9806/02
Golf IV (97>2006) 10/9706/06
Golf V (2003>2009) 10/0306/09
Lupo (98>2005) 06/0004/02
Polo VI (99>2001) 10/9909/01
Polo VII (2001>) 11/0107/06
Touareg (2002>2006) 11/0211/06

087301 087302B v CITROËN Evasion (98>2002) 10/9805/02
Jumpy (95>2003) 09/9512/03

087305 087306B v FIAT Ulysse (220) (98>2002) 10/9808/02

087309 087310B v PEUGEOT 806 (98>2002) 10/9805/02
Expert I (95>2003) 09/9512/03

087313 087314E v FIAT Ulysse (220) (98>2002) 10/9808/02

087315 087316E v CITROËN Evasion (98>2002) 10/9805/02
Jumpy (95>2003) 09/9512/03

PEUGEOT 806 (98>2002) 10/9805/02
Expert I (95>2003) 09/9512/03

087339 087340B v FIAT Palio (97>2001) 07/9702/01
Palio Week End (97>2001) 09/9702/01
Siena (178) (97>2001) 11/9712/01
Strada Pick-up (99>2003) 03/9903/03

087358 087359 G v PEUGEOT 206 (98>2010) 09/98 2010

087360 087361 G v PEUGEOT 206 (98>2010) 09/98 2010

087364 087365 D v RENAULT Twingo I (93>98) 01/9708/98
Twingo I (98>2007) 09/9808/04

087366 I v RENAULT Laguna I (B56) (98>2000) 05/9812/00

087367 087368 Dh v RENAULT Laguna I (B56) (98>2000) 05/9812/00
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087453 087454B v OPEL Zafira A (98>2003) 01/9906/03
Zafira A (2003>2005) 07/0306/05

087455 087456B v OPEL Vectra B (99>2003) 02/9906/03

087461 087462B v RENAULT Mégane (98>2003) 10/9802/03
Mégane Classic (99>2002) 03/9908/02

087463 087464 Dh v RENAULT Mégane Classic (99>2002) 03/9908/02

087465 087466 Dg v RENAULT Mégane Classic (99>2002) 03/9908/02

087467 087468 D v RENAULT Mégane (98>2003) 02/9902/03

087469 087470B v RENAULT Mégane (98>2003) 10/9802/03
Mégane Classic (99>2002) 03/9908/02

087477 087478 O v FORD Galaxy (VX) (95>2000) 05/9503/00
SEAT Alhambra (96>2000) 03/9605/00
VOLKSWAGEN Sharan (95>2000) 09/9502/00

087480 087481B v SEAT Leon (99>2006) 08/9905/06
Toledo (98>2004) 10/9807/04

087484 087485 G v SEAT Leon (99>2006) 08/9905/06
Toledo (98>2004) 10/9807/04

087486 087487B v PEUGEOT 306 (97>2002) 05/9909/02

087490 087491 D v PEUGEOT 406 (95>2004) 04/9903/04

087496 087497B= v AUDI A4 (99>2001) 01/9909/01
RS4 Quattro (2000>2001) 06/0009/01
S4 (99>2001) 02/9909/01

087500 087501B v AUDI A4 (99>2001) 01/9909/01
S4 (99>2001) 02/9909/01

087506 087507B v FIAT Punto II (188) (99>2003) 07/99

087528 087529 D v SKODA Octavia (96>2000) 10/9607/00

087530 087531 G v RENAULT Safrane (96>2000) 09/9611/00

087538 A v VOLKSWAGEN Golf III (91>99) 01/9404/99
Passat V (96>2000) 10/9608/00
Transporter (F7D) (96>2003) 01/9609/99

087540 A v NISSAN Micra (K11E) (92>2000) 08/9202/98

087542 A v ROVER 200 (95>99) 11/9511/99
200 Coupé/Cabriolet (96>99) 03/96 1999

087543 A v OPEL Zafira A (98>2003) 01/9906/03
Zafira A (2003>2005) 07/0306/05
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087544 087545 G v AUDI A4 (99>2001) 01/9909/01
A8 (94>2002) 05/0009/02
S8 (99>2002) 05/9909/02

087546 087547 G v AUDI A6 (2001>2005) 06/0104/05
S6 Plus Quattro (96>97) 06/9610/97
S6 (99>2001) 09/0005/01
S6 (2001>2005) 06/0101/05

087548 087549 G v AUDI A8 (94>2002) 10/9805/00
S8 (96>98) 08/9712/98
S8 (99>2002) 05/9905/00

087550 087551 G v AUDI S3 (98>2003) 11/9806/03

087558 087559B v RENAULT Mégane Scenic (99>2003) 09/9904/03

087562 087563 D v RENAULT Mégane Scenic (99>2003) 09/9904/03

087570 087571 G v PEUGEOT 406 (95>2004) 04/9904/04

087572 087573B v CITROËN Saxo (99>2005) 09/9905/05

087580 087581B v SEAT Cordoba (99>2002) 03/9908/02
Ibiza (99>2001) 03/9911/01

087584 087585B v SEAT Cordoba (99>2002) 03/9908/02
Ibiza (99>2001) 03/9911/01

087588 087589 Dh v SEAT Cordoba (99>2002) 03/9908/02

087590 087591 Dg v SEAT Cordoba (99>2002) 03/9908/02

087594 b v SEAT Cordoba (99>2002) 03/9908/02

087595 087596B v MERCEDES V Class (638) (96>2002) 10/9612/02

087597 087598 G v OPEL Vivaro (2001>2006) 05/0107/06
Vivaro (2006>) 07/06

RENAULT Clio II (2001>2008) 04/0305/05
Kangoo (97>2003) 01/0202/03
Kangoo (2003>2009) 03/0306/09
Laguna I (B56) (98>2000) 05/9812/00
Laguna I Nevada (K56) (98>2000) 05/9812/00
Mégane (98>2003) 10/9802/03
Mégane Classic (99>2002) 03/9908/02
Mégane Scenic (99>2003) 09/9904/03
Trafic II (2001>2006) 04/0107/06
Trafic II (2006>) 07/06
Twingo I (98>2007) 09/0006/07

087600 A v OPEL Vectra B (99>2003) 02/9906/03

087609 087610E v NISSAN Serena (C23M) (92>2001) 06/9611/01

087617 087618B v CITROËN Xsara Picasso (99>2010) 12/9912/03
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087621 087622 D v CITROËN Xsara Picasso (99>2010) 12/9912/03

087623 087624B v VOLKSWAGEN Caddy II (95>2004) 09/0006/03
Polo VI (99>2001) 10/9909/01

087641 087642B v VOLKSWAGEN Polo VI (99>2001) 10/9909/01

087653 087654B v PEUGEOT 607 (2000>2004) 05/0009/04
607 (2004>2011) 10/0401/11

087657 087658B= v PEUGEOT 607 (2000>2004) 05/0009/04
607 (2004>2011) 10/0401/11

087664 A v PEUGEOT 607 (2000>2004) 05/0009/04
607 (2004>2011) 10/0401/11

087665 A v NISSAN Serena (C23M) (92>2001) 07/9211/01
Vanette (C23M) (92>2001) 06/9611/01

087668 087669 G v FORD Fiesta (99>2002) 08/9903/02

087670 A v RENAULT Avantime (2001>2003) 09/0103/03
Espace III (96>2000) 09/9606/00
Espace III (2000>2002) 07/0010/02
Safrane (96>2000) 09/9611/00

087671 087672B v AUDI A2 (2000>2005) 06/0008/05

087681 087680 D v RENAULT Clio II (98>2001) 12/9903/01
Clio II (2001>2008) 04/0108/04
Thalia (2001>2008) 01/0108/04

087685 087686B v OPEL Agila (2000>2007) 03/00
SUZUKI Wagon R+ (RB) (2000>2008) 03/00 2008

087687 087688 Dh v LAND ROVER Range Rover (94>2002) 02/02

087689 087690 Dg v LAND ROVER Range Rover (94>2002) 02/02

087693 087694B v SEAT Cordoba (99>2002) 12/9908/02
Ibiza (99>2001) 12/9911/01

087906 087907E v LAND ROVER Range Rover (94>2002) 02/02

087919 087920 D v CITROËN C5 (2001>2008) 02/0102/03

087921 087922B v CITROËN C5 (2001>2008) 02/0108/04

087925 087926B= v CITROËN C5 (2001>2008) 02/0108/04

087929 087931 D v OPEL Corsa C (2000>2003) 09/0008/03
Corsa C (2003>2006) 09/0307/06

087930 087932b v OPEL Corsa C (2000>2003) 09/0008/03
Corsa C (2003>2006) 09/0307/06

087933 087934B v OPEL Combo/Combo Tour (2001>2004) 10/01 2002
Corsa C (2000>2003) 09/00 2002
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087937 d v AUDI A4 (2000>2004) 12/0012/04
S4 (2003>2004) 03/0312/04
S4 Cabriolet (2004>2005) 02/0412/05

OPEL Combo/Combo Tour (2001>2004) 10/0106/04
Corsa C (2000>2003) 09/0008/03
Corsa C (2003>2006) 09/0307/06

087938 087939 Dm v OPEL Corsa C (2000>2003) 09/0008/03

087940n v OPEL Corsa C (2000>2003) 09/0008/03

087941 b v OPEL Corsa C (2000>2003) 09/0008/03

087950 087951 D v NISSAN Almera Tino (V10M) (2000>2003) 08/0001/03
Almera Tino (V10B) (2003>2005) 02/0311/05

087958 087959 Dh v NISSAN Primera (P11/W11) (96>2002) 06/9901/01

087960 087961B v NISSAN Atleon 09/99

087963 087964 G v AUDI A6 Allroad (2000>2005) 05/0008/05

087965 087966 G v AUDI A6 (97>2001) 09/9905/01

087976 087977B v RENAULT Clio II (98>2001) 12/9903/01

087978 087979B v TOYOTA Yaris (P10LA/RA - P13LA) 01/9912/02
Made in Japan (99>2005
Yaris (P10LC/RC - P12LC/RC) 01/0105/01
Made in France (2001>2005)

087987 087988B v RENAULT Laguna II (2001>2005) 01/0102/05

087996 087997 Dh v RENAULT Laguna II (2001>2005) 01/0102/05

087998 087999 Dg v RENAULT Laguna II (2001>2005) 01/0102/05

088000 088001 D v RENAULT Laguna II (2001>2005) 01/0102/05
Laguna II (2005>2007) 03/0509/07

088012 A v OPEL Combo/Combo Tour (2001>2004) 10/0106/04
Combo/Combo Tour (2004>) 07/04
Corsa C (2000>2003) 09/0008/03
Corsa C (2003>2006) 09/0307/06

088013 G v CITROËN Berlingo (2002>) 12/0201/04
Xsara Picasso (99>2010) 12/9912/03

JAGUAR S-Type (2004>) 01/04
X-Type (2001>2008) 02/01

PEUGEOT Partner (M59) (2002>) 11/0201/04
Ranch (M59) (2002>2008) 11/0201/04

088014 088015 G v FORD Galaxy (VY) (2000>2006) 04/0011/03
SEAT Alhambra (2000>2003) 06/0005/03

Alhambra (2003>2010) 06/0303/10
VOLKSWAGEN Sharan (2000>2003) 04/0005/03

Sharan (2003>2010) 06/0303/10
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088016 088017 G v PEUGEOT 607 (2000>2004) 05/0009/04

088018 088019 G v AUDI A3 (2000>2003) 09/0006/03

088020 088021 G v RENAULT Espace III (2000>2002) 07/0010/02

088022 088023B v SEAT Arosa (97>2004) 07/0006/04

088032 088033B v PEUGEOT 307 (2001>2005) 03/0106/05

088034 088035B v PEUGEOT 307 (2001>2005) 03/0106/05

088040 088041 D v PEUGEOT 307 (2001>2005) 03/0106/05

088044 088045 G v NISSAN Almera (N16E) (2000>2003) 02/0001/03
Almera (N16E) (2003>2006) 02/0311/06
Bluebird (2003>) 2003
Elgrand 2002
Fuga 09/04
Geniss 2007
Micra (K12E) (2003>2005) 01/0305/05
Micra (K12E) (2005>) 06/05
Presage 09/0405/06
Primera (P12/W12) (2001>2006) 02/0102/03
Qashqai (J10E/JJ10E) (2007>2010) 03/0701/10
Teana 2003
Wingroad 02/02
X-Trail (T30) (2001>2003) 06/0109/03
X-Trail (T30) (2003>2007) 09/0303/07

OPEL Movano (2010>) 05/10
RENAULT Clio II (2001>2008) 04/0111/08

Clio III (2005>2009) 09/0504/09
Clio III (2009>) 04/09
Clio Campus Evolution (2009>) 06/09
Espace IV (2002>2006) 09/0202/06
Espace IV (2006>2010) 03/0612/10
Espace IV (2011>) 01/11
Koleos (2008>) 06/0807/11
Laguna II (2001>2005) 01/0102/05
Master (2010>) 04/10
Modus (2004>2007) 09/0412/07
Modus (2008>) 01/08
Thalia (2001>2008) 01/0108/04
Thalia - Symbole (2008>) 10/08
Vel Satis (2002>2005) 01/0201/05
Vel Satis (2005>2009) 02/0512/09
Wind (2010>) 07/10

088046 088047J v AUDI A4 (2000>2004) 12/0012/04
S4 (2003>2004) 03/0312/04
S4 Cabriolet (2004>2005) 02/0412/05

088048 088049B v AUDI A4 (2000>2004) 12/0012/04

088058 088059B v SEAT Inca (95>2003) 09/0006/03

088062 088063z v FIAT Punto II (188) (99>2003)
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088080 088081 G o FIAT Palio (97>2001) 07/9702/01
Palio Week End (97>2001) 09/9702/01
Siena (178) (97>2001) 11/9712/01
Strada Pick-up (99>2003) 03/9903/03

088127 088128B v NISSAN Primastar (2002>2006) 09/0209/06
OPEL Vivaro (2001>2006) 05/0107/06
RENAULT Trafic II (2001>2006) 04/0107/06

088131 088132E v RENAULT Trafic II (2001>2006) 04/0107/06

088133 088134E v NISSAN Primastar (2002>2006) 09/0209/06
OPEL Vivaro (2001>2006) 05/0107/06

088135 088136 D v RENAULT Clio II (2001>2008) 04/0111/08
Clio Campus Evolution (2009>) 06/09

088137 088138 D v OPEL Corsa C (2000>2003) 09/0008/03
Corsa C (2003>2006) 09/0307/06

088139 088140z v FIAT Punto II (188) (99>2003) 06/03

088141 088142z v FIAT Punto II (188) (99>2003) 06/03

088183 088184B v VOLKSWAGEN Polo VII (2001>) 11/01

088197 088198 G v MG MG TF (2002>2005) 03/0204/05
ROVER 45 (2000>2005) 01/0004/04

75 (99>2005) 02/9906/04

088199 088200B v NISSAN Micra (K11E) (2000>2002) 07/0012/02

088229 088230B v SEAT Cordoba (2002>2009) 09/0202/06
Ibiza (2001>2009) 09/0102/06

088233 088234B v SEAT Cordoba (2002>2009) 09/0203/06
Ibiza (2001>2009) 09/0103/06

088242 088243z= v SEAT Cordoba (2002>2009) 09/0209/03
Ibiza (2001>2009) 09/0109/03

088270 088271B v TOYOTA Corolla (120) (2001>2007) 11/0105/04

088301 088302 G v FORD Fiesta (2002>2005) 03/0209/05

088303 088304 G v SAAB 9-5 (2001>2005) 01/0201/05

088307 088308B v OPEL Agila (2000>2007) 12/07

088311 088312 D v PEUGEOT 307 (2001>2005) 03/0206/05

088317 088318F v RENAULT Laguna II (2001>2005) 01/0102/05

088318 088317F v RENAULT Laguna II (2005>2007) 03/0510/05

088319 088320B= v RENAULT Laguna II (2001>2005) 01/0102/05

088334 088335B v RENAULT Mégane II (2002>2009) 09/0202/06
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088338 088339B= v RENAULT Mégane II (2002>2009) 09/0202/06

088342 088343B v OPEL Combo/Combo Tour (2001>2004) 200306/04
Combo/Combo Tour (2004>) 07/04 2005
Corsa C (2000>2003) 200308/03
Corsa C (2003>2006) 09/03 2005

088355 088356 G v BMW X5 (E53) (2000>2006) 01/0011/06

088358 G v DACIA Duster (2010>) 03/10
Logan (2004>) 09/04
Sandero (2008>) 06/08
Solenza (2003>2005) 04/0303/05

FORD C-Max (2010>) 08/10
Fiesta (2005>2008) 10/0511/08
Fiesta (2008>) 10/08
Focus (2004>2007) 09/0412/07
Focus II (2007>2011) 12/0709/11
Focus III (2011>) 03/11
Focus Coupé Cabriolet (2006>2008) 07/0604/08
Focus Coupé Cabriolet (2008>) 04/08
Fusion (2002>2005) 06/0209/05
Fusion (2005>) 10/05
Tourneo Connect (2002>2006) 08/0506/06
Tourneo Connect (2006>) 06/06
Tourneo Custom (2012>) 09/12
Transit (2006>) 04/06
Transit Connect (2002>2006) 08/0506/06
Transit Connect (2006>) 06/06
Transit Custom (2012>) 09/12

JAGUAR S-Type (2004>)
X-Type (2001>2008) 02/08

NISSAN Cabstar (2006>) 09/0610/10
Elgrand 03/05
Interstar (2002>2006) 11/0309/06
Interstar (2006>) 09/06
Navara (D40M) (2005>2010) 05/0511/10
Note (E11E) (2008>) 12/08
Pathfinder (R51M) (2005>2010) 02/0508/10
Pixo (2009>) 06/09
Safari 04/07
Sentra 09/06
Terrano II (2004>2006) 02/0412/06
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088358 G v OPEL Agila (2007>) 12/07
Astra G (98>2005) 200302/04
Astra H (2004>2011) 03/0506/10
Corsa D (2006>) 02/0701/11
Meriva A (2003>2010) 01/0604/09
Movano (2003>2006) 10/0310/06
Movano (2006>) 10/06
Signum (2005>2008) 10/0511/08
Tigra Twintop (2004>2008) 07/0407/08
Tigra Twintop (2008>2009) 07/0808/09
Vectra C (2005>2009) 02/0602/09
Zafira B (2005>2008) 07/0507/08
Zafira B (2008>) 07/0804/09

RENAULT Duster (2010>) 03/10
Fluence (2009>) 11/0912/12
Kangoo (2007>) 11/0712/10
Koleos (2008>) 07/1105/12
Laguna II (2005>2007) 03/0509/07
Laguna III (2007>2010) 10/0711/10
Laguna III (2010>) 11/10
Latitude (2010>) 11/10
Logan (2004>) 09/04
Master (2003>2006) 10/0305/06
Master (2006>) 06/06
Mégane II (2002>2009) 09/0207/09
Mégane III (2008>2012) 10/0807/12
Mégane III (2012>) 04/12
Sandero (2008>) 06/08
Scenic II (2003>2009) 05/0311/09
Scenic III (2009>2012) 04/0901/12
Thalia - Symbole (2008>) 10/08
Twingo II (2007>2011) 07/0712/11

RENAULT TRUCKS Maxity (2007>) 03/07
SUZUKI Aerio 2005

Alto 2005
Alto (AMF310) (2009>) 01/09
Escudo 2005
Grand Vitara (2006>) 03/06
Ignis 2005
Jimny (98>) 04/05
Lapin 2005
SX4 Made in Japan (2006>2009) 11/0706/09
SX4 Made in Japan (2009>) 07/09
SX4 Made in Hungary (2009>) 07/09
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088358 G v SUZUKI Aerio 2005
Alto 2005
Alto (AMF310) (2009>) 01/09
Escudo 2005
Grand Vitara (2006>) 03/06
Ignis 2005
Jimny (98>) 04/05
Lapin 2005
SX4 Made in Japan (2006>2009) 11/0706/09
SX4 Made in Japan (2009>) 07/09
SX4 Made in Hungary (2009>) 07/09

088373 088374 D v VOLKSWAGEN Polo VII (2001>) 11/0105/05

088389 088390 D v RENAULT Mégane II (2002>2009) 09/0202/06

088391 088392E v NISSAN Micra (K12E) (2003>2005) 01/0305/05

088393 088394B v VOLKSWAGEN Touareg (2002>2006) 11/0211/06

088397 088398B= v VOLKSWAGEN Touareg (2002>2006) 11/0211/06

088405 088406B v PORSCHE Cayenne (9PA) (2003>2006) 03/0312/06

088409 088410B= v PORSCHE Cayenne (9PA) (2003>2006) 03/0312/06

088417 088418 G v PORSCHE Cayenne (9PA) (2003>2006) 03/0312/06

088419 088420 G v VOLKSWAGEN Touareg (2002>2006) 11/0211/06

088425 088426B v PEUGEOT 807 (2002>) 06/02

088429 088430B= v PEUGEOT 807 (2002>) 06/02

088433 088434B v CITROËN C8 (2002>) 06/0207/12

088437 088438B= v CITROËN C8 (2002>) 06/0207/12

088443 088444B v NISSAN Micra (K12E) (2003>2005) 01/0305/05

088449 088450B v SAAB 9-5 (2001>2005) 2002 2005

088453 088454B v TOYOTA Yaris (P10LC/RC - P12LC/RC) 02/0311/05
Made in France (2001>2005)

088489 088490 D v RENAULT Kangoo (2003>2009) 03/0306/09

088493 088494 D v RENAULT Kangoo (2003>2009) 03/0306/09

088497 088498 Dm v RENAULT Espace IV (2002>2006) 09/0202/06
Espace IV (2006>2010) 03/0612/10

088501 088502 D v OPEL Meriva A (2003>2010) 05/03

088503 088504b v OPEL Meriva A (2003>2010) 05/03
Meriva A (2003>2010) 07/10

088505 Dm v OPEL Meriva A (2003>2010) 05/03
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088506 V v OPEL Meriva A (2003>2010) 05/03

088511 088512B v OPEL Meriva A (2003>2010) 05/0307/10

088515 088516B= v OPEL Meriva A (2003>2010) 05/0307/10

088532 088533B= v AUDI A4 (2000>2004) 03/0212/04

088560 088561 D v NISSAN Micra (K12E) (2003>2005) 01/0305/05

088564 088565B v FIAT Punto II (188) (2003>2009) 07/0307/04

088568 088569E v NISSAN Micra (K12E) (2003>2005) 01/0305/05

088590 088591B v FIAT Ulysse (179) (2002>2010) 09/0207/10

088594 088595B= v FIAT Ulysse (179) (2002>2010) 09/0206/03

088598 088599B v LANCIA Phedra (179) (2002>2010) 09/02 2010

088602 088603B= v LANCIA Phedra (179) (2002>2010) 09/02 2010

088610 088611B= v AUDI A4 (2000>2004) 12/0012/04
S4 (2003>2004) 03/0312/04
S4 Cabriolet (2004>2005) 02/0412/05

088666 088667 D z VOLKSWAGEN Passat V (96>2000) 01/9708/00

088668 088669 D z VOLKSWAGEN Passat V (96>2000) 01/9708/00

088672 088673 D z VOLKSWAGEN Passat VI (2000>2005) 10/0005/05

088674 088675 D z VOLKSWAGEN Passat VI (2000>2005) 09/0105/05

088698 088699B v CITROËN Jumpy (2004>2006) 01/0412/06
FIAT Scudo (220) (2004>2006) 01/0412/06
PEUGEOT Expert I (2004>2006) 01/0412/06

088702 088703B v CITROËN Xsara Picasso (99>2010) 01/0412/10

088706 088707B v SEAT Leon (2005>2010) 07/05

088720 088721z v NISSAN Micra (K12E) (2003>2005) 01/0305/05

088729 088730 D v CITROËN Xsara Picasso (99>2010) 01/0412/10

088731 088732 Dh v VOLKSWAGEN Golf V (2003>2009) 10/0311/08

088733 088734 Dg v VOLKSWAGEN Golf V (2003>2009) 10/0311/08

088739 088740B v TOYOTA Corolla (120) (2001>2007) 05/0402/07

088743 088744 Dm v OPEL Corsa C (2003>2006) 09/0307/06

088755 088756z v OPEL Tigra Twintop (2004>2008) 07/04 2006

088774 088775B v PEUGEOT 406 (95>2004) 05/9710/04

088789 Dm v PEUGEOT 206 (98>2010) 09/98 2010
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088794 F v AUDI A4 (2000>2004) 12/0012/04
S4 (2003>2004) 03/0312/04
S4 Cabriolet (2004>2005) 02/0412/05

BMW 1 Series (E87) (2004>2007) 09/0401/06
CITROËN C4 (2004>2011) 11/0410/06

C5 (2001>2008) 09/0406/08
OPEL Meriva A (2003>2010) 05/0307/10
SEAT Cordoba (2002>2009) 09/0211/09

Ibiza (2001>2009) 09/0111/09

VOLKSWAGEN Passat VII (2005>2010) 03/0511/07
Phaeton (2002>2007) 05/0205/07
Phaeton (2007>2010) 03/0706/07
Touareg (2002>2006) 11/0211/06

088798 088799E v SAAB 9-5 (2001>2005) 11/05

088800 088801B v ALFA ROMEO 147 (2004>2010) 10/0404/06

088816 088817 D v PEUGEOT 206 (98>2010) 02/0302/09

088828 088829B v OPEL Tigra Twintop (2004>2008) 07/0407/08
Tigra Twintop (2008>2009) 07/0808/09

088832 088833B v OPEL Tigra Twintop (2004>2008) 07/0407/08
Tigra Twintop (2008>2009) 07/0808/09

088836 088837B v FIAT Punto II (188) (2003>2009) 07/0408/09

088840 088841B v CITROËN C5 (2001>2008) 09/0406/08

088844 088845B= v CITROËN C5 (2001>2008) 09/0406/08

088853 088854B v NISSAN Micra (K12E) (2005>) 06/0509/07

088857 088858z v NISSAN Micra (K12E) (2005>) 06/0509/07

088885 088886B v OPEL Combo/Combo Tour (2004>) 2005
Corsa C (2003>2006) 09/0307/06

088893 088894 G v BMW 1 Series (E87) (2004>2007) 09/0402/07
1 Series (E81) (2007>) 01/07
1 Series (E82) (2007>) 02/11
X3 (E83) (2006>2010) 08/0609/10
X5 (E70) (2006>2010) 12/0603/10
X5 (E70) (2010>) 03/10

088895 088896 G v AUDI A3 (2003>2008) 05/0306/08
A3 (2008>2013) 07/0803/13
A3 Cabriolet (2008>) 04/08
A4 (2004>2008) 11/0406/08
A4 Cabriolet II (2006>2009) 01/0603/09
RS3 (2011>) 01/11
S3 (2006>2013) 10/06
S4 (2004>2008) 11/0406/08
S4 Cabriolet II (2006>2009) 01/0603/09
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088899 G v CITROËN C Crosser (2007>) 07/07
LAND ROVER Discovery (2009>) 06/09

Freelander 2 (2006>) 02/06
Range Rover (2010>) 06/10
Range Rover Sport (2009>) 06/09

MITSUBISHI Delica 2006
Dion 2006
Eclipse 2006
Endeavour / Airtek 2006
Galant (DJ/DM) (2006>2010) 07/0607/10
Grandis (2004>) 01/0409/08
L200 (K84T) (2006>) 01/06
Outlander (CW) (2006>) 11/0608/09
Pajero (V8/9) (2006>) 09/06

PEUGEOT 4007 (2007>) 07/07

088900 G v CITROËN Berlingo (2002>) 01/04
PEUGEOT Partner (M59) (2002>) 01/04

Ranch (M59) (2002>2008) 01/0405/08

088901 088902B v FIAT Grande Punto (199) (2005>2011) 10/0501/08

088911 088912 Dxh v VOLKSWAGEN Golf V Plus (2005>2009) 01/0501/09

088913 088914 Dxg v VOLKSWAGEN Golf V Plus (2005>2009) 01/0501/09

088917 088918B v PEUGEOT 1007 (2005>2010) 04/0507/10

088919 088920z v PEUGEOT 1007 (2005>2010) 04/0507/10

088925 088926 D v RENAULT Twingo I (98>2007) 09/0406/07

088927 088928 Dh v CITROËN C5 (2001>2008) 09/0403/08

088929 088930 Dg v CITROËN C5 (2001>2008) 09/0403/08

088931 088932z v OPEL Agila (2000>2007) 03/00

088939 088940B v RENAULT Laguna II (2005>2007) 03/0509/07

088941 088942B= v RENAULT Laguna II (2005>2007) 03/0510/05

088947 088948B v RENAULT Clio III (2005>2009) 09/0512/07

088951 088952B v RENAULT Clio III (2005>2009) 09/0512/07

088959 088960E v NISSAN Micra (K12E) (2005>) 06/0509/07

088961 088962 Dh v RENAULT Laguna II (2005>2007) 03/0509/07

088963 088964 Dg v RENAULT Laguna II (2005>2007) 03/0509/07

088965 088966 D v NISSAN Micra (K12E) (2005>) 06/05
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088969 088970 G v DAIHATSU Charade (2011>) 06/11
Materia (2006>) 09/06

LEXUS IS F (2007>) 12/07
LX 570 (2007>) 11/07
RX 350/450H (2008>) 12/08

�� TOYOTA Allion 07/07
Auris (AH) Made in Japan (2006>) 10/06
Auris (DG/DH) Made in UK (2007>2010) 02/0701/10
Auris (DG/DH) Made in UK (2010>) 01/1010/12
Avanza 08/06
Avensis (T25) (2003>2008) 04/0611/08
Avensis (T27) (2008>2011) 11/0811/11
Aygo (B10) (2012>) 02/12
bB 08/05
Belta (2005>) 09/05
Camry (ACV/GSV40) (2006>2009) 01/0603/09
Camry (ACV/GSV40) (2009>2011) 01/0906/11
Camry (ASV/AVV/GSV50) (2011>) 08/11
Corolla (150) (2006>) 11/06
Corolla Verso (R10-11) (2004>2009) 05/0702/09
IQ (2009>) 01/09
Isis 05/05
Ist 05/05
Kluger 08/07
Prius (W30-35) (2009>) 04/09
Prius Plug In 1 (W35) (2009>2010) 12/0910/10
Ractis 08/05
RAV4 (ACA/CLA/ZSA) (2005>) 11/05
Urban Cruiser (2009>) 01/09
Verso (AU-ZG) (2009>2012) 02/0911/12
Verso S (2010>) 11/10
Vitz (2005>) 11/05
Wish 08/05
Yaris (P90LA/RA) Made in Japan (2005>2011) 08/0506/11
Yaris (P90LC/RC) Made in France (2005>2011) 11/0507/11
Yaris (P130LAC/RA) Made in Japan (2011>) 08/11
Yaris (P130LC/RC) Made in France (2011>) 07/11

088971 088972 D v RENAULT Clio III (2005>2009) 09/0504/09

088973 088974z v RENAULT Kangoo (2003>2009) 01/0612/07

088977 088978B v VOLKSWAGEN Passat VII (2005>2010) 03/0511/10

088981 088982B= v VOLKSWAGEN Passat VII (2005>2010) 03/0511/07

088985 088986B= v SEAT Altea (2004>2009) 03/0410/07
Leon (2005>2010) 07/0505/10
Toledo (2004>2009) 09/0405/09

088991 088992 D v RENAULT Clio II (2001>2008) 08/0409/08
Thalia (2001>2008) 08/0409/08

089349 089350B v NISSAN Cabstar (98>2006) 05/0110/06

089353 089354E v NISSAN Cabstar (98>2006) 05/0110/06
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liaisOn OFFicE in sERbia
Bul. arSenija CarnOjeViCa 99
lOKal 4 
11070 nOVi BeOGraD - SerBia
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OMan, YEMEn, EGYPT

VALEO OTOMOTIV DAĞITIM A .Ş.
ayDineVler Sanayi CaDDeSi 
CentruM iS MerKeZi n°3 
Kat: 3, Daire n°302-303 KÜÇÜKyali - MaltePe 
34854 iStanBul - turKey
tel.: (+90) 216 518 75 75
fax.: (+90) 216 519 93 14

aFRica, dOM-TOM
valEO sERvicE EXPORT
70, rue Pleyel
93285 Saint-DeniS CeDex - franCe
tel.: (+33) 1 49 45 32 32
fax: (+33) 1 49 45 36 59
S.A.S. au capital de 12 900 000 e 
RCS Bobigny B 306 486 408

liaisOn OFFicE in TUnisia
Centre D’affaireS reGuS 
iMMeuBle CarthaGe rue Du laC De COnStanCe  
1053 tuniS - tuniSia
tel.: (216) 71 965 002
fax: (216) 71 965 137
MOB: (216)98 34 91 38

EUROPE
FRancE

valEO sERvicE FRancE
70, rue Pleyel
93285 Saint-DeniS CeDex - franCe
tel.: (+33) 1 49 45 32 32
fax: (+33) 1 49 45 37 36
S.A.S. au capital de 12 900 000 € 
RCS Bobigny B 306 486 408 

 sPain, PORTUGal
valEO sERvicE EsPaÑa, s.a.
Calle riO alManZOra, n°5 
area eMPreSarial anDaluCia C.l.a. 
28906 Getafe (MaDriD) - eSPaÑa
tel.: (+34) 91 495 85 00
fax: (+34) 91 495 86 99
tel. atenCiÒn tÉCniCa: 902 011 799
tel. atenCiÒn al Cliente: 900 122 657
Valeo Service España Sociedad Anónima 
inscrita en el Registro Mercantil de Madrid, 
Tomo 972 - Libro 941 de la sección 8a ,  
Folio 25 - Hoja 65435 - Inscripción 1a NIF. A28772978

iTalY
valEO sERvicE iTalia sPa (v.s. adRiaTic)
Via aSti 89 
10026 Santena (tO) - italia
tel.: (+39) 011 94 95 1
fax: (+39) 011 94 95 280 
TEL. LINEA TECNICA : 800 805 046
N. iscrizione al Tribunale di Torino 2009/88 reg. soc. C.C.I.A.A. 
715107 - Capitale sociale e 2.600.000

liaisOn OFFicE in GREEcE
KalaMaKOu aVenue, 18
aliMOS -  athenS - GreeCe -  PC 17455
tel.: +302104527447
fax: +302104527449 

liaisOn OFFicE in sERbia
Bul. arSenija CarnOjeViCa 99
lOKal 4 
11070 nOVi BeOGraD - SerBia
tel: +381 (0)11 260 7754 

liaisOn OFFicE in cROaTia
PODruZniCa ZaGreB heKtOrOViCeVa 2
tel:+385 1 644 8288

UniTEd KinGdOM
valEO sERvicE UK lTd
heMinG rOaD - WaShfOrD
reDDitCh - WOrCS B98 0DZ - enGlanD
tel.: (+44) 1527 838 300
fax: (+44) 1527 523 732
Registration Number: 956685

GERManY
valEO sERvicE dEUTscHland GMbH
BranDenBurGer StraSSe 46
40880 ratinGen - DeutSChlanD
tel.: (+49) 21 02 865 0
fax: (+49) 21 02 865 142
Handelsregister Ratingen - HRB 3340

bEnElUX
valEO sERvicE bEnElUX b.v.
heiBlOeMWeG 1 
5704 BS helMOnD - the netherlanDS
tel. BelGiuM (nl): (+32) 2 366 99 17
tel. BelGiuM (fr): (+32) 2 355 14 46
tel. netherlanDS: (+31) 492 580 894
fax BelGiuM: (+32) 2 366 04 47
fax netherlanDS: (+31) 492 580 828
K.v.K. Eindhoven 33113859

POland, liTHUania,laTvia, EsTOnia, 
MOldavia,bElaRUs, UKRainE

valEO sERvicE EasTERn EUROPE sP z O.O.
WOłOSKa 9a 
02-583 WarSaW POlSKa
tel.: (+48) 22 543 43 00
fax: (+48) 22 543 43 05
Valeo Service Eastern Europe Sp. z o.o.; NIP 521-11-44-572 VAT 
UE PL5211144572 – REGON 011909673 
Wysokość kapitału zakładowego: 4 637 000 PLN - KRS 56793 
Sąd Rejonowy dla m. St. Warszawy w Warszawie, 
XIII Wydział Gospodarczy KRS

liaisOn OFFicE in czEcH REPUblic
DeDinSKa 29  
16101 PraGue 6 
CZeCh rePuBliC
tel. : (+420) 220 102 277
fax: (+420) 220 102 278

RUssia
valEO sERvicE cO lTd
107140, MOSCOW
ruSaKOVSKaya St. 13, 
3rD flOOr, OffiCe 6
tel.: (+7) 495 981-06-96
fax: (+7) 495 787-59-92

 sWiTzERland, aUsTRia, sWEdEn, 
Finland, nORWaY, dEnMaRK, icEland

valEO sERvicE EXPORT
70, rue Pleyel
93285 Saint-DeniS CeDex - franCe
tel.: (+33) 1 49 45 32 32
fax: (+33) 1 49 45 36 59
S.A.S. au capital de 12 900 000 e 
RCS Bobigny B 306 486 408

liaisOn OFFicE in aUsTRia
MÜhlGaSSe 7 
2380 PerChtOlDSDOrf - auStria
tel.: (+43) 1 480 42 46
fax: (+43) 1 480 42 34

liaisOn OFFicE in sWEdEn
reGuS / ValeO
MaSter SaMuelSGatan 60, 8tr
Se - 111 21 StOCKhOlM - SWeDen
tel.: (+46) 8 50 51 65 50

Usa
valEO sERvicE Usa
150 StePhenSOn hWy. trOy,  
Mi 48083-1116
48083 trOyMiChiGan
tel 1.248.619.8300
(888).71.82356

sOUTH aMERica
laTin aMERica (except Mexico)

valEO cibiÉ sERvicE lTda
rua SaDae taKaGi, 2000 
BairrO COOPeratiVa 
09852-070 - SÃO BernarDO DO CaMPO 
SÃO PaOlO - BraSil
tel.: (+55) 11 43 93 33 54
fax: (+55) 11 43 93 33 55
C.N.P.J. : 57.010.662/0008-36 
Inscriçao Estadual : 635.331.124.114

valEO sERvicE aRGEnTina
rua SaDae taKaGi, 2000 
BairrO COOPeratiVa 
09852-070 - SÃO BernarDO DO CaMPO 
SÃO PaOlO - BraSil+ 
tel.: (+55) 11 43 93 33 54
fax: (+55) 11 43 93 33 55
C.N.P.J. : 57.010.662/0008-36 
Inscriçao Estadual : 635.331.124.114

MEXicO

liaisOn OFFicE in MEXicO
MOnteCitO 38, PiSO 14 OfiCina 38.
tOrre WOrlD traDe Center
COlOnia náPOleS | 03810 | MÉxiCO, D.f.
tel.: +52 (55) 90001588

asia, MiddlE EasT, 

aUsTRalia, nEW-zEaland
valEO sERvicE EXPORT
70, rue Pleyel
93285 Saint-DeniS CeDex - franCe
tel.: (+33) 1 49 45 32 32
fax: (+33) 1 49 45 36 59

cHina

valEO aUTO PaRT TRadinG (sHanGHai) cO., 
lTd
201, BuilDinG B, iBC tOWer (neW 
internatiOnal BuSineSS Center) 
391 Gui PinG rOaD, ShanGhai 200233, China 
tel:  (+86) 21 5175 2618
MP: (+86) 21 5175 2628  
法雷奥汽车零部件贸易（上海）有限公司
地址： 上海市徐汇区桂平路391号新漕河泾国际商务中心B座201
电话： (+86) 21 5175 2618      
传真： (+86) 21 5175 2628

india 

valEO sERvicE india aUTO PaRTs PvT. lTd.
(a jOint Venture Of ValeO franCe & ananD autOMO-
tiVe)
BlOCK-a teCCi ParK  
173 rajiV GanDhi Salai (OMr) 
ShOlinGanallurChennai - 600 119 
tel: (+91) 44 66235000 
fax: (+91) 44 66235011

THailand 
valEO aUTOMOTivE cO.,lTd
54 MOO 4 hiGhWay nO.331 rOaD 
t.PluaK DaenG a.PluaK 
DaenG rayOnG 
21140 thailanD
tel: +66 (0) 38 265 600 
fax: +66 (0) 38 265 671 
Registration number: 0105539010549

TURKEY, iRan, iRaQ, sYRia,lEbanOn, 
JORdan, saUdi aRabia, UniTEd aRabE 
EMiRaTEs, KUWaiT, baHRain, QaTaR, 

OMan, YEMEn, EGYPT

VALEO OTOMOTIV DAĞITIM A .Ş.
ayDineVler Sanayi CaDDeSi 
CentruM iS MerKeZi n°3 
Kat: 3, Daire n°302-303 KÜÇÜKyali - MaltePe 
34854 iStanBul - turKey
tel.: (+90) 216 518 75 75
fax.: (+90) 216 519 93 14

aFRica, dOM-TOM
valEO sERvicE EXPORT
70, rue Pleyel
93285 Saint-DeniS CeDex - franCe
tel.: (+33) 1 49 45 32 32
fax: (+33) 1 49 45 36 59
S.A.S. au capital de 12 900 000 e 
RCS Bobigny B 306 486 408

liaisOn OFFicE in TUnisia
Centre D’affaireS reGuS 
iMMeuBle CarthaGe rue Du laC De COnStanCe  
1053 tuniS - tuniSia
tel.: (216) 71 965 002
fax: (216) 71 965 137
MOB: (216)98 34 91 38

tel: +381 (0)11 260 7754
tel: +66 (0) 38 265 600
tel: +66 (0) 38 265 600
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Valeo,  
your Ligthing Systems  
Multi-specialist*
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